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The Company
Alongside our many specialised solutions for auto-
motive manufacturers, we also offer comprehensive 
solutions and services for the aftermarket. Spare parts 
of matching quality, supplied with the experience and 
proven expertise of an OEM supplier are a particular 
strength. Our comprehensive range of spare parts of 
matching quality is readily available and is synonymous 
with a perfect fit, simple installation and consistently 
reliable quality, offering significant advantages for distri-
butors, workshops and consumers alike.

Das Unternehmen
Neben unseren speziellen und vielfältigen Lösungen  
für Automobilhersteller bieten wir umfassende Lösun-
gen und Serviceaktivitäten für den Aftermarket. Hierzu 
zählen insbesondere qualitativ gleichwertige Ersatz- 
teile, die wir mit dem Wissen und der langjährigen 
Kompetenz eines Erstausrüsters anbieten. Das umfas-
sende und zeitnah verfügbare Leistungsspektrum an 
Ersatzteilen steht für Passgenauigkeit, einen einfachen 
Einbau sowie gleichbleibende Qualität. So bieten  
qualitativ gleichwertige Ersatzteile Großhändlern, 
Werkstätten und Endkunden gleichermaßen deutliche 
Vorteile. 

L‘entreprise 
Parallèlement à nos solutions particulières et multip-
les pour les constructeurs automobile nous offrons 
des solutions et des activités de service étendues 
pour l‘Aftermarket (marché de pièces de rechange et 
d‘accessoires). En font partie en particulier les pièces 
détachées qualitativement équivalentes que nous 
proposons avec le savoir et la compétence de longue 
durée d‘un premier équipementier de série. La gamme 
étendue de fournitures, disponibles à brève échéan-
ce, de pièces détachées représente la précision de 
l‘assemblage, un montage simple ainsi qu‘une qualité 
constante. Ainsi les pièces détachées qualitativement 
équivalentes offrent des avantages nets de la même 
manière aux grossistes, aux garages et aux clients 
finaux.

Nuestra empresa
Además de las soluciones especiales y variadas que 
producimos para fabricantes de automóviles, ofrece-
mos numerosas soluciones y actividades de servicio 
para el mercado postventa. Entre éstas destacan en 
particular los recambios de calidad equivalente, que 
ofrecemos al mercado con los conocimientos y el nivel 
de competencia, forjados durante muchos años, de 
un fabricante de primeros equipos. Nuestro amplísimo 
espectro de recambios, disponibles al poco tiempo de 
aparecer en cada modelo de automóvil, se caracterizan 
por su precisión de ajuste, su montaje sencillo y su 
calidad constante. Por ello, los recambios de calidad 
equivalente suponen por igual claras ventajas para 
mayoristas, talleres y clientes finales.
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Legend Legend

  Abréviation  Description   Abreviatura  DescripciónF E   Abbreviation  Description   Abkürzung  BeschreibungGB D

249 250

EM-TV Corps papillon compact
E-TV Clapets d’étranglement électroniques
ISC Régulateurs de ralenti
DLA Actionneur linéaire numérique
ACV Clapet d’arrivée d’air
AFA Moteur de commande des clapets d’arrivée d’air
EGRV Valve de recyclage des gaz d'échappement

(+): Pour …
(-): Pas pour …
n/a NP (non précisé)
Hot Stamp Marquage de connecteur (estampage à chaud)

T1: À partir du numéro de moteur
T2: Jusqu'à numéro de moteur
T3: Type de moteur
T4 Boîte de vitesses manuelle
T5 Boîte de vitesses automatique
T6 Boîte de vitesses automatique – 4 rapports
T7 Boîte de vitesses automatique – 5 rapports
T8 Tiptronic
T9: Équipement de freinage/propulsion
T10 Équipement du véhicule : régulateur de vitesse
T11: Restriction du constructeur
T12: Matériau du corps d'injection
T13: À partir du numéro organisationnel :
T14: Jusqu'à numéro organisationnel :
T15 Système d'injection : SPI (injection monopoint)
T16: Pour norme antipollution du constructeur
T17: Pas pour norme antipollution du constructeur
T18 Pour système double combustion GNV
T19 Pas pour système de double combustion GNV
T20 Pour gaz liquéfié et essence sans plomb
T21 Pas pour gaz liquéfié et essence sans plomb
T22 Réduction technique des substances polluantes FL5
T23 Pour réduction techn. des substances polluantes K et FL5
T24 Pour réduction techn. des substances polluantes K 
T25 Pour double carburateur GPL
T26 Non pour double carburateur GPL
T27 Clapet d'étranglement mécanique
T28 Pas pour réduction techn. des substances polluantes K  
T29 (+) Véhicules avec capteur de position d'accélérateur
T30 Remettre en état la pièce défectueuse avec des pièces 

de rechange avant le montage
T32 Pour véhicules avec capteur de position d'accélérateur 

(accélérateur électronique)
T35 Doit être éventuellement initialisé/actualisé
T36 Observer les prescriptions du constructeur du véhicule
T37: Pour n° OE
T40 Comparer impérativement les anciennes pièces avec les 

nouvelles (en particulier les n° OE)
T41 Composants sujets aux décharges électrostatiques  

(ne pas toucher les contacts des connecteurs)
T42 Type de pot catalytique : pot catalytique trifonctionnel
T43 Type de pot catalytique : pour véhicules sans pot 

catalytique
T44: Variante d'équipement
T45: Numéro de châssis
T46: Numéro de boîte de vitesses
T47: Nombre de portes
T48 Côté de montage – corps papillon
T49 Côté de montage – à gauche
T50 Côté de montage – à droite
T51: Uniquement en liaison avec
T52 Au choix
T53: Nombre de pôles
T54: Pas pour numéro de moteur
T55: Pour numéro de moteur
T56: Pour fabricants de corps papillons
T59: Diamètre (mm)
T60: Accessoires
T61 avec joint
T62 sans joint
T63 avec joints
T65: Matériau
T66 Aluminium
T67 La mention des modèles de véhicules ne sert qu’à 

l’information d'ordre général. Ceci n'est pas un manuel 
d’utilisation.

EM-TV Válvula del acelerador con control electromotriz
E-TV Válvula del acelerador con control electrónico
ISC Controlador de la velocidad del ralentí
DLA Actuador lineal digital
ACV Válvula de regulación del aire
AFA Actuador de las válvulas de aire
EGRV Válvula de realimentación de los gases de escape

(+): Para...
(-): No para...
n/a n.p. (no procede)
Hot Stamp Identificación de clavija (grabado en caliente)

T1: a partir del número de motor...
T2: hasta el número de motor...
T3: Tipo de motor
T4 Transmisión manual
T5 Transmisión automática
T6 Transmisión automática – 4 velocidades
T7 Transmisión automática – 5 velocidades
T8 Tiptronic
T9: Equipamiento para dinámica de freno/marcha: ...
T10 Equipamiento de vehículo: limitador automático de la 

velocidad
T11: Limitación del fabricante
T12: Material de la carcasa de inyección
T13: A partir del número de organización
T14: Hasta el número de organización
T15 Sistema de inyección: SPI (inyección monopunto)
T16: Para el estándar de emisión del constructor
T17: No apto para el estándar de emisión del constructor
T18 Para el sistema de doble combustión GNV
T19 No apto para el sistema de doble combustión GNV
T20 Para gas líquido y gasolina sin plomo
T21 No apto para gas líquido y gasolina sin plomo
T22 Reducción téc. de contaminante FL5
T23 Para reducción téc. de contaminante K y FL5
T24 Para reducción téc. de contaminante K
T25 Para carburador doble GPL
T26 No apto para carburador doble GPL
T27 Válvula de estrangulación mecánica
T28 No apto para reducción téc. de contaminante K
T29 (+) vehículos con sensor de la posición del acelerador
T30 Comparar recambio con pieza defect. antes de cambiarla
T32 Para vehículos con sensor de la posición del acelerador 

(acelerador electrónico)
T35 En caso necesario deben instruirse/actualizarse.
T36 Observe las especificaciones del fabricante del vehículo.
T37: Para número OE:
T40 Obligatorio: compare la pieza vieja con la nueva  

(en particular el nº OE)
T41 Componentes con riesgo por descarga electrostática 

(no toque los contactos de la clavija)
T42 Tipo de catalizador: catalizador regulado de tres vías 
T43 Tipo de catalizador: para vehículos sin catalizador
T44: Variante de equipamiento
T45: Número de chasis
T46: Número de caja de cambios
T47: Número de puertas
T48 Lado de montaje – cuerpo de la válvula de estrangulación
T49 Lado de montaje – a la izquierda
T50 Lado de montaje – a la derecha
T51: Sólo en combinación con
T52 A elección
T53: Número de polos
T54: No apto para número de motor
T55: Para número de motor
T56: Para fabricantes de cuerpos de válvula de estrangulación
T59: Diámetro (mm)
T60: Accesorios
T61 con junta
T62 sin junta
T63 con juntas
T65: Material
T66 Aluminio
T67 La especificación de los modelos de vehículo sólo es a 

título informativo. Esto no es un manual de servicio.

EM-TV Electromotive Throttle Valve
E-TV Electronic Throttle Valve
ISC Idle-Speed Controller
DLA Digital Linear Actuator
ACV Air Control Valve
AFA Air Flap Actuator
EGRV Exhaust gas recirculation valve

(+): For …
(-): Not for …
n/a n/a (not applicable)
Hot Stamp Connector marking (hot stamp)

T1: from engine number …
T2: to engine number ..
T3: Engine type
T4 Manual Transmission
T5 Automatic Transmission
T6 Automatic Transmission – 4 gear
T7 Automatic Transmission – 5 gear
T8 Tiptronic
T9: Brake/driving dynamics equipment: ...
T10 Vehicle equipment: cruise control
T11: Manufacturer's restriction
T12: Throttle body material
T13: From organization number
T14: To organization number
T15 Fuel injection system: SPI (central fuel injection)
T16: For manufacturer exhaust standard
T17: Not for manufacturer exhaust standard
T18 For GNV double combustion system
T19 Not for GNV double combustion system
T20 For liquefied gas and lead-free gasoline
T21 Not for liquefied gas and lead-free gasoline
T22 Techn. pollutant reduction FL5
T23 For tech. pollutant reduction K and FL5
T24 For tech. pollutant reduction K
T25 For dual-barrel carburetor GPL
T26 Not for dual-barrel carburetor GPL
T27 Mechanical throttle valve
T28 Not for tech. pollutant reduction K
T29 (+) vehicles with sensor for accelerator position
T30 Before ordering parts, the old part must be physically 

inspected.
T32 For vehicles with a sensor for accelerator pedal position 

(electronic accelerator)
T35 May have to be taught/updated.
T36 Observe the specifications of the vehicle manufacturer.
T37: For OE number
T40 Mandatory – check new part against old part  

(in particular OE No.)
T41 Components at risk due to electrostatic discharge  

(do not touch plug contacts)
T42 Type of catalytic converter: controlled 3-way catalytic 

converter
T43 Type of catalytic converter: for vehicles without catalytic 

converter
T44: Equipment variant
T45: Chassis number
T46: Transmission number
T47: Number of doors
T48 Installation side – Throttle housing
T49 Installation side – Left
T50 Installation side – Right
T51: Only in combination with
T52 Optional
T53: Number of terminals
T54: Not for engine number
T55: For engine number
T56: For throttle housing manufacturer
T59: Diameter (mm)
T60: Accessories
T61 with seal
T62 without seal
T63 with gaskets/seals
T65: Material
T66 Aluminium
T67 Vehicle models for general information only.  

Not to be used as a detailed applications guide.

EM-TV Elektromotorische Drosselklappe
E-TV Elektronische Drosselklappe
ISC Leerlaufregler
DLA Digitaler Linearsteller
ACV Luftregelventil
AFA Luftklappen-Stellmotor
EGRV Abgasrückführungsventil

(+): Für …
(-): Nicht für …
n/a k.A. (keine Angabe)
Hot Stamp Steckerkennzeichnung (Heißprägung)

T1: ab Motornummer...
T2: bis Motornummer...
T3: Motorbauart
T4 Schaltgetriebe
T5 Automatikgetriebe
T6 Automatikgetriebe – 4 Gang
T7 Automatikgetriebe – 5 Gang
T8 Tiptronic
T9: Brems-/Fahrdynamik Ausrüstung: ...
T10 Fahrzeugausstattung: Tempomat
T11: Herstellereinschränkung
T12: Material Einspritzgehäuse: ...
T13: ab Organisationsnummer
T14: bis Organisationsnummer
T15 Einspritzsystem: SPI (Zentraleinspritzung)
T16: für Hersteller-Abgasnorm
T17: nicht für Hersteller-Abgasnorm
T18 Für Doppelverbrennungssystem GNV
T19 Nicht für Doppelverbrennungssystem GNV
T20 Für Flüssiggas und Bleifrei Benzin
T21 Nicht für Flüssiggas und Bleifrei Benzin
T22 Techn. Schadstoffverringerung FL5
T23 Für Tech. Schadstoffverringerung K und FL5
T24 Für Tech. Schadstoffverringerung K
T25 Für Doppelvergaser GPL
T26 Nicht für Doppelvergaser GPL
T27 Mechanische Drosselklappe
T28 Nicht für Tech. Schadstoffverringerung K
T29 (+) Fahrzeuge mit Gaspedalsensor
T30 Vor dem Einbau Defektteil mit Ersatzteil abgleichen
T32 Für Fahrzeuge mit Gaspedalsensor  

(elektronisches Gaspedal)
T35 Muß gegebenenfalls angelernt/aktualisiert werden.
T36 Vorgaben des Fahrzeugherstellers beachten.
T37: Für OE-Nummer:
T40 Zwingend Alt- mit Neuteil abgleichen  

(insbesondere OE-Nr.)
T41 Elektrostatisch entladungsgefährdete Bauelemente 

(Steckerkontakte nicht berühren)
T42 Für Fahrzeuge mit geregeltem (3-Wege) Katalysator
T43 Für Fahrzeuge ohne Katalysator
T44: Ausstattungsvariante
T45: Fahrgestellnummer
T46: Getriebenummer
T47: Türenanzahl
T48 Einbauseite – Gehäuse
T49 Einbauseite – links
T50 Einbauseite – rechts
T51: nur in Verbindung mit
T52 wahlweise
T53: Pol-Anzahl
T54: nicht für Motornummer
T55: für Motornummer
T56: für Drosselklappengehäusehersteller
T59: Durchmesser (mm)
T60: Zubehör
T61 mit Dichtung
T62 ohne Dichtung
T63 mit Dichtungen
T65: Material
T66 Aluminium
T67 Fahrzeugmodelle dienen nur der allgemeinen  

Information und nicht als ausführliche Anleitung  
zur Verwendung der Produkte.
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La società
Oltre a numerose soluzioni specializzate per i produttori 
di automobili offriamo soluzioni e servizi ad ampio 
spettro per il settore aftermarket (pezzi di ricambio e 
accessori). Tra questi rientrano in particolare pezzi di 
ricambio qualitativamente equivalenti che offriamo con il 
know-how e l’esperienza pluriennale di un fornitore 
OEM. La vasta gamma di pezzi di ricambio rapidamen-
te disponibili rappresenta una soluzione ottimale, 
facilmente installabile e di qualità costante. I pezzi di 
ricambio qualitativamente equivalenti offrono pertanto ai 
distributori, alle officine e ai clienti finali notevoli 
vantaggi.

Компания
Помимо узкоспециальных и широкопрофильных 
решений для автопроизводителей мы 
готовы предложить комплексные решения, 
включая набор сервисных операций, для 
послепродажного обслуживания автомобилей. В 
частности, по качеству равноценные 
оригинальным запасные части, которые мы, как 
предприятие-изготовитель, предлагаем 
партнерам на базе наших знаний и многолетнего 
опыта. С учетом широкого спектра услуг и 
возможности поставок в кратчайшие сроки 
гарантирована точность изготовления изделий, 
простой монтаж и стабильное качество 
производства. Поэтому приобретая по качеству 
равноценные оригинальным запасные части у 
нас, оптовые покупатели, промышленные 
предприятия и конечные пользователи в 
одинаковой степени получают очевидные 
преимущества.
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Engine actuators:  
the perfect balance

A full tank of fuel isn’t enough on its own to drive  
a vehicle. The fuel has to be prepared correctly for 
combustion, i.e. mixed with air and the fuel/air  
mix then fed into the engine’s combustion chamber.  
The engine management system features various  
actuators that work together to ensure optimum 
combustion at all times. Regardless of the changed 
engine load status (switching on the air conditioning  
or other electrical consumers), these deliver a  
constant idling speed. 

Motorstellelemente:
Die Mischung macht‘s

Ein voller Tank allein genügt nicht, um ein Fahrzeug 
anzutreiben. Der Kraftstoff muss auch für die  
Verbrennung entsprechend vorbereitet, d.h. mit Luft  
gemischt werden. Das Kraftstoff-Luft-Gemisch  
wird dann in den Brennraum des Motors geleitet. Für  
die zu jedem Zeitpunkt optimale Verbrennung  
sorgen verschiedene miteinander verbundene Stell- 
elemente im Motormanagement. Diese regeln,  
unabhängig vom veränderten Lastzustand des Motors 
(Einschalten der Klimaanlage oder von anderen 
elektrischen Verbrauchern) eine konstante Leerlauf-
drehzahl.
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7

Commandes moteur :  
Le mélange est important

Un réservoir seulement rempli ne suffit pas pour 
propulser une voiture. Le carburant doit aussi  
être préparé pour la combustion de manière correspon-
dante, c‘est-à-dire mélangé avec de l‘air.  Ensuite le 
mélange carburant/air est transféré dans la chambre de 
combustion du moteur. Différents éléments de com-
mande, reliés entre eux, dans la gestion du moteur 
veillent à une combustion toujours optimale. Ceux-ci 
règlent un nombre de tours en marche à vide constant, 
indépendamment de l‘état de charge modifié du 
moteur (mise en marche de la climatisation ou d‘autres 
consommateurs électriques).

Actuadores de motor:  
en la mezcla está la gracia

Un depósito lleno no basta para propulsar un  
vehículo. Para lograrlo, el carburante debe prepararse 
de manera acorde para la combustión, es decir,  
debe mezclarse con aire. A continuación, la mezcla 
carburante-aire se canaliza hacia la cámara de 
combustión del motor. La combustión óptima en cada 
momento queda asegurada por distintos actuadores 
comunicados entre sí en el sistema de gestión  
del motor. Éstos regulan la velocidad de ralentí a un 
valor constante, independientemente de si varía el  
estado de carga del motor (conexión del climatizador  
o de otros consumidores eléctricos).

Elementi di regolazione del motore:  
la miscela è fondamentale

Un serbatoio pieno da solo non è sufficiente ad 
azionare un veicolo. Il carburante deve anche essere 
preparato adeguatamente per la combustione, in  
altre parole miscelato con l’aria. La miscela carburante-
aria viene condotta nella camera di combustione  
del motore. Vari elementi di regolazione collegati l’uno 
all’altro garantiscono la combustione ottimale in  
ogni momento nella gestione del motore. Questi 
regolano un numero di giri a vuoto costante, indipen-
dentemente dal carico del motore (attivazione 
dell’impianto di climatizzazione o di altre utenze 
elettriche).

Исполнительные элементы 
приводов. Все решает качество 
смеси

Полный бак горючего еще не гарантия, что 
автомобиль поедет. Топливо необходимо 
подготовить для сжигания, т.е. смешать с 
воздухом. Топливовоздушная смесь подается 
затем в камеру сгорания двигателя. 
Оптимальное сгорание смеси в любой момент 
времени обеспечено взаимодействием 
различных исполнительных элементов системы 
управления двигателем. Указанные элементы 
призваны обеспечить постоянное количество 
оборотов холостого хода вне зависимости от 
режима нагрузки двигателя (включение 
кондиционера или иных электропотребителей).

Introduction Engine Actuators
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Introduction Engine Actuators

Electromotive throttle valves
In this type of throttle, the butterfl y valve is 
mechanically linked to the accelerator pedal. The 
angle of the valve is monitored by the throttle 
electronics, which remain in constant communi-
cation with the engine management system. The 
resulting data is compared in real time with a 
range of information from other onboard sensors. 
The engine management system calculates the 
optimum throttle position in terms of both fuel 
economy and emissions. This information is then 
fed back to the throttle electronics, which adjust 
the throttle angle as required.

Elektromotorische 
Drosselklappen
Die Drosselklappenstellung wird mechanisch 
über den Gaszug reguliert und von der Drossel-
klappen-Elektronik als Steuersignal an das 
Motorsteuergerät weitergeleitet. Die eingehenden 
Informationen werden mit weiteren aktuellen 
Informationen aus verschiedenen Sensoren des 
Motormanagements abgeglichen. Die für Ver- 
brauch und Abgasemission optimale Drossel-
klappenstellung wird permanent errechnet und 
angeglichen und in Form eines Steuersignals an 
die Drosselklappe zurück gesendet. Dort wird 
eine Feinregulierung der Drosselklappenstellung 
eingeleitet.

Corps papillon compact
Ici, le papillon est relié à la pédale d’accélérateur 
au moyen d’une liaison mécanique. L’angle de 
soupape est contrôlé par l’élec-tronique du 
papillon, qui reste en communication permanente 
avec le système de commande du moteur. 
Les données qui en résultent sont comparées 
en temps réel avec un ensemble d’informations 
provenant d’autres capteurs embarqués. Le 
système de commande du moteur calcule alors 
la position optimale du système au niveau 
des économies de carburant et des émissions. 
Ces informations sont ensuite renvoyées à 
l’électronique du papillon, qui ajuste l’inclinaison 
en conséquence.

Válvulas del acelerador con 
control electromotriz
En este tipo de acelerador, la válvula de mariposa 
está conectada de forma mecánica al pedal. La 
electrónica del acelerador observa el ángulo de 
la válvula y lo comunica al sistema de gestión del 
motor. Estos datos se comparan en tiempo real 
con la información procedente de otros sensores 
de a bordo y se calcula la mejor posición 
del acelerador para optimizar las emisiones y 
el consumo de combustible. Esta información 
se devuelve a la electrónica del acelerador 
que corrige el ángulo del acelerador según sea 
necesario.

Valvole a farfalla 
elettromeccaniche
In questo caso, la valvola a farfalla è collegata 
meccanicamente al pedale dell’acceleratore. 
L’angolo di apertura della valvola è controllato 
dai componenti elettronici della stessa, che 
rimangono in comunicazione costante con il 
sistema di gestione del motore. I dati ottenuti 
vengono confrontati in tempo reale con una serie 
di informazioni provenienti da altri sensori di 
bordo. Il sistema di gestione del motore calcola la 
posizione ottimale della valvola in termini sia di 
risparmio di carburante sia di emissioni. Queste 
informazioni vengono poi rinviate ai componenti 
elettronici della valvola che ne regolano l’apertura 
di conseguenza.

Дроссельные заслонки с 
электромоторным приводом
Положение дроссельной заслонки 
регулируется механически с помощью 
троса управления, при этом электронные 
датчики дроссельных заслонок посылают 
сигнал на блок управления двигателем. 
В процессе обработки поступающих 
сигналов выполняется их сравнение с 
другой параметрической информацией, 
полученной от различных датчиков 
системы управления двигателем. 
Непрерывно осуществляется расчет и 
корректировка оптимального с точки 
зрения расхода топлива и выброса 
выхлопных газов положения дроссельных 
заслонок, управляющий сигнал поступает 
к дроссельной заслонке. Здесь 
устанавливается оптимальное положение 
дроссельной заслонки.
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Electronic throttle valves
The electronic accelerator’s pulse and all other 
available data from the engine management 
system’s sensors are permanently calibrated. The 
optimum throttle valve position is calculated 
from this information. The electronic throttle valve 
is only activated by the control signal from the 
engine management system.

Elektronische Drosselklappen
Der Impuls des elektronischen Gaspedals (E-Gas) 
und alle weiteren zur Verfügung stehenden 
Daten der Motormanagement-Sensorik werden 
permanent abgeglichen. Hieraus wird die je-
weils optimale Drosselklappenstellung errechnet. 
Die elektronische Drosselklappe wird dabei 
ausschließlich durch das Steuersignal aus dem 
Motormanagement angesteuert.

Clapets d‘étranglement 
électroniques

L‘impulsion de la pédale d‘accélérateur élec-
tronique et toutes les autres données disponibles 
de la sensorique de la gestion du moteur 
sont alignées en permanence. On calcule en 
permanence la position optimale des clapets 
d‘étranglement. Ce faisant le clapet d‘étrangle-
ment électronique est excité exclusivement 
par le signal de commande de la gestion du 
moteur.

Válvulas de mariposa 
electrónicas
El impulso del pedal electrónico del acelerador 
(acelerador electrónico) y todos los restantes 
datos disponibles de los sensores del sistema de 
gestión del motor se equilibran de manera 
permanente. A partir de estos datos se calcula 
la posición óptima de la válvula de mariposa 
en cada momento. La válvula de mariposa 
electrónica se controla exclusivamente mediante 
la señal de control procedente del sistema de 
gestión del motor.

Valvole a farfalla elettroniche
L’impulso del pedale dell‘acceleratore elettronico 
(E-Gas) e tutti gli altri dati disponibili della
sensorica di gestione del motore vengono com-
pensati in modo permanente. In base a questi 
dati viene calcolata la posizione di volta in volta 
ottimale delle valvole a farfalla. La valvola a farfalla 
elettronica viene controllata esclusivamente dal 
segnale di comando proveniente dalla gestione 
del motore.

Электронные дроссельные 
заслонки
Импульс при нажатии педали газа с 
электронным приводом, а также все 
имеющиеся параметры сенсорики 
системы управления двигателем 
постоянно анализируются. В результате 
определяется соответствующее 
оптимальное положение дроссельных 
заслонок. Управление электронной 
дроссельной заслонкой осуществляется 
исключительно на основе сигнала, 
поступающего от системы управления 
двигателем.

9
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Idle-speed controllers
Idle speed governors dynamically control the 
adjustment of intake air in the throttle valve 
bypass and therefore the engine speed when 
idling. Working with the sensors and an electronic 
control unit, they quickly correct variances in 
speed.

Leerlaufregler
Leerlaufregler steuern die Regelung der Ansaug-
luft im Drosselklappen-Bypass und damit die 
Motordrehzahl im Leerlauf dynamisch. In Verbin- 
dung mit den Sensoren und einem elektroni-
schen Steuergerät werden Drehzahlabweichun-
gen schnell ausgeregelt.

Régulateurs de ralenti
Les régulateurs de ralenti commandent la 
régulation de l‘air d‘entrée dans le by-pass des 
clapets d‘étrang-lement et ainsi le régime du 
moteur au ralenti de manière dynamique. Les 
écarts de régime sont réglés rapidement en com-
binaison avec les capteurs et un appareil de 
commande électronique.

Reguladores de ralentí
Los reguladores de ralentí gobiernan la regulaci-
ón del aire de admisión en el  bypass de la 
válvula de mariposa y, por tanto, controlan de 
manera dinámica las revoluciones del motor 
en ralentí. Conjuntamente con los sensores y una 
unidad de mando electrónica se compensan 
rápidamente las desviaciones del número de 
revoluciones del motor.

Dispositivi di regolazione 
del minimo
I dispositivi di regolazione del minimo regolano 
in modo dinamico l’aria aspirata nel bypass 
delle valvole a farfalle e quindi il numero di giri 
al minimo del motore. In combinazione con 
i sensori e con un dispositivo di controllo 
elettronico vengono compensati rapidamente 
eventuali scostamenti del numero di giri.

Регулятор холостого хода
Регуляторы холостого хода призваны 
управлять подачей воздуха в байпас 
дроссельных заслонок, поэтому 
количество оборотов на холостом ходу 
поддерживается динамически. 
Применение датчиков и электронного 
блока управления позволяет 
поддерживать количество оборотов 
холостого хода на заданном уровне.

Introduction Engine Actuators
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Digital linear actuators
Digital linear actuators gradually control the 
adjustment of intake air in the throttle valve 
bypass and therefore the engine speed when 
idling. Working with the sensors and an electronic 
control unit, they quickly correct variances in 
speed.

Digitale Linearsteller
Digitale Linearsteller steuern die Regelung der 
Ansaugluft im Drosselklappen-Bypass und 
damit die Motordrehzahl im Leerlauf schrittweise. 
In Verbindung mit den Sensoren und einem 
elektronischen Steuergerät werden Drehzahl-
abweichungen schnell ausgeregelt.

Actionneurs linéaires numériques
Les régulateurs de ralenti commandent la 
régulation de l‘air d‘entrée dans le by-pass des 
clapets d‘étrang-lement et ainsi le régime 
du moteur au ralenti par étapes. Les écarts de 
régime sont réglés rapidement en combinaison 
avec les capteurs et un appareil de commande 
électronique.

Actuadores lineales digitales
Los actuadores lineales digitales gobiernan paso 
a paso la regulación del aire de admisión en 
el bypass de la válvula de mariposa y, de este 
modo, las revoluciones del motor en ralentí. 
Conjuntamente con los sensores y una unidad 
de mando electrónica se compensan rápidamen-
te las desviaciones del número de revoluciones 
del motor.

Regolatori lineari digitali
I regolatori lineari digitali regolano in modo 
graduale l’aria aspirata nel bypass delle valvole a 
farfalle e quindi il numero di giri al minimo del 
motore. In combinazione con i sensori e con un 
dispositivo di controllo elettronico vengono 
compensati rapidamente eventuali scostamenti 
del numero di giri.

Цифровой линейный 
регулятор
Цифровые линейные регуляторы 
управляют подачей воздуха в байпас 
дроссельных заслонок, поэтому 
происходит ступенчатое изменение 
количества оборотов на холостом ходу. 
Применение датчиков и электронного 
блока управления позволяет 
поддерживать количество оборотов 
холостого хода на заданном уровне.
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Air control valves
In the intake system of diesel engines, our ACVs 
(with or without integrated control electronics) 
use an electric motor to restrict the intake air 
so that a precisely controlled exhaust gas 
recirculation system is possible (stricter exhaust 
standards) and to remedy the annoying shake 
that occurs when shutting down diesel engines.

Luftregelventile
Mit unseren ACV (mit oder ohne integrierte 
Regelelektronik) wird im Ansaugtrakt von Diesel-
motoren elektromotorisch eine Ansaugluft-
drosselung vorgenommen, um eine exakt 
geregelte Abgasrückführung (strengere Abgas-
normen) zu realisieren sowie die bei Diesel-
motoren störend wirkende Abschaltschüttel-
funktion zu beheben.

Clapet d‘arrivée d‘air
Avec nos ACV (avec ou sans électronique de 
réglage intégrée) on procède de façon 
électromotrice à une restriction d‘air aspiré dans 
le circuit d‘admission des moteurs diesel pour 
réaliser un recyclage des gaz d‘échappement 
exactement réglé (normes de rejet plus sévères) 
ainsi on élimine aussi les secousses moteur au 
moment de l‘arrêt des moteurs diesel, ressenties 
comme dérangeantes.

Válvula reguladora de aire
Con nuestras válvulas reguladoras de aire ACV 
(con o sin electrónica de regulación integrada) 
se estrangula el aire de admisión mediante 
un motor eléctrico en el conducto de admisión 
de motores diésel para implementar una 
recirculación de gases de escape regulada con 
exactitud (para poder cumplir normas más 
estrictas sobre emisiones de gases de escape) 
así como para eliminar la función supresora 
de sacudidas durante la parada del motor, tan 
molesta en los motores diésel.

Valvola di regolazione dell’aria
Con il nostro ACV (con o senza sistema 
elettronico di regolazione integrato) nel tratto di 
aspirazione dei motori diesel viene effettuata 
con un motore elettrico una chiusura dell’aria di 
aspirazione per realizzare un ricircolo del gas 
di scarico regolato con esattezza (norme sulle 
emissioni dei gas di scarico più severe) e per 
eliminare una scorretta funzione di vibrazione nei 
motori diesel.

Регулирующий воздушный 
клапан
На базе предлагаемой нами электронной 
системы ACV (со встроенными 
регуляторами или без них) во впускном 
тракте дизельных двигателей объем 
поступающего воздуха регулируется с 
помощью электропривода, при этом 
строго контролируется рециркуляция ОГ 
(более строгие нормы выбросов ОГ), а 
также удается предотвратить вибрации от 
неустойчивой работы дизеля при 
отключении.

Introduction Engine Actuators
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Air fl ap actuators
The electric actuator with integrated position 
sensor and optional integrated electronics allows 
intake manifold throttles or turbo charge guide 
vanes for example to be continuously adjusted. 
Its more precise control means that it is taking 
the place of standard pneumatic drives which 
can no longer satisfy the more stringent 
requirements.

Luftklappen-Stellmotoren
Der elektrische Aktuator mit integriertem Posi-
tionssensor und wahlweise integrierter Elektronik 
ermöglicht die kontinuierliche Verstellung bei-
spielsweise von Saugrohrklappen oder Turbo-
laderleitschaufeln und ersetzt aufgrund der 
präziseren Steuerung herkömmliche pneuma-
tische Antriebe, die den gestiegenen Anforderun-
gen nicht mehr genügen.

Moteur de commande des 
clapets d‘arrivée d‘air
L‘actionneur électrique avec un capteur de 
position intégré et au choix une électronique 
intégrée permet le réglage continu par exemple 
de clapets de tuyau d‘aspiration ou d‘aubes 
directrices de turbocompresseur et remplace, 
en raison de la commande plus précise, les 
entraînements pneumatiques traditionnels qui 
ne suffi sent plus aux exigences plus élevées.

Servomotor de válvula de aire
El actuador eléctrico con sensor de posición 
integrado y electrónica opcionalmente integrada 
permite la regulación continua de, por ejemplo, 
las válvulas de múltiples de admisión o de los 
álabes guía de turboalimentadores y, debido al 
control más preciso que permite dicho actuador, 
sustituye a los accionamientos neumáticos 
convencionales que ya no pueden hacer frente a 
las actuales exigencias cada vez mayores.

Servomotore delle valvole di 
chiusura dell’aria
L’attuatore elettrico con sensore di posizione 
integrato e sistema elettronico integrato a scelta 
permette la regolazione continua delle valvole 
del tubo di aspirazione o delle palette di guida 
del turbocompressore e, grazie al controllo 
preciso, sostituisce gli attuatori pneumatici che 
non soddisfano più gli attuali requisiti.

Исполнительный привод 
воздушных заслонок
Электрический актюатор со встроенным 
датчиком позиционирования и 
встраиваемыми электронными 
компонентами призван обеспечивать 
постоянное регулирование, например, 
заслонок впускного коллектора или 
направляющих лопаток 
турбокомпрессора, благодаря точности 
регулирования можно отказаться от 
обычных пневмоприводов, которые уже 
не соответствуют возросшим 
требованиям.
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Exhaust gas recirculation valves
Compared with traditional valves, the electrically 
actu-ated exhaust recirculation valves enable 
even more accurate control of the exhaust re- 
circulation rates in Diesel engines and direct-
injection gasoline engines. This way they make 
an important contribution towards meeting ever 
stricter exhaust emission standards.

Abgasrückführungsventile
Im Vergleich zu herkömmlichen Ventilen ermög- 
lichen elektrisch betätigte Abgasrückführungs-
ventile eine noch genauere Steuerung der 
Abgasrückführraten in Dieselmotoren und direkt 
einspritzenden Ottomotoren. So leisten sie 
einen wichtigen Beitrag zur Erfüllung der immer 
strenger werdenden Abgasnormen.

Valves de recyclage des gaz 
d’échappement 
Par rapport aux valves conventionnelles, les 
valves de recyclage des gaz d’échappement à 
commande électrique permettent un contrôle 
plus précis des taux de recyclage des gaz 
d’échappement dans des moteurs diésel et des 
moteurs à essence à injection directe. Ainsi, 
elles contribuent fortement au respect des normes 
antipollution de plus en plus sévères.

Válvulas para la recirculación de 
gases de escape
Las válvulas de actuación eléctrica para la 
recirculación de los gases de escape permiten 
un control todavía más preciso de las tasas de 
recirculación de gases en los motores de gasóleo 
y los motores de explosión con inyección directa 
si se comparan con las válvulas convencionales. 
En consecuencia contribuyen en gran medida 
al cumplimiento de las normas cada vez más 
estrictas para los gases de combustión. 

Valvole di ricircolo dei 
gas esausti
In confronto alle valvole convenzionali, le valvole 
di ricircolo dei gas esausti a comando elettrico 
permettono una gestione più precisa dei tassi 
di ricircolo dei gas combusti dei motori diesel 
e a benzina ad iniezione diretta, dando un forte 
contributo al rispetto delle norme sulle emissioni 
gassose sempre più severe.

Клапаны системы 
рециркуляции 
отработавших газов
По сравнению с обычными клапанами 
клапаны системы рециркуляции 
отработавших газов с электрическим 
приводом обеспечивают еще более 
точное управление долей возврата 
отработавших газов в дизельных 
двигателях и бензиновых двигателях с 
прямым впрыском. Тем  самым они 
вносят важный вклад в соблюдение все 
более строгих норм выброса выхлопных 
газов.

Introduction Engine Actuators
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Product Overview

16 Vehicle models for general information only. Not to be used as a detailed applications guide. (T67)

408-202-004-003Z 
Idle-Speed Controller (ISC) 

MERCEDES-BENZ 
S-CLASS (W126); S-CLASS Coupe (C126)

408-202-008-003Z 
Idle-Speed Controller (ISC) 

VW 
TRANSPORTER III Bus; TRANSPORTER III Box; TRANSPORTER III Flatbed / Chassis

408-202-008-008Z 
Idle-Speed Controller (ISC) 

AUDI 
80 (81, 85, B2); COUPE (81, 85); QUATTRO (85); COUPE (89, 8B); 90 (81, 85, B2); 
90 (89, 89Q, 8A, B3); 100 (43, C2); 100 Avant (43, C2); 100 (44, 44Q, C3); 100 Avant (44, 44Q, C3); 
200 (43); 200 (44, 44Q); 200 Avant (44, 44Q)

VW 
GOLF II (19E, 1G1); JETTA II (19E, 1G2); PASSAT (32B); PASSAT Variant (32B); PASSAT (3A2, 35I); 
PASSAT Variant (3A5, 35I); SCIROCCO (53B); TRANSPORTER III Bus; TRANSPORTER III Box

MERCEDES BENZ 
Misc.

408-202-009-001Z 
Idle-Speed Controller (ISC) 

BMW 
3 (E30); 5 (E28)
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17Vehicle models for general information only. Not to be used as a detailed applications guide. (T67)

408-202-009-002Z 
Idle-Speed Controller (ISC) 

BMW 
3 (E30)

408-202-009-003Z 
Idle-Speed Controller (ISC) 

MERCEDES BENZ 
Misc.

408-202-010-002Z 
Idle-Speed Controller (ISC) 

MERCEDES-BENZ 
S-CLASS (W126); S-CLASS Coupe (C126); SL (R107); G-CLASS (W463)

408-202-011-002Z 
Idle-Speed Controller (ISC) 

SEAT 
CORDOBA (6K2/C2); IBIZA II (6K1)

VW 
CORRADO (53I); GOLF II (19E, 1G1); GOLF III (1H1); GOLF III Variant (1H5); GOLF III Cabriolet (1E7); 
JETTA II (19E, 1G2); PASSAT (3A2, 35I); PASSAT Variant (3A5, 35I); VENTO (1H2); 
TRANSPORTER IV Bus (70XB, 70XC, 7DB, 7DW); TRANSPORTER IV Box (70XA); 
TRANSPORTER IV Flatbed / Chassis (70XD)
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18 Vehicle models for general information only. Not to be used as a detailed applications guide. (T67)

408-202-011-003Z 
Idle-Speed Controller (ISC) 

AUDI 
COUPE (89, 8B); CABRIOLET (8G7, B4); 80 (8C, B4); 80 Avant (8C, B4)

SEAT 
CORDOBA (6K2/C2); IBIZA II (6K1); TOLEDO I (1L)

VW 
CORRADO (53I); GOLF I Cabriolet (155); GOLF II (19E, 1G1); GOLF III (1H1); JETTA II (19E, 1G2); 
PASSAT (3A2, 35I); PASSAT Variant (3A5, 35I); LT 28-35 I Bus (281-363); LT 28-35 I Box (281-363); 
LT 28-35 I Flatbed / Chassis (281-363); LT 40-55 I Box (291-512); 
LT 40-55 I Flatbed / Chassis (293-909)

408-202-013-002Z 
Idle-Speed Controller (ISC) 

AUDI 
A6 (4A, C4); A6 Avant (4A, C4); COUPE (89, 8B); CABRIOLET (8G7, B4); 80 (8C, B4); 
80 Avant (8C, B4); 100 (4A, C4); 100 Avant (4A, C4)

VW 
CORRADO (53I); PASSAT (3A2, 35I); PASSAT Variant (3A5, 35I); 
TRANSPORTER IV Bus (70XB, 70XC, 7DB, 7DW); TRANSPORTER IV Box (70XA); 
TRANSPORTER IV Flatbed / Chassis (70XD)

408-202-014-001Z 
Idle-Speed Controller (ISC) 
— Accessories (T60): without seal (T62)

AUDI 
A4 (8D2, B5); A4 Avant (8D5, B5); A6 (4A, C4); A6 Avant (4A, C4); V8 (44_, 4C_); A8 (4D2, 4D8); 
COUPE (89, 8B); CABRIOLET (8G7, B4); 80 (8C, B4); 80 Avant (8C, B4); 100 (4A, C4); 
100 Avant (4A, C4)

408-224-001-001Z 
Air Control Valve (ACV) 
— Diameter [mm] (T59): 50
— Accessories (T60): without seal (T62)

MERCEDES-BENZ 
C-CLASS (W202); C-CLASS Estate (S202); CLK (C208); CLK Convertible (A208); E-CLASS (W210); 
E-CLASS Estate (S210); SLK (R170)
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19Vehicle models for general information only. Not to be used as a detailed applications guide. (T67)

408-225-003-001Z 
Electromotive Throttle Valve (EM-TV) 

MERCEDES-BENZ 
S-CLASS (W140); S-CLASS Coupe (C140)

408-225-003-005Z 
Electromotive Throttle Valve (EM-TV) 

MERCEDES-BENZ 
S-CLASS (W140); S-CLASS Coupe (C140)

408-225-004-001Z 
Electromotive Throttle Valve (EM-TV) 

MERCEDES-BENZ 
C-CLASS (W202); KOMBI Estate (S124); COUPE (C124); E-CLASS (W124); E-CLASS Estate (S124); 
E-CLASS Coupe (C124); E-CLASS Convertible (A124); E-CLASS (W210); S-CLASS (W140); 
SL (R129)

408-226-002-001Z 
Electromotive Throttle Valve (EM-TV) 

MERCEDES-BENZ 
S-CLASS (W140)
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20 Vehicle models for general information only. Not to be used as a detailed applications guide. (T67)

408-226-003-001Z 
Electromotive Throttle Valve (EM-TV) 

MERCEDES-BENZ 
S-CLASS (W140); S-CLASS Coupe (C140)

408-226-003-005Z 
Electromotive Throttle Valve (EM-TV) 

MERCEDES-BENZ 
S-CLASS (W140); S-CLASS Coupe (C140)

408-226-004-001Z 
Electromotive Throttle Valve (EM-TV) 

MERCEDES-BENZ 
C-CLASS (W202); E-CLASS (W124); E-CLASS Estate (S124); E-CLASS Convertible (A124); 
S-CLASS (W140)

408-227-111-003Z 
Electromotive Throttle Valve (EM-TV) 

MERCEDES-BENZ 
C-CLASS (W202); C-CLASS Estate (S202); CLK (C208); CLK Convertible (A208); Saloon (W124); 
KOMBI Estate (S124); COUPE (C124); E-CLASS (W124); E-CLASS Estate (S124); 
E-CLASS Coupe (C124); E-CLASS Convertible (A124)
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408-227-121-004Z 
Electromotive Throttle Valve (EM-TV) 

MERCEDES-BENZ 
C-CLASS (W202); C-CLASS Estate (S202); CLK (C208); CLK Convertible (A208); Saloon (W124); 
KOMBI Estate (S124); E-CLASS (W124); E-CLASS Estate (S124); E-CLASS Coupe (C124); 
E-CLASS Convertible (A124)

408-227-211-002Z 
Electromotive Throttle Valve (EM-TV) 

MERCEDES-BENZ 
C-CLASS (W202); E-CLASS (W124); E-CLASS Estate (S124); E-CLASS Coupe (C124); 
E-CLASS Convertible (A124); S-CLASS (W140)

408-227-231-001Z 
Electromotive Throttle Valve (EM-TV) 

MERCEDES-BENZ 
S-CLASS (W140)

408-228-110-002Z 
Electromotive Throttle Valve (EM-TV) 

MERCEDES-BENZ 
C-CLASS (W202); C-CLASS Estate (S202); CLK (C208); CLK Convertible (A208); E-CLASS (W210); 
E-CLASS Estate (S210); SLK (R170)
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408-228-210-002Z 
Electromotive Throttle Valve (EM-TV) 

MERCEDES-BENZ 
E-CLASS (W210); SL (R129); G-CLASS (W463)

408-229-111-001Z 
Electromotive Throttle Valve (EM-TV) 

MERCEDES-BENZ 
C-CLASS (W202); C-CLASS Estate (S202); CLK (C208); CLK Convertible (A208); E-CLASS (W210); 
E-CLASS Estate (S210); SLK (R170); M-CLASS (W163)

408-229-211-001Z 
Electromotive Throttle Valve (EM-TV) 

MERCEDES-BENZ 
E-CLASS (W210)

408-236-111-005Z 
Electromotive Throttle Valve (EM-TV) 

AUDI 
A3 (8L1)

SEAT 
LEON (1M1); TOLEDO II (1M2)

SKODA 
OCTAVIA (1U2)

VW 
BORA (1J2); GOLF IV (1J1)
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408-236-111-006Z 
Electromotive Throttle Valve (EM-TV) 

AUDI 
A3 (8L1)

SEAT 
LEON (1M1); TOLEDO II (1M2)

SKODA 
OCTAVIA (1U2)

VW 
BORA (1J2); GOLF IV (1J1)

408-236-111-007Z 
Electromotive Throttle Valve (EM-TV) 

SKODA 
OCTAVIA (1U2)

VW 
BORA (1J2); GOLF IV (1J1); NEW BEETLE (9C1, 1C1)

408-236-120-001Z 
Electromotive Throttle Valve (EM-TV) 

SEAT 
TOLEDO II (1M2)

VW 
BORA (1J2); GOLF IV (1J1); PASSAT (3B2)

408-236-212-004Z 
Electromotive Throttle Valve (EM-TV) 

AUDI 
A3 (8L1)

SKODA 
OCTAVIA (1U2); OCTAVIA Combi (1U5)

VW 
BORA (1J2); BORA Estate (1J6); GOLF IV (1J1); GOLF IV Variant (1J5)
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408-237-111-001Z 
Electromotive Throttle Valve (EM-TV) 

SEAT 
CORDOBA (6K2/C2); IBIZA II (6K1)

VW 
POLO (6N1)

408-237-111-002Z 
Electromotive Throttle Valve (EM-TV) 

SEAT 
CORDOBA (6K2/C2); IBIZA II (6K1); TOLEDO I (1L)

VW 
CORRADO (53I); GOLF III (1H1); GOLF III Variant (1H5); GOLF III Cabriolet (1E7); PASSAT (3A2, 35I); 
PASSAT Variant (3A5, 35I); VENTO (1H2)

408-237-111-003Z 
Electromotive Throttle Valve (EM-TV) 

SEAT 
ALHAMBRA (7V8, 7V9)

VW 
SHARAN (7M8, 7M9, 7M6)

408-237-111-004Z 
Electromotive Throttle Valve (EM-TV) 
— Diameter [mm] (T59): 56
— Accessories (T60): without seal (T62)

VW (Mexico) 
Misc.
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408-237-111-005Z 
Electromotive Throttle Valve (EM-TV) 

VW 
TRANSPORTER IV Bus (70XB, 70XC, 7DB, 7DW); TRANSPORTER IV Box (70XA); 
TRANSPORTER IV Flatbed / Chassis (70XD)

408-237-111-008Z 
Electromotive Throttle Valve (EM-TV) 

SEAT 
CORDOBA (6K2/C2); CORDOBA Vario (6K5); IBIZA II (6K1); TOLEDO I (1L)

VW 
GOLF III (1H1); GOLF III Variant (1H5); GOLF IV Cabriolet (1E7); PASSAT (3A2, 35I); 
PASSAT Variant (3A5, 35I); POLO CLASSIC (6KV2); POLO Variant (6KV5); VENTO (1H2)

408-237-111-011Z 
Electromotive Throttle Valve (EM-TV) 

SEAT 
AROSA (6H); CORDOBA (6K2/C2)

VW 
LUPO (6X1, 6E1); POLO (6N1); POLO (6N2)

408-237-111-012Z 
Electromotive Throttle Valve (EM-TV) 

AUDI 
A3 (8L1)

SEAT 
CORDOBA Hatchback (6K2); CORDOBA Vario (6K5); IBIZA III (6K1); LEON (1M1); TOLEDO II (1M2)

SKODA 
OCTAVIA (1U2); OCTAVIA Combi (1U5)

VW 
BORA (1J2); BORA Estate (1J6); GOLF IV (1J1); GOLF IV Variant (1J5); POLO CLASSIC (6KV2); 
POLO Variant (6KV5)
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408-237-111-015Z 
Electromotive Throttle Valve (EM-TV) 

AUDI 
A3 (8L1)

SEAT 
LEON (1M1); TOLEDO II (1M2)

SKODA 
OCTAVIA (1U2)

VW 
BORA (1J2); BORA Estate (1J6); GOLF IV (1J1); GOLF IV Variant (1J5)

408-237-111-016Z 
Electromotive Throttle Valve (EM-TV) 

SEAT 
ALHAMBRA (7V8, 7V9)

VW 
SHARAN (7M8, 7M9, 7M6)

408-237-111-017Z 
Electromotive Throttle Valve (EM-TV) 

SKODA 
OCTAVIA (1U2)

VW 
BORA (1J2); GOLF IV (1J1); NEW BEETLE (9C1, 1C1)

408-237-111-018Z 
Electromotive Throttle Valve (EM-TV) 

VW 
GOLF IV Cabriolet (1E7)
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408-237-111-019Z 
Electromotive Throttle Valve (EM-TV) 

SEAT 
CORDOBA (6K2/C2); IBIZA II (6K1)

408-237-120-001Z 
Electromotive Throttle Valve (EM-TV) 

VW 
GOLF III (1H1); GOLF III Variant (1H5); PASSAT Variant (3A5, 35I); SHARAN (7M8, 7M9, 7M6); 
VENTO (1H2)

408-237-130-002Z 
Electromotive Throttle Valve (EM-TV) 

SEAT 
AROSA (6H); CORDOBA (6K2/C2); CORDOBA Vario (6K5); CORDOBA Hatchback (6K2); 
CORDOBA Vario (6K5); IBIZA II (6K1); IBIZA III (6K1); INCA (6K9)

SKODA 
FELICIA I (6U1); FELICIA I Estate (6U5); FELICIA I Fun (797); FELICIA II (6U1); FELICIA II Estate (6U5)

VW 
CADDY II Estate (9K9B); CADDY II Box (9K9A); CADDY II Pickup (9U7); GOLF III (1H1); 
GOLF III Variant (1H5); POLO (6N1); POLO Box (6NF); POLO CLASSIC (6KV2); POLO Variant (6KV5); 
VENTO (1H2)

408-237-130-003Z 
Electromotive Throttle Valve (EM-TV) 

VW 
LUPO (6X1, 6E1); POLO (6N2)
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408-237-130-004Z 
Electromotive Throttle Valve (EM-TV) 

SEAT 
AROSA (6H); CORDOBA (6K2/C2); CORDOBA Vario (6K5); CORDOBA Hatchback (6K2); 
CORDOBA Vario (6K5); IBIZA II (6K1); IBIZA III (6K1); LEON (1M1); TOLEDO II (1M2)

SKODA 
OCTAVIA (1U2); OCTAVIA Combi (1U5)

VW 
BORA (1J2); BORA Estate (1J6); GOLF IV (1J1); GOLF IV Variant (1J5); LUPO (6X1, 6E1); 
POLO (6N1); POLO Box (6NF); POLO CLASSIC (6KV2); POLO Variant (6KV5)

408-237-210-001Z 
Electromotive Throttle Valve (EM-TV) 

AUDI 
A4 (8D2, B5); A4 Avant (8D5, B5)

408-237-210-002Z 
Electromotive Throttle Valve (EM-TV) 

AUDI 
A4 (8D2, B5); A4 Avant (8D5, B5)

408-237-210-004Z 
Electromotive Throttle Valve (EM-TV) 

AUDI 
A4 (8D2, B5)
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408-237-211-002Z 
Electromotive Throttle Valve (EM-TV) 

AUDI 
A4 (8D2, B5)

408-237-212-002Z 
Electromotive Throttle Valve (EM-TV) 

AUDI 
A4 (8D2, B5); A4 Avant (8D5, B5); A6 (4B, C5); A6 Avant (4B, C5)

VW 
PASSAT (3B2); PASSAT Variant (3B5)

408-237-212-007Z 
Electromotive Throttle Valve (EM-TV) 

AUDI 
A3 (8L1)

SKODA 
OCTAVIA (1U2)

VW 
BORA (1J2); GOLF IV Variant (1J5)

408-237-212-008Z 
Electromotive Throttle Valve (EM-TV) 

AUDI 
A4 (8D2, B5); A4 Avant (8D5, B5); A6 (4B, C5); A6 Avant (4B, C5)

VW 
PASSAT (3B2); PASSAT Variant (3B5)
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408-237-221-003Z 
Electromotive Throttle Valve (EM-TV) 

AUDI 
A4 (8D2, B5); A6 (4B, C5); A8 (4D2, 4D8)

VW 
PASSAT (3B2)

408-237-221-004Z 
Electromotive Throttle Valve (EM-TV) 

AUDI 
A4 (8D2, B5); A6 (4B, C5); A8 (4D2, 4D8)

VW 
PASSAT (3B2)

408-237-430-003Z 
Electromotive Throttle Valve (EM-TV) 

SEAT 
AROSA (6H)

VW 
LUPO (6X1, 6E1)

408-238-022-004Z 
Electronic Throttle Valve (E-TV) 
— Diameter [mm] (T59): 57
— Accessories (T60): without seal (T62)

CHEVROLET 
CRUZE (J300); ORLANDO

OPEL 
ASTRA H; ASTRA H Saloon; ASTRA H GTC; ASTRA H Estate; ASTRA H TwinTop; SIGNUM; 
VECTRA C GTS; VECTRA C; VECTRA C Estate; ZAFIRA (A05)
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408-238-127-002Z 
Electronic Throttle Valve (E-TV) 
— Diameter [mm] (T59): 57
— Accessories (T60): without seal (T62)

MERCEDES-BENZ 
A-CLASS (W168)

408-238-223-003Z 
Electronic Throttle Valve (E-TV) 
— Diameter [mm] (T59): 50
— Accessories (T60): without seal (T62)

AUDI 
A4 (8D2, B5); A4 Avant (8D5, B5); A4 (8E2, B6); A4 Avant (8E5, B6); A4 (8EC, B7); 
A4 Avant (8ED, B7)

SEAT 
EXEO (3R2); EXEO ST (3R5)

VW 
PASSAT (3B3); PASSAT Variant (3B6)

408-238-321-004Z 
Electronic Throttle Valve (E-TV) 
— Diameter [mm] (T59): 44
— Accessories (T60): without seal (T62)

SKODA 
FABIA (6Y2); FABIA Saloon (6Y3); FABIA Combi (6Y5); FABIA Praktik; OCTAVIA (1U2)

408-238-321-006Z 
Electronic Throttle Valve (E-TV) 
— Diameter [mm] (T59): 44
— Accessories (T60): without seal (T62)

AUDI 
A2 (8Z0)

SEAT 
CORDOBA Hatchback (6K2); CORDOBA Vario (6K5); CORDOBA (6L2); IBIZA III (6K1); IBIZA IV (6L1); 
INCA (6K9); LEON (1M1); TOLEDO II (1M2)

SKODA 
FABIA (6Y2); FABIA Saloon (6Y3); FABIA Combi (6Y5); FABIA Praktik; OCTAVIA (1U2); 
OCTAVIA Combi (1U5); OCTAVIA (1Z3)

VW 
BORA (1J2); BORA Estate (1J6); CADDY II Estate (9K9B); CADDY II Box (9K9A); GOLF IV (1J1); 
GOLF IV Variant (1J5); GOLF V (1K1); LUPO (6X1, 6E1); NEW BEETLE (9C1, 1C1); 
NEW BEETLE Convertible (1Y7); POLO CLASSIC (6KV2); POLO Variant (6KV5); POLO (6N2); 
POLO (9N_); POLO Saloon
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408-238-323-006Z 
Electronic Throttle Valve (E-TV) 
— Diameter [mm] (T59): 52
— Accessories (T60): without seal (T62)

AUDI 
A4 (8D2, B5); A4 Avant (8D5, B5)

SKODA 
SUPERB (3U4)

VW 
PASSAT (3B2); PASSAT Variant (3B5); PASSAT (3B3); PASSAT Variant (3B6)

408-238-323-008Z 
Electronic Throttle Valve (E-TV) 
— Diameter [mm] (T59): 52
— Accessories (T60): without seal (T62)

SEAT 
AROSA (6H); CORDOBA Hatchback (6K2); CORDOBA (6L2); IBIZA III (6K1); IBIZA IV (6L1); 
LEON (1M1); TOLEDO II (1M2)

SKODA 
FABIA (6Y2); FABIA Saloon (6Y3); FABIA Combi (6Y5)

VW 
BORA (1J2); BORA Estate (1J6); GOLF IV (1J1); GOLF IV Variant (1J5); LUPO (6X1, 6E1); 
POLO (6N2); POLO (9N_); POLO Saloon

408-238-323-010Z 
Electronic Throttle Valve (E-TV) 
— Diameter [mm] (T59): 52
— Accessories (T60): without seal (T62)

VW 
POLO (9N_); TOURAN (1T1, 1T2, 1T3)

408-238-323-011Z 
Electronic Throttle Valve (E-TV) 
— Diameter [mm] (T59): 52
— Accessories (T60): without seal (T62)

AUDI 
A3 (8L1); A3 (8P1); A3 Sportback (8PA)

SEAT 
ALTEA (5P1); CORDOBA Hatchback (6K2); CORDOBA Vario (6K5); IBIZA III (6K1); LEON (1M1); 
TOLEDO II (1M2); TOLEDO III (5P2)

SKODA 
OCTAVIA (1U2); OCTAVIA Combi (1U5); OCTAVIA (1Z3); OCTAVIA Combi (1Z5)

VW 
BORA (1J2); BORA Estate (1J6); CADDY III Estate (2KB, 2KJ); CADDY III Box (2KA, 2KH, 2CA, 2CH); 
GOLF IV (1J1); GOLF IV Variant (1J5); GOLF V (1K1); NEW BEETLE (9C1, 1C1); 
NEW BEETLE Convertible (1Y7); POLO CLASSIC (6KV2); POLO Variant (6KV5); 
TOURAN (1T1, 1T2, 1T3)
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408-238-323-014Z 
Electronic Throttle Valve (E-TV) 
— Diameter [mm] (T59): 52
— Accessories (T60): without seal (T62)

AUDI 
A3 (8P1); A3 Sportback (8PA); A3 Convertible

SEAT 
ALTEA (5P1); ALTEA XL (5P5, 5P8); LEON (1P1); TOLEDO III (5P2)

SKODA 
OCTAVIA (1Z3); OCTAVIA Combi (1Z5)

VW 
CADDY III Estate (2KB, 2KJ); CADDY III Box (2KA, 2KH, 2CA, 2CH); GOLF V (1K1); 
GOLF V Variant (1K5); GOLF VI (5K1); GOLF VI Variant (AJ5); GOLF PLUS (5M1, 521); JETTA III (1K2); 
PASSAT (3C2); PASSAT Variant (3C5); TOURAN (1T1, 1T2, 1T3)

408-238-327-003Z 
Electronic Throttle Valve (E-TV) 
— Diameter [mm] (T59): 57
— Accessories (T60): without seal (T62)

AUDI 
A3 (8P1); A3 Sportback (8PA)

SEAT 
ALTEA (5P1); ALTEA XL (5P5, 5P8); LEON (1P1); TOLEDO III (5P2)

SKODA 
OCTAVIA (1Z3); OCTAVIA Combi (1Z5)

VW 
GOLF V (1K1); GOLF PLUS (5M1, 521); PASSAT (3C2); PASSAT Variant (3C5); 
TOURAN (1T1, 1T2, 1T3)

408-238-327-004Z 
Electronic Throttle Valve (E-TV) 
— Diameter [mm] (T59): 57
— Accessories (T60): without seal (T62)

VW 
NEW BEETLE (9C1, 1C1); NEW BEETLE Convertible (1Y7)

408-238-327-005Z 
Electronic Throttle Valve (E-TV) 
— Diameter [mm] (T59): 57
— Accessories (T60): without seal (T62)

VW 
CADDY III Estate (2KB, 2KJ); CADDY III Box (2KA, 2KH, 2CA, 2CH); TOURAN (1T1, 1T2, 1T3)
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408-238-329-002Z 
Electronic Throttle Valve (E-TV) 
— Diameter [mm] (T59): 74
— Accessories (T60): without seal (T62)

VW 
PHAETON (3D2); TOUAREG (7LA, 7L6, 7L7)

408-238-329-003Z 
Electronic Throttle Valve (E-TV) 
— Diameter [mm] (T59): 74
— Accessories (T60): without seal (T62)

AUDI 
A3 (8P1); A3 Sportback (8PA); TT (8N3); TT Roadster (8N9); TT (8J3); TT Roadster (8J9)

VW 
EOS (1F7, 1F8); GOLF V (1K1); PASSAT (3C2); PASSAT Variant (3C5); TOUAREG (7LA, 7L6, 7L7)

408-238-420-001Z 
Electronic Throttle Valve (E-TV) 
— Diameter [mm] (T59): 76
— Accessories (T60): with seal (T61)

BMW 
1 (E81, E87); 3 (E90); 3 Touring (E91); 5 (E60); 5 Touring (E61); 6 (E63); 6 Convertible (E64); 
7 (E65, E66); Z4 (E85); Z4 Coupe (E86)

408-238-422-003Z 
Electronic Throttle Valve (E-TV) 
— Diameter [mm] (T59): 64
— Accessories (T60): with seal (T61)

BMW 
1 (E81, E87); 3 (E46); 3 (E90); 3 Touring (E91)
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408-238-424-002Z 
Electronic Throttle Valve (E-TV) 
— Diameter [mm] (T59): 68
— Accessories (T60): with seal (T61)

BMW 
3 (E46); 3 Coupe (E46); 3 Convertible (E46); 3 Touring (E46); 5 (E39); 5 Touring (E39); 5 (E60); 
7 (E65, E66); X3 (E83); X5 (E53); Z4 (E85)

408-238-425-004Z 
Electronic Throttle Valve (E-TV) 
— Diameter [mm] (T59): 62
— Accessories (T60): with seal (T61)

BMW 
3 (E46); 3 Compact (E46); 3 Coupe (E46); 3 Convertible (E46); 3 Touring (E46); 5 (E39); 
5 Touring (E39); 5 (E60); 5 Touring (E61); X3 (E83); Z4 (E85)

408-238-425-005Z 
Electronic Throttle Valve (E-TV) 
— Diameter [mm] (T59): 64
— Accessories (T60): with seal (T61)

BMW 
1 (E81, E87); 3 (E90); 3 Touring (E91); 7 (E65, E66); X3 (E83); Z4 (E85)

408-238-426-003Z 
Electronic Throttle Valve (E-TV) 
— Diameter [mm] (T59): 78
— Accessories (T60): with seal (T61)

BMW 
5 (E39); 7 (E38); X5 (E53)
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408-238-426-004Z 
Electronic Throttle Valve (E-TV) 
— Diameter [mm] (T59): 82
— Accessories (T60): with seal (T61)

BMW 
5 (E60); 5 Touring (E61); 6 (E63); 6 Convertible (E64); 7 (E65, E66); X5 (E70)

408-238-627-001Z 
Electronic Throttle Valve (E-TV) 
— Diameter [mm] (T59): 57
— Accessories (T60): with seal (T61)

MINI 
MINI (R50, R53); MINI Convertible (R52); MINI (R56)

408-239-821-001Z 
Electronic Throttle Valve (E-TV) 
— Diameter [mm] (T59): 44
— Accessories (T60): without seal (T62)

CITROËN 
BERLINGO (MF); BERLINGO Box (M_); C2 (JM_); C3 (FC_); C3 Pluriel (HB_); NEMO Box (AA_)

FIAT 
FIORINO Box Body / Estate (225); QUBO

PEUGEOT 
1007 (KM_); BIPPER (AA_); PARTNER Combispace (5F); PARTNER Box (5)

408-239-821-002Z 
Electronic Throttle Valve (E-TV) 
— Diameter [mm] (T59): 38
— Accessories (T60): without seal (T62)

RENAULT 
LAGUNA II (BG0/1_); LAGUNA II Grandtour (KG0/1_)
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408-239-822-001Z 
Electronic Throttle Valve (E-TV) 
— Diameter [mm] (T59): 58
— Accessories (T60): with seal (T61)
— Material (T65): Aluminium (T66)

RENAULT 
CLIO II (BB0/1/2_, CB0/1/2_); KANGOO (KC0/1_); KANGOO Express (FC0/1_); LAGUNA II (BG0/1_); 
LAGUNA II Grandtour (KG0/1_); MEGANE I (BA0/1_); MEGANE I Classic (LA0/1_); 
MEGANE I Grandtour (KA0/1_); MEGANE I Coach (DA0/1_); MEGANE I Cabriolet (EA0/1_); 
MEGANE II (BM0/1_, CM0/1_); SCÉNIC I (JA0/1_); SCÉNIC II (JM0/1_)

408-239-823-003Z 
Electronic Throttle Valve (E-TV) 
— Diameter [mm] (T59): 52
— Accessories (T60): without seal (T62)

CITROËN 
C4 (LC_); C4 Coupe (LA_); C5 (DC_); C5 Break (DE_); C5 (RC_); C5 Break (RE_); C8 (EA_, EB_); 
XSARA (N1); XSARA Break (N2); XSARA Coupe (N0); XSARA PICASSO (N68)

FIAT 
ULYSSE (179AX)

LANCIA 
PHEDRA (179)

PEUGEOT 
206 Hatchback (2A/C); 206 SW (2E/K); 206 CC (2D); 307 (3A/C); 307 Break (3E); 307 SW (3H); 
307 CC (3B); 407 (6D_); 407 SW (6E_); 607 (9D, 9U); 807 (E)

408-239-827-001Z 
Electronic Throttle Valve (E-TV) 
— Diameter [mm] (T59): 56
— Accessories (T60): without seal (T62)

CITROËN 
C4 (LC_); C4 Saloon; C4 Picasso (UD_); C4 Grand Picasso (UA_); C5 (RC_); C5 Break (RE_); 
C5 (RD_); C5 Break (TD_); C8 (EA_, EB_); JUMPY; JUMPY Box

PEUGEOT 
307 (3A/C); 307 Break (3E); 307 SW (3H); 307 CC (3B); 407 (6D_); 407 SW (6E_); 807 (E); 
EXPERT Tepee (VF3V_); EXPERT Box (VF3A_, VF3U_, VF3X_)

408-239-828-001Z 
Electronic Throttle Valve (E-TV) 
— Diameter [mm] (T59): 70
— Accessories (T60): without seal (T62)

CITROËN 
C4 (LC_); C4 Coupe (LA_)

PEUGEOT 
206 Hatchback (2A/C); 307 (3A/C); 307 Break (3E); 307 CC (3B)
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408-242-002-003Z 
Electronic Throttle Valve (E-TV) 
— Diameter [mm] (T59): 56
— Accessories (T60): without seal (T62)

AUDI 
A3 (8P1); A3 Sportback (8PA)

SEAT 
ALTEA (5P1); ALTEA XL (5P5, 5P8); LEON (1P1); TOLEDO III (5P2)

SKODA 
OCTAVIA (1Z3); OCTAVIA Combi (1Z5)

VW 
EOS (1F7, 1F8); GOLF V (1K1); GOLF PLUS (5M1, 521); JETTA III (1K2); PASSAT (3C2); 
PASSAT Variant (3C5)

408-242-002-004Z 
Electronic Throttle Valve (E-TV) 
— Diameter [mm] (T59): 74
— Accessories (T60): without seal (T62)

AUDI 
Q7 (4L)

VW 
PASSAT (3C2); PASSAT Variant (3C5); PASSAT CC; TOUAREG (7LA, 7L6, 7L7)

408-242-002-007Z 
Electronic Throttle Valve (E-TV) 
— Diameter [mm] (T59): 65
— Accessories (T60): without seal (T62)

AUDI 
A4 (8K2, B8); A4 Avant (8K5, B8); A5 (8T3); A6 (4F2, C6); A6 Avant (4F5, C6); A8 (4E_); Q5 (8R)

408-242-002-008Z 
Electronic Throttle Valve (E-TV) 
— Diameter [mm] (T59): 75
— Accessories (T60): with seal (T61)

BMW 
1 (E81, E87); 1 Coupe (E82); 1 Convertible (E88); 3 (E90); 3 Touring (E91); 3 Coupe (E92); 
3 Convertible (E93); 5 (E60); 5 Touring (E61); 6 (E63); 6 Convertible (E64); X3 (E83); X5 (E70)
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408-242-002-011Z 
Electronic Throttle Valve (E-TV) 
— Diameter [mm] (T59): 62
— Accessories (T60): with seal (T61)

BMW 
1 (E81, E87); 1 Convertible (E88); 3 (E90); 3 Touring (E91); 3 Coupe (E92); 3 Convertible (E93); 
5 (E60); 5 Touring (E61)

408-242-002-014Z 
Electronic Throttle Valve (E-TV) 
— Diameter [mm] (T59): 56
— Accessories (T60): without seal (T62)

VW 
NEW BEETLE (9C1, 1C1); NEW BEETLE Convertible (1Y7)

408-242-002-015Z 
Electronic Throttle Valve (E-TV) 
— Diameter [mm] (T59): 57
— Accessories (T60): with seal (T61)

BMW 
1 (E81, E87); 3 (E90)

408-265-001-002Z 
Exhaust Gas Recirculation Valve (EGRV) 
— Accessories (T60): 2x without seal (T62)

AUDI 
A3 (8P1); A3 Sportback (8PA)

SEAT 
ALTEA (5P1); ALTEA XL (5P5, 5P8); LEON (1P1); TOLEDO III (5P2)

SKODA 
OCTAVIA (1Z3); OCTAVIA Combi (1Z5)

VW 
EOS (1F7, 1F8); GOLF V (1K1); GOLF PLUS (5M1, 521); JETTA III (1K2); PASSAT (3C2); 
PASSAT Variant (3C5); TOURAN (1T1, 1T2, 1T3)
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408-265-001-005Z 
Exhaust Gas Recirculation Valve (EGRV) 
— Accessories (T60): 2x without seal

AUDI 
A3 (8P1); A3 Sportback (8PA)

SKODA 
OCTAVIA (1Z3); OCTAVIA Combi (1Z5)

VW 
EOS (1F7, 1F8); GOLF V (1K1); GOLF PLUS (5M1, 521); JETTA III (1K2); PASSAT (3C2); 
PASSAT Variant (3C5); POLO (9N_); TOURAN (1T1, 1T2, 1T3)

408-265-001-010Z 
Exhaust Gas Recirculation Valve (EGRV) 
— Accessories (T60): 1x with seal (T61), 2x without seal (T62)

RENAULT 
LAGUNA II (BG0/1_); LAGUNA II Grandtour (KG0/1_); MEGANE II Saloon (LM0/1_); 
SCÉNIC II (JM0/1_)

408-265-001-014Z 
Exhaust Gas Recirculation Valve (EGRV) 
— Accessories (T60): 2x with seal (T61), 1x without seal (T62)

RENAULT 
ESPACE IV (JK0/1_); KOLEOS (HY_); LAGUNA II (BG0/1_); LAGUNA II Grandtour (KG0/1_); 
LAGUNA III (BT0/1); LAGUNA III Grandtour (KT0/1); MEGANE II (BM0/1_, CM0/1_); 
SCÉNIC II (JM0/1_); GRAND SCÉNIC II (JM0/1_); VEL SATIS (BJ0_); TRAFIC II Bus (JL); 
TRAFIC II Box (FL); TRAFIC II Flatbed / Chassis (EL)

408-275-002-001Z 
Exhaust Gas Recirculation Valve (EGRV) 
— Accessories (T60): 3x without seal (T62)

AUDI 
A4 (8EC, B7); A4 Avant (8ED, B7); A6 (4F2, C6); A6 Avant (4F5, C6)
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A2C59510987 
Electromotive Throttle Valve (EM-TV) 
— Diameter [mm] (T59): 56
— Accessories (T60): without seal (T62)

MERCEDES-BENZ 
V-CLASS (638/2); VITO Bus (638); VITO Box (638); SPRINTER 2-t Bus (901, 902); 
SPRINTER 2-t Box (901, 902); SPRINTER 2-t Flatbed / Chassis (901, 902); SPRINTER 3-t Bus (903); 
SPRINTER 3-t Box (903); SPRINTER 3-t Flatbed / Chassis (903); SPRINTER 4-t Bus (904); 
SPRINTER 4-t Box (904); SPRINTER 4-t Flatbed / Chassis (904)

A2C59511232 
Electronic Throttle Valve (E-TV) 
— Diameter [mm] (T59): 56
— Accessories (T60): without seal (T62)

RENAULT 
CLIO Grandtour (KR0/1_); MEGANE II (BM0/1_, CM0/1_); MEGANE III Hatchback (BZ0_); 
MEGANE III Grandtour (KZ0/1); MEGANE III Coupe (DZ0/1_); MODUS (F/JP0_); SCÉNIC II (JM0/1_)

A2C59511696 
Air Flap Actuator (AFA) 

AUDI 
A3 (8P1); A3 Sportback (8PA); A4 Convertible (8H7, B6, 8HE, B7); A4 (8EC, B7); A4 Avant (8ED, B7); 
A6 (4F2, C6); A6 Avant (4F5, C6); TT (8J3); TT Roadster (8J9)

SEAT 
EXEO (3R2); EXEO ST (3R5)

SKODA 
OCTAVIA (1Z3); OCTAVIA Combi (1Z5)

VW 
EOS (1F7, 1F8); GOLF V (1K1); GOLF V Variant (1K5); GOLF VI (5K1); JETTA III (1K2); 
SCIROCCO (137)

A2C59511698 
Air Control Valve (ACV) 
— Diameter [mm] (T59): 48
— Accessories (T60): with seal (T61)

AUDI 
A4 (8E2, B6); A4 Avant (8E5, B6); A4 Convertible (8H7, B6, 8HE, B7); A4 (8EC, B7); 
A4 Avant (8ED, B7); A6 (4F2, C6); A6 Avant (4F5, C6)

SEAT 
ALTEA (5P1); LEON (1P1); TOLEDO III (5P2)

VW 
PASSAT (3B3); PASSAT Variant (3B6)
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A2C59511699 
Air Control Valve (ACV) 
— Diameter [mm] (T59): 47
— Accessories (T60): with seal (T61)

AUDI 
A3 (8P1); A3 Sportback (8PA); A3 Convertible

SEAT 
ALTEA (5P1); ALTEA XL (5P5, 5P8); CORDOBA (6L2); IBIZA IV (6L1); IBIZA V (6J5); 
IBIZA V SPORTCOUPE (6J1); LEON (1P1); TOLEDO III (5P2)

SKODA 
FABIA; FABIA Combi; OCTAVIA (1Z3); OCTAVIA Combi (1Z5); ROOMSTER (5J); SUPERB (3T4)

VW 
CADDY III Estate (2KB, 2KJ); CADDY III Box (2KA, 2KH, 2CA, 2CH); EOS (1F7, 1F8); GOLF V (1K1); 
GOLF V Variant (1K5); GOLF PLUS (5M1, 521); JETTA III (1K2); PASSAT (3C2); PASSAT Variant (3C5); 
POLO (9N_); TOURAN (1T1, 1T2, 1T3); TRANSPORTER V Bus (7HB, 7HJ, 7EB, 7EJ, 7EF); 
TRANSPORTER V Box (7HA, 7HH, 7EA, 7EH); 
TRANSPORTER V Flatbed / Chassis (7JD, 7JE, 7JL, 7JY, 7JZ, 7F

A2C59511700 
Air Control Valve (ACV) 
— Diameter [mm] (T59): 57
— Accessories (T60): without seal (T62)

SEAT 
IBIZA V (6J5); IBIZA V SPORTCOUPE (6J1)

VW 
EOS (1F7, 1F8); GOLF V (1K1); GOLF V Variant (1K5); GOLF VI (5K1); GOLF VI Variant (AJ5); 
GOLF PLUS (5M1, 521); JETTA III (1K2); PASSAT (3C2); PASSAT Variant (3C5); SCIROCCO (137); 
TIGUAN (5N_); TOURAN (1T1, 1T2, 1T3)

A2C59511701 
Air Control Valve (ACV) 
— Diameter [mm] (T59): 20
— Accessories (T60): with seal (T61)

BMW 
5 (E60); 5 Touring (E61); 6 (E63); 6 Convertible (E64)

A2C59511702 
Electronic Throttle Valve (E-TV) 
— Diameter [mm] (T59): 43
— Accessories (T60): without seal (T62)

SEAT 
CORDOBA (6L2); IBIZA IV (6L1)

SKODA 
FABIA (6Y2); FABIA Saloon (6Y3); FABIA Combi (6Y5); FABIA Praktik; ROOMSTER (5J)

VW 
FOX (5Z1, 5Z3); POLO (9N_)
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A2C59511703 
Electronic Throttle Valve (E-TV) 
— Diameter [mm] (T59): 43
— Accessories (T60): without seal (T62)

SEAT 
IBIZA IV (6L1)

SKODA 
FABIA (6Y2); FABIA Saloon (6Y3); FABIA Combi (6Y5); FABIA Praktik; FABIA; FABIA Combi; 
ROOMSTER (5J)

VW 
FOX (5Z1, 5Z3); POLO (9N_); POLO (6R_)

A2C59511704 
Electronic Throttle Valve (E-TV) 
— Diameter [mm] (T59): 50
— Accessories (T60): without seal (T62)

AUDI 
A3 (8P1); A3 Sportback (8PA)

SEAT 
ALTEA (5P1); ALTEA XL (5P5, 5P8); CORDOBA (6L2); IBIZA IV (6L1); IBIZA V (6J5); 
IBIZA V SPORTCOUPE (6J1); LEON (1P1)

SKODA 
FABIA (6Y2); FABIA Saloon (6Y3); FABIA Combi (6Y5); FABIA; FABIA Combi; OCTAVIA (1Z3); 
OCTAVIA Combi (1Z5); ROOMSTER (5J); SUPERB (3T4); SUPERB Estate (3T5)

VW 
CADDY III Estate (2KB, 2KJ); CADDY III Box (2KA, 2KH, 2CA, 2CH); EOS (1F7, 1F8); GOLF V (1K1); 
GOLF V Variant (1K5); GOLF VI (5K1); GOLF VI Variant (AJ5); GOLF PLUS (5M1, 521); JETTA III (1K2); 
PASSAT (3C2); PASSAT Variant (3C5); POLO (9N_); POLO (6R_); SCIROCCO (137)

A2C59511705 
Electronic Throttle Valve (E-TV) 
— Diameter [mm] (T59): 57
— Accessories (T60): without seal (T62)

AUDI 
A3 (8P1); A3 Sportback (8PA); A3 Convertible; A4 Convertible (8H7, B6, 8HE, B7); A4 (8EC, B7); 
A4 Avant (8ED, B7); A4 (8K2, B8); A4 Avant (8K5, B8); A4 Allroad (8KH, B8); A5 (8T3); 
A5 Sportback (8TA); A5 Convertible (8F7); A6 (4F2, C6); A6 Avant (4F5, C6); Q5 (8R); TT (8J3); 
TT Roadster (8J9)

SEAT 
ALTEA (5P1); EXEO (3R2); EXEO ST (3R5); LEON (1P1); TOLEDO III (5P2)

SKODA 
OCTAVIA (1Z3); OCTAVIA Combi (1Z5); SUPERB (3T4); SUPERB Estate (3T5); YETI (5L)

VW 
EOS (1F7, 1F8); GOLF V (1K1); GOLF V Variant (1K5); GOLF VI (5K1); JETTA III (1K2); PASSAT (3C2); 
PASSAT Variant (3C5); PASSAT CC; SCIROCCO (137); TIGUAN (5N_)
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A2C59511706 
Electronic Throttle Valve (E-TV) 
— Diameter [mm] (T59): 80
— Accessories (T60): with seal (T61)

BMW 
5 (E60); 5 Touring (E61); 6 (E63); 6 Convertible (E64); 7 (E65, E66); X5 (E53)

A2C59511707 
Air Control Valve (ACV) 
— Diameter [mm] (T59): 44
— Accessories (T60): without seal (T62)

AUDI 
A2 (8Z0)

SEAT 
CORDOBA (6L2); IBIZA IV (6L1)

SKODA 
FABIA (6Y2); FABIA Saloon (6Y3); FABIA Combi (6Y5); FABIA Praktik; FABIA; FABIA Combi; 
ROOMSTER (5J); ROOMSTER Praktik (5J)

VW 
FOX (5Z1, 5Z3); POLO (9N_); POLO Saloon

A2C59511708 
Air Control Valve (ACV) 
— Diameter [mm] (T59): 30
— Accessories (T60): without seal (T62)

BMW 
3 (E90); 3 Coupe (E92); 3 Convertible (E93)

A2C59511709 
Electronic Throttle Valve (E-TV) 
— Diameter [mm] (T59): 52
— Accessories (T60): with seal (T61)

MINI 
MINI (R50, R53); MINI Convertible (R52)
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A2C59512933 
Air Control Valve (ACV) 
— Diameter [mm] (T59): 57
— Accessories (T60): with seal (T61)

AUDI 
A4 (8K2, B8); A4 Avant (8K5, B8); A5 (8T3); A6 (4F2, C6); A6 Avant (4F5, C6); A6 Allroad (4FH, C6); 
A8 (4E_); Q5 (8R); Q7 (4L)

VW 
PHAETON (3D2); TOUAREG (7LA, 7L6, 7L7)

A2C59512935 
Air Control Valve (ACV) 
— Diameter [mm] (T59): 48
— Accessories (T60): with seal (T61)

AUDI 
A3 Convertible; A4 (8K2, B8); A4 Avant (8K5, B8); A6 (4F2, C6); A6 Avant (4F5, C6); Q5 (8R); 
TT (8J3); TT Roadster (8J9)

SKODA 
OCTAVIA (1Z3); OCTAVIA Combi (1Z5); SUPERB (3T4)

VW 
GOLF VI (5K1); PASSAT (3C2); PASSAT Variant (3C5); PASSAT CC; SCIROCCO (137); TIGUAN (5N_)

A2C59512936 
Air Control Valve (ACV) 
— Diameter [mm] (T59): 48
— Accessories (T60): with seal (T61)

AUDI 
A8 (4E_); Q7 (4L)

A2C59512937 
Air Control Valve (ACV) 
— Diameter [mm] (T59): 52
— Accessories (T60): with seal (T61)

AUDI 
A4 (8E2, B6); A4 Avant (8E5, B6); A4 Convertible (8H7, B6, 8HE, B7); A4 (8EC, B7); 
A4 Avant (8ED, B7); A6 (4B, C5); A6 Avant (4B, C5)

SKODA 
SUPERB (3U4)

VW 
PASSAT (3B3); PASSAT Variant (3B6)
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A2C59512938 
Air Control Valve (ACV) 
— Diameter [mm] (T59): 57
— Accessories (T60): with seal (T61)

AUDI 
A6 (4F2, C6); A6 Avant (4F5, C6); A6 Allroad (4FH, C6); A8 (4E_); Q7 (4L)

VW 
TOUAREG (7LA, 7L6, 7L7)

A2C59512939 
Air Control Valve (ACV) 
— Diameter [mm] (T59): 44
— Accessories (T60): without seal (T62)

RENAULT 
LAGUNA II (BG0/1_); LAGUNA II Grandtour (KG0/1_); MEGANE II (BM0/1_, CM0/1_); 
MEGANE II Saloon (LM0/1_); MEGANE II Estate (KM0/1_); MEGANE II Coupé-Cabriolet (EM0/1_); 
SCÉNIC II (JM0/1_)

A2C59513206 
Electronic Throttle Valve (E-TV) 
— Diameter [mm] (T59): 74
— Accessories (T60): with seal (T61)

BMW 
1 Coupe (E82); 1 Convertible (E88); 3 (E90); 3 Touring (E91); 3 Coupe (E92); 3 Convertible (E93); 
7 (F01, F02, F03, F04)

A2C59513207 
Electronic Throttle Valve (E-TV) 
— Diameter [mm] (T59): 57
— Accessories (T60): without seal (T62)

CITROËN 
C3 Picasso; C4 (LC_); C4 Coupe (LA_); C4 Picasso (UD_)

MINI 
MINI Convertible (R52); MINI CLUBMAN (R55)

PEUGEOT 
207 (WA_, WC_); 207 CC (WD_); 207 SW (WK_); 308 (4A_, 4C_); 308 SW; 308 CC; 3008
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A2C59513208 
Electronic Throttle Valve (E-TV) 
— Diameter [mm] (T59): 57
— Accessories (T60): without seal (T62)

CITROËN 
C4 (LC_); C4 Coupe (LA_); C4 Picasso (UD_)

MINI 
MINI (R56); MINI CLUBMAN (R55); MINI Convertible (R57); MINI COUNTRYMAN (R60)

PEUGEOT 
207 (WA_, WC_); 207 CC (WD_); 207 SW (WK_); 308 (4A_, 4C_); 308 SW; 308 CC; 3008

A2C59513363 
Electronic Throttle Valve (E-TV) 
— Diameter [mm] (T59): 80
— Accessories (T60): without seal (T62)

CHRYSLER
Misc.

A2C59513627 
Air Control Valve (ACV) 
— Diameter [mm] (T59): 53
— Accessories (T60): with seal (T61)

FORD 
FIESTA V (JH_, JD_); FIESTA VI; FOCUS II (DA_); FOCUS II Saloon (DA_); FOCUS II Estate (DAW_)

A2C59513663 
Electronic Throttle Valve (E-TV) 
— Diameter [mm] (T59): 68
— Accessories (T60): with seal (T61)

BMW 
5 GRAN TURISMO (F07); 5 (F10); 7 (F01, F02, F03, F04); X5 (E70); X6 (E71, E72)
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A2C59513664 
Electronic Throttle Valve (E-TV) 
— Diameter [mm] (T59): 56
— Accessories (T60): without seal (T62)

OPEL 
ASTRA H; ASTRA H Saloon; ASTRA H GTC; ASTRA H Estate; ASTRA H TwinTop; 
CORSA C (F08, F68); MERIVA; OMEGA B (25_, 26_, 27_); OMEGA B Estate (21_, 22_, 23_); 
SIGNUM; TIGRA TwinTop; VECTRA B Hatchback (38_); VECTRA B (36_); VECTRA B Estate (31_); 
VECTRA C GTS; VECTRA C; VECTRA C Estate; ZAFIRA (F75_)

VAUXHALL 
ASTRA Mk V (H) Sport Hatch; ASTRA Mk V (H) Hatchback; ASTRA Mk V (H) Estate; 
ASTRA TwinTop Mk V (H); CORSA Mk III (C) (W5L, F08); MERIVA Mk I (A); OMEGA (B); 
OMEGA (B) Estate; SIGNUM; TIGRA TwinTop; VECTRA (B) Hatchback; VECTRA (B); 
VECTRA (B) Estate; VECTRA Mk II (C) GTS; VECTRA Mk II (C); VECTRA Mk II (C) Estate; 
ZAFIRA Mk I (A) (F75)

A2C59513667 
Electronic Throttle Valve (E-TV) 
— Diameter [mm] (T59): 60
— Accessories (T60): with seal (T61)

RENAULT 
TWINGO (CN0_)

A2C59513834 
Air Flap Actuator (AFA) 

AUDI 
A3 (8P1); A3 Sportback (8PA); A4 Convertible (8H7, B6, 8HE, B7); A4 (8EC, B7); A4 Avant (8ED, B7)

SEAT 
ALTEA (5P1); ALTEA XL (5P5, 5P8); LEON (1P1); TOLEDO III (5P2)

VW 
GOLF V (1K1)

A2C59513835 
Electronic Throttle Valve (E-TV) 
— Diameter [mm] (T59): 74
— Accessories (T60): without seal (T62)

AUDI 
A3 (8P1); A3 Sportback (8PA); TT (8N3); TT Roadster (8N9)

VW 
GOLF IV (1J1)
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A2C59513862 
Air Flap Actuator (AFA) 

AUDI 
A4 Convertible (8H7, B6, 8HE, B7); A4 (8EC, B7); A4 Avant (8ED, B7); A6 (4F2, C6); 
A6 Avant (4F5, C6); A6 Allroad (4FH, C6); A8 (4E_); Q7 (4L)

VW 
PHAETON (3D2); TOUAREG (7LA, 7L6, 7L7)

A2C59514303 
Electronic Throttle Valve (E-TV) 
— Diameter [mm] (T59): 76
— Accessories (T60): with seal (T61)

BMW 
3 Coupe (E92); 3 Convertible (E93); 5 GRAN TURISMO (F07); 5 (F10); 5 Touring (F11); X3 (F25); 
X5 (E70)

A2C59514304 
Air Control Valve (ACV) 
— Diameter [mm] (T59): 48
— Accessories (T60): with seal (T61)

AUDI 
A3 (8P1); A3 Sportback (8PA); A3 Convertible

SEAT 
ALHAMBRA (710); ALTEA (5P1); ALTEA XL (5P5, 5P8); IBIZA V (6J5); IBIZA V SPORTCOUPE (6J1); 
IBIZA V ST (6J8); LEON (1P1)

SKODA 
FABIA; FABIA Combi; SUPERB (3T4); SUPERB Estate (3T5); YETI (5L)

VW 
CADDY III Estate (2KB, 2KJ); CADDY III Box (2KA, 2KH, 2CA, 2CH); GOLF VI (5K1); 
GOLF VI Variant (AJ5); PASSAT (362); PASSAT Variant (365); POLO (6R_); SHARAN (7N); 
TIGUAN (5N_)

A2C59514305 
Air Control Valve (ACV) 
— Diameter [mm] (T59): 55
— Accessories (T60): without seal (T62)

BMW 
3 (E90); 3 Touring (E91); 3 Coupe (E92); 3 Convertible (E93); 5 GRAN TURISMO (F07); 5 (F10); 
5 Touring (F11); 7 (F01, F02, F03, F04); X5 (E70); X6 (E71, E72)
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A2C59514306 
Air Control Valve (ACV) 
— Diameter [mm] (T59): 55
— Accessories (T60): with seal (T61)

VW 
AMAROK; MULTIVAN V (7HM, 7HN, 7HF, 7EF, 7EM, 7EN); 
TRANSPORTER V Bus (7HB, 7HJ, 7EB, 7EJ, 7EF); TRANSPORTER V Box (7HA, 7HH, 7EA, 7EH); 
TRANSPORTER V Flatbed / Chassis (7JD, 7JE, 7JL, 7JY, 7JZ, 7F

A2C59514650 
Air Control Valve (ACV) 
— Diameter [mm] (T59): 57
— Accessories (T60): with seal (T61)

AUDI 
A8 (4H_); Q7 (4L)

A2C59514651 
Air Control Valve (ACV) 
— Diameter [mm] (T59): 53
— Accessories (T60): with seal (T61)

FORD 
C-MAX; GALAXY; KUGA; MONDEO IV; MONDEO IV Saloon; MONDEO IV Turnier; S-MAX

A2C59514652 
Air Control Valve (ACV) 
— Diameter [mm] (T59): 57
— Accessories (T60): with seal (T61)

VW 
TOUAREG (7LA, 7L6, 7L7); CRAFTER 30-35 Bus (2E_); CRAFTER 30-50 Box (2E_); 
CRAFTER 30-50 Flatbed / Chassis (2F_); MULTIVAN V (7HM, 7HN, 7HF, 7EF, 7EM, 7EN); 
TRANSPORTER V Bus (7HB, 7HJ, 7EB, 7EJ, 7EF); TRANSPORTER V Box (7HA, 7HH, 7EA, 7EH); 
TRANSPORTER V Flatbed / Chassis (7JD, 7JE, 7JL, 7JY, 7JZ, 7F
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A2C59514680 
Idle-Speed Controller (ISC) 
— Accessories (T60): without seal (T62)

RENAULT 
CLIO I (B/C57_, 5/357_); ESPACE III (JE0_); LAGUNA I (B56_, 556_); LAGUNA Grandtour (K56_); 
MEGANE I (BA0/1_); MEGANE I Coach (DA0/1_); MEGANE I Cabriolet (EA0/1_); SAFRANE I (B54_); 
SPORT SPIDER (EF0_); 19 II (B/C53_); 19 II Chamade (L53_); 19 II Cabriolet (D53_, 853_); 21 (B48_); 
21 Saloon (L48_); 21 Estate (K48_)

A2C59514681 
Idle-Speed Controller (ISC) 
— Accessories (T60): without seal (T62)

RENAULT 
LAGUNA I (B56_, 556_); LAGUNA Grandtour (K56_); SAFRANE I (B54_); SAFRANE II (B54_)

VOLVO 
S40 I (VS); V40 Estate (VW)

A2C59514682 
Idle-Speed Controller (ISC) 
— Accessories (T60): without seal (T62)

RENAULT 
ESPACE III (JE0_); LAGUNA I (B56_, 556_); LAGUNA Grandtour (K56_); MEGANE I (BA0/1_); 
MEGANE I Classic (LA0/1_); MEGANE I Coach (DA0/1_); MEGANE I Cabriolet (EA0/1_); 
MEGANE Scenic (JA0/1_)

A95140 
Digital Linear Actuator (DLA) 
— Accessories (T60): with seal (T61)

LANCIA 
DEDRA (835); DEDRA SW (835)
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A95160 
Digital Linear Actuator (DLA) 
— Accessories (T60): with seal (T61)

OPEL 
ASTRA F Hatchback (53_, 54_, 58_, 59_); ASTRA F (56_, 57_); ASTRA F Estate (51_, 52_); 
ASTRA F Van (55_); ASTRA F CLASSIC Hatchback; ASTRA F CLASSIC Saloon; 
ASTRA F CLASSIC Estate; COMBO (71_); CORSA A Hatchback (93_, 94_, 98_, 99_); 
CORSA A TR (91_, 92_, 96_, 97_); CORSA B (73_, 78_, 79_); 
KADETT E Hatchback (33_, 34_, 43_, 44_); KADETT E (39_, 49_); 
KADETT E Estate (35_, 36_, 45_, 46_); KADETT E Convertible (43B_); KADETT E Box (37_, 47_); 
KADETT E Combo (38_, 48_); TIGRA (95_)

A95214 
Digital Linear Actuator (DLA) 
— Accessories (T60): with seal (T61)

OPEL 
ASCONA C Hatchback (84_, 89_); ASCONA C (81_, 86_, 87_, 88_); 
ASTRA F Hatchback (53_, 54_, 58_, 59_); ASTRA F (56_, 57_); ASTRA F Estate (51_, 52_); 
ASTRA F Convertible (53_B); ASTRA F Van (55_); ASTRA G Hatchback (F48_, F08_); 
ASTRA G Saloon (F69_); ASTRA G Estate (F35_); ASTRA G Box (F70); 
CORSA A Hatchback (93_, 94_, 98_, 99_); CORSA B (73_, 78_, 79_); CORSA B Box (73_); 
KADETT E Hatchback (33_, 34_, 43_, 44_); KADETT E (39_, 49_); 
KADETT E Estate (35_, 36_, 45_, 46_); KADETT E Convertible (43B_); KADETT E Box (37_, 47_); 
KADETT E Combo (38_, 48_); TIGRA (95_); VECTRA A Hatchback (88_, 89_); VECTRA A (86_, 87_); 
VECTRA B Hatchback (38_); VECTRA B (36_); VECTRA B Estate (31_)

A95262 
Digital Linear Actuator (DLA) 
— Accessories (T60): with seal (T61)

CITROËN 
AX (ZA-_)

PEUGEOT 
106 I (1A, 1C); 106 II (1); 205 I Convertible (741B, 20D); 205 II (20A/C); 
306 Hatchback (7A, 7C, N3, N5); 306 (7B, N3, N5)

RENAULT 
TWINGO (C06_)

A95269 
Digital Linear Actuator (DLA) 
— Accessories (T60): with seal (T61)

PEUGEOT 
205 I Convertible (741B, 20D); 205 II (20A/C); 306 Hatchback (7A, 7C, N3, N5); 306 (7B, N3, N5); 
306 Break (7E, N3, N5); 306 Convertible (7D, N3, N5); 309 II (3C, 3A); 405 I (15B); 405 I Break (15E); 
405 II (4B); 405 II Break (4E); 406 (8B); 806 (221); BOXER Bus (230P); BOXER Box (230L); 
BOXER Flatbed / Chassis (ZCT_)
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A95273 
Digital Linear Actuator (DLA) 
— Accessories (T60): with seal (T61)

FIAT 
CINQUECENTO (170); PANDA (141A_); PANDA Van (141_); SEICENTO (187); SEICENTO Van (187)

A96144 
Digital Linear Actuator (DLA) 
— Accessories (T60): with seal (T61)

PEUGEOT 
106 II (1)

A96156 
Digital Linear Actuator (DLA) 
— Accessories (T60): with seal (T61)

PEUGEOT 
406 (8B); 406 Break (8E/F)

A96157 
Digital Linear Actuator (DLA) 
— Accessories (T60): with seal (T61)

PEUGEOT 
106 II (1); 206 Hatchback (2A/C); 206 SW (2E/K); 306 Hatchback (7A, 7C, N3, N5); 306 (7B, N3, N5); 
306 Break (7E, N3, N5); 307 (3A/C); PARTNER Combispace (5F); PARTNER Box (5)
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A96158 
Digital Linear Actuator (DLA) 
— Accessories (T60): with seal (T61)

PEUGEOT 
206 Hatchback (2A/C); 206 SW (2E/K); 206 CC (2D); 307 (3A/C); 307 Break (3E); 307 SW (3H); 
307 CC (3B); 406 (8B); 406 Break (8E/F); 406 Coupe (8C); 607 (9D, 9U)

A96159 
Digital Linear Actuator (DLA) 
— Accessories (T60): with seal (T61)

PEUGEOT 
306 Hatchback (7A, 7C, N3, N5); 306 (7B, N3, N5); 306 Break (7E, N3, N5); 
306 Convertible (7D, N3, N5)

A96160 
Digital Linear Actuator (DLA) 
— Accessories (T60): with seal (T61)

PEUGEOT 
106 II (1); 206 Hatchback (2A/C); 206 SW (2E/K)

A97101 
Digital Linear Actuator (DLA) 
— Accessories (T60): with seal (T61)

PEUGEOT 
106 II (1); 306 Hatchback (7A, 7C, N3, N5); 306 (7B, N3, N5); 306 Break (7E, N3, N5); 
PARTNER Combispace (5F); PARTNER Box (5)
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A97108 
Digital Linear Actuator (DLA) 
— Accessories (T60): with seal (T61)

PEUGEOT 
106 II (1); 206 Hatchback (2A/C); 206 SW (2E/K)

A97110 
Digital Linear Actuator (DLA) 
— Accessories (T60): with seal (T61)

PEUGEOT 
206 Hatchback (2A/C); 206 SW (2E/K)

A97113 
Digital Linear Actuator (DLA) 
— Accessories (T60): with seal (T61)

PEUGEOT 
306 Hatchback (7A, 7C, N3, N5); 306 (7B, N3, N5); 306 Convertible (7D, N3, N5); 406 (8B); 
406 Break (8E/F); PARTNER Combispace (5F)

A97115 
Digital Linear Actuator (DLA) 
— Accessories (T60): with seal (T61)

PEUGEOT 
106 II (1); 206 Hatchback (2A/C); 206 SW (2E/K); 306 Hatchback (7A, 7C, N3, N5); 306 (7B, N3, N5); 
306 Break (7E, N3, N5); PARTNER Combispace (5F); PARTNER Box (5)
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A97122 
Digital Linear Actuator (DLA) 
— Accessories (T60): with seal (T61)

PEUGEOT 
106 II (1); 206 Hatchback (2A/C); 206 SW (2E/K); 306 Hatchback (7A, 7C, N3, N5); 306 (7B, N3, N5); 
306 Break (7E, N3, N5); PARTNER Combispace (5F); PARTNER Box (5)

A98101 
Digital Linear Actuator (DLA) 
— Accessories (T60): without seal (T62)

FORD 
FIESTA IV (JA_, JB_)

A98102 
Digital Linear Actuator (DLA) 
— Accessories (T60): without seal (T62)

FORD 
FIESTA V (JH_, JD_); KA (RB_); STREET KA

C95105 
Digital Linear Actuator (DLA) 
— Accessories (T60): with seal (T61)

AUDI 
A6 (4A, C4); A6 Avant (4A, C4); COUPE (89, 8B); CABRIOLET (8G7, B4); 80 (8C, B4); 
80 Avant (8C, B4); 100 (4A, C4); 100 Avant (4A, C4)
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C95128 
Digital Linear Actuator (DLA) 
— Accessories (T60): with seal (T61)

FIAT 
TIPO (160)

LANCIA 
DELTA II (836)

C95136 
Digital Linear Actuator (DLA) 
— Accessories (T60): with seal (T61)

FIAT 
PANDA (141A_); PANDA Van (141_); PUNTO (176); PUNTO Convertible (176C); UNO (146A/E)

LANCIA 
Y10 (156)

C95166 
Digital Linear Actuator (DLA) 
— Accessories (T60): with seal (T61)

OPEL 
ASTRA F Hatchback (53_, 54_, 58_, 59_); ASTRA F (56_, 57_); ASTRA F Estate (51_, 52_); 
ASTRA F Convertible (53_B); ASTRA F CLASSIC Hatchback; ASTRA F CLASSIC Saloon; 
ASTRA F CLASSIC Estate; ASTRA G Hatchback (F48_, F08_); ASTRA G Saloon (F69_); 
ASTRA G Estate (F35_); ASTRA G Convertible; COMBO (71_); 
CORSA A Hatchback (93_, 94_, 98_, 99_); CORSA B (73_, 78_, 79_); TIGRA (95_); 
VECTRA B Hatchback (38_); VECTRA B (36_); VECTRA B Estate (31_); ZAFIRA (F75_)

VAUXHALL 
ASTRA Mk III (F) Hatchback; ASTRA Mk III (F); ASTRA Mk III (F) Estate; ASTRA Mk III (F) Convertible; 
ASTRA Mk IV (G) Hatchback; ASTRA Mk IV (G); ASTRA Mk IV (G) Estate; 
ASTRA Mk IV (G) Convertible; COMBO Mk I (B); CORSA Mk II (B); CORSA Convertible; 
NOVA Hatchback; TIGRA Mk I (F07); VECTRA (B) Hatchback; VECTRA (B); VECTRA (B) Estate; 
ZAFIRA Mk I (A) (F75)

C95177 
Digital Linear Actuator (DLA) 
— Accessories (T60): with seal (T61)

RENAULT 
MEGANE I (BA0/1_); MEGANE I Classic (LA0/1_); MEGANE I Grandtour (KA0/1_); 
MEGANE I Coach (DA0/1_); MEGANE I Cabriolet (EA0/1_); MEGANE Scenic (JA0/1_)
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C95181 
Digital Linear Actuator (DLA) 
— Accessories (T60): with seal (T61)

PEUGEOT 
106 I (1A, 1C); 306 Hatchback (7A, 7C, N3, N5); 306 (7B, N3, N5); 306 Convertible (7D, N3, N5); 
406 (8B); 406 Break (8E/F)

C95184 
Digital Linear Actuator (DLA) 
— Accessories (T60): with seal (T61)

CITROËN 
SAXO (S0, S1)

PEUGEOT 
106 II (1)

C95185 
Digital Linear Actuator (DLA) 
— Accessories (T60): with seal (T61)

CITROËN 
ZX (N2); ZX Break (N2)

C95196 
Digital Linear Actuator (DLA) 
— Accessories (T60): with seal (T61)

FIAT 
PUNTO (176)

12-109…CONTI_EngineActuator_5.0.indb   58 02.08.12   10:21



Product Overview

59Vehicle models for general information only. Not to be used as a detailed applications guide. (T67)

C95197 
Digital Linear Actuator (DLA) 
— Accessories (T60): with seal (T61)

PEUGEOT 
306 Hatchback (7A, 7C, N3, N5); 306 (7B, N3, N5); 306 Break (7E, N3, N5); 
306 Convertible (7D, N3, N5); 405 II (4B); 405 II Break (4E); 406 (8B); 406 Break (8E/F); 
406 Coupe (8C); 605 (6B); 806 (221); BOXER Bus (230P); BOXER Box (230L); 
BOXER Flatbed / Chassis (ZCT_)

D95103 
Digital Linear Actuator (DLA) 
— Accessories (T60): with seal (T61)

RENAULT 
MEGANE I (BA0/1_); MEGANE I Classic (LA0/1_); MEGANE I Grandtour (KA0/1_)

D95109 
Digital Linear Actuator (DLA) 
— Accessories (T60): with seal (T61)

AUDI 
A4 (8D2, B5); A4 Avant (8D5, B5); A6 (4A, C4); A6 Avant (4A, C4); COUPE (89, 8B); 
CABRIOLET (8G7, B4); 80 (8C, B4); 80 Avant (8C, B4)

D95129 
Digital Linear Actuator (DLA) 
— Accessories (T60): with seal (T61)

RENAULT 
CLIO I (B/C57_, 5/357_); CLIO II (BB0/1/2_, CB0/1/2_); CLIO II Box (SB0/1/2_); KANGOO (KC0/1_); 
KANGOO Express (FC0/1_); TWINGO (C06_); TWINGO Box (S06_)
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D95134 
Digital Linear Actuator (DLA) 
— Accessories (T60): with seal (T61)

RENAULT 
CLIO I (B/C57_, 5/357_); CLIO II (BB0/1/2_, CB0/1/2_); KANGOO (KC0/1_); 
KANGOO Express (FC0/1_); MEGANE I (BA0/1_); MEGANE I Grandtour (KA0/1_)

D95166 
Digital Linear Actuator (DLA) 
— Accessories (T60): with seal (T61)

RENAULT 
AVANTIME (DE0_); CLIO II (BB0/1/2_, CB0/1/2_); ESPACE III (JE0_); LAGUNA I (B56_, 556_); 
LAGUNA Grandtour (K56_); LAGUNA II (BG0/1_); LAGUNA II Grandtour (KG0/1_); 
MEGANE I (BA0/1_); MEGANE I Classic (LA0/1_); MEGANE I Grandtour (KA0/1_); 
MEGANE I Coach (DA0/1_); MEGANE I Cabriolet (EA0/1_); MEGANE II (BM0/1_, CM0/1_); 
SCÉNIC I (JA0/1_); TRAFIC II Bus (JL); TRAFIC II Box (FL)

D95174 
Digital Linear Actuator (DLA) 
— Accessories (T60): with seal (T61)

RENAULT 
MEGANE I (BA0/1_); MEGANE I Classic (LA0/1_); MEGANE I Grandtour (KA0/1_); 
MEGANE I Coach (DA0/1_); MEGANE I Cabriolet (EA0/1_); MEGANE Scenic (JA0/1_)

D95177 
Digital Linear Actuator (DLA) 
— Accessories (T60): with seal (T61)

RENAULT 
CLIO I (B/C57_, 5/357_); MEGANE I (BA0/1_); MEGANE I Classic (LA0/1_); 
MEGANE I Grandtour (KA0/1_); MEGANE Scenic (JA0/1_); RAPID Box (F40_, G40_); 19 II (B/C53_); 
19 II Chamade (L53_)
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X10-739-002-001 
Idle-Speed Controller (ISC) 
— Accessories (T60): without seal (T62)

OPEL 
ASTRA F Hatchback (53_, 54_, 58_, 59_); ASTRA F (56_, 57_); ASTRA F Estate (51_, 52_); 
ASTRA F Convertible (53_B); ASTRA G Hatchback (F48_, F08_); CALIBRA A (85_); 
OMEGA B (25_, 26_, 27_); OMEGA B Estate (21_, 22_, 23_); VECTRA A Hatchback (88_, 89_); 
VECTRA A (86_, 87_); VECTRA B Hatchback (38_); VECTRA B (36_); VECTRA B Estate (31_)

X10-739-002-002 
Idle-Speed Controller (ISC) 
— Accessories (T60): without seal (T62)

FORD 
GALAXY (WGR); TRANSIT Bus (E_ _); TRANSIT Box (E_ _); TRANSIT Flatbed / Chassis (E_ _)

X10-739-002-003 
Idle-Speed Controller (ISC) 
— Accessories (T60): without seal (T62)

FORD 
ESCORT III (GAA); ESCORT III Estate (AWA); ESCORT III Convertible (ALD); 
ESCORT IV (GAF, AWF, ABFT); ESCORT V (GAL); ESCORT V Estate (GAL, AVL); 
ESCORT V Convertible (ALL); ESCORT VI (GAL); ESCORT VI Saloon (GAL); ESCORT VI Estate (GAL); 
ESCORT VI Convertible (ALL); ESCORT VII (GAL, AAL, ABL); ESCORT VII Saloon (GAL, AFL); 
ESCORT VII Estate (GAL, ANL); ESCORT VII Convertible (ALL); FIESTA I (GFBT); FIESTA II (FBD); 
FIESTA III (GFJ); FIESTA IV (JA_, JB_); KA (RB_); MONDEO II (BAP); MONDEO II Saloon (BFP); 
MONDEO II Estate (BNP); ORION III (GAL); SCORPIO II (GFR, GGR); SCORPIO II Estate (GNR, GGR)

X10-739-002-004 
Idle-Speed Controller (ISC) 
— Accessories (T60): without seal (T62)

FORD 
ESCORT IV (GAF, AWF, ABFT); ESCORT IV Estate (AWF, AVF); ESCORT IV Convertible (ALF); 
ESCORT V (GAL); ESCORT V Estate (GAL, AVL); ESCORT V Convertible (ALL); 
ESCORT VII Convertible (ALL); ESCORT 86 Express (AVF); ESCORT 95 Box (AVL); FIESTA III (GFJ); 
ORION II (AFF); ORION III (GAL)
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X10-739-002-005 
Idle-Speed Controller (ISC) 
— Accessories (T60): without seal (T62)

FORD 
ESCORT VI (GAL); ESCORT VII (GAL, AAL, ABL); P 100 II; SCORPIO I (GAE, GGE); 
SCORPIO I Saloon (GGE); SCORPIO I Estate (GGE); SIERRA Hatchback (GBC, GBG); 
SIERRA (GBG, GB4); SIERRA Estate (BNG); TRANSIT Bus (E_ _); TRANSIT Box (E_ _); 
TRANSIT Flatbed / Chassis (E_ _)
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Date Engine Code Chassis No. Article No. Product Information

AUDI

A2 (8Z0)
1.4 (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)
02.00 C 08.05 AUA, BBY 408-238-321-006Z E-TV T51: 035 133 335; T51: N 100 834 01
1.4 TDI (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)
02.00 C 08.05 BHC A2C59511707 ACV
1.4 TDI (66 kW | 1.4 Litre)
11.03 C 08.05 ATL A2C59511707 ACV

A3 (8L1)
1.6 (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)
09.96 C 08.00 AEH, AKL 408-236-111-005Z EM-TV T10
09.96 C 08.00 AEH, AKL 408-237-111-012Z EM-TV
09.96 C 08.00 APF 408-238-323-011Z E-TV T29
1.6 (75 kW | 1.6 Litre)
08.00 C 12.03 AVU 408-238-323-011Z E-TV T29
1.8 (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)
08.97 C AGN -W-000 001C 408-236-111-006Z EM-TV T10
09.96 C AGN C8L-V-200 000 408-237-111-012Z EM-TV
08.97 C AGN -W-000 001C 408-237-111-015Z EM-TV
1.8 T (110 kW | 1.8 Litre)
12.96 C AGU 408-236-212-004Z EM-TV T10
12.96 C AGU 408-237-212-007Z EM-TV
1.8 T quattro (110 kW | 1.8 Litre)
12.96 C AGU 408-236-212-004Z EM-TV T10

A3 (8P1)
1.4 TFSI (92 kW | 1.4 Litre)
09.07 C CAXC A2C59511704 E-TV
1.6 (75 kW | 1.6 Litre)
05.03 C 12.07 BGU 408-238-323-011Z E-TV
05.03 C 12.12 BGU, BSE, BSF, CCSA, CMXA 408-238-323-014Z E-TV T29
1.6 E-Power (75 kW | 1.6 Litre)
01.11 C 12.12 CMXA 408-238-323-014Z E-TV T29
1.6 FSI (85 kW | 1.6 Litre)
08.03 C 12.07 BAG, BLF, BLP 408-265-001-005Z EGRV
1.8 TFSI (118 kW | 1.8 Litre)
01.09 C CDAA A2C59511705 E-TV
01.04 C 12.08 BYT A2C59511705 E-TV
01.08 C BZB A2C59511705 E-TV
1.8 TFSI quattro (118 kW | 1.8 Litre)
01.09 C CDAA A2C59511705 E-TV
1.9 TDI (77 kW | 1.9 Litre)
05.03 C BLS A2C59511699 ACV
2.0 FSI (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)
05.03 C 12.07 AXW, BLR, BLX, BLY, BMB C8P-6A097 000 408-238-327-003Z E-TV
05.03 C 12.07 BVY 8P-6A097 001C

C8P-6B010 001
408-242-002-003Z E-TV

05.03 C 12.08 BVZ 8P-6A097 001C
C8P-6B010 001

408-242-002-003Z E-TV

05.03 C 12.07 AXW, BLR, BLX, BVY, BVZ 408-265-001-002Z EGRV
2.0 TDI  quattro (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.06 C BMM A2C59511699 ACV
2.0 TDI (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.09 C CFFA A2C59514304 ACV
2.0 TDI (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
06.05 C BMM A2C59511699 ACV
2.0 TDI (125 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.09 C CFGB A2C59514304 ACV
2.0 TDI 16V (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.09 C CFFB A2C59514304 ACV
2.0 TDI 16V quattro (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.09 C CFFB A2C59514304 ACV
2.0 TDI quattro (125 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.09 C CFGB A2C59514304 ACV
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Date Engine Code Chassis No. Article No. Product Information

AUDI

A3 (8P1)
2.0 TFSI (147 kW | 2.0 Litre)
09.04 C 12.07 AXX A2C59511696 AFA T35; T36; T41
09.04 C 12.09 BWA A2C59511696 AFA T35; T36; T41
01.08 C CAWB A2C59511705 E-TV
01.09 C CCZA A2C59511705 E-TV
09.04 C 12.07 AXX, BWA A2C59511705 E-TV T30
09.04 C 12.07 AXX, BWA, CAWB, CCZA A2C59513834 AFA T30; T35; T36; T41
2.0 TFSI quattro (147 kW | 2.0 Litre)
09.04 C 12.07 AXX A2C59511696 AFA T30; T35; T36; T41
09.04 C 12.09 BWA A2C59511696 AFA T30; T35; T36; T41
01.09 C CCZA A2C59511705 E-TV
09.04 C 12.07 AXX, BWA A2C59511705 E-TV T30
09.04 C 12.07 AXX, BWA, CCZA A2C59513834 AFA T30; T35; T36; T41
3.2 V6 quattro (184 kW | 3.2 Litre)
07.03 C 12.07 BDB, BMJ C8P-5-050 000 408-238-329-003Z E-TV T4
07.03 C BUB C8P-5-050 000 408-238-329-003Z E-TV T4
07.03 C BDB, BMJ, BUB 8P-5-050 001C 408-238-329-003Z E-TV
07.03 C BDB, BMJ, BUB C8P-5-050 000 A2C59513835 E-TV T5
S3 quattro (188 kW | 2.0 Litre)
02.07 C 12.08 BZC A2C59511696 AFA T30; T35; T36; T41
01.09 C 12.09 CDLC A2C59511696 AFA T30; T35; T36; T41
02.07 C 12.08 BZC A2C59511705 E-TV T30
01.09 C CDLC A2C59511705 E-TV T30
S3 quattro (195 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.09 C 12.09 CDLA A2C59511696 AFA T30; T35; T36; T41
11.06 C 12.08 BHZ A2C59511696 AFA T30; T35; T36; T41
11.06 C 12.08 BHZ A2C59511705 E-TV T30
01.09 C CDLA A2C59511705 E-TV T30

A3 Sportback (8PA)
1.4 TFSI (92 kW | 1.4 Litre)
09.07 C CAXC A2C59511704 E-TV
1.6 (75 kW | 1.6 Litre)
09.04 C 12.07 BGU 408-238-323-011Z E-TV
09.04 C 12.07 BGU 408-238-323-014Z E-TV T29
09.04 C 12.12 BSE, BSF, CCSA, CMXA 408-238-323-014Z E-TV T29
1.6 E-Power (75 kW | 1.6 Litre)
01.11 C 12.12 CMXA 408-238-323-014Z E-TV T29
1.6 FSI (85 kW | 1.6 Litre)
09.04 C 12.07 BLF, BLP 408-265-001-005Z EGRV
1.8 TFSI (118 kW | 1.8 Litre)
01.08 C BZB A2C59511705 E-TV
01.04 C 12.08 BYT A2C59511705 E-TV
01.09 C CDAA A2C59511705 E-TV
1.8 TFSI quattro (118 kW | 1.8 Litre)
01.09 C CDAA A2C59511705 E-TV
1.9 TDI (77 kW | 1.9 Litre)
09.04 C BLS A2C59511699 ACV
2.0 FSI (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)
09.04 C 12.07 BLR, BLX, BLY, BMB C8P-6A097 000 408-238-327-003Z E-TV
09.04 C 12.08 BVZ 8P-6A097 001C

C8P-6B010 001
408-242-002-003Z E-TV

09.04 C 12.07 BVY 8P-6A097 001C
C8P-6B010 001

408-242-002-003Z E-TV

09.04 C 12.07 BLR, BLX, BVY, BVZ 408-265-001-002Z EGRV
2.0 TDI  quattro (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.06 C BMM A2C59511699 ACV
2.0 TDI (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.09 C CFFA A2C59514304 ACV
2.0 TDI (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
06.05 C BMM A2C59511699 ACV
2.0 TDI (125 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.09 C CFGB A2C59514304 ACV
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Date Engine Code Chassis No. Article No. Product Information

AUDI

A3 Sportback (8PA)
2.0 TDI 16V (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.09 C CFFB A2C59514304 ACV
2.0 TDI 16V quattro (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.09 C CFFB A2C59514304 ACV
2.0 TDI quattro (125 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.09 C CFGB A2C59514304 ACV
2.0 TFSI (147 kW | 2.0 Litre)
09.04 C 12.07 AXX A2C59511696 AFA T30; T35; T36; T41
09.04 C 12.09 BWA A2C59511696 AFA T30; T35; T36; T41
09.04 C 12.08 BPY A2C59511696 AFA T30; T35; T36; T41
01.08 C CAWB A2C59511705 E-TV
01.09 C CCZA A2C59511705 E-TV
09.04 C 12.07 AXX, BWA A2C59511705 E-TV T30
09.04 C 12.08 BPY A2C59511705 E-TV T30
09.04 C 12.07 AXX, BPY, BWA, CAWB, CBFA, 

CCZA
A2C59513834 AFA T30; T35; T36; T41

2.0 TFSI quattro (147 kW | 2.0 Litre)
09.04 C 12.07 AXX A2C59511696 AFA T30; T35; T36; T41
09.04 C 12.09 BWA A2C59511696 AFA T30; T35; T36; T41
01.09 C CCZA A2C59511705 E-TV
09.04 C 12.07 AXX, BWA A2C59511705 E-TV T30
3.2 V6 quattro (184 kW | 3.2 Litre)
09.04 C BUB C8P-5-050 000 408-238-329-003Z E-TV T4
09.04 C 12.07 BMJ C8P-5-050 000 408-238-329-003Z E-TV T4
09.04 C BMJ, BUB 8P-5-050 001C 408-238-329-003Z E-TV
09.04 C BMJ, BUB C8P-5-050 000 A2C59513835 E-TV T5
S3 quattro (195 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.09 C 12.09 CDLA A2C59511696 AFA T30; T35; T36; T41
06.08 C 12.08 BHZ A2C59511696 AFA T30; T35; T36; T41
06.08 C 12.08 BHZ A2C59511705 E-TV T30
01.09 C CDLA A2C59511705 E-TV T30

A3 Convertible
1.6 (75 kW | 1.6 Litre)
09.08 C 12.12 BSE 408-238-323-014Z E-TV T29
1.8 TFSI (118 kW | 1.8 Litre)
01.09 C CDAA A2C59511705 E-TV
01.08 C BZB A2C59511705 E-TV
1.9 TDI (77 kW | 1.9 Litre)
04.08 C BLS A2C59511699 ACV
2.0 TDI (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.08 C CFFA A2C59514304 ACV
2.0 TDI (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
04.08 C 12.10 CBAB A2C59512935 ACV
01.08 C CFFB A2C59514304 ACV
2.0 TFSI (147 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.08 C CAWB A2C59511705 E-TV
04.08 C CCZA A2C59511705 E-TV

A4 (8D2, B5)
1.6 (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)
11.94 C 10.00 ADP C8D-V-049 000 408-237-210-001Z EM-TV T4
11.94 C 10.00 ADP C8D-V-049 000 408-237-210-002Z EM-TV T5
11.94 C 10.00 ADP, AHL, ARM 8D-X-200 001C 408-237-212-002Z EM-TV
11.94 C 10.00 ANA 408-238-323-006Z E-TV
1.6 (75 kW | 1.6 Litre)
07.00 C 12.08 ALZ 8D-X-200 001C 408-238-223-003Z E-TV
1.8  quattro (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)
07.95 C 11.00 AFY C8D-T-400 000 408-237-210-001Z EM-TV
07.95 C 11.00 AFY 8D-V-000 001C 408-237-212-002Z EM-TV
1.8  quattro (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)
01.95 C 11.00 ADR C8D-T-400 000 408-237-210-001Z EM-TV
01.95 C 11.00 ADR 8D-V-000 001C 408-237-212-002Z EM-TV
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Date Engine Code Chassis No. Article No. Product Information

AUDI

A4 (8D2, B5)
1.8 (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)
04.95 C 11.00 AFY C8D-T-400 000 408-237-210-001Z EM-TV T4
04.95 C 11.00 AFY C8D-T-400 000 408-237-210-002Z EM-TV T5
04.95 C 11.00 AFY 8D-X-200 001C 408-237-212-002Z EM-TV
1.8 (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)
01.95 C 11.00 ADR C8D-T-400 000 408-237-210-001Z EM-TV T4
01.95 C 11.00 ADR C8D-T-400 000 408-237-210-002Z EM-TV T5
01.95 C 11.00 ADR 8D-X-200 001C

C8D-X-400 000
408-237-212-002Z EM-TV T5

1.8 T (110 kW | 1.8 Litre)
01.95 C 11.00 AEB 408-237-210-004Z EM-TV T7
01.95 C 11.00 AEB 408-237-211-002Z EM-TV
01.95 C 11.00 AEB 8D-V-079 898C 408-237-212-008Z EM-TV
1.8 T (132 kW | 1.8 Litre)
12.97 C 11.00 AJL 408-237-212-008Z EM-TV
1.8 T quattro (110 kW | 1.8 Litre)
01.95 C 11.00 AEB 408-237-210-004Z EM-TV T7
01.95 C 11.00 AEB 8D-V-000 001C 408-237-212-008Z EM-TV
1.8 T quattro (132 kW | 1.8 Litre)
12.97 C 11.00 AJL 408-237-212-008Z EM-TV
2.4  quattro (121 kW | 2.4 Litre)
03.97 C 11.00 ALF 408-237-221-003Z EM-TV
2.4 (120 kW | 2.4 Litre)
08.97 C 11.00 AJG 408-237-221-003Z EM-TV
08.97 C 11.00 AJG 408-237-221-004Z EM-TV T8
2.4 (121 kW | 2.4 Litre)
03.97 C 11.00 AGA 408-237-221-003Z EM-TV
03.97 C 11.00 AGA 408-237-221-004Z EM-TV T8
2.6 (110 kW | 2.6 Litre)
01.98 C 12.99 ABC D95109 DLA
2.8  quattro (128 kW | 2.8 Litre)
01.95 C 07.97 AAH 408-202-014-001Z ISC
2.8  quattro (142 kW | 2.8 Litre)
10.96 C 11.00 ACK 408-237-221-003Z EM-TV
2.8 (128 kW | 2.8 Litre)
09.95 C 07.97 AAH 408-202-014-001Z ISC
2.8 (142 kW | 2.8 Litre)
10.96 C 11.00 ALG 408-237-221-003Z EM-TV
10.96 C 11.00 ACK, ALG 408-237-221-004Z EM-TV T8

A4 Avant (8D5, B5)
1.6 (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)
11.94 C 09.01 ADP C8D-V-049 000 408-237-210-001Z EM-TV T4
11.94 C 09.01 ADP C8D-V-049 000 408-237-210-002Z EM-TV T5
11.94 C 09.01 ADP, ANA, ARM 8D-V-049 001C 408-237-212-002Z EM-TV
11.94 C 09.01 ANA 408-238-323-006Z E-TV
1.6 (75 kW | 1.6 Litre)
07.00 C 12.08 ALZ 8D-X-200 001C 408-238-223-003Z E-TV
1.8  quattro (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)
07.95 C 09.01 AFY C8D-T-400 000 408-237-210-001Z EM-TV
07.95 C 09.01 AFY 8D-V-000 001C 408-237-212-002Z EM-TV
1.8  quattro (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)
01.96 C 09.01 ADR C8D-T-400 000 408-237-210-001Z EM-TV
01.96 C 09.01 ADR 8D-V-000 001C 408-237-212-002Z EM-TV
1.8 (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)
07.95 C 09.01 AFY C8D-T-400 000 408-237-210-001Z EM-TV T4
07.95 C 09.01 AFY C8D-T-400 000 408-237-210-002Z EM-TV T5
07.95 C 09.01 AFY 8D-V-000 001C 408-237-212-002Z EM-TV
1.8 (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)
02.96 C 09.01 ADR C8D-T-400 000 408-237-210-001Z EM-TV T4
02.96 C 09.01 ADR C8D-T-400 000 408-237-210-002Z EM-TV T5
02.96 C 09.01 ADR 8D-X-200 001C

C8D-X-400 000
408-237-212-002Z EM-TV T5
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AUDI

A4 Avant (8D5, B5)
1.8 T (110 kW | 1.8 Litre)
03.96 C 09.01 AEB 8D-V-079 898C 408-237-212-008Z EM-TV
1.8 T (132 kW | 1.8 Litre)
12.97 C 09.01 AJL 408-237-212-008Z EM-TV
1.8 T quattro (110 kW | 1.8 Litre)
01.96 C 09.01 AEB 8D-V-000 001C 408-237-212-008Z EM-TV
1.8 T quattro (132 kW | 1.8 Litre)
12.97 C 09.01 AJL 408-237-212-008Z EM-TV
2.6 (110 kW | 2.6 Litre)
01.98 C 12.99 ABC D95109 DLA
2.8  quattro (128 kW | 2.8 Litre)
01.96 C 09.96 AAH 408-202-014-001Z ISC
2.8 (128 kW | 2.8 Litre)
03.96 C 09.96 AAH 408-202-014-001Z ISC

A4 (8E2, B6)
1.6 (75 kW | 1.6 Litre)
11.00 C 12.08 ALZ 8D-X-200 001C 408-238-223-003Z E-TV
1.9 TDI (85 kW | 1.9 Litre)
06.04 C 12.04 BKE 8E-1-000 001C A2C59511698 ACV
2.5 TDI (120 kW | 2.5 Litre)
07.02 C 12.04 BDG 8E-1-000 001C A2C59512937 ACV
2.5 TDI quattro (132 kW | 2.5 Litre)
11.00 C 12.04 BDH 8E-1-000 001C A2C59512937 ACV

A4 Avant (8E5, B6)
1.6 (75 kW | 1.6 Litre)
09.01 C 12.08 ALZ 8D-X-200 001C 408-238-223-003Z E-TV
1.9 TDI (85 kW | 1.9 Litre)
06.04 C 12.04 BKE 8E-1-000 001C A2C59511698 ACV
2.5 TDI (120 kW | 2.5 Litre)
07.02 C 12.04 BDG 8E-1-000 001C A2C59512937 ACV
2.5 TDI quattro (132 kW | 2.5 Litre)
09.01 C 12.04 BDH 8E-1-000 001C A2C59512937 ACV

A4 Convertible (8H7, B6, 8HE, B7)
2.0 TDI (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.06 C 12.09 BRC A2C59511698 ACV
2.0 TDI (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.06 C 12.09 BPW A2C59511698 ACV
2.0 TFSI 16V (147 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.06 C 12.09 BWE, BWT A2C59511696 AFA T30; T35; T36; T41
01.06 C 12.09 BWE, BWT A2C59511705 E-TV T30
01.06 C 12.08 BWE, BWT 8E-5-400 001C A2C59513834 AFA T30; T35; T36; T41
2.5 TDI (120 kW | 2.5 Litre)
08.02 C 12.05 BDG A2C59512937 ACV
2.7 TDI (132 kW | 2.7 Litre)
01.07 C 12.09 BPP A2C59513862 AFA T35; T36; T41
3.0 TDI quattro (150 kW | 3.0 Litre)
01.07 C 12.09 BKN A2C59513862 AFA T35; T36; T41
3.0 TDI quattro (171 kW | 3.0 Litre)
01.07 C 12.09 ASB A2C59513862 AFA T35; T36; T41

A4 (8EC, B7)
1.6 (75 kW | 1.6 Litre)
11.04 C 12.08 ALZ 8D-X-200 001C 408-238-223-003Z E-TV
1.9 TDI (85 kW | 1.9 Litre)
11.04 C 12.08 BKE 8E-1-000 001C A2C59511698 ACV
11.04 C 12.08 BRB 8E-5-400 001C A2C59511698 ACV
2.0 TDI (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)
11.04 C 12.08 BNA, BRF 8E-5-400 001C 408-275-002-001Z EGRV
11.04 C 12.08 BNA 8E-5-400 001C A2C59511698 ACV
11.04 C 12.08 BRF 8E-5-400 001C A2C59511698 ACV
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A4 (8EC, B7)
2.0 TDI (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
11.04 C 12.08 BPW 8E-5-400 001C A2C59511698 ACV
2.0 TDI (120 kW | 2.0 Litre)
06.06 C 12.08 BVA 8E-5-400 001C 408-275-002-001Z EGRV
06.06 C 12.08 BVA 8E-5-400 001C A2C59511698 ACV
2.0 TDI (125 kW | 2.0 Litre)
06.06 C 12.08 BRD 8E-5-400 001C 408-275-002-001Z EGRV
06.06 C 12.08 BRD 8E-5-400 001C A2C59511698 ACV
2.0 TDI (89 kW | 2.0 Litre)
09.05 C 12.08 BVG 8E-5-400 001C 408-275-002-001Z EGRV
09.05 C 12.08 BVG 8E-5-400 001C A2C59511698 ACV
2.0 TDI (93 kW | 2.0 Litre)
11.05 C 12.08 BVF 8E-5-400 001C 408-275-002-001Z EGRV
11.05 C 12.08 BVF 8E-5-400 001C A2C59511698 ACV
2.0 TDI 16V (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
11.04 C 12.08 BLB, BRE 8E-5-400 001C 408-275-002-001Z EGRV
11.04 C 12.08 BLB 8E-5-400 001C A2C59511698 ACV
11.04 C 12.08 BRE 8E-5-400 001C A2C59511698 ACV
2.0 TDI quattro (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.06 C 12.08 BPW 8E-5-400 001C A2C59511698 ACV
2.0 TDI quattro (120 kW | 2.0 Litre)
06.06 C 12.08 BVA 8E-5-400 001C 408-275-002-001Z EGRV
06.06 C 12.08 BVA 8E-5-400 001C A2C59511698 ACV
2.0 TDI quattro (125 kW | 2.0 Litre)
06.06 C 12.08 BRD 8E-5-400 001C 408-275-002-001Z EGRV
06.06 C 12.08 BRD 8E-5-400 001C A2C59511698 ACV
2.0 TFSI (125 kW | 2.0 Litre)
08.05 C 12.08 BPJ, BYK 8E-5-400 001C A2C59511696 AFA T30; T35; T36; T41
08.05 C 12.08 BPJ, BYK 8E-5-400 001C A2C59511705 E-TV T30
10.06 C 12.08 BPJ, BYK 8E-5-400 001C A2C59513834 AFA T30; T35; T36; T41
2.0 TFSI (147 kW | 2.0 Litre)
08.05 C 12.08 BGB, BPG, BWE, BWT 8E-5-400 001C A2C59511696 AFA T30; T35; T36; T41
08.05 C 12.08 BGB, BPG, BWE, BWT 8E-5-400 001C A2C59511705 E-TV T30
11.04 C 12.08 BGB, BPG, BWE, BWT 8E-5-400 001C A2C59513834 AFA T30; T35; T36; T41
2.0 TFSI (162 kW | 2.0 Litre)
08.05 C 12.08 BUL 8E-5-400 001C A2C59511696 AFA T30; T35; T36; T41
08.05 C 12.08 BUL 8E-5-400 001C A2C59511705 E-TV T30
06.05 C 12.08 BUL 8E-5-400 001C A2C59513834 AFA T30; T35; T36; T41
2.0 TFSI quattro (147 kW | 2.0 Litre)
08.05 C 12.08 BGB, BPG, BWE, BWT 8E-5-400 001C A2C59511696 AFA T30; T35; T36; T41
08.05 C 12.08 BGB, BPG, BWE, BWT 8E-5-400 001C A2C59511705 E-TV T30
11.04 C 12.08 BGB, BPG, BWE, BWT 8E-5-400 001C A2C59513834 AFA T30; T35; T36; T41
2.0 TFSI quattro (162 kW | 2.0 Litre)
08.05 C 12.08 BUL 8E-5-400 001C A2C59511696 AFA T30; T35; T36; T41
08.05 C 12.08 BUL 8E-5-400 001C A2C59511705 E-TV T30
06.05 C 12.08 BUL 8E-5-400 001C A2C59513834 AFA T30; T35; T36; T41
2.5 TDI (120 kW | 2.5 Litre)
11.04 C 05.06 BDG 8E-1-000 001C A2C59512937 ACV
2.7 TDI (120 kW | 2.7 Litre)
01.05 C 12.08 BSG 8E-5-400 001C A2C59513862 AFA T35; T36; T41
2.7 TDI (132 kW | 2.7 Litre)
01.05 C 12.08 BPP 8E-5-400 001C A2C59513862 AFA T35; T36; T41
3.0 TDI quattro (150 kW | 3.0 Litre)
01.05 C 12.08 BKN 4F-5-000 001C A2C59513862 AFA T35; T36; T41
3.0 TDI quattro (171 kW | 3.0 Litre)
01.05 C 12.08 ASB 8E-5-400 001C A2C59513862 AFA T35; T36; T41

A4 Avant (8ED, B7)
1.6 (75 kW | 1.6 Litre)
11.04 C 12.08 ALZ 8D-X-200 001C 408-238-223-003Z E-TV
1.9 TDI (85 kW | 1.9 Litre)
11.04 C 12.08 BKE 8E-1-000 001C A2C59511698 ACV
11.04 C 12.08 BRB 8E-5-400 001C A2C59511698 ACV
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A4 Avant (8ED, B7)
2.0 TDI (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)
11.04 C 12.08 BNA, BRF 8E-5-400 001C 408-275-002-001Z EGRV
11.04 C 12.08 BNA 8E-5-400 001C A2C59511698 ACV
11.04 C 12.08 BRF 8E-5-400 001C A2C59511698 ACV
2.0 TDI (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
11.04 C 12.08 BPW 8E-5-400 001C A2C59511698 ACV
2.0 TDI (120 kW | 2.0 Litre)
06.06 C 12.08 BVA 8E-5-400 001C 408-275-002-001Z EGRV
06.06 C 12.08 BVA 8E-5-400 001C A2C59511698 ACV
2.0 TDI (125 kW | 2.0 Litre)
06.06 C 12.08 BRD 8E-5-400 001C 408-275-002-001Z EGRV
06.06 C 12.08 BRD 8E-5-400 001C A2C59511698 ACV
2.0 TDI (89 kW | 2.0 Litre)
09.05 C 12.08 BVG 8E-5-400 001C 408-275-002-001Z EGRV
09.05 C 12.08 BVG 8E-5-400 001C A2C59511698 ACV
2.0 TDI (93 kW | 2.0 Litre)
11.05 C 12.08 BVF 8E-5-400 001C 408-275-002-001Z EGRV
11.05 C 12.08 BVF 8E-5-400 001C A2C59511698 ACV
2.0 TDI 16V (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
11.04 C 12.08 BLB, BRE 8E-5-400 001C 408-275-002-001Z EGRV
11.04 C 12.08 BLB 8E-5-400 001C A2C59511698 ACV
11.04 C 12.08 BRE 8E-5-400 001C A2C59511698 ACV
2.0 TDI quattro (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.06 C 12.08 BPW 8E-5-400 001C A2C59511698 ACV
2.0 TDI quattro (120 kW | 2.0 Litre)
06.06 C 12.08 BVA 8E-5-400 001C 408-275-002-001Z EGRV
06.06 C 12.08 BVA 8E-5-400 001C A2C59511698 ACV
2.0 TDI quattro (125 kW | 2.0 Litre)
06.06 C 12.08 BRD 8E-5-400 001C 408-275-002-001Z EGRV
06.06 C 12.08 BRD 8E-5-400 001C A2C59511698 ACV
2.0 TFSI (125 kW | 2.0 Litre)
08.05 C 12.08 BPJ, BYK 8E-5-400 001C A2C59511696 AFA T30; T35; T36; T41
08.05 C 12.08 BPJ, BYK 8E-5-400 001C A2C59511705 E-TV T30
10.06 C 12.08 BPJ, BYK 8E-5-400 001C A2C59513834 AFA T30; T35; T36; T41
2.0 TFSI (147 kW | 2.0 Litre)
08.05 C 12.08 BGB, BWE 8E-5-400 001C A2C59511696 AFA T30; T35; T36; T41
08.05 C 12.08 BGB, BWE 8E-5-400 001C A2C59511705 E-TV T30
11.04 C 12.08 BGB, BWE 8E-5-400 001C A2C59513834 AFA T30; T35; T36; T41
2.0 TFSI (162 kW | 2.0 Litre)
08.05 C 12.08 BUL 8E-5-400 001C A2C59511696 AFA T30; T35; T36; T41
08.05 C 12.08 BUL 8E-5-400 001C A2C59511705 E-TV T30
06.05 C 12.08 BUL 8E-5-400 001C A2C59513834 AFA T30; T35; T36; T41
2.0 TFSI quattro (147 kW | 2.0 Litre)
08.05 C 12.08 BGB, BWE 8E-5-400 001C A2C59511696 AFA T30; T35; T36; T41
08.05 C 12.08 BGB, BWE 8E-5-400 001C A2C59511705 E-TV T30
11.04 C 12.08 BGB, BWE 8E-5-400 001C A2C59513834 AFA T30; T35; T36; T41
2.0 TFSI quattro (162 kW | 2.0 Litre)
08.05 C 12.08 BUL 8E-5-400 001C A2C59511696 AFA T30; T35; T36; T41
08.05 C 12.08 BUL 8E-5-400 001C A2C59511705 E-TV T30
06.05 C 12.08 BUL 8E-5-400 001C A2C59513834 AFA T30; T35; T36; T41
2.5 TDI (120 kW | 2.5 Litre)
11.04 C 05.06 BDG 8E-1-000 001C A2C59512937 ACV
2.7 TDi (120 kW | 2.7 Litre)
01.05 C 12.08 BSG 8E-5-400 001C A2C59513862 AFA T35; T36; T41
2.7 TDI (132 kW | 2.7 Litre)
01.05 C 12.08 BPP 8E-5-400 001C A2C59513862 AFA T35; T36; T41
3.0 TDI quattro (150 kW | 3.0 Litre)
01.05 C 12.08 BKN 4F-5-000 001C A2C59513862 AFA T35; T36; T41
3.0 TDI quattro (171 kW | 3.0 Litre)
01.05 C 12.08 ASB 8E-5-400 001C A2C59513862 AFA T35; T36; T41
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A4 (8K2, B8)
1.8 TFSI (118 kW | 1.8 Litre)
11.07 C CABB, CDHB 8K-8-000 001C A2C59511705 E-TV
1.8 TFSI (88 kW | 1.8 Litre)
01.08 C CABA, CDHA 8K-8-000 001C A2C59511705 E-TV
1.8 TFSI quattro (118 kW | 1.8 Litre)
09.08 C CDHB 8K-8-000 001C A2C59511705 E-TV
2.0 TDI (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)
11.07 C 12.10 CAGB 8K-8-000 001C A2C59512935 ACV
2.0 TDI (105 kW | 2.0 Litre)
11.07 C 12.10 CAGA 8K-8-000 001C A2C59512935 ACV
2.0 TDI (120 kW | 2.0 Litre)
08.08 C 12.10 CAHB 8K-8-000 001C A2C59512935 ACV
2.0 TDI (125 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.08 C 12.10 CAHA 8K-8-000 001C A2C59512935 ACV
2.0 TDi (88 kW | 2.0 Litre)
06.08 C 12.10 CAGC 8K-8-000 001C A2C59512935 ACV
2.0 TFSI (132 kW | 2.0 Litre)
06.08 C CAEA, CDNB 8K-8-000 001C A2C59511705 E-TV
2.0 TFSI (155 kW | 2.0 Litre)
06.08 C CDNC 8K-8-000 001C A2C59511705 E-TV
2.0 TFSI quattro (155 kW | 2.0 Litre)
06.08 C CAEB, CDNC 8K-8-000 001C A2C59511705 E-TV
2.7 TDI (120 kW | 2.7 Litre)
11.07 C 12.10 CAMB, CGKB 8K-8-000 001C A2C59512933 ACV
2.7 TDI (140 kW | 2.7 Litre)
11.07 C 12.10 CAMA, CGKA 8K-8-000 001C A2C59512933 ACV
3.0 TDI quattro (155 kW | 3.0 Litre)
06.08 C 12.10 CCWB 8K-8-000 001C A2C59512933 ACV
3.0 TDI quattro (176 kW | 3.0 Litre)
11.07 C 12.10 CAPA, CCWA 8K-8-000 001C A2C59512933 ACV
3.2 FSI quattro (195 kW | 3.2 Litre)
11.07 C CALA 8K-8-000 001C 408-242-002-007Z E-TV

A4 Avant (8K5, B8)
1.8 TFSI (118 kW | 1.8 Litre)
04.08 C CABB, CDHB 8K-8-000 001C A2C59511705 E-TV
1.8 TFSI (88 kW | 1.8 Litre)
04.08 C CDHA 8K-8-000 001C A2C59511705 E-TV
1.8 TFSI quattro (118 kW | 1.8 Litre)
09.08 C CDHB 8K-8-000 001C A2C59511705 E-TV
2.0 TDI (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)
04.08 C 12.10 CAGB 8K-8-000 001C A2C59512935 ACV
2.0 TDI (105 kW | 2.0 Litre)
04.08 C 12.10 CAGA 8K-8-000 001C A2C59512935 ACV
2.0 TDI (120 kW | 2.0 Litre)
08.08 C 12.10 CAHB 8K-8-000 001C A2C59512935 ACV
2.0 TDI (125 kW | 2.0 Litre)
04.08 C 12.10 CAHA 8K-8-000 001C A2C59512935 ACV
2.0 TDI (88 kW | 2.0 Litre)
06.08 C 12.10 CAGC 8K-8-000 001C A2C59512935 ACV
2.0 TDI quattro (125 kW | 2.0 Litre)
08.08 C 12.10 CAHA 8K-8-000 001C A2C59512935 ACV
2.0 TFSI (132 kW | 2.0 Litre)
06.08 C CDNB 8K-8-000 001C A2C59511705 E-TV
2.0 TFSI (155 kW | 2.0 Litre)
06.08 C CDNC 8K-8-000 001C A2C59511705 E-TV
2.0 TFSI quattro (155 kW | 2.0 Litre)
06.08 C CDNC 8K-8-000 001C A2C59511705 E-TV
2.7 TDI (140 kW | 2.7 Litre)
04.08 C 12.10 CAMA, CGKA 8K-8-000 001C A2C59512933 ACV
3.0 TDI quattro (176 kW | 3.0 Litre)
04.08 C 12.10 CAPA, CCWA 8K-8-000 001C A2C59512933 ACV
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A4 Avant (8K5, B8)
3.2 FSI quattro (195 kW | 3.2 Litre)
04.08 C CALA 8K-8-000 001C 408-242-002-007Z E-TV

A4 Allroad (8KH, B8)
2.0 TFSI quattro (155 kW | 2.0 Litre)
04.09 C CDNC 8K-8-000 001C A2C59511705 E-TV

A5 (8T3)
1.8 TFSI (118 kW | 1.8 Litre)
05.09 C CDHB A2C59511705 E-TV
1.8 TFSI (125 kW | 1.8 Litre)
10.07 C CABD A2C59511705 E-TV
2.0 TFSI (132 kW | 2.0 Litre)
11.08 C CDNB A2C59511705 E-TV
2.0 TFSI (155 kW | 2.0 Litre)
06.08 C CDNC A2C59511705 E-TV
2.0 TFSI quattro (155 kW | 2.0 Litre)
06.08 C CDNC A2C59511705 E-TV
2.7 TDI (120 kW | 2.7 Litre)
09.07 C 12.10 CAMB, CGKB A2C59512933 ACV
2.7 TDI (140 kW | 2.7 Litre)
06.07 C 12.10 CAMA, CGKA A2C59512933 ACV
3.0 TDI quattro (155 kW | 3.0 Litre)
03.08 C 12.10 CCWB A2C59512933 ACV
3.0 TDI quattro (176 kW | 3.0 Litre)
06.07 C 12.10 CAPA, CCWA A2C59512933 ACV
3.2 FSI (195 kW | 3.2 Litre)
06.07 C CALA 408-242-002-007Z E-TV
3.2 FSI quattro (195 kW | 3.2 Litre)
06.07 C CALA 408-242-002-007Z E-TV

A5 Sportback (8TA)
2.0 TFSI (132 kW | 2.0 Litre)
09.09 C CDNB A2C59511705 E-TV
2.0 TFSI quattro (155 kW | 2.0 Litre)
09.09 C CDNC A2C59511705 E-TV

A5 Convertible (8F7)
2.0 TFSI (132 kW | 2.0 Litre)
03.09 C CAEA 8K-8-000 001C A2C59511705 E-TV
03.09 C CDNB A2C59511705 E-TV
2.0 TFSI (155 kW | 2.0 Litre)
03.09 C CDNC A2C59511705 E-TV
2.0 TFSI quattro (155 kW | 2.0 Litre)
03.09 C CDNC A2C59511705 E-TV

A6 (4A, C4)
2.0 (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)
06.94 C 10.97 ABK 408-202-013-002Z ISC
2.0 16V (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
06.94 C 10.97 ACE 408-202-013-002Z ISC
2.0 16V quattro (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
06.94 C 10.97 ACE 408-202-013-002Z ISC
2.6  quattro (110 kW | 2.6 Litre)
06.94 C 10.97 ABC C4A-S-026 714 C95105 DLA
06.94 C 10.97 ABC 4A-S-026 715C D95109 DLA
2.6 (102 kW | 2.6 Litre)
06.94 C 10.97 ACZ C4A-S-026 714 C95105 DLA
2.6 (110 kW | 2.6 Litre)
06.94 C 10.97 ABC C4A-S-026 714 C95105 DLA
06.94 C 10.97 ABC 4A-S-026 715C D95109 DLA
2.8  quattro (128 kW | 2.8 Litre)
06.94 C 10.97 AAH, AEJ 408-202-014-001Z ISC
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A6 (4A, C4)
2.8 (128 kW | 2.8 Litre)
06.94 C 10.97 AAH, AEJ 408-202-014-001Z ISC

A6 Avant (4A, C4)
2.0 (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)
06.94 C 12.97 ABK 408-202-013-002Z ISC
2.0 16V (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
06.94 C 12.97 ACE 408-202-013-002Z ISC
2.0 16V quattro (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
06.94 C 12.97 ACE 408-202-013-002Z ISC
2.6  quattro (110 kW | 2.6 Litre)
06.94 C 12.97 ABC C4A-S-026 714 C95105 DLA
06.94 C 12.97 ABC 4A-S-026 715C D95109 DLA
2.6 (102 kW | 2.6 Litre)
06.94 C 02.97 ACZ C4A-S-026 714 C95105 DLA
2.6 (110 kW | 2.6 Litre)
06.94 C 12.97 ABC C4A-S-026 714 C95105 DLA
06.94 C 12.97 ABC 4A-S-026 715C D95109 DLA
2.8  quattro (128 kW | 2.8 Litre)
06.94 C 12.97 AAH, AEJ 408-202-014-001Z ISC
2.8 (128 kW | 2.8 Litre)
06.94 C 12.97 AAH, AEJ 408-202-014-001Z ISC

A6 (4B, C5)
1.8 (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)
05.97 C 01.05 AFY 408-237-212-002Z EM-TV
1.8 (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)
07.97 C 01.05 AJP 408-237-212-002Z EM-TV
1.8 T (110 kW | 1.8 Litre)
01.97 C 12.01 AEB 408-237-212-008Z EM-TV
1.8 T (132 kW | 1.8 Litre)
12.97 C 12.01 AJL 408-237-212-008Z EM-TV
1.8 T quattro (110 kW | 1.8 Litre)
02.97 C 12.01 AEB 408-237-212-008Z EM-TV
1.8 T quattro (132 kW | 1.8 Litre)
12.97 C 12.01 AJL 408-237-212-008Z EM-TV
2.4  quattro (121 kW | 2.4 Litre)
02.97 C 01.05 AGA, ALF 408-237-221-003Z EM-TV
2.4 (100 kW | 2.4 Litre)
07.98 C 01.05 ALW, ARN, ASM 408-237-221-003Z EM-TV
2.5 TDI (120 kW | 2.5 Litre)
07.02 C 01.05 BDG A2C59512937 ACV
2.5 TDI (132 kW | 2.5 Litre)
02.00 C 01.05 BDH A2C59512937 ACV
2.5 TDI quattro (132 kW | 2.5 Litre)
02.00 C 01.05 BDH A2C59512937 ACV
2.7 T (169 kW | 2.7 Litre)
02.99 C 01.05 AJK 408-237-221-003Z EM-TV
2.8  quattro (142 kW | 2.8 Litre)
02.97 C 01.05 ACK 408-237-221-003Z EM-TV
2.8 (142 kW | 2.8 Litre)
02.97 C 01.05 ALG 408-237-221-003Z EM-TV
02.97 C 01.05 ACK, ALG 408-237-221-004Z EM-TV T8

A6 Avant (4B, C5)
1.8 (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)
02.98 C 01.05 AFY 408-237-212-002Z EM-TV
1.8 (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)
12.97 C 01.05 AJP 408-237-212-002Z EM-TV
1.8 T (110 kW | 1.8 Litre)
12.97 C 12.01 AEB 408-237-212-008Z EM-TV
2.5 TDI (120 kW | 2.5 Litre)
07.02 C 01.05 BDG A2C59512937 ACV
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A6 Avant (4B, C5)
2.5 TDI (132 kW | 2.5 Litre)
02.00 C 01.05 BDH A2C59512937 ACV
2.5 TDI quattro (132 kW | 2.5 Litre)
02.00 C 01.05 BDH A2C59512937 ACV

A6 (4F2, C6)
2.0 TDI (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)
07.04 C 12.08 BNA, BRF 4F-5-000 001C 408-275-002-001Z EGRV
07.04 C 12.08 BNA 4F-5-000 001C A2C59511698 ACV
07.04 C 12.08 BRF 4F-5-000 001C A2C59511698 ACV
07.04 C 12.10 CAGB A2C59512935 ACV
2.0 TDI (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
07.04 C 12.08 BLB, BRE 4F-5-000 001C 408-275-002-001Z EGRV
07.04 C 12.08 BLB 4F-5-000 001C A2C59511698 ACV
07.04 C 12.08 BRE 4F-5-000 001C A2C59511698 ACV
2.0 TDI (125 kW | 2.0 Litre)
11.08 C 12.10 CAHA A2C59512935 ACV
2.0 TDI (89 kW | 2.0 Litre)
09.05 C 12.08 BVG 8E-5-400 001C 408-275-002-001Z EGRV
09.05 C 12.08 BVG 8E-5-400 001C A2C59511698 ACV
2.0 TFSI (125 kW | 2.0 Litre)
06.05 C 03.11 BPJ, BYK 4F-5-000 001C A2C59511696 AFA T30; T35; T36; T41
06.05 C 03.11 BPJ, BYK 4F-5-000 001C A2C59511705 E-TV T30
2.7 TDI (120 kW | 2.7 Litre)
11.04 C 12.08 BSG 4F-5-000 001C

C4F-6-132 000
A2C59512933 ACV T53: 4

11.04 C 12.08 BSG 4F-6-132 001C A2C59512938 ACV T53: 5
01.05 C 12.08 BSG 4F-5-000 001C A2C59513862 AFA T35; T36; T41
2.7 TDI (132 kW | 2.7 Litre)
11.04 C 12.08 BPP 4F-5-000 001C

C4F-6-132 000
A2C59512933 ACV T53: 4

11.04 C 12.08 BPP 4K-6-132 000C A2C59512938 ACV T53: 5
01.05 C 12.08 BPP 4F-5-000 001C A2C59513862 AFA T35; T36; T41
2.7 TDI (140 kW | 2.7 Litre)
10.08 C 12.10 CANA A2C59512933 ACV T53: 4
2.7 TDI quattro (120 kW | 2.7 Litre)
06.05 C 12.08 BSG 4F-5-000 001C

C4F-6-132 000
A2C59512933 ACV T53: 4

06.05 C 12.08 BSG 4F-6-132 001C A2C59512938 ACV T53: 5
01.05 C 12.08 BSG 4F-5-000 001C A2C59513862 AFA T35; T36; T41
2.7 TDI quattro (132 kW | 2.7 Litre)
11.04 C 12.08 BPP 4F-5-000 001C

C4F-6-132 000
A2C59512933 ACV T53: 4

11.04 C 12.08 BPP 4F-6-132 000C A2C59512938 ACV T53: 5
01.05 C 12.08 BPP 4F-5-000 001C A2C59513862 AFA T35; T36; T41
2.7 TDI quattro (140 kW | 2.7 Litre)
10.08 C 12.10 CANA A2C59512933 ACV T53: 4
2.8 FSI (154 kW | 2.8 Litre)
11.06 C 10.08 BDX 4F-5-000 001C 408-242-002-007Z E-TV
2.8 FSI quattro (154 kW | 2.8 Litre)
06.07 C 10.08 BDX 4F-5-000 001C 408-242-002-007Z E-TV
3.0 TDI (171 kW | 3.0 Litre)
06.06 C 12.08 ASB 4F-5-000 001C

C4F-6-132 000
A2C59512933 ACV T53: 4

06.06 C 12.08 ASB 4F-6-132 000C A2C59512938 ACV T53: 5
01.05 C 12.08 ASB 4F-5-000 001C A2C59513862 AFA T35; T36; T41
3.0 TDI quattro (155 kW | 3.0 Litre)
05.04 C 12.08 BNG 4F-5-000 001C

C4F-6-132 000
A2C59512933 ACV T53: 4

05.04 C 12.08 BNG 4F-6-132 001C A2C59512938 ACV T53: 5
3.0 TDI quattro (165 kW | 3.0 Litre)
05.04 C 12.07 BMK 4F-5-000 001C

C4F-6-132 000
A2C59512933 ACV T53: 4
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A6 (4F2, C6)
3.0 TDI quattro (165 kW | 3.0 Litre)
05.04 C 12.07 BMK 4F-6-132 001C A2C59512938 ACV T53: 5
01.05 C 12.08 BMK 4F-5-000 001C A2C59513862 AFA T35; T36; T41
3.0 TDI quattro (171 kW | 3.0 Litre)
06.06 C 12.08 ASB 4F-5-000 001C

C4F-6-132 000
A2C59512933 ACV T53: 4

06.06 C 12.08 ASB 4F-6-132 000C A2C59512938 ACV T53: 5
01.05 C 12.08 ASB 4F-5-000 001C A2C59513862 AFA T35; T36; T41
3.0 TDI quattro (176 kW | 3.0 Litre)
10.08 C 12.10 CDYA A2C59512933 ACV T53: 4

A6 Avant (4F5, C6)
2.0 TDI (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)
06.05 C 12.08 BNA, BRF 4F-5-000 001C 408-275-002-001Z EGRV
06.05 C 12.08 BNA 4F-5-000 001C A2C59511698 ACV
06.05 C 12.08 BRF 4F-5-000 001C A2C59511698 ACV
06.05 C 12.10 CAGB A2C59512935 ACV
2.0 TDI (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
06.05 C 12.08 BLB, BRE 4F-5-000 001C 408-275-002-001Z EGRV
06.05 C 12.08 BLB 4F-5-000 001C A2C59511698 ACV
06.05 C 12.08 BRE 4F-5-000 001C A2C59511698 ACV
2.0 TDI (125 kW | 2.0 Litre)
10.08 C 12.10 CAHA A2C59512935 ACV
2.0 TDI (89 kW | 2.0 Litre)
09.05 C 12.08 BVG 8E-5-400 001C 408-275-002-001Z EGRV
09.05 C 12.08 BVG 8E-5-400 001C A2C59511698 ACV
2.0 TFSI (125 kW | 2.0 Litre)
06.05 C 08.11 BPJ 4F-5-000 001C A2C59511696 AFA T30; T35; T36; T41
06.05 C 08.11 BPJ 4F-5-000 001C A2C59511705 E-TV T30
2.7 TDI (120 kW | 2.7 Litre)
03.05 C 12.08 BSG 4F-5-000 001C

C4F-6-132 000
A2C59512933 ACV T53: 4

03.05 C 12.08 BSG 4F-6-132 001C A2C59512938 ACV T53: 5
01.05 C 12.08 BSG 4F-5-000 001C A2C59513862 AFA T35; T36; T41
2.7 TDI (132 kW | 2.7 Litre)
03.05 C 12.08 BPP 4F-5-000 001C

C4F-6-132 000
A2C59512933 ACV T53: 4

03.05 C 12.08 BPP 4F-6-132 000C A2C59512938 ACV T53: 5
01.05 C 12.08 BPP 4F-5-000 001C A2C59513862 AFA T35; T36; T41
2.7 TDI (140 kW | 2.7 Litre)
10.08 C 12.10 CANA A2C59512933 ACV T53: 4
2.7 TDI quattro (120 kW | 2.7 Litre)
06.05 C 12.08 BSG 4F-5-000 001C

C4F-6-132 000
A2C59512933 ACV T53: 4

06.05 C 12.08 BSG 4F-6-132 001C A2C59512938 ACV T53: 5
01.05 C 12.08 BSG 4F-5-000 001C A2C59513862 AFA T35; T36; T41
2.7 TDI quattro (132 kW | 2.7 Litre)
03.05 C 12.08 BPP 4F-5-000 001C

C4F-6-132 000
A2C59512933 ACV T53: 4

03.05 C 12.08 BPP 4F-6-132 000C A2C59512938 ACV T53: 5
01.05 C 12.08 BPP 4F-5-000 001C A2C59513862 AFA T35; T36; T41
2.7 TDI quattro (140 kW | 2.7 Litre)
10.08 C 12.10 CANA A2C59512933 ACV T53: 4
2.8 FSI (154 kW | 2.8 Litre)
11.06 C 10.08 BDX 4F-5-000 001C 408-242-002-007Z E-TV
2.8 FSI quattro (154 kW | 2.8 Litre)
06.07 C 10.08 BDX 4F-5-000 001C 408-242-002-007Z E-TV
3.0 TDi (171 kW | 3.0 Litre)
06.06 C 12.08 ASB 4F-5-000 001C

C4F-6-132 000
A2C59512933 ACV T53: 4

06.06 C 12.08 ASB 4F-6-132 000C A2C59512938 ACV T53: 5
01.05 C 12.08 ASB 4F-5-000 001C A2C59513862 AFA T35; T36; T41
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A6 Avant (4F5, C6)
3.0 TDI quattro (155 kW | 3.0 Litre)
03.05 C 12.08 BNG 4F-5-000 001C

C4F-6-132 000
A2C59512933 ACV T53: 4

03.05 C 12.08 BNG 4F-6-132 001C A2C59512938 ACV T53: 5
01.05 C 12.08 BNG 4F-5-000 001C A2C59513862 AFA T35; T36; T41
3.0 TDI quattro (165 kW | 3.0 Litre)
03.05 C 12.08 BMK 4F-5-000 001C

C4F-6-132 000
A2C59512933 ACV T53: 4

03.05 C 12.08 BMK 4F-6-132 001C A2C59512938 ACV T53: 5
01.05 C 12.08 BMK 4F-5-000 001C A2C59513862 AFA T35; T36; T41
3.0 TDI quattro (171 kW | 3.0 Litre)
06.06 C 12.08 ASB 4F-5-000 001C

C4F-6-132 000
A2C59512933 ACV T53: 4

06.06 C 12.08 ASB 4F-6-132 000C A2C59512938 ACV T53: 5
01.05 C 12.08 ASB 4F-5-000 001C A2C59513862 AFA T35; T36; T41
3.0 TDI quattro (176 kW | 3.0 Litre)
10.08 C 12.10 CDYA A2C59512933 ACV T53: 4

A6 Allroad (4FH, C6)
2.7 TDI quattro (120 kW | 2.7 Litre)
05.06 C 12.08 BSG 4F-5-000 001C

C4F-6-132 000
A2C59512933 ACV T53: 4

05.06 C 12.10 BSG 4F-6-132 001C A2C59512938 ACV T53: 5
01.07 C BSG A2C59513862 AFA T35; T36; T41
2.7 TDI quattro (132 kW | 2.7 Litre)
05.06 C 12.08 BPP 4F-5-000 001C

C4F-6-132 000
A2C59512933 ACV T53: 4

05.06 C 12.10 BPP 4F-6-132 000C A2C59512938 ACV T53: 5
01.07 C BPP A2C59513862 AFA T35; T36; T41
3.0 TDI quattro (155 kW | 3.0 Litre)
05.06 C 12.08 BNG 4F-5-000 001C

C4F-6-132 000
A2C59512933 ACV T53: 4

05.06 C 12.10 BNG 4F-6-132 001C A2C59512938 ACV T53: 5
01.07 C BNG A2C59513862 AFA T35; T36; T41
3.0 TDI quattro (171 kW | 3.0 Litre)
05.06 C 12.08 ASB 4F-5-000 001C

C4F-6-132 000
A2C59512933 ACV T53: 4

05.06 C 12.10 ASB 4F-6-132 000C A2C59512938 ACV T53: 5
01.07 C ASB A2C59513862 AFA T35; T36; T41
3.0 TDI quattro (176 kW | 3.0 Litre)
10.08 C 12.10 CDYA A2C59512933 ACV T53: 4

V8 (44_, 4C_)
3.6  quattro (180 kW | 3.6 Litre)
04.93 C 02.94 PT C4C-M-020 000 408-202-014-001Z ISC
3.6  quattro (184 kW | 3.6 Litre)
10.88 C 02.94 PT C4C-M-020 000 408-202-014-001Z ISC

A8 (4D2, 4D8)
2.8  quattro (120 kW | 2.8 Litre)
07.95 C 03.96 AEJ 408-202-014-001Z ISC
2.8  quattro (128 kW | 2.8 Litre)
03.94 C 03.96 AAH 408-202-014-001Z ISC
2.8 (120 kW | 2.8 Litre)
07.95 C 03.96 AEJ 408-202-014-001Z ISC
2.8 (128 kW | 2.8 Litre)
03.94 C 03.96 AAH 408-202-014-001Z ISC
2.8 (142 kW | 2.8 Litre)
04.96 C 09.02 ACK, ALG 408-237-221-003Z EM-TV
04.96 C 09.02 ACK, ALG 408-237-221-004Z EM-TV T8
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A8 (4E_)
2.8 FSI (154 kW | 2.8 Litre)
08.07 C 07.10 BDX 4F-5-000 001C 408-242-002-007Z E-TV
3.0 TDI quattro (155 kW | 3.0 Litre)
01.03 C 12.10 BNG 4E-3-000 001C A2C59513862 AFA T35; T36; T41
3.0 TDI quattro (171 kW | 3.0 Litre)
08.03 C 12.07 ASB C4E-6-020 190 A2C59512933 ACV
08.03 C 12.07 ASB 4E-6-020 191C A2C59512938 ACV
01.03 C 12.10 ASB 4E-3-000 001C A2C59513862 AFA T35; T36; T41
4.2 TDI quattro (235 kW | 4.2 Litre)
07.05 C 12.07 BMC 4E-3-000 001C A2C59512936 ACV T49; T50
4.2 TDI quattro (240 kW | 4.2 Litre)
07.05 C 12.10 BVN 4E-3-000 001C A2C59512936 ACV T49; T50

A8 (4H_)
3.0 TDI quattro (184 kW | 3.0 Litre)
07.10 C CDTA 4H-A-000 001C

C4H-A-010 000
A2C59514650 ACV T35; T36

Q5 (8R)
2.0 TDI (125 kW | 2.0 Litre)
11.08 C 12.10 CAHA A2C59512935 ACV
2.0 TFSI (132 kW | 2.0 Litre)
08.09 C CDNB A2C59511705 E-TV
2.0 TFSI (155 kW | 2.0 Litre)
11.08 C CDNC A2C59511705 E-TV
3.0 TDI (176 kW | 3.0 Litre)
11.08 C 12.10 CCWA A2C59512933 ACV
3.2 FSI (199 kW | 3.2 Litre)
11.08 C CALB 408-242-002-007Z E-TV

Q7 (4L)
3.0 TDI (150 kW | 3.0 Litre)
05.10 C CJGC, CJMA A2C59514650 ACV T35; T36
3.0 TDI (155 kW | 3.0 Litre)
03.06 C CASB A2C59512933 ACV T53: 4
03.06 C 12.10 BUN A2C59512938 ACV T53: 5
01.07 C 12.09 BUN A2C59513862 AFA T35; T36; T41
3.0 TDI (171 kW | 3.0 Litre)
03.06 C BUG A2C59512938 ACV T53: 5
01.07 C 12.09 BUG A2C59513862 AFA T35; T36; T41
3.0 TDI (176 kW | 3.0 Litre)
11.07 C CASA A2C59512933 ACV T53: 4
3.6 FSI (206 kW | 3.6 Litre)
01.07 C BHK 408-242-002-004Z E-TV
4.2 TDI (240 kW | 4.2 Litre)
03.07 C 12.10 BTR A2C59512936 ACV T49; T50

TT (8N3)
3.2 VR6 quattro (184 kW | 3.2 Litre)
07.03 C 06.06 BHE, BPF C8N-5-007 500 408-238-329-003Z E-TV T4
07.03 C 12.06 BHE, BPF 8N-5-007 501C 408-238-329-003Z E-TV
07.03 C 06.06 BHE, BPF C8N-5-007 500 A2C59513835 E-TV T5

TT Roadster (8N9)
3.2 VR6 quattro (184 kW | 3.2 Litre)
07.03 C 06.06 BHE, BPF C8N-5-007 500 408-238-329-003Z E-TV T4
07.03 C 12.06 BHE, BPF 8N-5-007 501C 408-238-329-003Z E-TV
07.03 C 06.06 BHE, BPF C8N-5-007 500 A2C59513835 E-TV T5

TT (8J3)
1.8 TFSI (118 kW | 1.8 Litre)
06.08 C CDAA A2C59511705 E-TV
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TT (8J3)
2.0 TDI quattro (125 kW | 2.0 Litre)
06.08 C 12.10 CBBB A2C59512935 ACV
2.0 TFSI (147 kW | 2.0 Litre)
10.06 C BPY, BWA A2C59511696 AFA T35; T36; T41
10.06 C BPY, BWA, CCTA, CCZA A2C59511705 E-TV
2.0 TFSI quattro (147 kW | 2.0 Litre)
06.08 C CCZA A2C59511705 E-TV
2.0 TFSI quattro (200 kW | 2.0 Litre)
06.08 C CDLB A2C59511696 AFA T35; T36; T41
06.08 C CDLB A2C59511705 E-TV
3.2 V6 quattro (184 kW | 3.2 Litre)
10.06 C BUB 408-238-329-003Z E-TV

TT Roadster (8J9)
1.8 TFSI (118 kW | 1.8 Litre)
06.08 C CDAA A2C59511705 E-TV
2.0 TDI quattro (125 kW | 2.0 Litre)
06.08 C 12.10 CBBB A2C59512935 ACV
2.0 TFSI (147 kW | 2.0 Litre)
02.07 C BPY, BWA A2C59511696 AFA T35; T36; T41
02.07 C BPY, BWA, CCTA, CCZA A2C59511705 E-TV
2.0 TFSI quattro (147 kW | 2.0 Litre)
06.08 C CCZA A2C59511705 E-TV
2.0 TFSI quattro (200 kW | 2.0 Litre)
06.08 C CDLB A2C59511696 AFA T35; T36; T41
06.08 C CDLB A2C59511705 E-TV
3.2 V6 quattro (184 kW | 3.2 Litre)
02.07 C BUB 408-238-329-003Z E-TV

80 (81, 85, B2)
2.2  quattro (85Q) (100 kW | 2.2 Litre)
08.82 C 07.84 KK 85-E-000 001C 408-202-008-008Z ISC

COUPE (81, 85)
2.1 GT (96 kW | 2.1 Litre)
09.82 C 08.84 KE 85-E-000 001C 408-202-008-008Z ISC
2.2  quattro (100 kW | 2.2 Litre)
10.84 C 10.88 KV 85-E-000 001C 408-202-008-008Z ISC
2.2 GT (100 kW | 2.2 Litre)
09.84 C 10.88 KV 85-E-000 001C 408-202-008-008Z ISC

QUATTRO (85)
2.2 Turbo (147 kW | 2.2 Litre)
08.87 C 07.89 1B, MB 44-J-200 100C 408-202-008-008Z ISC

COUPE (89, 8B)
2.0 (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)
05.89 C 12.96 ABK C8B-P-015 000 408-202-011-003Z ISC
05.89 C 12.96 ABK 8B-R-000 001C 408-202-013-002Z ISC
2.2  quattro (100 kW | 2.2 Litre)
11.88 C 07.91 KV 85-E-000 001C 408-202-008-008Z ISC
2.6  quattro (110 kW | 2.6 Litre)
08.92 C 12.96 ABC C8B-S-000 544 C95105 DLA
08.92 C 12.96 ABC 8B-S-000 545C D95109 DLA
2.6 (110 kW | 2.6 Litre)
08.92 C 12.96 ABC C95105 DLA
2.8  quattro (128 kW | 2.8 Litre)
08.91 C 12.96 AAH 408-202-014-001Z ISC
2.8 (128 kW | 2.8 Litre)
09.91 C 12.96 AAH 408-202-014-001Z ISC
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CABRIOLET (8G7, B4)
1.8 (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)
01.97 C 08.00 ADR C8G-P-015 000 408-202-011-003Z ISC
01.97 C 08.00 ADR 8G-R-000 001C 408-202-013-002Z ISC
2.0 16V (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
06.95 C 07.96 ACE 408-202-013-002Z ISC
2.0 E (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.93 C 07.98 ABK C8G-P-015 000 408-202-011-003Z ISC
01.93 C 07.98 ABK 8G-R-000 001C 408-202-013-002Z ISC
2.6 (110 kW | 2.6 Litre)
06.93 C 08.00 ABC C8G-S-001 302 C95105 DLA
06.93 C 08.00 ABC 8G-S-001 303C D95109 DLA
2.8 (128 kW | 2.8 Litre)
11.92 C 08.00 AAH 408-202-014-001Z ISC

80 (8C, B4)
1.6 E (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)
06.93 C 12.94 ADA 8C-N-000 001C 408-202-013-002Z ISC
2.0 E (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)
09.91 C 12.94 ABK 8C-N-000 001C

C8C-N-300 000
408-202-011-003Z ISC

01.94 C 12.94 ABK 408-202-013-002Z ISC
2.0 E quattro (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)
09.91 C 12.94 ABK 8C-N-000 001C

C8C-P-300 000
408-202-011-003Z ISC

09.91 C 12.94 ABK 8C-R-000 001C 408-202-013-002Z ISC
2.6  quattro (110 kW | 2.6 Litre)
06.92 C 12.94 ABC 8C-N-000 001C

C8C-N-300 000
C95105 DLA

06.92 C 12.94 ABC 8C-S-025 821C D95109 DLA
2.6 (110 kW | 2.6 Litre)
07.92 C 12.94 ABC 8C-N-000 001C

C8C-N-300 000
C95105 DLA

07.92 C 12.94 ABC 8C-S-025 821C D95109 DLA
2.8  quattro (128 kW | 2.8 Litre)
09.91 C 12.94 AAH 408-202-014-001Z ISC
2.8 (128 kW | 2.8 Litre)
09.91 C 12.94 AAH 408-202-014-001Z ISC

80 Avant (8C, B4)
1.6 E (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)
06.93 C 01.96 ADA 8C-N-000 001C 408-202-013-002Z ISC
2.0 E (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)
07.92 C 01.96 ABK 8C-N-000 001C

C8C-P-300 000
408-202-011-003Z ISC

01.94 C 01.96 ABK 408-202-013-002Z ISC
2.6  quattro (110 kW | 2.6 Litre)
07.92 C 07.95 ABC 8C-N-000 001C

C8C-N-300 000
C95105 DLA

07.92 C 07.95 ABC 8C-S-025 821C D95109 DLA
2.6 (110 kW | 2.6 Litre)
07.92 C 01.96 ABC 8C-N-000 001C

C8C-N-300 000
C95105 DLA

07.92 C 01.96 ABC 8C-S-025 821C D95109 DLA
2.8  quattro (128 kW | 2.8 Litre)
08.92 C 07.95 AAH 408-202-014-001Z ISC
2.8 (128 kW | 2.8 Litre)
09.91 C 01.96 AAH 408-202-014-001Z ISC

90 (81, 85, B2)
2.2 (100 kW | 2.2 Litre)
10.84 C 03.87 HY, KV 408-202-008-008Z ISC
2.2 E quattro (100 kW | 2.2 Litre)
11.84 C 03.87 KV 408-202-008-008Z ISC
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90 (89, 89Q, 8A, B3)
2.0 (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)
07.88 C 09.91 PS 89-H-300 001C 408-202-008-008Z ISC T43
2.2 E (100 kW | 2.2 Litre)
04.87 C 07.91 KV 408-202-008-008Z ISC
2.2 E quattro (100 kW | 2.2 Litre)
04.87 C 09.91 KV 408-202-008-008Z ISC

100 (43, C2)
2.1 (100 kW | 2.1 Litre)
03.77 C 07.82 WC 44-E-000 001C 408-202-008-008Z ISC

100 Avant (43, C2)
2.1 (100 kW | 2.1 Litre)
07.77 C 02.83 WC 44-E-000 001C 408-202-008-008Z ISC

100 (44, 44Q, C3)
2.0  CAT (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.88 C 11.90 RT 408-202-008-008Z ISC T43
2.0 (83 kW | 2.0 Litre)
08.86 C 11.87 SL 408-202-008-008Z ISC
2.0 (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)
08.84 C 12.87 KP 408-202-008-008Z ISC
2.1 (100 kW | 2.1 Litre)
08.82 C 07.84 WC 44-W-000 001C 408-202-008-008Z ISC
2.2  CAT (101 kW | 2.2 Litre)
06.89 C 11.90 KU 408-202-008-008Z ISC
2.2  quattro (101 kW | 2.2 Litre)
08.84 C 12.88 KU 408-202-008-008Z ISC
2.2  quattro CAT (101 kW | 2.2 Litre)
06.89 C 11.90 KU 408-202-008-008Z ISC
2.2 (101 kW | 2.2 Litre)
08.84 C 12.88 KU 408-202-008-008Z ISC
2.2 (79 kW | 2.2 Litre)
08.82 C 07.84 WU 44-E-100 000C

C44-D-200 000
408-202-008-008Z ISC

2.2 (96 kW | 2.2 Litre)
08.82 C 07.84 KF 44-E-000 001C 408-202-008-008Z ISC
2.2 E Turbo quattro (121 kW | 2.2 Litre)
08.86 C 11.90 MC 408-202-008-008Z ISC
2.2 Turbo (121 kW | 2.2 Litre)
08.86 C 11.90 MC 408-202-008-008Z ISC

100 Avant (44, 44Q, C3)
2.0 (83 kW | 2.0 Litre)
09.86 C 11.87 SL 408-202-008-008Z ISC
2.0 E (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.85 C 12.87 KP 408-202-008-008Z ISC
2.0 E CAT (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.88 C 11.90 RT 408-202-008-008Z ISC T43
2.1 (100 kW | 2.1 Litre)
08.82 C 07.84 WC 44-E-000 001C 408-202-008-008Z ISC
2.2  CAT (101 kW | 2.2 Litre)
06.89 C 11.90 KU 408-202-008-008Z ISC
2.2  quattro (101 kW | 2.2 Litre)
08.84 C 12.88 KU 408-202-008-008Z ISC
2.2  quattro CAT (101 kW | 2.2 Litre)
06.89 C 11.90 KU 408-202-008-008Z ISC
2.2 (101 kW | 2.2 Litre)
08.84 C 12.88 KU 408-202-008-008Z ISC
2.2 Turbo (121 kW | 2.2 Litre)
08.86 C 11.90 MC 408-202-008-008Z ISC
2.2 Turbo quattro (121 kW | 2.2 Litre)
08.86 C 11.90 MC 408-202-008-008Z ISC
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100 (4A, C4)
2.0 E (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.93 C 06.94 ABK 408-202-013-002Z ISC
2.0 E 16V (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.93 C 06.94 ACE 408-202-013-002Z ISC
2.0 E 16V quattro (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.93 C 06.94 ACE 408-202-013-002Z ISC
2.6  quattro (110 kW | 2.6 Litre)
04.92 C 06.94 ABC 4A-M-000 001C C95105 DLA
2.6 (102 kW | 2.6 Litre)
07.93 C 06.94 ACZ C95105 DLA
2.6 (110 kW | 2.6 Litre)
03.92 C 06.94 ABC 4A-M-000 001C C95105 DLA
2.8 E (128 kW | 2.8 Litre)
12.90 C 06.94 AAH 4A-M-000 001C 408-202-014-001Z ISC
2.8 E quattro (128 kW | 2.8 Litre)
12.90 C 06.94 AAH 4A-M-000 001C 408-202-014-001Z ISC

100 Avant (4A, C4)
2.0 E (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.93 C 06.94 ABK 408-202-013-002Z ISC
2.0 E 16V (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.93 C 06.94 ACE 408-202-013-002Z ISC
2.0 E 16V quattro (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.93 C 06.94 ACE 408-202-013-002Z ISC
2.6  quattro (110 kW | 2.6 Litre)
07.92 C 06.94 ABC 4A-M-000 001C C95105 DLA
2.6 (102 kW | 2.6 Litre)
07.93 C 06.94 ACZ C95105 DLA
2.6 (110 kW | 2.6 Litre)
03.92 C 06.94 ABC 4A-M-000 001C C95105 DLA
2.8 E (128 kW | 2.8 Litre)
09.91 C 06.94 AAH 4A-M-000 001C 408-202-014-001Z ISC
2.8 E quattro (128 kW | 2.8 Litre)
09.91 C 06.94 AAH 4A-M-000 001C 408-202-014-001Z ISC

200 (43)
2.1 5 E (100 kW | 2.1 Litre)
10.79 C 09.82 WC 408-202-008-008Z ISC

200 (44, 44Q)
2.1 5 E (100 kW | 2.1 Litre)
08.83 C 07.84 WC 408-202-008-008Z ISC
2.1 Turbo (134 kW | 2.1 Litre)
08.83 C 01.88 KG 408-202-008-008Z ISC
2.1 Turbo quattro (134 kW | 2.1 Litre)
08.83 C 09.86 KG 408-202-008-008Z ISC
2.2 (101 kW | 2.2 Litre)
08.84 C 07.85 KU 408-202-008-008Z ISC
2.2 Turbo (121 kW | 2.2 Litre)
08.85 C 09.91 MC 408-202-008-008Z ISC
2.2 Turbo (147 kW | 2.2 Litre)
02.88 C 12.90 1B 44-J-200 100C 408-202-008-008Z ISC
2.2 Turbo quattro (121 kW | 2.2 Litre)
01.85 C 12.91 MC 408-202-008-008Z ISC
2.2 Turbo quattro (147 kW | 2.2 Litre)
02.88 C 11.90 1B 44-J-200 100C 408-202-008-008Z ISC

200 Avant (44, 44Q)
2.1 Turbo quattro (134 kW | 2.1 Litre)
09.83 C 01.88 KG 408-202-008-008Z ISC
2.2 Turbo (121 kW | 2.2 Litre)
08.85 C 09.91 MC 408-202-008-008Z ISC
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Date Engine Code Chassis No. Article No. Product Information

AUDI

200 Avant (44, 44Q)
2.2 Turbo quattro (121 kW | 2.2 Litre)
09.83 C 12.90 MC 408-202-008-008Z ISC
2.2 Turbo quattro (147 kW | 2.2 Litre)
02.88 C 12.91 1B 44-J-200 100C 408-202-008-008Z ISC

BMW

1 (E81, E87)
116i (85 kW | 1.6 Litre)
09.04 C N45 B16, N45 B16 A, 

N45 B16 TU2
408-238-422-003Z E-TV T11: E87; T47: 5

09.04 C N 45 B 16 408-242-002-015Z E-TV T11: N43; T11: N45N; T11: E81; T47: 3
09.04 C N 45 B 16 408-242-002-015Z E-TV T11: N43; T11: N45N; T11: E87; T11: LCILifec.

Imp.Facelif; T47: 5
09.04 C N 45 B 16 TU2 408-242-002-015Z E-TV T11: N43; T11: N45N; T11: E81; T47: 3
09.04 C N 45 B 16 TU2 408-242-002-015Z E-TV T11: N43; T11: N45N; T11: E87; T11: LCILifec.

Imp.Facelif; T47: 5
09.04 C N45B16A 408-242-002-015Z E-TV T11: N43; T11: N45N; T11: E81; T47: 3
09.04 C N45B16A 408-242-002-015Z E-TV T11: N43; T11: N45N; T11: E87; T11: LCILifec.

Imp.Facelif; T47: 5
116i (90 kW | 1.6 Litre)
09.07 C N45 B16 TU2 408-238-422-003Z E-TV T11: E87; T47: 5
09.07 C N 45 B 16 TU2 408-242-002-015Z E-TV T11: N43; T11: N45N; T11: E81; T47: 3
09.07 C N 45 B 16 TU2 408-242-002-015Z E-TV T11: N43; T11: N45N; T11: E87; T11: LCILifec.

Imp.Facelif; T47: 5
116i (90 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.09 C N43 B20 A 408-238-422-003Z E-TV T11: E87; T47: 5
118i (105 kW | 2.0 Litre)
04.07 C N43 B20 A 408-238-422-003Z E-TV T11: E87; T47: 5
04.07 C N43B20A 408-242-002-011Z E-TV T11: N43; T47: 3
04.07 C N43B20A 408-242-002-011Z E-TV T11: LCILifec.Imp.Facelif; T11: N43; T47: 5
118i (95 kW | 2.0 Litre)
09.04 C N42 B20 B, N46 B20 408-238-422-003Z E-TV T11: E87; T47: 5
09.04 C N 46 B 20 408-242-002-011Z E-TV T11: N46N; T47: 3
09.04 C N 46 B 20 408-242-002-011Z E-TV T11: LCILifec.Imp.Facelif; T11: N46N; T47: 5
120i (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)
09.04 C N 42 B 20 A, N 46 B 20 408-238-425-005Z E-TV T11: E87; T47: 5
09.04 C N 46 B 20 408-242-002-011Z E-TV T11: E81; T11: N46N; T47: 3
09.04 C N 46 B 20 408-242-002-011Z E-TV T11: E87; T11: LCILifec.Imp.Facelif; T11: 

N46N; T47: 5
120i (125 kW | 2.0 Litre)
04.07 C N 43 B 20 A 408-238-425-005Z E-TV T11: E87; T47: 5
04.07 C N43B20A 408-242-002-011Z E-TV T11: E81; T11: N43; T47: 3
04.07 C N43B20A 408-242-002-011Z E-TV T11: E87; T11: LCILifec.Imp.Facelif; T11: N43; 

T47: 5
130i (195 kW | 3.0 Litre)
09.05 C N 52 B 30, N52B30A 408-238-420-001Z E-TV T47: 5
09.05 C N 52 B 30, N52B30A 408-242-002-008Z E-TV T11: LCILifec.Imp.Facelif; T47: 5
09.05 C N 52 B 30, N52B30A 408-242-002-008Z E-TV T47: 3

1 Coupe (E82)
125i (160 kW | 3.0 Litre)
10.07 C N53 B30 A 408-242-002-008Z E-TV
135i (225 kW | 3.0 Litre)
10.07 C N54B30A A2C59513206 E-TV

1 Convertible (E88)
118i (105 kW | 2.0 Litre)
03.08 C N43B20A 408-242-002-011Z E-TV T11: N43; T11: N46N
120i (125 kW | 2.0 Litre)
03.08 C N43B20A 408-242-002-011Z E-TV T11: N43; T11: N46N
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BMW

1 Convertible (E88)
125i (160 kW | 3.0 Litre)
03.08 C N52 B30 A 408-242-002-008Z E-TV
135i (225 kW | 3.0 Litre)
03.08 C N54B30A A2C59513206 E-TV

3 (E30)
318 i (75 kW | 1.8 Litre)
12.84 C 08.88 M10 B18 408-202-009-002Z ISC T42
318 i (77 kW | 1.8 Litre)
09.82 C 08.87 M10 B18 408-202-009-002Z ISC
318 i (83 kW | 1.8 Litre)
09.87 C 06.91 M40 B18 408-202-009-002Z ISC
318 i (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)
09.87 C 06.91 M40 B18 408-202-009-002Z ISC
325 e 2.7 (90 kW | 2.7 Litre)
10.83 C 09.85 M20 B27 408-202-009-001Z ISC T42
325 e 2.7 (95 kW | 2.7 Litre)
01.85 C 08.87 M20 B27 408-202-009-001Z ISC T42

3 (E46)
316 i (85 kW | 1.6 Litre)
06.02 C 02.05 N45 B16, N45 B16 A 408-238-422-003Z E-TV
316 i (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)
02.02 C 02.05 N42 B18, N46 B18, N46 B18 A 408-238-422-003Z E-TV
318 i (105 kW | 2.0 Litre)
09.01 C 02.05 N42 B20, N46 B20, N46 B20 A 408-238-422-003Z E-TV
320 i (125 kW | 2.2 Litre)
09.00 C 02.05 M54 226 S1, M54 B22, M54_ 408-238-425-004Z E-TV
325 i (141 kW | 2.5 Litre)
09.00 C 02.05 M54 256 S5, M54 B25 408-238-425-004Z E-TV
325 xi (141 kW | 2.5 Litre)
09.00 C 02.05 M54 256 S5 408-238-425-004Z E-TV
330 i (170 kW | 3.0 Litre)
06.00 C 02.05 M54 306 S3, M54 B30 408-238-424-002Z E-TV
330 xi (170 kW | 3.0 Litre)
06.00 C 02.05 M54 306 S3 408-238-424-002Z E-TV

3 Compact (E46)
325 ti (141 kW | 2.5 Litre)
06.01 C 02.05 M54 256 S5, M54 B25 408-238-425-004Z E-TV

3 Coupe (E46)
320 Ci (125 kW | 2.2 Litre)
09.00 C M54 226 S1, M54 B22, M54_ 408-238-425-004Z E-TV
325 Ci (141 kW | 2.5 Litre)
09.00 C M54 256 S5 408-238-425-004Z E-TV
330 Ci (170 kW | 3.0 Litre)
06.00 C M54 306 S3 408-238-424-002Z E-TV
330 xi (170 kW | 3.0 Litre)
06.00 C M54 306 S3 408-238-424-002Z E-TV

3 Convertible (E46)
320 Ci (125 kW | 2.2 Litre)
09.00 C M54 226 S1, M54 B22 408-238-425-004Z E-TV
325 Ci (141 kW | 2.5 Litre)
09.00 C M54 256 S5 408-238-425-004Z E-TV
330 Ci (170 kW | 3.0 Litre)
06.00 C M54 306 S3 408-238-424-002Z E-TV

3 Touring (E46)
320 i (125 kW | 2.2 Litre)
09.00 C 02.05 M54 226 S1, M54 B22, M54_ 408-238-425-004Z E-TV
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3 Touring (E46)
325 i (141 kW | 2.5 Litre)
09.00 C 02.05 M54 256 S5, M54 B25 408-238-425-004Z E-TV
325 xi (141 kW | 2.5 Litre)
09.00 C 02.05 M54 256 S5 408-238-425-004Z E-TV
330 i (170 kW | 3.0 Litre)
06.00 C 02.05 M54 306 S3, M54 B30 408-238-424-002Z E-TV
330 xi (170 kW | 3.0 Litre)
06.00 C 02.05 M54 306 S3 408-238-424-002Z E-TV

3 (E90)
316i (85 kW | 1.6 Litre)
02.06 C N45 B16, N45 B16 A, 

N45 B16 TU2
408-238-422-003Z E-TV

02.06 C N 45 B 16 408-242-002-015Z E-TV T11: N43; T11: N45N; T11: LCILifec.Imp.Facelif
02.06 C N 45 B 16 TU2 408-242-002-015Z E-TV T11: N43; T11: N45N; T11: LCILifec.Imp.Facelif
02.06 C N45B16A 408-242-002-015Z E-TV T11: N43; T11: N45N; T11: LCILifec.Imp.Facelif
318i (105 kW | 2.0 Litre)
09.07 C N46 B20 TU2 408-238-422-003Z E-TV
09.07 C N 46 B 20 TU2 408-242-002-011Z E-TV T11: N46N; T11: LCILifec.Imp.Facelif
09.07 C N43B20A 408-242-002-011Z E-TV T11: N43; T11: LCILifec.Imp.Facelif
318i (95 kW | 2.0 Litre)
09.05 C 03.07 N46 B20, N46 B20 B 408-238-422-003Z E-TV
09.05 C 03.07 N 46 B 20, N46B20B 408-242-002-011Z E-TV T11: LCILifec.Imp.Facelif; T11: N46N
320 si (127 kW | 2.0 Litre)
05.06 C N45B20A 408-238-425-005Z E-TV
320i (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.05 C 03.07 N 46 B 20, N46B20A, N46B20C 408-238-425-005Z E-TV T11: N46
01.05 C 03.07 N 46 B 20 408-242-002-011Z E-TV T11: N46N; T11: LCILifec.Imp.Facelif
01.05 C 03.07 N46B20A 408-242-002-011Z E-TV T11: LCILifec.Imp.Facelif; T11: N46N
01.05 C 03.07 N46B20C 408-242-002-011Z E-TV T11: LCILifec.Imp.Facelif; T11: N46N
320i (125 kW | 2.0 Litre)
09.07 C N43B20A 408-242-002-011Z E-TV T11: LCILifec.Imp.Facelif; T11: N43
323i (130 kW | 2.5 Litre)
04.06 C 06.07 N52 B25 A, N52N B25 A 408-238-420-001Z E-TV T11: N52
04.06 C 06.07 N52 B25 A, N52N B25 A 408-242-002-008Z E-TV T11: LCILifec.Imp.Facelif; T11: N52N
325i (160 kW | 2.5 Litre)
01.05 C N 52 B 25, N52B25A 408-238-420-001Z E-TV T11: N52
01.05 C N 52 B 25, N52B25A 408-242-002-008Z E-TV T11: LCILifec.Imp.Facelif; T11: N52N
325i (160 kW | 3.0 Litre)
09.07 C N 53 B 30, N53B30A 408-242-002-008Z E-TV T11: LCILifec.Imp.Facelif; T11: N53
325xi (160 kW | 2.5 Litre)
01.05 C N52B25A 408-238-420-001Z E-TV T11: N52
01.05 C N52B25A 408-242-002-008Z E-TV T11: LCILifec.Imp.Facelif; T11: N52N
325xi (160 kW | 3.0 Litre)
09.07 C N53B30A 408-242-002-008Z E-TV T11: LCILifec.Imp.Facelif; T11: N53
328i (187 kW | 3.0 Litre)
07.05 C 11.07 N52NB30A 408-242-002-008Z E-TV T11: LCILifec.Imp.Facelif
330d (170 kW | 3.0 Litre)
09.05 C M 57 D 30 TU2, M57306D3 A2C59514305 ACV
330d (180 kW | 3.0 Litre)
01.09 C N57 D30 A, M57N2 306 D3 A2C59514305 ACV
330d xDrive (180 kW | 3.0 Litre)
01.09 C N57 D30 A A2C59514305 ACV
330i (190 kW | 3.0 Litre)
01.05 C N 52 B 30, N52B30A 408-238-420-001Z E-TV T11: N52
01.05 C N 52 B 30, N52B30A 408-242-002-008Z E-TV T11: LCILifec.Imp.Facelif; T11: N52N
330i (200 kW | 3.0 Litre)
09.07 C N52B30A 408-238-420-001Z E-TV T11: N52
09.07 C N 53 B 30 408-242-002-008Z E-TV T11: LCILifec.Imp.Facelif; T11: N53
09.07 C N52B30A 408-242-002-008Z E-TV T11: LCILifec.Imp.Facelif; T11: N52N
09.07 C N53B30A 408-242-002-008Z E-TV T11: LCILifec.Imp.Facelif; T11: N53
330xi (190 kW | 3.0 Litre)
01.05 C N52B30A 408-238-420-001Z E-TV T11: N52
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3 (E90)
330xi (200 kW | 3.0 Litre)
09.07 C N53B30A 408-242-002-008Z E-TV T11: LCILifec.Imp.Facelif; T11: N53
335i (220 kW | 3.0 Litre)
10.06 C N55 B30 A, N54 B30 A A2C59513206 E-TV T11: LCILifec.Imp.Facelif
335i (225 kW | 3.0 Litre)
09.06 C N54B30A A2C59513206 E-TV T11: LCILifec.Imp.Facelif
335xi (225 kW | 3.0 Litre)
09.07 C N54B30A A2C59513206 E-TV T11: LCILifec.Imp.Facelif
M3 (309 kW | 4.0 Litre)
03.07 C S65B40 A2C59511708 ACV

3 Touring (E91)
318i (105 kW | 2.0 Litre)
09.07 C N46 B20 TU2 408-238-422-003Z E-TV
09.07 C N 46 B 20 TU2 408-242-002-011Z E-TV T11: LCILifec.Imp.Facelif; T11: N46N
09.07 C N43B20A 408-242-002-011Z E-TV T11: LCILifec.Imp.Facelif; T11: N43
318i (95 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.06 C N46 B20, N46 B20 B 408-238-422-003Z E-TV
01.06 C N 46 B 20, N46B20B 408-242-002-011Z E-TV T11: LCILifec.Imp.Facelif; T11: N46N
320i (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)
09.05 C N 46 B 20, N46B20A, N46B20C 408-238-425-005Z E-TV T11: N46
09.05 C N 46 B 20, N46B20A, N46B20C 408-242-002-011Z E-TV T11: LCILifec.Imp.Facelif; T11: N46N
320i (125 kW | 2.0 Litre)
09.07 C N43B20A 408-242-002-011Z E-TV T11: LCILifec.Imp.Facelif; T11: N43
323i (130 kW | 2.5 Litre)
04.06 C 06.07 N52NB25A 408-238-420-001Z E-TV T11: N52
04.06 C 06.07 N52NB25A 408-242-002-008Z E-TV T11: N52N; T11: LCILifec.Imp.Facelif
325i (160 kW | 2.5 Litre)
09.05 C N 52 B 25, N52B25A, N52B25C 408-238-420-001Z E-TV T11: N52
09.05 C N 52 B 25, N52B25A, N52B25C 408-242-002-008Z E-TV T11: LCILifec.Imp.Facelif; T11: N52N
09.05 C N 52 B 25, N52B25A, N52B25C 408-242-002-008Z E-TV T11: N52N
325i (160 kW | 3.0 Litre)
09.07 C N 53 B 30, N53B30A 408-242-002-008Z E-TV T11: LCILifec.Imp.Facelif; T11: N53
325xi (160 kW | 2.5 Litre)
09.05 C N52B25C 408-238-420-001Z E-TV T11: N52
09.05 C N52B25C 408-242-002-008Z E-TV T11: LCILifec.Imp.Facelif; T11: N52N
325xi (160 kW | 3.0 Litre)
09.07 C N53B30A 408-242-002-008Z E-TV T11: LCILifec.Imp.Facelif; T11: N53
330d (170 kW | 3.0 Litre)
09.05 C M57306D3 A2C59514305 ACV
330d (180 kW | 3.0 Litre)
01.09 C N57 D30 A, M57N2 306 D3 A2C59514305 ACV
330i (190 kW | 3.0 Litre)
09.05 C N 52 B 30, N52B30A 408-238-420-001Z E-TV T11: N52
09.05 C N 52 B 30, N52B30A 408-242-002-008Z E-TV T11: LCILifec.Imp.Facelif; T11: N52N
330i (200 kW | 3.0 Litre)
09.07 C N52B30A 408-238-420-001Z E-TV T11: N52
09.07 C N 53 B 30 408-242-002-008Z E-TV T11: LCILifec.Imp.Facelif; T11: N53
330xd (170 kW | 3.0 Litre)
09.05 C M 57 D 30 TU2, M57306D3 A2C59514305 ACV
330xd (180 kW | 3.0 Litre)
01.09 C N57 D30 A, M57N2 306 D3 A2C59514305 ACV
330xi (190 kW | 3.0 Litre)
09.05 C N52B30A 408-238-420-001Z E-TV T11: N52
09.05 C N52B30A 408-242-002-008Z E-TV T11: LCILifec.Imp.Facelif
330xi (200 kW | 3.0 Litre)
09.07 C N53B30A 408-242-002-008Z E-TV T11: LCILifec.Imp.Facelif; T11: N53
335i (225 kW | 3.0 Litre)
09.06 C N54B30A A2C59513206 E-TV T11: LCILifec.Imp.Facelif
335xi (225 kW | 3.0 Litre)
09.07 C N54B30A A2C59513206 E-TV T11: LCILifec.Imp.Facelif
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3 Coupe (E92)
320i (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)
11.06 C 06.07 N46NB20B 408-242-002-011Z E-TV T11: N46N
320i (125 kW | 2.0 Litre)
03.07 C N43B20A 408-242-002-011Z E-TV T11: N43
325d (145 kW | 3.0 Litre)
03.07 C M 57 D 30 TU2, N57N306D3 A2C59514305 ACV
325d (150 kW | 3.0 Litre)
04.10 C N57 D30 A, M57N2 306 D3 A2C59514305 ACV
325i (160 kW | 2.5 Litre)
09.06 C N 52 B 25, N52B25A, N52B25C 408-242-002-008Z E-TV T11: N52N
325i (160 kW | 3.0 Litre)
09.07 C N 53 B 30, N53B30A 408-242-002-008Z E-TV T11: N53
325xi (160 kW | 2.5 Litre)
09.06 C N52B25A, N52B25C 408-242-002-008Z E-TV T11: N52N; T11: N53
325xi (160 kW | 3.0 Litre)
09.07 C N53B30A 408-242-002-008Z E-TV T11: N52N, N53
330d (170 kW | 3.0 Litre)
09.06 C M 57 D 30 TU2, M57306D3 A2C59514305 ACV
330d (180 kW | 3.0 Litre)
01.09 C N57 D30 A, M57N2 306 D3 A2C59514305 ACV
330i (200 kW | 3.0 Litre)
09.06 C N 53 B 30 408-242-002-008Z E-TV T11: N53
09.06 C N52B30A 408-242-002-008Z E-TV T11: N52N
09.06 C N53B30A 408-242-002-008Z E-TV T11: N53
330xd (170 kW | 3.0 Litre)
09.06 C M 57 D 30 TU2, M57306D3 A2C59514305 ACV
330xd (180 kW | 3.0 Litre)
01.09 C N57 D30 A, M57N2 306 D3 A2C59514305 ACV
330xi (200 kW | 3.0 Litre)
09.06 C N52B30A 408-242-002-008Z E-TV T11: N52N; T11: N53
335i (225 kW | 3.0 Litre)
09.06 C N54B30A A2C59513206 E-TV
09.06 C N54B30A A2C59514303 E-TV
335i xDrive (225 kW | 3.0 Litre)
09.08 C N54B30A A2C59514303 E-TV
335xi (225 kW | 3.0 Litre)
09.06 C N54B30A A2C59513206 E-TV
09.06 C N54B30A A2C59514303 E-TV
M3 (309 kW | 4.0 Litre)
03.07 C S65B40 A2C59511708 ACV

3 Convertible (E93)
320i (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)
03.07 C 08.07 N46NB20B 408-242-002-011Z E-TV T11: N46N
320i (125 kW | 2.0 Litre)
03.07 C N46B20B 408-242-002-011Z E-TV T11: N46N
325d (145 kW | 3.0 Litre)
03.07 C M 57 D 30 TU2, N57306D3 A2C59514305 ACV
325i (160 kW | 2.5 Litre)
03.07 C N 52 B 25, N52B25A 408-242-002-008Z E-TV T11: N52N
325i (160 kW | 3.0 Litre)
03.07 C N 53 B 30, N53B30A 408-242-002-008Z E-TV T11: N53
330d (170 kW | 3.0 Litre)
03.07 C M 57 D 30 TU2, N57N306D3 A2C59514305 ACV
330d (180 kW | 3.0 Litre)
01.09 C N57 D30 A, M57N2 306 D3 A2C59514305 ACV
330i (200 kW | 3.0 Litre)
03.07 C N 53 B 30 408-242-002-008Z E-TV T11: N53
03.07 C N52B30A 408-242-002-008Z E-TV T11: N52N
03.07 C N53B30A 408-242-002-008Z E-TV T11: N53
335i (225 kW | 3.0 Litre)
03.07 C N54B30A, N54B30B A2C59513206 E-TV
03.07 C N54B30A, N54B30B A2C59514303 E-TV
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3 Convertible (E93)
M3 (309 kW | 4.0 Litre)
03.07 C S65B40 A2C59511708 ACV

5 (E28)
525 e 2.7 (90 kW | 2.7 Litre)
09.81 C 12.87 M20 B27 408-202-009-001Z ISC T42

5 (E39)
520 i (125 kW | 2.2 Litre)
09.00 C 06.03 M54 B22, M54_ 408-238-425-004Z E-TV
525 i (141 kW | 2.5 Litre)
09.00 C 06.03 M54 256 S5, M54 B25 408-238-425-004Z E-TV
530 i (170 kW | 3.0 Litre)
09.00 C 06.03 M54 306 S3, M54 B30 408-238-424-002Z E-TV
535 i (173 kW | 3.5 Litre)
09.98 C 09.03 M62 B(35 8 S1), M62 B35 408-238-426-003Z E-TV
535 i (180 kW | 3.5 Litre)
04.99 C 06.03 M62 B(35 8 S2), M62 B35 TU 408-238-426-003Z E-TV
540 i (210 kW | 4.4 Litre)
09.98 C 09.03 M62 B44, M62 448 S2, 

M62 B44 TU
408-238-426-003Z E-TV

5 Touring (E39)
520 i (125 kW | 2.2 Litre)
09.00 C 05.04 M54 B22, M54_ 408-238-425-004Z E-TV
525 i (141 kW | 2.5 Litre)
09.00 C 05.04 M54 256 S5, M54 B25 408-238-425-004Z E-TV
530 i (170 kW | 3.0 Litre)
09.00 C 05.04 M54 306 S3, M54 B30 408-238-424-002Z E-TV

5 (E60)
520i (125 kW | 2.0 Litre)
09.07 C N43 B20 A 408-238-425-004Z E-TV
09.07 C N43B20A 408-242-002-011Z E-TV T11: LCILifec.Imp.Facelif; T11: N46N; T11: N43
520i (125 kW | 2.2 Litre)
07.03 C M54 226 S1, M54 B22 408-238-425-004Z E-TV
523i (130 kW | 2.5 Litre)
07.05 C N 52 B 25, N52B25A 408-238-420-001Z E-TV
07.05 C N 52 B 25, N52B25A 408-242-002-008Z E-TV T11: LCILifec.Imp.Facelif; T11: N52N; T11: N53
523i (140 kW | 2.5 Litre)
01.07 C N52B25A 408-238-420-001Z E-TV
01.07 C N52B25A 408-242-002-008Z E-TV T11: LCILifec.Imp.Facelif; T11: N52N; T11: N53
525i (141 kW | 2.5 Litre)
09.03 C M54 256 S5, M54 B25, M54_ 408-238-425-004Z E-TV
525i (160 kW | 2.5 Litre)
07.05 C N 52 B 25, N52B25A 408-238-420-001Z E-TV T11: N52
07.05 C N 52 B 25, N52B25A 408-242-002-008Z E-TV T11: LCILifec.Imp.Facelif; T11: N52N
525i (160 kW | 3.0 Litre)
01.07 C N 53 B 30, N53B30A 408-242-002-008Z E-TV T11: LCILifec.Imp.Facelif; T11: N53
525xi (160 kW | 2.5 Litre)
07.05 C N52B25A 408-238-420-001Z E-TV
07.05 C N52B25A 408-242-002-008Z E-TV T11: LCILifec.Imp.Facelif
525xi (160 kW | 3.0 Litre)
01.07 C N53B30A 408-238-420-001Z E-TV
01.07 C N53B30A 408-242-002-008Z E-TV T11: LCILifec.Imp.Facelif
530i (170 kW | 3.0 Litre)
07.03 C M54 306 S3, M54 B30, M54_ 408-238-424-002Z E-TV
530i (190 kW | 3.0 Litre)
07.05 C N 52 B 30, N52B30A 408-238-420-001Z E-TV T11: N52
07.05 C N 52 B 30, N52B30A 408-242-002-008Z E-TV T11: LCILifec.Imp.Facelif; T11: N52N
530i (200 kW | 3.0 Litre)
01.07 C N52B30A 408-238-420-001Z E-TV T11: N52
01.07 C N 53 B 30, N53B30A 408-242-002-008Z E-TV T11: LCILifec.Imp.Facelif; T11: N53
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5 (E60)
530i (200 kW | 3.0 Litre)
01.07 C N52B30A 408-242-002-008Z E-TV T11: LCILifec.Imp.Facelif; T11: N52N
530xi (190 kW | 3.0 Litre)
07.05 C N52B30A 408-238-420-001Z E-TV
07.05 C N52B30A 408-242-002-008Z E-TV T11: LCILifec.Imp.Facelif; T11: N52N
530xi (200 kW | 3.0 Litre)
01.07 C N52B30A, N53B30A 408-238-420-001Z E-TV
01.07 C N52B30A 408-242-002-008Z E-TV T11: LCILifec.Imp.Facelif; T11: N52N
01.07 C N53B30A 408-242-002-008Z E-TV T11: LCILifec.Imp.Facelif; T11: N53
540i (225 kW | 4.0 Litre)
07.05 C N62B40A 408-238-426-004Z E-TV T11: LCILifec.Imp.Facelif
545i (245 kW | 4.4 Litre)
09.03 C N 62 B 44 A2C59511706 E-TV
550i (270 kW | 4.8 Litre)
07.05 C N62B48B 408-238-426-004Z E-TV T11: LCILifec.Imp.Facelif
M5 (373 kW | 5.0 Litre)
09.04 C S85B50A A2C59511701 ACV

5 Touring (E61)
520i (125 kW | 2.0 Litre)
09.07 C N43B20A 408-242-002-011Z E-TV T11: LCILifec.Imp.Facelif
520i (125 kW | 2.2 Litre)
06.04 C M54226S1 408-242-002-011Z E-TV T11: LCILifec.Imp.Facelif
523i (130 kW | 2.5 Litre)
07.05 C N 52 B 25, N52B25A 408-238-420-001Z E-TV
07.05 C N 52 B 25, N52B25A 408-242-002-008Z E-TV T11: LCILifec.Imp.Facelif; T11: N52N; T11: N53
523i (140 kW | 2.5 Litre)
01.07 C N52B25A 408-238-420-001Z E-TV
01.07 C N52B25A 408-242-002-008Z E-TV T11: LCILifec.Imp.Facelif; T11: N52N; T11: N53
525i (141 kW | 2.5 Litre)
06.04 C M54 256 S5, M54 B25, M54_ 408-238-425-004Z E-TV
525i (160 kW | 2.5 Litre)
07.05 C N 52 B 25, N52B25A 408-238-420-001Z E-TV T11: N52
07.05 C N 52 B 25, N52B25A 408-242-002-008Z E-TV T11: LCILifec.Imp.Facelif; T11: N52N
525i (160 kW | 3.0 Litre)
01.07 C N 53 B 30, N53B30A 408-242-002-008Z E-TV T11: LCILifec.Imp.Facelif; T11: N52N
525xi (160 kW | 2.5 Litre)
07.05 C N52 B25 A 408-238-420-001Z E-TV
07.05 C N52B25A 408-242-002-008Z E-TV T11: LCILifec.Imp.Facelif
525xi (160 kW | 3.0 Litre)
01.07 C N53B30A 408-238-420-001Z E-TV
01.07 C N53B30A 408-242-002-008Z E-TV T11: LCILifec.Imp.Facelif
530i (170 kW | 3.0 Litre)
06.04 C M 54 B 30, M54306S3 408-238-420-001Z E-TV
530i (190 kW | 3.0 Litre)
07.05 C N 52 B 30, N52B30A 408-238-420-001Z E-TV
07.05 C N 52 B 30, N52B30A 408-242-002-008Z E-TV T11: LCILifec.Imp.Facelif; T11: N52N
530i (200 kW | 3.0 Litre)
01.07 C N52B30A, N 53 B 30, N53B30A 408-238-420-001Z E-TV
01.07 C N 53 B 30 408-242-002-008Z E-TV T11: LCILifec.Imp.Facelif; T11: N53
01.07 C N52B30A 408-242-002-008Z E-TV T11: LCILifec.Imp.Facelif; T11: N52N
01.07 C N53B30A 408-242-002-008Z E-TV T11: LCILifec.Imp.Facelif; T11: N53
530xi (190 kW | 3.0 Litre)
07.05 C N52B30A 408-238-420-001Z E-TV
07.05 C N52B30A 408-242-002-008Z E-TV T11: LCILifec.Imp.Facelif; T11: N52N
530xi (200 kW | 3.0 Litre)
01.07 C N53B30A 408-238-420-001Z E-TV
01.07 C N53B30A 408-242-002-008Z E-TV T11: LCILifec.Imp.Facelif; T11: N53
545i (245 kW | 4.4 Litre)
06.04 C N 62 B 44 A2C59511706 E-TV
550i (270 kW | 4.8 Litre)
07.05 C N62B48A, N62B48B 408-238-426-004Z E-TV T11: LCILifec.Imp.Facelif
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5 Touring (E61)
M5 (373 kW | 5.0 Litre)
02.07 C S85B50A A2C59511701 ACV

5 GRAN TURISMO (F07)
530d (180 kW | 3.0 Litre)
10.09 C N57 D30 A A2C59514305 ACV
530d xDrive (180 kW | 3.0 Litre)
09.10 C N57 D30 A A2C59514305 ACV
535d (220 kW | 3.0 Litre)
09.10 C N57S D30 B A2C59514305 ACV
535d xDrive (220 kW | 3.0 Litre)
09.10 C N57S D30 B A2C59514305 ACV
535i (225 kW | 3.0 Litre)
10.09 C N55 B30 A A2C59514303 E-TV
535i xDrive (225 kW | 3.0 Litre)
09.10 C N55 B30 A A2C59514303 E-TV
550i (300 kW | 4.4 Litre)
10.09 C N63 B44 A A2C59513663 E-TV

5 (F10)
525d (150 kW | 3.0 Litre)
03.10 C N57 D30 A A2C59514305 ACV
530d (180 kW | 3.0 Litre)
03.10 C N57 D30 A A2C59514305 ACV
535d (220 kW | 3.0 Litre)
09.10 C N57S D30 B A2C59514305 ACV
535i (225 kW | 3.0 Litre)
03.10 C N55 B30 A A2C59514303 E-TV
550i (300 kW | 4.4 Litre)
03.10 C N63 B44 A A2C59513663 E-TV

5 Touring (F11)
525d (150 kW | 3.0 Litre)
09.10 C N57 D30 A A2C59514305 ACV
530d (180 kW | 3.0 Litre)
09.10 C N57 D30 A A2C59514305 ACV
535d (220 kW | 3.0 Litre)
09.10 C N57S D30 B A2C59514305 ACV
535i (225 kW | 3.0 Litre)
09.10 C N55 B30 A A2C59514303 E-TV

6 (E63)
630i (190 kW | 3.0 Litre)
09.04 C N 52 B 30, N52B30A 408-238-420-001Z E-TV
09.04 C N 52 B 30, N52B30A 408-242-002-008Z E-TV T11: N52N; T11: LCILifec.Imp.Facelif
630i (200 kW | 3.0 Litre)
07.07 C N52B30A, N 53 B 30 408-238-420-001Z E-TV
07.07 C N 53 B 30 408-242-002-008Z E-TV T11: LCILifec.Imp.Facelif; T11: N53
07.07 C N52B30A 408-242-002-008Z E-TV T11: LCILifec.Imp.Facelif; T11: N52N
645Ci (245 kW | 4.4 Litre)
01.04 C N 62 B 44, N62B44A A2C59511706 E-TV
650i (270 kW | 4.8 Litre)
07.05 C N62B48B 408-238-426-004Z E-TV T11: LCILifec.Imp.Facelif
M6 (373 kW | 5.0 Litre)
09.05 C S85B50A A2C59511701 ACV

6 Convertible (E64)
630i (190 kW | 3.0 Litre)
09.04 C N 52 B 30, N52B30A 408-238-420-001Z E-TV
09.04 C N 52 B 30, N52B30A 408-242-002-008Z E-TV T11: LCILifec.Imp.Facelif; T11: N52N
630i (200 kW | 3.0 Litre)
07.07 C N52B30A, N 53 B 30 408-238-420-001Z E-TV
07.07 C N 53 B 30 408-242-002-008Z E-TV T11: LCILifec.Imp.Facelif; T11: N53
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6 Convertible (E64)
630i (200 kW | 3.0 Litre)
07.07 C N52B30A 408-242-002-008Z E-TV T11: LCILifec.Imp.Facelif; T11: N52N
645Ci (245 kW | 4.4 Litre)
04.04 C N 62 B 44, N62B44A A2C59511706 E-TV
650i (270 kW | 4.8 Litre)
07.05 C N62B48B 408-238-426-004Z E-TV T11: LCILifec.Imp.Facelif
M6 (373 kW | 5.0 Litre)
07.06 C S85B50A A2C59511701 ACV

7 (E38)
735 i,iL (173 kW | 3.5 Litre)
01.96 C 11.01 M62 B(35 8 S1), M62 B35 408-238-426-003Z E-TV
740 i,iL (210 kW | 4.4 Litre)
09.98 C 09.00 M62 B44, M62 448 S2, 

M62 B44 TU
408-238-426-003Z E-TV

7 (E65, E66)
730 i,Li (170 kW | 3.0 Litre)
03.03 C M54 306 S3, M54 B30, M54_ 408-238-424-002Z E-TV
730 i,Li (190 kW | 3.0 Litre)
03.05 C N 52 B 30, N52B30A 408-238-420-001Z E-TV T11: N52
735 i,Li (200 kW | 3.6 Litre)
11.01 C N 62 B 36 A2C59511706 E-TV
740 i,Li (225 kW | 4.0 Litre)
07.05 C N62B40A 408-238-426-004Z E-TV
745 i,Li (245 kW | 4.4 Litre)
11.01 C N 62 B 44, N62B44A A2C59511706 E-TV
750 i,Li (270 kW | 4.8 Litre)
07.05 C N62B48B 408-238-426-004Z E-TV
760 i,Li (327 kW | 6.0 Litre)
01.03 C N 73 B 60 408-238-425-005Z E-TV

7 (F01, F02, F03, F04)
730d (180 kW | 3.0 Litre)
10.08 C N57 D30 A A2C59514305 ACV
740d (225 kW | 3.0 Litre)
09.09 C N57S D30 B A2C59514305 ACV
740d xDrive (225 kW | 3.0 Litre)
09.09 C N57S D30 B A2C59514305 ACV
740i (240 kW | 3.0 Litre)
10.08 C N54 B30 A A2C59513206 E-TV T11: F01
750i (300 kW | 4.4 Litre)
10.08 C N63 B44 A A2C59513663 E-TV
750i xDrive (300 kW | 4.4 Litre)
09.09 C N63 B44 A A2C59513663 E-TV

X3 (E83)
2.0 i (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)
07.05 C N 46 B 20, N46B20A 408-238-425-005Z E-TV T11: SAV
2.5 i (141 kW | 2.5 Litre)
01.04 C M54 256 S5, M54 B25 408-238-425-004Z E-TV T11: SAV
2.5 si (160 kW | 2.5 Litre)
09.06 C N52B25A 408-242-002-008Z E-TV T11: LCILifec.Imp.Facelif; T11: SAV
3.0 i (170 kW | 3.0 Litre)
01.04 C M54 306 S3, M54 B30 408-238-424-002Z E-TV T11: SAV
3.0 si (200 kW | 3.0 Litre)
09.06 C N52B30A 408-242-002-008Z E-TV T11: LCILifec.Imp.Facelif; T11: SAV

X3 (F25)
xDrive 35i (225 kW | 3.0 Litre)
09.10 C N55 B30 A A2C59514303 E-TV
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X5 (E53)
3.0 i (163 kW | 3.0 Litre)
05.00 C M54 306 S3 408-238-424-002Z E-TV T11: SAV
3.0 i (170 kW | 3.0 Litre)
05.00 C M54 306 S3, M54 B30 408-238-424-002Z E-TV T11: SAV
4.4 i (210 kW | 4.4 Litre)
05.00 C M62 B44, M62 B44 TU 408-238-426-003Z E-TV
4.4 i (235 kW | 4.4 Litre)
12.03 C N 62 B 44, N62B44A A2C59511706 E-TV
4.6 is (255 kW | 4.6 Litre)
02.02 C M67 468 S1, M62 B46 408-238-426-003Z E-TV
4.8 is (265 kW | 4.8 Litre)
04.04 C N62B48A A2C59511706 E-TV

X5 (E70)
3.0 si (200 kW | 3.0 Litre)
02.07 C N 52 B 30, N52B30A 408-242-002-008Z E-TV T11: SAV
4.8 i (261 kW | 4.8 Litre)
02.07 C N62B48B 408-238-426-004Z E-TV T11: SAV
M (408 kW | 4.4 Litre)
09.09 C S63 B44 A A2C59513663 E-TV
xDrive30d (173 kW | 3.0 Litre)
09.08 C N57 D30 A A2C59514305 ACV
xDrive30d (180 kW | 3.0 Litre)
09.10 C N57 D30 A A2C59514305 ACV
xDrive35i (225 kW | 3.0 Litre)
09.10 C N55 B30 A A2C59514303 E-TV
xDrive40d (225 kW | 3.0 Litre)
09.10 C N57S D30 B A2C59514305 ACV

X6 (E71, E72)
M (408 kW | 4.4 Litre)
09.09 C S63 B44 A A2C59513663 E-TV
xDrive30d (173 kW | 3.0 Litre)
09.08 C N57 D30 A A2C59514305 ACV
xDrive30d (180 kW | 3.0 Litre)
09.10 C N57 D30 A, M57N2 306 D3 A2C59514305 ACV
xDrive40d (225 kW | 3.0 Litre)
10.10 C N57S D30 B A2C59514305 ACV
xDrive50i (300 kW | 4.4 Litre)
09.08 C N63 B44 A A2C59513663 E-TV

Z4 (E85)
2.0 i (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)
04.05 C N 46 B 20, N46B20A 408-238-425-005Z E-TV T11: LCI - SAV
2.2 i (125 kW | 2.2 Litre)
10.03 C M54 226 S1, M54 B22 408-238-425-004Z E-TV T11: Roadster
2.5 i (130 kW | 2.5 Litre)
01.06 C N52B25A 408-238-420-001Z E-TV T3: N52
2.5 i (141 kW | 2.5 Litre)
02.03 C M54 256 S5, M54 B25, M54_ 408-238-425-004Z E-TV T11: Roadster
2.5 si (160 kW | 2.5 Litre)
01.06 C N52B25A 408-238-420-001Z E-TV
3.0 i (170 kW | 3.0 Litre)
02.03 C M54 306 S3, M54 B30 408-238-424-002Z E-TV T11: Roadster
3.0 si (195 kW | 3.0 Litre)
01.06 C N 52 B 30, N52B30A 408-238-420-001Z E-TV

Z4 Coupe (E86)
3.0 si (195 kW | 3.0 Litre)
03.06 C N 52 B 30, N52B30A 408-238-420-001Z E-TV
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CHEVROLET

CRUZE (J300)
1.6 (83 kW | 1.6 Litre)
05.09 C F16D4 408-238-022-004Z E-TV T35; T36
1.8 (104 kW | 1.8 Litre)
05.09 C F18D4 408-238-022-004Z E-TV T35; T36

ORLANDO
1.8 (104 kW | 1.8 Litre)
02.11 C F18D4 408-238-022-004Z E-TV T35; T36

CITROËN

AX (ZA-_)
11 (40 kW | 1.1 Litre)
12.86 C 04.94 H1B, H1A A95262 DLA T11: (+) SOLEX REP 567; T13: 05657; T15
11 (44 kW | 1.1 Litre)
09.86 C 12.97 HDZ (TU1M), H1B A95262 DLA T11: (+) SOLEX REP 567; T13: 05657; T15
11 4x4 (40 kW | 1.1 Litre)
06.91 C 07.92 H1A A95262 DLA T11: (+) SOLEX REP 567; T13: 05657; T15
11 CAT (40 kW | 1.1 Litre)
09.88 C 12.89 HAZ (TU1CP) A95262 DLA T11: (+) SOLEX REP 567; T13: 05657; T15

BERLINGO (MF)
1.4 i (MFKFX, MFKFW) (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)
07.96 C KFW (TU3JP), KFX (TU3JP) 408-239-821-001Z E-TV T19; T26
07.96 C KFW (TU3JP), KFX (TU3JP) 408-239-821-001Z E-TV T13: 10066; T18
07.96 C KFW (TU3JP), KFX (TU3JP) 408-239-821-001Z E-TV T13: 10066; T25

BERLINGO Box (M_)
1.4 i (MBKFX, MBKFW) (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)
07.96 C KFW (TU3JP), KFX (TU3JP) 408-239-821-001Z E-TV T19; T26
07.96 C KFW (TU3JP), KFX (TU3JP) 408-239-821-001Z E-TV T13: 10066; T18
07.96 C KFW (TU3JP), KFX (TU3JP) 408-239-821-001Z E-TV T13: 10066; T25
1.4 i bivalent (MBKFW) (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)
04.03 C KFW (TU3JP) 408-239-821-001Z E-TV T19; T26
04.03 C KFW (TU3JP) 408-239-821-001Z E-TV T13: 10066; T18
04.03 C KFW (TU3JP), KFX (TU3JP) 408-239-821-001Z E-TV T13: 10066; T25

C2 (JM_)
1.4 (54 kW | 1.4 Litre)
09.03 C KFV (TU3JP) 408-239-821-001Z E-TV

C3 (FC_)
1.4 i (54 kW | 1.4 Litre)
02.02 C KFV (TU3JP) 408-239-821-001Z E-TV T18
02.02 C KFV (TU3JP) 408-239-821-001Z E-TV T11: (-) Total Alcohol; T11: (-) RON 95 Flex Fuel; 

T13: 09128CA, 0927582; T19
02.02 C KFV (TU3JP) 408-239-821-001Z E-TV T11: (-) Total Alcohol; T11: (-) RON 95 Flex Fuel; 

T13: 0955578; T19
02.02 C KFV (TU3JP) 408-239-821-001Z E-TV T14: 10917; T19
02.02 C KFV (TU3JP) 408-239-821-001Z E-TV T11: (-) Natural Gas; T13: 10918
1.4 i Bivalent (54 kW | 1.4 Litre)
02.02 C KFV (TU3JP) 408-239-821-001Z E-TV T18
02.02 C KFV (TU3JP) 408-239-821-001Z E-TV T11: (-) Total Alcohol; T11: (-) RON 95 Flex Fuel; 

T13: 09128CA, 0927582; T19
02.02 C KFV (TU3JP) 408-239-821-001Z E-TV T11: (-) Total Alcohol; T11: (-) RON 95 Flex Fuel; 

T13: 0955578; T19
02.02 C KFV (TU3JP) 408-239-821-001Z E-TV T14: 10917; T19
02.02 C KFV (TU3JP) 408-239-821-001Z E-TV T11: (-) Natural Gas; T13: 10918
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CITROËN

C3 Pluriel (HB_)
1.4 (54 kW | 1.4 Litre)
05.03 C KFV (TU3JP) 408-239-821-001Z E-TV

C3 Picasso
1.4 VTi 95 (70 kW | 1.4 Litre)
02.09 C 8FS (EP3) A2C59513207 E-TV T11: Injection EP3/EP6; T46: BE4R
1.6 VTi 120 (88 kW | 1.6 Litre)
02.09 C 5FW (EP6), 5FS (EP6C) A2C59513207 E-TV T11: Injection EP3/EP6; T46: BE4R

C4 (LC_)
1.4 16V (65 kW | 1.4 Litre)
11.04 C KFU (ET3J4) A2C59513207 E-TV T11: Injection EP6
11.04 C KFU (ET3J4) A2C59513208 E-TV T11: Injection EP6DT
1.6 16V (80 kW | 1.6 Litre)
11.04 C NFU (TU5JP4) A2C59513207 E-TV T11: Injection EP6
11.04 C NFU (TU5JP4) A2C59513208 E-TV T11: Injection EP6DT
1.6 16V Bio-Flex (80 kW | 1.6 Litre)
09.07 C NFU (TU5JP4) A2C59513207 E-TV T11: Injection EP6
09.07 C NFU (TU5JP4) A2C59513208 E-TV T11: Injection EP6DT
1.6 THP 140 (103 kW | 1.6 Litre)
07.08 C 5FT (EP6DT) A2C59513207 E-TV T11: Injection EP6
07.08 C 5FT (EP6DT) A2C59513208 E-TV T11: Injection EP6DT
1.6 THP 150 (110 kW | 1.6 Litre)
07.08 C 5FX (EP6DT) A2C59513207 E-TV T11: Injection EP6
07.08 C 5FX (EP6DT) A2C59513208 E-TV T11: Injection EP6DT
1.6 VTi 120 (88 kW | 1.6 Litre)
07.08 C 5FW (EP6) A2C59513207 E-TV T11: Injection EP6
07.08 C 5FW (EP6) A2C59513208 E-TV T11: Injection EP6DT
2.0 16V (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)
11.04 C RFN (EW10J4) 408-239-823-003Z E-TV
11.04 C RFN (EW10J4) A2C59513207 E-TV T11: Injection EP6
11.04 C RFN (EW10J4) A2C59513208 E-TV T11: Injection EP6DT
2.0 16V (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
11.04 C EW10A, RFJ (EW10A) 408-239-827-001Z E-TV
11.04 C EW10A, RFJ-EW10A A2C59513207 E-TV T11: Injection EP6
11.04 C EW10A, RFJ-EW10A A2C59513208 E-TV T11: Injection EP6DT
2.0 16V (130 kW | 2.0 Litre)
11.04 C EW10J4S, RFK (EW10J4S) 408-239-828-001Z E-TV
11.04 C EW10J4S, RFK (EW10J4S) A2C59513207 E-TV T11: Injection EP6
11.04 C EW10J4S, RFK (EW10J4S) A2C59513208 E-TV T11: Injection EP6DT

C4 Saloon
2.0 16V (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
07.06 C EW10A 408-239-827-001Z E-TV

C4 Coupe (LA_)
1.4 16V (65 kW | 1.4 Litre)
11.04 C KFU (ET3J4) A2C59513207 E-TV T11: Injection EP6
11.04 C KFU (ET3J4) A2C59513208 E-TV T11: Injection EP6DT
1.6 16V (80 kW | 1.6 Litre)
11.04 C NFU (TU5JP4) A2C59513207 E-TV T11: Injection EP6
11.04 C NFU (TU5JP4) A2C59513208 E-TV T11: Injection EP6DT
1.6 THP 150 (110 kW | 1.6 Litre)
07.08 C 5FX (EP6DT) A2C59513207 E-TV T11: Injection EP6
07.08 C 5FX (EP6DT) A2C59513208 E-TV T11: Injection EP6DT
1.6 VTi 120 (88 kW | 1.6 Litre)
07.08 C 5FW (EP6) A2C59513207 E-TV T11: Injection EP6
07.08 C 5FW (EP6) A2C59513208 E-TV T11: Injection EP6DT
2.0 16V (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)
11.04 C RFN (EW10J4) 408-239-823-003Z E-TV
11.04 C RFN (EW10J4) A2C59513207 E-TV T11: Injection EP6
11.04 C RFN (EW10J4) A2C59513208 E-TV T11: Injection EP6DT
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CITROËN

C4 Coupe (LA_)
2.0 16V (130 kW | 2.0 Litre)
11.04 C EW10J4S, RFK (EW10J4S) 408-239-828-001Z E-TV
11.04 C EW10J4S, RFK (EW10J4S) A2C59513207 E-TV T11: Injection EP6
11.04 C EW10J4S, RFK (EW10J4S) A2C59513208 E-TV T11: Injection EP6DT

C4 Picasso (UD_)
1.6 THP 140 (103 kW | 1.6 Litre)
07.08 C 5FT (EP6DT) A2C59513207 E-TV T11: Injection EP6
07.08 C 5FT (EP6DT) A2C59513208 E-TV T11: Injection EP6DT
1.6 VTi 120 (88 kW | 1.6 Litre)
07.08 C 5FW (EP6) A2C59513207 E-TV T11: Injection EP6
07.08 C 5FW (EP6) A2C59513208 E-TV T11: Injection EP6DT
1.8 i 16V (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)
02.07 C 6FY-EW7A 408-239-827-001Z E-TV
02.07 C 6FY-EW7A A2C59513207 E-TV T11: Injection EP6
02.07 C 6FY-EW7A A2C59513208 E-TV T11: Injection EP6DT
2.0 i 16V (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
02.07 C RFJ (EW10A) 408-239-827-001Z E-TV
02.07 C RFJ-EW10A A2C59513207 E-TV T11: Injection EP6
02.07 C RFJ-EW10A A2C59513208 E-TV T11: Injection EP6DT

C4 Grand Picasso (UA_)
1.8 i 16V (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)
10.06 C 6FY-EW7A 408-239-827-001Z E-TV
2.0 i 16V (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
10.06 C RFJ (EW10A) 408-239-827-001Z E-TV

C5 (DC_)
1.8 16V (DC6FZB, DC6FZE) (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)
03.01 C 08.04 6FZ (EW7J4) 408-239-823-003Z E-TV T13: 09493
2.0 16V (DCRFNC, DCRFNF) (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)
03.01 C 08.04 RFN (EW10J4) 408-239-823-003Z E-TV T1: 0717835

C5 Break (DE_)
1.8 16V (DE6FZB, DE6FZE) (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)
06.01 C 08.04 6FZ (EW7J4) 408-239-823-003Z E-TV T13: 09493
2.0 16V (DERFNF, DERFNC, RERFNC) (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)
06.01 C 08.04 RFN (EW10J4) 408-239-823-003Z E-TV T1: 0717835

C5 (RC_)
1.8 16V (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)
09.05 C 6FY-EW7A 408-239-827-001Z E-TV
1.8 16V (RC6FZB) (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)
09.04 C 6FZ (EW7J4) 408-239-823-003Z E-TV T1: 0717835
2.0 16V (RCRFJB, RCRFJC) (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
09.04 C EW10A, RFJ (EW10A) 408-239-827-001Z E-TV

C5 Break (RE_)
1.8 16V (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)
09.05 C 6FY-EW7A 408-239-827-001Z E-TV
1.8 16V (RE6FZB) (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)
09.04 C 6FZ (EW7J4) 408-239-823-003Z E-TV T1: 0717835
2.0 16V (RERFJB, RERFJC) (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
09.04 C RFJ (EW10A) 408-239-827-001Z E-TV

C5 (RD_)
1.8 16V (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)
02.08 C 6FY-EW7A 408-239-827-001Z E-TV
2.0 16V (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
02.08 C EW10A, RFJ (EW10A) 408-239-827-001Z E-TV
2.0 16V BioFlex (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
02.08 C RFJ (EW10A) 408-239-827-001Z E-TV
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C5 Break (TD_)
1.8 16V (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)
02.08 C 6FY-EW7A 408-239-827-001Z E-TV
2.0 16V (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
02.08 C EW10A, RFJ (EW10A) 408-239-827-001Z E-TV

C8 (EA_, EB_)
2.0 (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)
07.02 C RFN (EW10J4) 408-239-823-003Z E-TV T1: 0717835
2.0 16V (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
09.05 C RFJ (EW10A) 408-239-827-001Z E-TV
2.0 16V (104 kW | 2.0 Litre)
09.05 C RFJ (EW10A) 408-239-827-001Z E-TV

JUMPY
2.0 i (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.07 C RFH (EW10A) 408-239-827-001Z E-TV

JUMPY Box
2.0 i (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.07 C RFH (EW10A) 408-239-827-001Z E-TV

NEMO Box (AA_)
1.4 (54 kW | 1.4 Litre)
02.08 C Injection TU3A 408-239-821-001Z E-TV

SAXO (S0, S1)
1.1 X,SX (40 kW | 1.1 Litre)
05.96 C 09.03 HDZ (TU1M) C95184 DLA

XSARA (N1)
2.0 16V (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)
09.00 C 03.05 RFN (EW10J4) 408-239-823-003Z E-TV T1: 0717835

XSARA Break (N2)
2.0 16V (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)
09.00 C 08.05 RFN (EW10J4) 408-239-823-003Z E-TV T1: 0717835

XSARA Coupe (N0)
2.0 16V (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)
09.00 C 03.05 RFN (EW10J4) 408-239-823-003Z E-TV T1: 0717835

XSARA PICASSO (N68)
1.8 16V (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)
02.00 C 6FZ (EW7J4) 408-239-823-003Z E-TV T1: 0717835
2.0 16V (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.03 C RFN (EW10J4) 408-239-823-003Z E-TV T1: 0717835

ZX (N2)
1.4 i (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)
03.91 C 06.97 KDX (TU3M/Z), KDZ (TU3M/Z), 

KFX (TU3JP)
S 50355043C C95185 DLA

ZX Break (N2)
1.4 i (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)
10.93 C 10.97 KDY (TU3M) S 50355043C C95185 DLA

FIAT

CINQUECENTO (170)
0.7  (170AA) (23 kW | 0.7 Litre)
12.91 C 01.96 170 A.000 A95273 DLA T11: 899 SPI "W"
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FIAT

CINQUECENTO (170)
0.7 i (170AD) (22 kW | 0.7 Litre)
07.94 C 01.98 170 A.046 A95273 DLA T11: 899 SPI "W"
0.9  (170AB) (30 kW | 0.9 Litre)
07.91 C 12.93 170 A1.000 A95273 DLA T11: 899 SPI "W"
0.9 i.e. (170AC) (30 kW | 0.9 Litre)
07.91 C 12.93 170 A1.046 A95273 DLA T11: 899 SPI "W"
0.9 i.e. S (170AF, 170CF) (29 kW | 0.9 Litre)
07.91 C 07.99 1170 A1.000, 1170 A1.046 A95273 DLA T11: 899 SPI "W"
1.1 Sporting (170AH) (40 kW | 1.1 Litre)
10.94 C 01.98 176 B2.000 A95273 DLA T11: 899 SPI "W"

FIORINO Box Body / Estate (225)
1.4 (54 kW | 1.4 Litre)
01.07 C KFT, KFV 408-239-821-001Z E-TV T11: 1.4 BZ MPI 8V CF4

PANDA (141A_)
1000 (32 kW | 1.0 Litre)
01.91 C 12.03 156 A2.100 A95273 DLA
01.86 C 04.92 156 A2.246 C95136 DLA
1000 (37 kW | 1.0 Litre)
01.91 C 12.03 156 A3.000 A95273 DLA
1000 4x4 (33 kW | 1.0 Litre)
05.86 C 12.94 156 A2.246 C95136 DLA
1000 i.e. CAT (33 kW | 1.0 Litre)
01.91 C 12.03 141 C2.000, 156 A2.246 A95273 DLA
10.87 C 08.98 156 A2.246 C95136 DLA
1100 (37 kW | 1.1 Litre)
01.91 C 12.03 156 C.046 A95273 DLA
1100 (40 kW | 1.1 Litre)
01.91 C 12.03 176 B2.000, 187 A1.000 A95273 DLA
650 (22 kW | 0.6 Litre)
01.91 C 12.03 141 A.000 A95273 DLA
01.91 C 12.03 A95273 DLA
750 (141AA) (25 kW | 0.8 Litre)
01.91 C 12.03 156 A4.000 A95273 DLA
750 (141AI) (25 kW | 0.8 Litre)
01.91 C 12.03 141 B.000 A95273 DLA
750 (141AM) CAT (25 kW | 0.8 Litre)
01.91 C 12.03 156 A4.048 A95273 DLA
900 (29 kW | 0.9 Litre)
01.91 C 12.03 1170 A1.046 A95273 DLA
900 (33 kW | 0.9 Litre)
01.91 C 12.03 100 GL3.000, 146 A.000 A95273 DLA

PANDA Van (141_)
1000 (32 kW | 1.0 Litre)
01.91 C 12.03 156 A2.100, 156 A3.100 A95273 DLA
1000 i.e (33 kW | 1.0 Litre)
01.91 C 12.03 156 A2.246 A95273 DLA
08.92 C 02.04 156 A2.246 C95136 DLA
750 (25 kW | 0.8 Litre)
01.91 C 12.03 141 B.000 A95273 DLA

PUNTO (176)
55 1.1 (40 kW | 1.1 Litre)
09.93 C 09.99 176 A6.000 C95136 DLA
60 1.2 (43 kW | 1.2 Litre)
01.94 C 09.99 176 A7.000 C95136 DLA
75 1.2 (54 kW | 1.2 Litre)
10.93 C 09.99 176 A8.000 C95196 DLA
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FIAT

PUNTO Convertible (176C)
60 1.2 (43 kW | 1.2 Litre)
04.94 C 06.00 176 A7.000 C95136 DLA

QUBO
1.4 (54 kW | 1.4 Litre)
01.07 C KFT, KFV 408-239-821-001Z E-TV T11: 1.4 BZ MPI 8V CF4

SEICENTO (187)
0.9  (187AXA, 187AXA1A) (29 kW | 0.9 Litre)
01.98 C 1170 A1.046 A95273 DLA T11: CITYMATIC
1.1  (187AXB, 187AXB1A) (40 kW | 1.1 Litre)
01.98 C 176 B2.000, 187 A1.000 A95273 DLA T11: CITYMATIC

SEICENTO Van (187)
0.9  (187AXA) (29 kW | 0.9 Litre)
01.98 C 1170 A1.046 A95273 DLA T11: CITYMATIC
1.1  (187CXB/C) (40 kW | 1.1 Litre)
01.98 C 176 B2.000 A95273 DLA T11: CITYMATIC

TIPO (160)
1.8 i.e (71 kW | 1.8 Litre)
03.93 C 04.95 836 A5.000 C95128 DLA

ULYSSE (179AX)
2.0 (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)
08.02 C 12.10 RFN (EW10J4) 408-239-823-003Z E-TV T11: Mot 0871979
3.0 V6 (150 kW | 3.0 Litre)
08.02 C 12.10 XFW 408-239-823-003Z E-TV T11: Mot 0871979

UNO (146A/E)
45 i.e. 1.0 (33 kW | 1.0 Litre)
04.84 C 10.95 156 A2.246 C95136 DLA

FORD

ESCORT III (GAA)
1.3 (51 kW | 1.3 Litre)
09.80 C 12.85 JPA X10-739-002-003 ISC

ESCORT III Estate (AWA)
1.3 (51 kW | 1.3 Litre)
03.81 C 12.85 JPA X10-739-002-003 ISC

ESCORT III Convertible (ALD)
1.3 (51 kW | 1.3 Litre)
09.83 C 12.85 JPA X10-739-002-003 ISC

ESCORT IV (GAF, AWF, ABFT)
1.3  (GAF) (46 kW | 1.3 Litre)
07.88 C 10.90 JBA X10-739-002-003 ISC
1.3 (44 kW | 1.3 Litre)
01.86 C 07.90 JBB, JLA, JLB X10-739-002-003 ISC
1.3 (51 kW | 1.3 Litre)
11.86 C 07.88 X10-739-002-003 ISC
1.4 (54 kW | 1.4 Litre)
01.86 C 07.90 F6B, F6D X10-739-002-004 ISC T11: Hitachi
1.6 Turbo RS (97 kW | 1.6 Litre)
01.86 C 07.90 LNB X10-739-002-004 ISC T11: Hitachi
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FORD

ESCORT IV Estate (AWF, AVF)
1.4 (54 kW | 1.4 Litre)
01.86 C 07.90 F6B, F6D X10-739-002-004 ISC T11: Hitachi

ESCORT IV Convertible (ALF)
1.4 (54 kW | 1.4 Litre)
02.87 C 07.90 F6B, F6D X10-739-002-004 ISC T11: Hitachi

ESCORT V (GAL)
1.3 (44 kW | 1.3 Litre)
07.90 C 09.92 J4B, J6A X10-739-002-003 ISC
1.6 (66 kW | 1.6 Litre)
07.90 C 08.92 LUJ, LUK X10-739-002-003 ISC
1.6 (77 kW | 1.6 Litre)
07.90 C 12.92 LJF X10-739-002-003 ISC
07.90 C 12.92 LJF X10-739-002-004 ISC T11: Hitachi
1.8 16V XR3i (77 kW | 1.8 Litre)
02.92 C 12.92 RDA X10-739-002-003 ISC
1.8 16V XR3i (96 kW | 1.8 Litre)
02.92 C 12.92 RQB X10-739-002-003 ISC

ESCORT V Estate (GAL, AVL)
1.3 (44 kW | 1.3 Litre)
09.91 C 09.92 J4B, J6A X10-739-002-003 ISC
1.6 (66 kW | 1.6 Litre)
07.90 C 08.92 LUJ, LUK X10-739-002-003 ISC
1.6 (77 kW | 1.6 Litre)
07.90 C 09.92 LJF X10-739-002-003 ISC
07.90 C 09.92 LJF X10-739-002-004 ISC T11: Hitachi
1.8 16V (77 kW | 1.8 Litre)
02.92 C 12.92 RDA X10-739-002-003 ISC

ESCORT V Convertible (ALL)
1.6 (77 kW | 1.6 Litre)
07.90 C 12.92 LJF X10-739-002-003 ISC
07.90 C 12.92 LJF X10-739-002-004 ISC T11: Hitachi
1.8 16V XR3i (77 kW | 1.8 Litre)
02.92 C 12.92 RDA X10-739-002-003 ISC
1.8 16V XR3i (96 kW | 1.8 Litre)
02.92 C 12.92 RQB X10-739-002-003 ISC

ESCORT VI (GAL)
1.3 (44 kW | 1.3 Litre)
09.92 C 01.95 J4B, J6A X10-739-002-003 ISC
1.6 i 16V (65 kW | 1.6 Litre)
01.94 C 01.95 L1H X10-739-002-003 ISC
1.6 i 16V (66 kW | 1.6 Litre)
09.92 C 01.95 L1E X10-739-002-003 ISC
1.8 16V XR3i (96 kW | 1.8 Litre)
09.92 C 01.95 RQB X10-739-002-003 ISC
1.8 i 16V (77 kW | 1.8 Litre)
09.92 C 01.95 RDA X10-739-002-003 ISC
1.8 XR3i 16V 4x4 (77 kW | 1.8 Litre)
08.93 C 01.95 RDA X10-739-002-003 ISC
1.8 XR3i 16V 4x4 (96 kW | 1.8 Litre)
08.93 C 01.95 RQB X10-739-002-003 ISC
RS Cosworth 4x4 (162 kW | 2.0 Litre)
09.92 C 01.95 N5F X10-739-002-005 ISC

ESCORT VI Saloon (GAL)
1.3 (44 kW | 1.3 Litre)
08.93 C 01.95 J4B, J6A X10-739-002-003 ISC
1.6 i 16V (65 kW | 1.6 Litre)
01.94 C 01.95 L1H X10-739-002-003 ISC
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FORD

ESCORT VI Saloon (GAL)
1.6 i 16V (66 kW | 1.6 Litre)
08.93 C 01.95 L1E, L1K X10-739-002-003 ISC
1.8 i 16V (77 kW | 1.8 Litre)
08.93 C 01.95 RDA X10-739-002-003 ISC

ESCORT VI Estate (GAL)
1.3 (44 kW | 1.3 Litre)
09.92 C 01.95 J4B, J6A X10-739-002-003 ISC
1.6 i 16V (65 kW | 1.6 Litre)
01.94 C 01.95 L1H X10-739-002-003 ISC
1.6 i 16V (66 kW | 1.6 Litre)
09.92 C 01.95 L1E X10-739-002-003 ISC
1.8 i 16V (77 kW | 1.8 Litre)
01.93 C 01.95 RDA X10-739-002-003 ISC
1.8 i 16V (96 kW | 1.8 Litre)
02.93 C 01.95 RQB X10-739-002-003 ISC

ESCORT VI Convertible (ALL)
1.6 16V XR3i (66 kW | 1.6 Litre)
12.92 C 01.95 L1E X10-739-002-003 ISC
1.6 i 16V (65 kW | 1.6 Litre)
02.94 C 01.95 L1H X10-739-002-003 ISC
1.8 16V XR3i (77 kW | 1.8 Litre)
12.92 C 01.95 RDA X10-739-002-003 ISC
1.8 16V XR3i (96 kW | 1.8 Litre)
12.92 C 01.95 RQB X10-739-002-003 ISC

ESCORT VII (GAL, AAL, ABL)
1.3 (44 kW | 1.3 Litre)
01.95 C 10.98 J4B, J6A X10-739-002-003 ISC
1.6 16V (66 kW | 1.6 Litre)
01.95 C 10.98 L1E X10-739-002-003 ISC
1.6 16V 4x4 (66 kW | 1.6 Litre)
01.95 C 10.98 L1E X10-739-002-003 ISC
1.6 i 16V (65 kW | 1.6 Litre)
01.95 C 08.95 L1H X10-739-002-003 ISC
1.8 16V (77 kW | 1.8 Litre)
01.95 C 08.95 RDA X10-739-002-003 ISC
1.8 16V (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)
01.95 C 10.98 RKC X10-739-002-003 ISC
RS Cosworth 4x4 (162 kW | 2.0 Litre)
02.95 C 12.95 N5F X10-739-002-005 ISC

ESCORT VII Saloon (GAL, AFL)
1.3 (44 kW | 1.3 Litre)
01.95 C 02.99 J4B, J6A X10-739-002-003 ISC
1.6 i 16V (65 kW | 1.6 Litre)
01.95 C 08.95 L1H X10-739-002-003 ISC
1.6 i 16V (66 kW | 1.6 Litre)
01.95 C 02.99 L1E, L1K X10-739-002-003 ISC
1.8 16V (77 kW | 1.8 Litre)
01.95 C 08.95 RDA X10-739-002-003 ISC
1.8 16V (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)
01.95 C 02.99 RKC X10-739-002-003 ISC

ESCORT VII Estate (GAL, ANL)
1.3 (44 kW | 1.3 Litre)
01.95 C 10.98 J4B, J6A X10-739-002-003 ISC
1.6 16V (66 kW | 1.6 Litre)
01.95 C 02.99 L1E X10-739-002-003 ISC
1.6 i 16V (65 kW | 1.6 Litre)
01.95 C 08.95 L1H X10-739-002-003 ISC
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ESCORT VII Estate (GAL, ANL)
1.8 16V (77 kW | 1.8 Litre)
01.95 C 08.95 RDA X10-739-002-003 ISC
1.8 16V (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)
01.95 C 02.99 RKC X10-739-002-003 ISC

ESCORT VII Convertible (ALL)
1.4 (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)
02.95 C 08.98 F4B X10-739-002-004 ISC T11: Hitachi
1.6 16V XR3i (65 kW | 1.6 Litre)
02.95 C 12.96 L1H X10-739-002-003 ISC
1.6 16V XR3i (66 kW | 1.6 Litre)
02.95 C 09.99 L1E X10-739-002-003 ISC
1.8 16V XR3i (77 kW | 1.8 Litre)
02.95 C 08.98 RDA X10-739-002-003 ISC
1.8 16V XR3i (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)
10.95 C 08.98 RKC X10-739-002-003 ISC
1.8 16V XR3i (96 kW | 1.8 Litre)
02.95 C 08.00 RQB X10-739-002-003 ISC

ESCORT 86 Express (AVF)
1.4 i (54 kW | 1.4 Litre)
02.86 C 07.90 F6B, F6D X10-739-002-004 ISC T11: Hitachi

ESCORT 95 Box (AVL)
1.4 (54 kW | 1.4 Litre)
01.95 C F4B X10-739-002-004 ISC T11: Hitachi

FIESTA I (GFBT)
1.3 (49 kW | 1.3 Litre)
08.77 C 08.83 J3E X10-739-002-003 ISC

FIESTA II (FBD)
1.3  (FBD) (51 kW | 1.3 Litre)
09.83 C 01.87 JPC X10-739-002-003 ISC

FIESTA III (GFJ)
1.3  CAT (44 kW | 1.3 Litre)
05.91 C 01.97 J6B X10-739-002-003 ISC
1.3 (44 kW | 1.3 Litre)
03.89 C 12.92 JBC X10-739-002-003 ISC
1.4  CAT (54 kW | 1.4 Litre)
01.94 C 12.95 F4A X10-739-002-004 ISC T11: Hitachi
1.6 (65 kW | 1.6 Litre)
01.89 C 01.94 LUH X10-739-002-003 ISC
1.6 i 16V (65 kW | 1.6 Litre)
01.94 C 12.95 L1G X10-739-002-003 ISC
1.6 Turbo (FBJT) (96 kW | 1.6 Litre)
03.90 C 10.92 LHA X10-739-002-003 ISC
03.90 C 10.92 LHA X10-739-002-004 ISC T11: Hitachi
1.6 XR2i (76 kW | 1.6 Litre)
03.89 C 03.93 LJD X10-739-002-003 ISC
1.6 XR2i (81 kW | 1.6 Litre)
03.89 C 01.94 LJC X10-739-002-003 ISC
1.8 16V (77 kW | 1.8 Litre)
02.92 C 12.95 RDB X10-739-002-003 ISC
1.8 XR2i 16V (96 kW | 1.8 Litre)
02.92 C 12.95 RQC X10-739-002-003 ISC

FIESTA IV (JA_, JB_)
1.25 i 16V (55 kW | 1.2 Litre)
12.99 C 01.02 DHA, DHB, DHC, DHD, DHE, DHF, 

DHG
A98101 DLA
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FIESTA IV (JA_, JB_)
1.3 i (37 kW | 1.3 Litre)
08.95 C 01.02 JJA, JJC, JJE, JJJ, JJK, JJM X10-739-002-003 ISC
1.3 i (44 kW | 1.3 Litre)
08.95 C 01.02 J4C, J4J, J4L, J4Q, J4R, J4T X10-739-002-003 ISC

FIESTA V (JH_, JD_)
1.3 (44 kW | 1.3 Litre)
11.01 C BAJA A98102 DLA
1.3 (51 kW | 1.3 Litre)
11.01 C A9JA, A9JB A98102 DLA
1.6 TDCi (66 kW | 1.6 Litre)
11.04 C HHJA, HHJB A2C59513627 ACV T11: Fiesta CB1; T30; T42

FIESTA VI
1.6 TDCi (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)
10.08 C HHJF, UBJA A2C59513627 ACV T11: Fiesta CB1; T30; T42
1.6 TDCi (66 kW | 1.6 Litre)
10.08 C HHJD A2C59513627 ACV T11: Fiesta CB1; T30; T42

C-MAX
2.0 TDCi (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.11 C G6DA, G6DB, G6DD, G6DG A2C59514651 ACV T35; T36
2.0 TDCi (81 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.11 C IXDA A2C59514651 ACV T35; T36

FOCUS II (DA_)
1.6 TDCi (66 kW | 1.6 Litre)
01.05 C HHDA, HHDB A2C59513627 ACV T11: Focus CB4; T30; T42
1.6 TDCi (80 kW | 1.6 Litre)
11.04 C G8DA, G8DB A2C59513627 ACV T11: Focus CB4; T30; T42

FOCUS II Saloon (DA_)
1.6 TDCi (66 kW | 1.6 Litre)
04.05 C HHDA, HHDB A2C59513627 ACV T11: Focus CB4; T30; T42
1.6 TDCi (80 kW | 1.6 Litre)
04.05 C G8DA, G8DB A2C59513627 ACV T11: Focus CB4; T30; T42

FOCUS II Estate (DAW_)
1.6 TDCi (66 kW | 1.6 Litre)
11.04 C HHDA, HHDB A2C59513627 ACV T11: Focus CB4; T30; T42
1.6 TDCi (80 kW | 1.6 Litre)
11.04 C G8DA, G8DB A2C59513627 ACV T11: Focus CB4; T30; T42

GALAXY (WGR)
2.0 i (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)
11.95 C 05.06 NSE, ZVSA X10-739-002-002 ISC
2.3 16V (103 kW | 2.3 Litre)
09.01 C 05.06 E5SB X10-739-002-002 ISC
2.3 16V (107 kW | 2.3 Litre)
01.97 C 05.06 E5SA, Y5B X10-739-002-002 ISC

GALAXY
2.0 TDCi (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)
05.06 C AZWC, UKWA A2C59514651 ACV T35; T36
2.0 TDCi (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
05.06 C QXWA, QXWB, QXWC, UFWA A2C59514651 ACV T35; T36
2.0 TDCi (120 kW | 2.0 Litre)
03.10 C A2C59514651 ACV T35; T36
2.0 TDCi (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)
11.07 C KLWA, TYWA A2C59514651 ACV T35; T36
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KA (RB_)
1.3 i (36 kW | 1.3 Litre)
06.98 C 11.08 JJD, JJF, JJG, JJH, JJL A98102 DLA T11: ZETEC
06.98 C 11.08 JJD, JJF, JJG, JJH, JJL X10-739-002-003 ISC T11: HCS
1.3 i (37 kW | 1.3 Litre)
09.96 C 10.02 JJB A98102 DLA T11: ZETEC
09.96 C 10.02 JJB X10-739-002-003 ISC T11: HCS
1.3 i (44 kW | 1.3 Litre)
09.96 C 11.08 BAA, J4D, J4K, J4M, J4N, J4P, 

J4S
A98102 DLA T11: ZETEC

09.96 C 11.08 BAA, J4D, J4K, J4M, J4N, J4P, 
J4S

X10-739-002-003 ISC T11: HCS

1.3 i (51 kW | 1.3 Litre)
08.02 C 11.08 A9A, A9B A98102 DLA T11: ZETEC
08.02 C 11.08 A9A, A9B X10-739-002-003 ISC T11: HCS

KUGA
2.0 TDCi (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)
03.08 C G6DG, UKDA A2C59514651 ACV T35; T36
2.0 TDCi (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
03.10 C UFDA A2C59514651 ACV T35; T36
2.0 TDCi 4x4 (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)
03.08 C G6DG, UKDA A2C59514651 ACV T35; T36
2.0 TDCi 4x4 (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
03.10 C UFDA A2C59514651 ACV T35; T36
2.0 TDCi 4x4 (120 kW | 2.0 Litre)
03.10 C A2C59514651 ACV T35; T36

MONDEO II (BAP)
1.6 i (66 kW | 1.6 Litre)
09.96 C 11.00 L1J X10-739-002-003 ISC
1.6 i 16V (70 kW | 1.6 Litre)
05.98 C 11.00 L1L, L1N, L1Q X10-739-002-003 ISC
1.8 i (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)
09.96 C 11.00 RKB, RKF, RKH, RKJ, RKK X10-739-002-003 ISC

MONDEO II Saloon (BFP)
1.6 i (66 kW | 1.6 Litre)
09.96 C 11.00 L1J X10-739-002-003 ISC
1.6 i 16V (70 kW | 1.6 Litre)
05.98 C 11.00 L1L, L1N, L1Q X10-739-002-003 ISC
1.8 i (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)
09.96 C 11.00 RKB, RKF, RKH, RKJ, RKK X10-739-002-003 ISC

MONDEO II Estate (BNP)
1.6 i (66 kW | 1.6 Litre)
09.96 C 11.00 L1J X10-739-002-003 ISC
1.6 i 16V (70 kW | 1.6 Litre)
05.98 C 11.00 L1L, L1N, L1Q X10-739-002-003 ISC
1.8 i (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)
09.96 C 11.00 RKB, RKF, RKH, RKJ, RKK X10-739-002-003 ISC

MONDEO IV
2.0 TDCi (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)
03.07 C AZBC A2C59514651 ACV T35; T36
2.0 TDCi (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
03.07 C QXBB, UFBA A2C59514651 ACV T35; T36
2.0 TDCi (120 kW | 2.0 Litre)
03.10 C TXBA A2C59514651 ACV T35; T36
2.0 TDCi (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)
11.07 C KLBA, LPBA, TYBA A2C59514651 ACV T35; T36
2.0 TDCi (96 kW | 2.0 Litre)
03.07 C AZBA A2C59514651 ACV T35; T36
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MONDEO IV
2.2 TDCi (129 kW | 2.2 Litre)
03.08 C Q4BA A2C59514651 ACV T35; T36

MONDEO IV Saloon
2.0 TDCi (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
03.07 C QXBB, UFBA A2C59514651 ACV T35; T36
2.0 TDCi (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)
11.07 C KLBA, LPBA, TYBA A2C59514651 ACV T35; T36
2.0 TDCi (96 kW | 2.0 Litre)
03.07 C AZBA A2C59514651 ACV T35; T36
2.2 TDCi (129 kW | 2.2 Litre)
03.08 C Q4BA A2C59514651 ACV T35; T36

MONDEO IV Turnier
2.0 TDCi (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)
03.07 C AZBC A2C59514651 ACV T35; T36
2.0 TDCi (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
03.07 C QXBB, UFBA A2C59514651 ACV T35; T36
2.0 TDCi (120 kW | 2.0 Litre)
03.10 C TXBA A2C59514651 ACV T35; T36
2.0 TDCi (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)
11.07 C KLBA, LPBA, TYBA A2C59514651 ACV T35; T36

ORION II (AFF)
1.4  CAT (54 kW | 1.4 Litre)
02.87 C 07.90 F6B, F6D X10-739-002-004 ISC T11: Hitachi

ORION III (GAL)
1.3 (44 kW | 1.3 Litre)
07.90 C 12.93 J4B, J6A X10-739-002-003 ISC
1.6 (66 kW | 1.6 Litre)
07.90 C 12.92 LUJ, LUK X10-739-002-003 ISC
1.6 i (77 kW | 1.6 Litre)
07.90 C 09.92 LJF X10-739-002-003 ISC
07.90 C 09.92 LJF X10-739-002-004 ISC T11: Hitachi
1.6 i 16V (66 kW | 1.6 Litre)
07.92 C 12.93 L1E, L1K X10-739-002-003 ISC
1.8 i 16V (77 kW | 1.8 Litre)
02.92 C 12.93 RDA X10-739-002-003 ISC
1.8 i 16V (96 kW | 1.8 Litre)
01.92 C 12.93 RQB X10-739-002-003 ISC

P 100 II
2.0 (57 kW | 2.0 Litre)
10.87 C 08.94 NAE X10-739-002-005 ISC

SCORPIO I (GAE, GGE)
2.0 (77 kW | 2.0 Litre)
04.85 C 08.89 NEL X10-739-002-005 ISC
2.0 i (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)
04.85 C 02.92 NRA, NRI X10-739-002-005 ISC
02.92 C 09.94 NRA, NRI X10-739-002-005 ISC
2.4 i (92 kW | 2.4 Litre)
10.88 C 02.92 ARD X10-739-002-005 ISC
2.4 i (96 kW | 2.4 Litre)
09.86 C 09.88 ARC X10-739-002-005 ISC
2.9 i (107 kW | 2.9 Litre)
09.86 C 09.94 BRF X10-739-002-005 ISC
2.9 i (110 kW | 2.9 Litre)
09.86 C 05.91 BRC X10-739-002-005 ISC
2.9 i 24V (143 kW | 2.9 Litre)
04.91 C 09.94 BOA X10-739-002-005 ISC
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SCORPIO I (GAE, GGE)
2.9 i 4x4 (107 kW | 2.9 Litre)
05.88 C 02.93 BRF X10-739-002-005 ISC
2.9 i 4x4 (110 kW | 2.9 Litre)
09.86 C 05.91 BRC X10-739-002-005 ISC

SCORPIO I Saloon (GGE)
2.0 i (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)
02.92 C 09.94 N9F X10-739-002-005 ISC
2.4 i (92 kW | 2.4 Litre)
10.88 C 10.94 ARD X10-739-002-005 ISC
2.9 i (107 kW | 2.9 Litre)
09.86 C 09.94 BRF X10-739-002-005 ISC
2.9 i 24V (143 kW | 2.9 Litre)
04.91 C 09.94 BOA X10-739-002-005 ISC
2.9 i 4x4 (107 kW | 2.9 Litre)
12.89 C 10.94 BRF X10-739-002-005 ISC

SCORPIO I Estate (GGE)
2.0 i (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)
09.91 C 09.94 N9F X10-739-002-005 ISC
2.4 i (92 kW | 2.4 Litre)
09.91 C 02.92 ARD X10-739-002-005 ISC
2.9 24V (143 kW | 2.9 Litre)
08.93 C 09.94 BOA X10-739-002-005 ISC
2.9 i (107 kW | 2.9 Litre)
09.91 C 09.94 BRF X10-739-002-005 ISC
2.9 i 4x4 (107 kW | 2.9 Litre)
05.88 C 02.93 BRF X10-739-002-005 ISC

SCORPIO II (GFR, GGR)
2.0 i (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)
10.94 C 08.98 NSD X10-739-002-003 ISC
2.0 i 16V (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)
10.94 C 08.98 N3A X10-739-002-003 ISC

SCORPIO II Estate (GNR, GGR)
2.0 i (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)
10.94 C 08.98 NSD X10-739-002-003 ISC
2.0 i 16V (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)
10.94 C 08.98 N3A X10-739-002-003 ISC

SIERRA Hatchback (GBC, GBG)
2.0 i (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.87 C 02.93 N4A, N4I X10-739-002-005 ISC
2.0 i (88 kW | 2.0 Litre)
06.89 C 02.93 N9C X10-739-002-005 ISC
2.0 i CAT (74 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.87 C 02.93 N4B X10-739-002-005 ISC
2.9 i (107 kW | 2.9 Litre)
08.88 C 02.93 B4B X10-739-002-005 ISC
2.9 i XR 4x4 (107 kW | 2.9 Litre)
08.88 C 02.93 B4B X10-739-002-005 ISC
2.9 i XR 4x4 (110 kW | 2.9 Litre)
08.88 C 02.93 B4A X10-739-002-005 ISC

SIERRA (GBG, GB4)
2.0  4x4 (88 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.90 C 02.93 N9C X10-739-002-005 ISC
2.0  4x4 (92 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.90 C 02.93 N9C X10-739-002-005 ISC
2.0 i (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.87 C 02.93 N4A, N4I X10-739-002-005 ISC
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SIERRA (GBG, GB4)
2.0 i (88 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.90 C 02.93 N9C X10-739-002-005 ISC
2.0 i (92 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.90 C 02.93 N9C X10-739-002-005 ISC
2.0 i CAT (74 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.87 C 02.93 N4B X10-739-002-005 ISC
2.9  4x4 (107 kW | 2.9 Litre)
08.88 C 02.93 B4B X10-739-002-005 ISC
2.9  4x4 (110 kW | 2.9 Litre)
08.88 C 02.93 B4B X10-739-002-005 ISC
2.9 i (107 kW | 2.9 Litre)
08.88 C 02.93 B4B X10-739-002-005 ISC
2.9 i (110 kW | 2.9 Litre)
08.88 C 02.93 B4B X10-739-002-005 ISC

SIERRA Estate (BNG)
2.0  4x4 (88 kW | 2.0 Litre)
02.90 C 02.93 N9C X10-739-002-005 ISC
2.0  4x4 (92 kW | 2.0 Litre)
06.89 C 02.93 N9C X10-739-002-005 ISC
2.0 i (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.87 C 02.93 N4A, N4I X10-739-002-005 ISC
2.0 i (88 kW | 2.0 Litre)
06.89 C 02.93 N9C X10-739-002-005 ISC
2.0 i (92 kW | 2.0 Litre)
06.89 C 02.93 N9C X10-739-002-005 ISC
2.0 i CAT (74 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.87 C 02.93 N4B X10-739-002-005 ISC
2.9  4x4 (107 kW | 2.9 Litre)
08.88 C 02.93 B4B X10-739-002-005 ISC
2.9  4x4 (110 kW | 2.9 Litre)
08.88 C 02.93 B4B X10-739-002-005 ISC
2.9 (107 kW | 2.9 Litre)
08.88 C 02.93 B4B X10-739-002-005 ISC
2.9 i (110 kW | 2.9 Litre)
08.88 C 02.93 B4B X10-739-002-005 ISC

S-MAX
2.0 TDCi (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)
05.06 C AZWC, UKWA A2C59514651 ACV T35; T36
2.0 TDCi (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
05.06 C QXWA, QXWB, QXWC, UFWA A2C59514651 ACV T35; T36
2.0 TDCi (120 kW | 2.0 Litre)
03.10 C A2C59514651 ACV T35; T36
2.0 TDCi (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)
11.07 C KLWA, TYWA A2C59514651 ACV T35; T36

STREET KA
1.6 (70 kW | 1.6 Litre)
05.03 C 07.05 CDRA, CDRB A98102 DLA T11: ZETEC

TRANSIT Bus (E_ _)
2.0 i (EBL, EDL, EGL, ESS, EUS) (72 kW | 2.0 Litre)
09.91 C 07.94 NCA X10-739-002-005 ISC
2.9 i (107 kW | 2.9 Litre)
09.91 C 10.94 BRT X10-739-002-005 ISC

TRANSIT Box (E_ _)
2.0 i (EAL, EAS) (72 kW | 2.0 Litre)
09.91 C 06.94 NCA X10-739-002-005 ISC
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TRANSIT Flatbed / Chassis (E_ _)
2.0  (EME/L/S, ENE/L/S) (72 kW | 2.0 Litre)
09.91 C 07.94 NCA X10-739-002-005 ISC

TRANSIT Bus (E_ _)
2.0  (EBL, EBS, ECL, EDS, EDL, EGL, ESS, ESL, EUS) (84 kW | 2.0 Litre)
09.95 C 03.00 NSF, NSG X10-739-002-002 ISC
2.0 CNG (84 kW | 2.0 Litre)
06.94 C 03.00 NSH X10-739-002-002 ISC

TRANSIT Box (E_ _)
2.0  (EAL, EAS) (84 kW | 2.0 Litre)
06.94 C 03.00 NSF, NSG X10-739-002-002 ISC

TRANSIT Flatbed / Chassis (E_ _)
2.0  (EME/L/S, ENE/L/S) (84 kW | 2.0 Litre)
08.94 C 03.00 NSF, NSG X10-739-002-002 ISC

LANCIA

DEDRA (835)
1.6 16V (835EI) (76 kW | 1.6 Litre)
01.96 C 07.99 182 A4.000 A95140 DLA
1.6 i.e. (835AA) (66 kW | 1.6 Litre)
08.89 C 06.94 835 A1.000 A95140 DLA
1.6 i.e. (835AB) (57 kW | 1.6 Litre)
08.89 C 03.93 835 A1.046 A95140 DLA
1.6 i.e. (835AN) (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)
04.93 C 07.99 835 C1.000 A95140 DLA
1.6 LE (835EB) CAT (66 kW | 1.6 Litre)
07.94 C 07.99 159 B9.000 A95140 DLA

DEDRA SW (835)
1.6  (835EB) (66 kW | 1.6 Litre)
10.94 C 07.99 159 B9.000 A95140 DLA
1.6 16V (835EI) (76 kW | 1.6 Litre)
01.96 C 07.99 182 A4.000 A95140 DLA

DELTA II (836)
1.8 i.e. (836AG, 836AL) (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)
07.94 C 08.99 835 C4.000, 836 C4.000, 

836 A6.000
C95128 DLA

PHEDRA (179)
2.0  (179AXA11) (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)
09.02 C 12.10 RFN (EW10J4) 408-239-823-003Z E-TV T11: Mot 0871979
3.0 V6 (150 kW | 3.0 Litre)
09.02 C 12.10 ES9 J4S 408-239-823-003Z E-TV T11: Mot 0871979

Y10 (156)
1.0 Fire (156AE) CAT (33 kW | 1.0 Litre)
10.87 C 02.92 156 A2.246 C95136 DLA
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A-CLASS (W168)
A 140 (168.031, 168.131) (60 kW | 1.4 Litre)
07.97 C 11.02 M 166.940 408-238-127-002Z E-TV T2: 30639130; T30; T54: 30516594; T54: 

30518636; T54: 30522970; T54: 30527996; 
T54: 30531693; T54: 30535624; T54: 
30548794; T54: 30549958; T54: 30584261; 
T54: 30591116; T54: 30600400; T54: 
30602655; T54: 30610706; T54: 30623436; 
T54: 30633246

A 140 (168.031, 168.131) (60 kW | 1.6 Litre)
01.01 C 11.02 M 166.960 408-238-127-002Z E-TV T2: 30639130; T30; T54: 30516594; T54: 

30518636; T54: 30522970; T54: 30527996; 
T54: 30531693; T54: 30535624; T54: 
30548794; T54: 30549958; T54: 30584261; 
T54: 30591116; T54: 30600400; T54: 
30602655; T54: 30610706; T54: 30623436; 
T54: 30633246

A 160 (168.033, 168.133) (75 kW | 1.6 Litre)
07.97 C 11.02 M 166.960 408-238-127-002Z E-TV T2: 30639130; T30; T54: 30516594; T54: 

30518636; T54: 30522970; T54: 30527996; 
T54: 30531693; T54: 30535624; T54: 
30548794; T54: 30549958; T54: 30584261; 
T54: 30591116; T54: 30600400; T54: 
30602655; T54: 30610706; T54: 30623436; 
T54: 30633246

A 190 (168.032, 168.132) (92 kW | 1.9 Litre)
03.99 C 08.01 M 166.990 408-238-127-002Z E-TV T2: 30257198; T11: - 414; T30; T55: 30438847

C-CLASS (W202)
C 180 (202.018) (89 kW | 1.8 Litre)
11.94 C 05.00 M 111.921 408-228-110-002Z EM-TV T10
11.94 C 05.00 M 111.921 408-229-111-001Z EM-TV T30
C 180 (202.018) (90 kW | 1.8 Litre)
03.93 C 05.00 M 111.920 408-227-121-004Z EM-TV
03.93 C 05.00 M 111.921 408-228-110-002Z EM-TV T10
03.93 C 05.00 M 111.921 408-229-111-001Z EM-TV T30
C 200 (202.020) (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.94 C 05.00 M 111.941 408-227-121-004Z EM-TV
01.94 C 05.00 M 111.945 408-228-110-002Z EM-TV T10
01.94 C 05.00 M 11.945 408-229-111-001Z EM-TV T30
C 200 Kompressor (202.025) (132 kW | 2.0 Litre)
10.95 C 05.00 M 111.944 408-224-001-001Z ACV
10.95 C 05.00 M 111.944 408-227-111-003Z EM-TV T11: (-) Code 807
C 200 Kompressor (202.025) (141 kW | 2.0 Litre)
11.96 C 05.00 M 111.944 408-224-001-001Z ACV
11.96 C 05.00 M 111.944 408-227-111-003Z EM-TV T11: (-) Code 807
C 220 (202.022) (110 kW | 2.2 Litre)
03.93 C 05.00 M 111.961 408-227-111-003Z EM-TV
C 230 (202.023) (110 kW | 2.3 Litre)
06.96 C 06.97 M 111.974 408-228-110-002Z EM-TV T10
06.96 C 06.97 M 111.974 408-229-111-001Z EM-TV
C 230 Kompressor (202.024) (142 kW | 2.3 Litre)
10.95 C 05.00 M 111.975 408-224-001-001Z ACV
10.95 C 05.00 M 111.975 408-227-111-003Z EM-TV T11: (-) Code 807
C 280 (202.028) (142 kW | 2.8 Litre)
05.93 C 05.00 M 104.941 408-225-004-001Z EM-TV T9: (+) ASR
05.93 C 05.00 M 104.941 408-226-004-001Z EM-TV T9: (-) ASR; T10
05.93 C 05.00 M 104.941 408-227-211-002Z EM-TV
C 36 AMG (202.028) (206 kW | 3.6 Litre)
05.94 C 05.00 M 104.941 (AMG 3.6) 408-225-004-001Z EM-TV T9: (+) ASR
05.94 C 05.00 M 104.941 (AMG 3.6) 408-226-004-001Z EM-TV T9: (-) ASR; T10
05.94 C 05.00 M 104.941 (AMG 3.6) 408-227-211-002Z EM-TV
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C-CLASS Estate (S202)
C 180 T (202.078) (90 kW | 1.8 Litre)
06.96 C 09.00 M 111.920 408-227-121-004Z EM-TV
06.96 C 09.00 M 111.921 408-228-110-002Z EM-TV T10
06.96 C 09.00 M 111.921 408-229-111-001Z EM-TV T30
C 200 T (202.080) (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)
06.96 C 03.01 M 111.941 408-227-121-004Z EM-TV
06.96 C 03.01 M 111.945 408-228-110-002Z EM-TV T10
06.96 C 03.01 M 111.945 408-229-111-001Z EM-TV T30
C 200 T Kompressor (202.082) (141 kW | 2.0 Litre)
11.96 C 03.01 M 111.944 408-224-001-001Z ACV
11.96 C 03.01 M 111.944 408-227-111-003Z EM-TV T11: (-) Code 807
C 230 T (202.083) (110 kW | 2.3 Litre)
06.96 C 06.98 M 111.974 408-228-110-002Z EM-TV T10
06.96 C 06.98 M 111.974 408-229-111-001Z EM-TV
C 230 T Kompressor (202.085) (142 kW | 2.3 Litre)
06.97 C 09.00 M 111.975 408-224-001-001Z ACV
06.97 C 09.00 M 111.975 408-227-111-003Z EM-TV T11: (-) Code 807

CLK (C208)
200 (208.335) (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)
06.97 C 06.02 M 111.941 408-227-121-004Z EM-TV
06.97 C 06.02 M 111.945 408-228-110-002Z EM-TV T10
06.97 C 06.02 M 111.945 408-229-111-001Z EM-TV T30
200 Kompressor (208.345) (141 kW | 2.0 Litre)
06.97 C 06.00 M 111.944 408-224-001-001Z ACV
06.97 C 06.00 M 111.944 408-227-111-003Z EM-TV T11: (-) Code 807
230 Kompressor (208.347) (142 kW | 2.3 Litre)
06.97 C 06.00 M 111.973, M 111.975 408-224-001-001Z ACV
06.97 C 06.00 M 111.975 408-227-111-003Z EM-TV T11: (-) Code 807

CLK Convertible (A208)
200 (208.435) (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)
03.98 C 03.02 M 111.941 408-227-121-004Z EM-TV
03.98 C 03.02 M 111.945 408-228-110-002Z EM-TV T10
03.98 C 03.02 M 111.945 408-229-111-001Z EM-TV T30
200 Kompressor (208.445) (141 kW | 2.0 Litre)
03.98 C 06.00 M 111.944 408-224-001-001Z ACV
03.98 C 06.00 M 111.944 408-227-111-003Z EM-TV T11: (-) Code 807
230 Kompressor (208.447) (142 kW | 2.3 Litre)
03.98 C 06.00 M 111.973, M 111.975 408-224-001-001Z ACV
03.98 C 06.00 M 111.975 408-227-111-003Z EM-TV T11: (-) Code 807

Saloon (W124)
200 E (124.019) (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)
10.92 C 06.93 M 111.940 408-227-121-004Z EM-TV
220 E (124.022) (110 kW | 2.2 Litre)
10.92 C 06.93 M 111.960 408-227-111-003Z EM-TV

KOMBI Estate (S124)
200 TE (124.079) (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)
10.92 C 06.93 M 111.940 408-227-121-004Z EM-TV
220 TE (124.082) (110 kW | 2.2 Litre)
10.92 C 05.93 M 111.960 408-227-111-003Z EM-TV
320 TE (124.092) (162 kW | 3.2 Litre)
10.92 C 06.93 M 104.992 408-225-004-001Z EM-TV T9: (+) ASR

COUPE (C124)
220 CE (124.042) (110 kW | 2.2 Litre)
10.92 C 05.93 M 111.960 408-225-004-001Z EM-TV T9: (+) ASR
10.92 C 05.93 M 111.960 408-227-111-003Z EM-TV
320 CE (124.052) (162 kW | 3.2 Litre)
10.92 C 05.93 M 104.992 408-225-004-001Z EM-TV T9: (+) ASR
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E-CLASS (W124)
E 200 (124.019) (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)
06.93 C 06.95 M 111.940 408-227-121-004Z EM-TV
E 220 (124.022) (110 kW | 2.2 Litre)
06.93 C 06.95 M 111.960 408-227-111-003Z EM-TV
E 280 (124.028) (145 kW | 2.8 Litre)
06.93 C 06.95 M 104.942 408-225-004-001Z EM-TV T9: (+) ASR; T10
06.93 C 06.95 M 104.942 408-226-004-001Z EM-TV T9: (-) ASR; T10
06.93 C 09.95 M 104.942 408-227-211-002Z EM-TV
E 320 (124.032) (162 kW | 3.2 Litre)
06.93 C 06.95 M 104.992 408-225-004-001Z EM-TV T9: (+) ASR; T10
06.93 C 06.95 M 104.992 408-226-004-001Z EM-TV T9: (-) ASR; T10

E-CLASS Estate (S124)
E 200 T (124.079) (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)
06.93 C 06.96 M 111.940 408-227-121-004Z EM-TV
E 220 T (124.082) (110 kW | 2.2 Litre)
06.93 C 06.96 M 111.960 408-227-111-003Z EM-TV
E 280 T  (124.088) (142 kW | 2.8 Litre)
06.93 C 06.96 M 104.942 408-226-004-001Z EM-TV T10
E 280 T (124.088) (145 kW | 2.8 Litre)
06.93 C 06.96 M 104.942 408-225-004-001Z EM-TV T9: (+) ASR
06.93 C 06.96 M 104.942 408-227-211-002Z EM-TV
E 320 T (124.092) (162 kW | 3.2 Litre)
06.93 C 06.96 M 104.992 408-226-004-001Z EM-TV T10
06.93 C 06.96 M 104.992 408-227-211-002Z EM-TV
E 36 T AMG (124.092) (200 kW | 3.6 Litre)
05.94 C 06.96 M 104.992 (AMG 3.6) 408-225-004-001Z EM-TV T9: (+) ASR
05.94 C 06.96 M 104.992 (AMG 3.6) 408-226-004-001Z EM-TV T10
05.94 C 06.96 M 104.992 (AMG 3.6) 408-227-211-002Z EM-TV

E-CLASS Coupe (C124)
E 200 (124.040) (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)
06.93 C 06.97 M 111.940 408-227-121-004Z EM-TV
E 220 (124.042) (110 kW | 2.2 Litre)
06.93 C 06.97 M 111.960 408-227-111-003Z EM-TV
E 36 AMG (124.052) (195 kW | 3.6 Litre)
06.93 C 04.95 M 104.992 (AMG 3.6) 408-227-211-002Z EM-TV
E 36 AMG (124.052) (200 kW | 3.6 Litre)
05.94 C 06.97 M 104.992 (AMG 3.6) 408-225-004-001Z EM-TV T9: (+) ASR
05.94 C 06.97 M 104.992 (AMG 3.6) 408-227-211-002Z EM-TV

E-CLASS Convertible (A124)
E 200 (124.060) (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)
06.93 C 03.98 M 111.940 408-227-121-004Z EM-TV
E 220 (124.062) (110 kW | 2.2 Litre)
06.93 C 03.98 M 111.960 408-227-111-003Z EM-TV
E 320 (124.066) (162 kW | 3.2 Litre)
06.93 C 03.98 M 104.992, M 104.995 408-225-004-001Z EM-TV T9: (+) ASR; T10
06.93 C 03.98 M 104.992, M 104.995 408-226-004-001Z EM-TV T9: (-) ASR; T10
06.93 C 09.95 M 104.992, M 104.995 408-227-211-002Z EM-TV
E 36 AMG (124.066) (200 kW | 3.6 Litre)
05.94 C 03.98 M 104.992 (AMG 3.6) 408-225-004-001Z EM-TV T9: (+) ASR
05.94 C 03.98 M 104.992 (AMG 3.6) 408-226-004-001Z EM-TV T10
05.94 C 03.98 M 104.992 (AMG 3.6) 408-227-211-002Z EM-TV

E-CLASS (W210)
E 200 (210.035) (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)
06.95 C 08.00 M 111.942 408-228-110-002Z EM-TV T10
06.95 C 08.00 M 111.942 408-229-111-001Z EM-TV T30
E 200 Kompressor (210.045) (137 kW | 2.0 Litre)
06.97 C 03.02 M 111.947 408-224-001-001Z ACV
E 230 (210.037) (110 kW | 2.3 Litre)
06.95 C 06.97 M 111.970 408-228-110-002Z EM-TV T10
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E-CLASS (W210)
E 230 (210.037) (110 kW | 2.3 Litre)
06.95 C 06.97 M 111.970 408-229-111-001Z EM-TV
E 280 (210.053) (142 kW | 2.8 Litre)
01.96 C 06.97 M 104.945 408-225-004-001Z EM-TV T9: (+) ASR
01.96 C 06.97 M 104.945 408-228-210-002Z EM-TV T6; T7
01.96 C 06.97 M 104.945 408-229-211-001Z EM-TV
E 320 (210.055) (162 kW | 3.2 Litre)
06.95 C 06.97 M 104.995 408-225-004-001Z EM-TV T9: (+) ASR
06.95 C 06.97 M 104.995 408-228-210-002Z EM-TV

E-CLASS Estate (S210)
E 200 T (210.235) (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)
06.96 C 08.00 M 111.942 408-228-110-002Z EM-TV T10
06.96 C 08.00 M 111.942 408-229-111-001Z EM-TV T30
E 200 T Kompressor (210.245) (137 kW | 2.0 Litre)
06.97 C 03.03 M 111.947 408-224-001-001Z ACV
E 230 T (210.237) (110 kW | 2.3 Litre)
06.96 C 06.97 M 111.970 408-228-110-002Z EM-TV T10
06.96 C 06.97 M 111.970 408-229-111-001Z EM-TV

S-CLASS (W126)
420 SE,SEL (126.034) (150 kW | 4.1 Litre)
10.85 C 06.91 M 116.965 408-202-010-002Z ISC
420 SE,SEL (165 kW | 4.1 Litre)
10.85 C 06.91 M 116.965 408-202-010-002Z ISC
420 SE,SEL (170 kW | 4.1 Litre)
10.85 C 12.87 M 116.965 408-202-010-002Z ISC
500 SE,SEL (126.036) (164 kW | 4.9 Litre)
09.85 C 06.91 M 117.965 408-202-010-002Z ISC
500 SE,SEL (126.036) (170 kW | 4.9 Litre)
12.79 C 08.85 M 117.963 408-202-004-003Z ISC
500 SE,SEL (126.036) (177 kW | 4.9 Litre)
12.79 C 08.85 M 117.963 408-202-004-003Z ISC
500 SE,SEL (126.036) (180 kW | 4.9 Litre)
09.85 C 06.91 M 117.965 408-202-010-002Z ISC
500 SE,SEL (185 kW | 4.9 Litre)
09.87 C 06.91 M 117.965 408-202-010-002Z ISC
500 SE,SEL (195 kW | 4.9 Litre)
09.87 C 06.91 M 117.965 408-202-010-002Z ISC
500 SE,SEL CAT (185 kW | 5.0 Litre)
06.89 C 06.91 M 117.965 408-202-010-002Z ISC
560 SE,SEL (126.038) (178 kW | 5.5 Litre)
10.85 C 06.91 M 117.968 408-202-010-002Z ISC
560 SE,SEL (126.038) (200 kW | 5.5 Litre)
10.85 C 12.87 M 117.968 408-202-010-002Z ISC
560 SE,SEL (205 kW | 5.5 Litre)
08.87 C 06.91 M 117.968 408-202-010-002Z ISC
560 SE,SEL (220 kW | 5.5 Litre)
10.85 C 06.91 M 117.968 408-202-010-002Z ISC

S-CLASS Coupe (C126)
420 SEC (126.046) (150 kW | 4.1 Litre)
10.85 C 06.91 M 116.965 408-202-010-002Z ISC
420 SEC (126.046) (160 kW | 4.1 Litre)
10.85 C 12.87 M 116.965 408-202-010-002Z ISC
420 SEC (126.046) (165 kW | 4.1 Litre)
10.85 C 06.91 M 116.965 408-202-010-002Z ISC
500 SEC (126.044) (164 kW | 4.9 Litre)
10.85 C 06.91 M 117.965 408-202-010-002Z ISC
500 SEC (126.044) (170 kW | 4.9 Litre)
10.81 C 08.85 M 117.963 408-202-004-003Z ISC
500 SEC (126.044) (180 kW | 4.9 Litre)
09.85 C 06.91 M 117.965 408-202-010-002Z ISC
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S-CLASS Coupe (C126)
500 SEC (126.044) (185 kW | 4.9 Litre)
08.87 C 06.91 M 117.965 408-202-010-002Z ISC
500 SEC (126.044) (195 kW | 5.0 Litre)
09.85 C 06.91 M 117.965 408-202-010-002Z ISC
500 SEC CAT (185 kW | 5.0 Litre)
06.89 C 06.91 M 117.965 408-202-010-002Z ISC
560 SEC (126.045) (178 kW | 5.5 Litre)
10.85 C 06.91 M 117.968 408-202-010-002Z ISC
560 SEC (126.045) (200 kW | 5.5 Litre)
10.85 C 12.87 M 117.968 408-202-010-002Z ISC
560 SEC (126.045) (205 kW | 5.5 Litre)
10.85 C 06.91 M 117.968 408-202-010-002Z ISC
560 SEC (126.045) (220 kW | 5.5 Litre)
10.85 C 12.89 M 117.968 408-202-010-002Z ISC

S-CLASS (W140)
300 SE  2.8 (140.028) (145 kW | 2.8 Litre)
01.93 C 10.98 M 104.944 408-225-004-001Z EM-TV T9: (+) ASR
01.93 C 10.98 M 104.944 408-226-004-001Z EM-TV T10
01.93 C 10.98 M 104.944 408-227-211-002Z EM-TV
300 SE,SEL/S320 (140.032, 140.033) (170 kW | 3.2 Litre)
03.91 C 10.98 M 104.990, M 104.994 408-225-003-001Z EM-TV T9: (+) ASR
03.91 C 10.98 M 104.990, M 104.994 144 704C 408-225-004-001Z EM-TV T9: (+) ASR
03.91 C 10.98 M 104.990, M 104.994 408-226-002-001Z EM-TV T10
03.91 C 10.98 M 104.990, M 104.994 144 704C 408-226-004-001Z EM-TV
03.91 C 10.98 M 104.990 408-227-231-001Z EM-TV
400 SE,SEL/S420 (140.042, 140.043) (210 kW | 4.2 Litre)
02.91 C 10.98 M 119.971 408-225-003-001Z EM-TV T2: 018412; T9: (+) ASR
02.91 C 10.98 M 119.971 408-225-003-005Z EM-TV
02.91 C 10.98 M 119.971 408-226-003-001Z EM-TV T2: 018412; T9: (-) ASR
02.91 C 10.98 M 119.971 408-226-003-005Z EM-TV T1: 018413; T9: (-) ASR
500 SE,SEL (140.050, 140.051) (240 kW | 5.0 Litre)
02.91 C 10.98 M 119.970 408-225-003-001Z EM-TV T2: 037029; T9: (+) ASR
02.91 C 10.98 M 119.970 408-225-003-005Z EM-TV
02.91 C 10.98 M 119.970 408-226-003-001Z EM-TV T2: 037029; T9: (-) ASR
02.91 C 10.98 M 119.970 408-226-003-005Z EM-TV T1: 037030; T9: (-) ASR
S 280 (140.028) (142 kW | 2.8 Litre)
02.93 C 10.98 M 104.944 408-225-004-001Z EM-TV T9: (+) ASR; T10
02.93 C 10.98 M 104.944 408-226-004-001Z EM-TV T9: (-) ASR; T10
02.93 C 09.95 M 104.944 408-227-211-002Z EM-TV
S 420 (140.042) (205 kW | 4.2 Litre)
01.93 C 10.98 M 119.971 408-225-003-001Z EM-TV T2: 018412; T9: (+) ASR
01.93 C 10.98 M 119.971 408-225-003-005Z EM-TV
01.93 C 10.98 M 119.971 408-226-003-001Z EM-TV T2: 018412; T9: (-) ASR
01.93 C 10.98 M 119.971 408-226-003-005Z EM-TV T1: 018413; T9: (-) ASR
S 500 (140.050, 140.051) (235 kW | 5.0 Litre)
01.93 C 10.98 M 119.970, M 119.980 408-225-003-001Z EM-TV T2: 037029; T9: (+) ASR
01.93 C 10.98 M 119.970 408-225-003-005Z EM-TV
01.93 C 10.98 M 119.970, M 119.980 408-226-003-001Z EM-TV T2: 037029; T9: (-) ASR
01.93 C 10.98 M 119.970, M 119.980 408-226-003-005Z EM-TV T1: 037030; T9: (-) ASR

S-CLASS Coupe (C140)
SEC/CL 420 (140.063) (205 kW | 4.2 Litre)
10.94 C 02.99 M 119.971 408-225-003-005Z EM-TV
10.94 C 02.99 M 119.971, M 119.981 408-226-003-005Z EM-TV T9: (-) ASR; T10
SEC/CL 500 (140.070) (235 kW | 5.0 Litre)
10.92 C 02.99 M 119.970 408-225-003-001Z EM-TV T2: 037029; T9: (+) ASR
10.92 C 02.99 M 119.970 408-225-003-005Z EM-TV
10.92 C 02.99 M 119.970 408-226-003-001Z EM-TV T2: 037029; T9: (-) ASR
10.92 C 02.99 M 119.970 408-226-003-005Z EM-TV T1: 037030; T9: (-) ASR
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SL (R107)
420 SL (107.047) (150 kW | 4.1 Litre)
01.86 C 08.89 M 116.964 408-202-010-002Z ISC
420 SL (107.047) (160 kW | 4.1 Litre)
01.86 C 08.89 M 116.964 408-202-010-002Z ISC
500 SL (107.046) (164 kW | 4.9 Litre)
01.86 C 08.89 M 117.964 408-202-010-002Z ISC
500 SL (107.046) (180 kW | 4.9 Litre)
01.86 C 08.89 M 117.964 408-202-010-002Z ISC

SL (R129)
280 (129.058) (142 kW | 2.8 Litre)
08.93 C 10.01 M 104.943 408-225-004-001Z EM-TV T9: (+) ASR
08.93 C 10.01 M 104.943 408-228-210-002Z EM-TV
320 (129.063) (170 kW | 3.2 Litre)
09.93 C 10.01 M 104.991 408-225-004-001Z EM-TV T9: (+) ASR
09.93 C 10.01 M 104.991 408-228-210-002Z EM-TV

SLK (R170)
200 (170.435) (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)
09.96 C 03.00 M 111.946 408-228-110-002Z EM-TV T10
09.96 C 03.00 M 111.946 408-229-111-001Z EM-TV T30
200 Kompressor (170.445) (141 kW | 2.0 Litre)
10.96 C 03.00 M 111.943 408-224-001-001Z ACV
230 Kompressor (170.447) (142 kW | 2.3 Litre)
09.96 C 03.00 M 111.973 408-224-001-001Z ACV

M-CLASS (W163)
ML 230 (163.136) (110 kW | 2.3 Litre)
02.98 C 06.05 M 111.977 408-229-111-001Z EM-TV

G-CLASS (W463)
G 320 (463.230, 463.231) (155 kW | 3.2 Litre)
09.94 C 12.97 M 104.996 408-228-210-002Z EM-TV
G 320 (463.232, 463.233, 463.244, 463.245) (158 kW | 3.2 Litre)
07.97 C M 112.945 408-228-210-002Z EM-TV
G 500 E (463.228) (177 kW | 4.9 Litre)
09.93 C M 117.965 408-202-010-002Z ISC

V-CLASS (638/2)
V 200 (638.214, 638.294) (95 kW | 2.0 Litre)
02.97 C 07.03 M 111.948 A2C59510987 EM-TV
V 230 (638.234, 638.294) (105 kW | 2.3 Litre)
10.96 C 07.03 M 111.978 A2C59510987 EM-TV

VITO Bus (638)
113 2.0 (638.114, 638.194) (95 kW | 2.0 Litre)
02.96 C 07.03 M 111.948 A2C59510987 EM-TV
114 2.3 (638.134, 638.194) (105 kW | 2.3 Litre)
12.96 C 07.03 M 111.978 A2C59510987 EM-TV

VITO Box (638)
113 2.0 (638.014, 638.094) (95 kW | 2.0 Litre)
03.97 C 07.03 M 111.948 A2C59510987 EM-TV
114 2.3 (638.034, 638.094) (105 kW | 2.3 Litre)
03.97 C 07.03 M 111.978 A2C59510987 EM-TV

SPRINTER 2-t Bus (901, 902)
214 (105 kW | 2.3 Litre)
02.95 C 05.06 M 111.979, M 111.984 A2C59510987 EM-TV
214 NGT (92 kW | 2.3 Litre)
04.00 C 05.06 M 111.984 A2C59510987 EM-TV
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MERCEDES-BENZ

SPRINTER 2-t Box (901, 902)
214 (105 kW | 2.3 Litre)
02.95 C 05.06 M 111.979, M 111.984 A2C59510987 EM-TV
214 NGT (92 kW | 2.3 Litre)
04.00 C 05.06 M 111.984 A2C59510987 EM-TV

SPRINTER 2-t Flatbed / Chassis (901, 902)
214 (105 kW | 2.3 Litre)
02.95 C 05.06 M 111.979, M 111.984 A2C59510987 EM-TV
214 NGT (92 kW | 2.3 Litre)
04.00 C 05.06 A2C59510987 EM-TV

SPRINTER 3-t Bus (903)
314 (105 kW | 2.3 Litre)
02.95 C 05.06 M 111.979, M 111.984 A2C59510987 EM-TV
314 4x4 (105 kW | 2.3 Litre)
08.02 C 05.06 M 111.979, M 111.984 A2C59510987 EM-TV
314 NGT (92 kW | 2.3 Litre)
04.00 C 05.06 M 111.984 A2C59510987 EM-TV

SPRINTER 3-t Box (903)
314 (105 kW | 2.3 Litre)
02.95 C 05.06 M 111.979, M 111.984 A2C59510987 EM-TV
314 4x4 (105 kW | 2.3 Litre)
08.02 C 05.06 M 111.979, M 111.984 A2C59510987 EM-TV
314 NGT (92 kW | 2.3 Litre)
04.00 C 05.06 A2C59510987 EM-TV

SPRINTER 3-t Flatbed / Chassis (903)
314 (105 kW | 2.3 Litre)
02.95 C 05.06 M 111.979, M 111.984 A2C59510987 EM-TV
314 4x4 (105 kW | 2.3 Litre)
08.02 C 05.06 M 111.979, M 111.984 A2C59510987 EM-TV
314 NGT (92 kW | 2.3 Litre)
04.00 C 05.06 A2C59510987 EM-TV

SPRINTER 4-t Bus (904)
414 (105 kW | 2.3 Litre)
02.96 C 05.06 M 111.979, M 111.984 A2C59510987 EM-TV

SPRINTER 4-t Box (904)
414  4x4 (105 kW | 2.3 Litre)
05.97 C 05.06 M 111.979, M 111.984 A2C59510987 EM-TV
414 (105 kW | 2.3 Litre)
02.96 C 05.06 M 111.979, M 111.984 A2C59510987 EM-TV

SPRINTER 4-t Flatbed / Chassis (904)
414  4x4 (105 kW | 2.3 Litre)
05.97 C 05.06 M 111.979, M 111.984 A2C59510987 EM-TV
414 (105 kW | 2.3 Litre)
02.96 C 05.06 M 111.979, M 111.984 A2C59510987 EM-TV

MINI

MINI (R50, R53)
Cooper (85 kW | 1.6 Litre)
06.01 C W10B16A A2C59511709 E-TV
Cooper S (120 kW | 1.6 Litre)
03.02 C W11B16A 408-238-627-001Z E-TV T11: R53/Cooper S/Coupé
03.02 C W11B16A A2C59511709 E-TV
Cooper S (125 kW | 1.6 Litre)
07.04 C W11B16A 408-238-627-001Z E-TV T11: R53/Cooper S/Coupé
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MINI

MINI (R50, R53)
Cooper S (125 kW | 1.6 Litre)
07.04 C W11B16A A2C59511709 E-TV
One (66 kW | 1.6 Litre)
06.01 C W10B16A A2C59511709 E-TV

MINI Convertible (R52)
Cooper (85 kW | 1.6 Litre)
07.04 C W10B16A A2C59511709 E-TV
07.04 C W10B16A A2C59513207 E-TV T11: R57
Cooper S (125 kW | 1.6 Litre)
07.04 C W11B16A 408-238-627-001Z E-TV T11: R52
07.04 C W11B16A A2C59511709 E-TV
One (66 kW | 1.6 Litre)
07.04 C W10B16A A2C59511709 E-TV

MINI (R56)
Cooper S (128 kW | 1.6 Litre)
10.06 C N14 B16 A 408-238-627-001Z E-TV T11: R53/Cooper S/Coupé
10.06 C N14 B16 A A2C59513208 E-TV
Cooper S (135 kW | 1.6 Litre)
03.10 C N18 B16 A A2C59513208 E-TV
John Cooper Works (155 kW | 1.6 Litre)
03.08 C N14 B16 C A2C59513208 E-TV
John Cooper Works (160 kW | 1.6 Litre)
07.07 C A2C59513208 E-TV

MINI CLUBMAN (R55)
Cooper (88 kW | 1.6 Litre)
10.07 C N12B16A A2C59513207 E-TV T11: R55/R56/Cooper/One
Cooper D (80 kW | 1.6 Litre)
10.07 C 9HZ (DV6TED4) A2C59513207 E-TV T11: R55/R56/Cooper/One
Cooper S (120 kW | 1.6 Litre)
10.07 C N14 B16 A A2C59513207 E-TV T11: R55/R56/Cooper/One
10.07 C N14B16A A2C59513208 E-TV
Cooper S (128 kW | 1.6 Litre)
10.07 C N14 B16 A A2C59513207 E-TV T11: R55/R56/Cooper/One
10.07 C N14B16A A2C59513208 E-TV
Cooper S (135 kW | 1.6 Litre)
03.10 C N18 B16 A A2C59513208 E-TV
John Cooper Works (155 kW | 1.6 Litre)
03.08 C N14 B16 C A2C59513208 E-TV

MINI Convertible (R57)
Cooper S (128 kW | 1.6 Litre)
03.09 C N14B16A A2C59513208 E-TV
Cooper S (135 kW | 1.6 Litre)
03.10 C N18 B16 A A2C59513208 E-TV
John Cooper Works (155 kW | 1.6 Litre)
03.08 C N14 B16 C A2C59513208 E-TV

MINI COUNTRYMAN (R60)
Cooper S (135 kW | 1.6 Litre)
06.10 C N18 B16 A A2C59513208 E-TV
Cooper S ALL4 (135 kW | 1.6 Litre)
06.10 C N18 B16 A A2C59513208 E-TV

OPEL

ASCONA C Hatchback (84_, 89_)
1.6 i (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)
09.87 C 08.88 E 16 NZ A95214 DLA
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OPEL

ASCONA C Hatchback (84_, 89_)
1.6 i CAT (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)
09.86 C 08.88 C 16 LZ, C 16 NZ A95214 DLA

ASCONA C (81_, 86_, 87_, 88_)
1.6 i (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)
09.87 C 08.88 E 16 NZ A95214 DLA
1.6 i CAT (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)
09.86 C 08.88 C 16 LZ, C 16 NZ A95214 DLA

ASTRA F Hatchback (53_, 54_, 58_, 59_)
1.4 (60 kW | 1.4 Litre)
09.92 C 01.98 14 SE C95166 DLA
1.4 i (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)
03.92 C 01.98 C 14 NZ A95160 DLA
1.4 i 16V (66 kW | 1.4 Litre)
01.96 C 01.98 X 14 XE C95166 DLA
1.4 Si (60 kW | 1.4 Litre)
03.92 C 01.98 C 14 SE C95166 DLA
1.6 (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)
09.95 C 01.98 16 LZ2, 16 NZR A95214 DLA
1.6 i (52 kW | 1.6 Litre)
05.93 C 07.96 X 16 SZ A95214 DLA
1.6 i (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)
09.91 C 01.98 C 16 NZ, X 16 SZR A95214 DLA
1.6 i 16V (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)
08.94 C 01.98 X 16 XEL C95166 DLA
1.6 Si (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)
03.92 C 12.94 C 16 SE C95166 DLA
1.8 i (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)
09.91 C 01.98 C 18 NZ A95214 DLA
1.8 i 16V (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)
09.94 C 01.98 C 18 XEL, X 18 XE X10-739-002-001 ISC
1.8 i 16V (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)
06.93 C 08.94 C 18 XE X10-739-002-001 ISC
2.0 i 16V (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)
02.95 C 01.98 X 20 XEV X10-739-002-001 ISC

ASTRA F (56_, 57_)
1.4 i (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)
09.91 C 09.98 C 14 NZ A95160 DLA
1.4 i 16V (66 kW | 1.4 Litre)
02.96 C 09.98 X 14 XE C95166 DLA
1.4 Si (60 kW | 1.4 Litre)
03.92 C 09.98 C 14 SE C95166 DLA
1.6 (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)
09.95 C 09.98 16 LZ2, 16 NZR A95214 DLA
1.6 i (52 kW | 1.6 Litre)
05.93 C 07.96 X 16 SZ A95214 DLA
1.6 i (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)
03.92 C 09.98 C 16 NZ A95214 DLA
08.96 C 09.98 X 16 SZR A95214 DLA
1.6 i 16V (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)
08.94 C 09.98 X 16 XEL C95166 DLA
1.6 Si (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)
05.92 C 12.94 C 16 SE C95166 DLA
1.8 i (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)
03.92 C 09.98 C 18 NZ A95214 DLA
1.8 i 16V (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)
11.94 C 09.98 C 18 XEL, X 18 XE X10-739-002-001 ISC
1.8 i 16V (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)
06.93 C 10.94 C 18 XE X10-739-002-001 ISC
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OPEL

ASTRA F Estate (51_, 52_)
1.4 (60 kW | 1.4 Litre)
09.92 C 01.98 14 SE C95166 DLA
1.4 i (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)
09.91 C 01.98 C 14 NZ A95160 DLA
1.4 i 16V (66 kW | 1.4 Litre)
02.96 C 01.98 X 14 XE C95166 DLA
1.4 Si (60 kW | 1.4 Litre)
03.92 C 01.98 C 14 SE C95166 DLA
1.6 (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)
09.95 C 01.98 16 LZ2, 16 NZR A95214 DLA
1.6 i (52 kW | 1.6 Litre)
05.93 C 07.96 X 16 SZ A95214 DLA
1.6 i (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)
09.91 C 01.98 C 16 NZ, X 16 SZR A95214 DLA
1.6 i 16V (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)
08.94 C 01.98 X 16 XEL C95166 DLA
1.6 Si (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)
03.92 C 12.94 C 16 SE C95166 DLA
1.8 i (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)
09.91 C 01.98 C 18 NZ A95214 DLA
1.8 i 16V (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)
07.94 C 01.98 C 18 XEL, X 18 XE X10-739-002-001 ISC
1.8 i 16V (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)
06.93 C 01.98 C 18 XE X10-739-002-001 ISC
2.0 i 16V (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)
02.95 C 01.98 X 20 XEV X10-739-002-001 ISC

ASTRA F Convertible (53_B)
1.4 i 16V (66 kW | 1.4 Litre)
01.96 C 03.01 X 14 XE C95166 DLA
1.4 Si (60 kW | 1.4 Litre)
05.93 C 03.01 C 14 SE C95166 DLA
1.6 i (52 kW | 1.6 Litre)
03.93 C 08.96 X 16 SZ A95214 DLA
1.8 i 16V (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)
11.94 C 03.01 C 18 XEL, X 18 XE X10-739-002-001 ISC

ASTRA F Van (55_)
1.4 i (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)
10.91 C 01.99 C 14 NZ A95160 DLA
1.6 i (52 kW | 1.6 Litre)
02.93 C 07.96 X 16 SZ A95214 DLA
1.6 i (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)
10.91 C 04.93 C 16 NZ A95214 DLA

ASTRA F CLASSIC Hatchback
1.4 i (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)
01.98 C 08.02 X 14 NZ A95160 DLA
1.6 i 16V (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)
01.98 C 08.02 X 16 XEL C95166 DLA

ASTRA F CLASSIC Saloon
1.4 i (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)
01.98 C 08.02 X 14 NZ A95160 DLA
1.6 i 16V (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)
01.98 C 08.02 X 16 XEL C95166 DLA

ASTRA F CLASSIC Estate
1.4 i (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)
01.98 C 01.05 X 14 NZ A95160 DLA
1.6 i 16V (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)
01.98 C 01.05 X 16 XEL C95166 DLA
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OPEL

ASTRA G Hatchback (F48_, F08_)
1.4 16V (66 kW | 1.4 Litre)
02.98 C 01.05 X 14 XE C95166 DLA
1.6 (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)
02.98 C 09.00 X 16 SZR A95214 DLA
1.6 16V (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)
02.98 C 01.05 X 16 XEL, Z 16 XE C95166 DLA
2.0 16V (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)
02.98 C 01.05 X 20 XEV X10-739-002-001 ISC
2.0 16V OPC (118 kW | 2.0 Litre)
11.99 C 09.02 X 20 XER X10-739-002-001 ISC

ASTRA G Saloon (F69_)
1.4 16V (66 kW | 1.4 Litre)
09.98 C 01.05 X 14 XE C95166 DLA
1.6 (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)
09.98 C 09.00 X 16 SZR A95214 DLA
1.6 16V (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)
09.98 C 01.05 X 16 XEL, Z 16 XE C95166 DLA

ASTRA G Estate (F35_)
1.4 16V (66 kW | 1.4 Litre)
06.98 C 07.04 X 14 XE C95166 DLA
1.6 (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)
02.98 C 09.00 X 16 SZR A95214 DLA
1.6 16V (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)
02.98 C 07.04 X 16 XEL, Z 16 XE C95166 DLA

ASTRA G Convertible
1.6 16V (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)
03.01 C 10.05 Z 16 XE C95166 DLA

ASTRA G Box (F70)
1.6 (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)
01.99 C 09.00 X 16 SZR A95214 DLA

ASTRA H
1.8 (103 kW | 1.8 Litre)
01.06 C Z 18 XER 408-238-022-004Z E-TV T11: 20HP3953; T35; T36
01.06 C Z 18 XER, A 18 XER A2C59513664 E-TV
1.8 (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)
03.04 C Z 18 XE A2C59513664 E-TV

ASTRA H Saloon
1.8 (103 kW | 1.8 Litre)
02.07 C Z 18 XER 408-238-022-004Z E-TV T11: 20HP3953; T35; T36
02.07 C Z 18 XER, A 18 XER A2C59513664 E-TV

ASTRA H GTC
1.8 (103 kW | 1.8 Litre)
01.06 C Z 18 XER 408-238-022-004Z E-TV T11: 20HP3953; T35; T36
01.06 C Z 18 XER A2C59513664 E-TV
1.8 (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)
03.05 C Z 18 XE A2C59513664 E-TV

ASTRA H Estate
1.8 (103 kW | 1.8 Litre)
08.05 C Z 18 XER 408-238-022-004Z E-TV T11: 20HP3953; T35; T36
08.05 C Z 18 XER, A 18 XER A2C59513664 E-TV
1.8 (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)
08.04 C Z 18 XE A2C59513664 E-TV
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OPEL

ASTRA H TwinTop
1.8 (103 kW | 1.8 Litre)
09.05 C Z 18 XER 408-238-022-004Z E-TV T11: 20HP3953; T35; T36
09.05 C Z 18 XER, A 18 XER A2C59513664 E-TV
1.8 (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)
09.05 C Z 18 XE A2C59513664 E-TV

CALIBRA A (85_)
2.0 i 16V (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)
02.94 C 07.97 X 20 XEV X10-739-002-001 ISC
2.0 i 16V 4x4 (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)
02.94 C 07.97 X 20 XEV X10-739-002-001 ISC

COMBO (71_)
1.2 (33 kW | 1.2 Litre)
07.94 C 10.01 C 12 NZ, X 12 SZ A95160 DLA
1.4 (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)
07.94 C 10.01 C 14 NZ A95160 DLA T4
1.4 (60 kW | 1.4 Litre)
07.94 C 10.01 C 14 SE C95166 DLA

CORSA A Hatchback (93_, 94_, 98_, 99_)
1.2 i (33 kW | 1.2 Litre)
09.89 C 03.93 C 12 NZ A95160 DLA
1.3 i (44 kW | 1.3 Litre)
09.86 C 09.90 C 13 N A95160 DLA
1.4 i (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)
01.90 C 03.93 C 14 NZ A95160 DLA
1.4 Si (60 kW | 1.4 Litre)
09.91 C 03.93 C 14 SE C95166 DLA
1.6 GSI (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)
08.88 C 09.92 C 16 NZ A95214 DLA
1.6 GSI (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)
05.88 C 03.92 E 16 SE C95166 DLA
1.6 GSI CAT (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)
02.92 C 03.93 C 16 SE C95166 DLA

CORSA A TR (91_, 92_, 96_, 97_)
1.2 i (33 kW | 1.2 Litre)
09.89 C 03.93 C 12 NZ A95160 DLA
1.4 i (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)
10.89 C 03.93 C 14 NZ A95160 DLA

CORSA B (73_, 78_, 79_)
1.0 i 12V (40 kW | 1.0 Litre)
11.96 C 09.00 X 10 XE A95214 DLA T5
1.2 i (33 kW | 1.2 Litre)
03.93 C 09.00 12 NZ A95160 DLA
03.93 C 09.00 C 12 NZ, X 12 SZ A95160 DLA
03.93 C 09.00 12 NZ A95214 DLA T5
03.93 C 09.00 C 12 NZ, X 12 SZ A95214 DLA T5
1.2 i 16V (48 kW | 1.2 Litre)
03.98 C 09.00 X 12 XE A95214 DLA T5
1.4 i (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)
03.93 C 09.00 C 14 NZ A95160 DLA T4
03.93 C 09.00 C 14 NZ, X 14 SZ A95214 DLA T5
1.4 i 16V (63 kW | 1.4 Litre)
08.97 C 09.00 C 14 SEL A95214 DLA T5
08.97 C 09.00 C 14 SEL C95166 DLA
1.4 i 16V (66 kW | 1.4 Litre)
09.94 C 09.00 X 14 XE A95214 DLA T5
09.94 C 09.00 X 14 XE C95166 DLA
1.4 Si (60 kW | 1.4 Litre)
03.93 C 09.00 C 14 SE A95214 DLA T5
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OPEL

CORSA B (73_, 78_, 79_)
1.4 Si (60 kW | 1.4 Litre)
03.93 C 09.00 C 14 SE C95166 DLA
1.5 D (37 kW | 1.5 Litre)
03.93 C 09.00 15 D (4EC1) A95214 DLA T5
1.5 TD (49 kW | 1.5 Litre)
03.93 C 09.00 15 DT (T4EC1), X 15 DT (T4EC1) A95214 DLA T5
1.6 GSI 16V (80 kW | 1.6 Litre)
03.93 C 09.00 C 16 XE A95214 DLA T5
03.93 C 09.00 C 16 XE C95166 DLA
1.6 i 16V (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)
08.97 C 09.00 C 16 SEL A95214 DLA T5
08.97 C 09.00 C 16 SEL C95166 DLA
1.6 i 16V (78 kW | 1.6 Litre)
09.94 C 09.00 X 16 XE A95214 DLA T5
09.94 C 09.00 X 16 XE C95166 DLA
1.7 D (44 kW | 1.7 Litre)
02.96 C 09.00 17 D (4EE1), X 17 D (4EE1) A95214 DLA T5

CORSA B Box (73_)
1.4 i (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)
08.99 C 09.00 X 14 SZ A95214 DLA
1.7 D (44 kW | 1.7 Litre)
08.99 C 09.00 17 D (4EE1), X 17 D (4EE1) A95214 DLA T5

CORSA C (F08, F68)
1.8 (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)
09.00 C Z 18 XE A2C59513664 E-TV

KADETT E Hatchback (33_, 34_, 43_, 44_)
1.3 i CAT (44 kW | 1.3 Litre)
09.85 C 08.91 C 13 N A95160 DLA
1.4 i (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)
01.90 C 08.91 C 14 NZ A95160 DLA
1.6 i (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)
09.86 C 08.91 E 16 NZ A95214 DLA
1.6 i CAT (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)
09.86 C 08.91 C 16 LZ, C 16 NZ A95214 DLA
1.8 i (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)
06.85 C 08.91 C 18 NZ A95214 DLA

KADETT E (39_, 49_)
1.3 i CAT (44 kW | 1.3 Litre)
09.85 C 08.91 C 13 N A95160 DLA
1.4 i (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)
01.90 C 08.91 C 14 NZ A95160 DLA
1.6 i (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)
09.86 C 08.91 E 16 NZ A95214 DLA
1.6 i CAT (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)
09.86 C 08.91 C 16 LZ, C 16 NZ A95214 DLA
1.8 i (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)
09.90 C 08.91 C 18 NZ A95214 DLA

KADETT E Estate (35_, 36_, 45_, 46_)
1.3 i CAT (44 kW | 1.3 Litre)
09.85 C 08.91 C 13 N A95160 DLA
1.4 i (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)
01.90 C 08.91 C 14 NZ A95160 DLA
1.6 i (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)
09.86 C 08.91 E 16 NZ A95214 DLA
1.6 i CAT (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)
09.86 C 08.91 C 16 LZ, C 16 NZ A95214 DLA
1.8 i (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)
06.85 C 08.91 C 18 NZ A95214 DLA
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KADETT E Convertible (43B_)
1.4 i (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)
01.90 C 08.91 C 14 NZ A95160 DLA
1.6 i (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)
10.86 C 02.93 E 16 NZ A95214 DLA
1.6 i CAT (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)
10.87 C 02.93 C 16 LZ, C 16 NZ A95214 DLA

KADETT E Box (37_, 47_)
1.4 i (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)
01.90 C 08.91 C 14 NZ A95160 DLA
1.6 i (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)
08.89 C 09.93 C 16 NZ A95214 DLA

KADETT E Combo (38_, 48_)
1.4 i (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)
08.91 C 07.94 C 14 NZ A95160 DLA
1.6 i (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)
08.91 C 07.94 C 16 NZ A95214 DLA

MERIVA
1.8 (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)
05.03 C 05.10 Z 18 XE A2C59513664 E-TV

OMEGA B (25_, 26_, 27_)
2.0 16V (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)
03.94 C 09.99 X 20 XEV X10-739-002-001 ISC
2.2 16V (106 kW | 2.2 Litre)
09.99 C 07.03 Y 22 XE, Z 22 XE A2C59513664 E-TV

OMEGA B Estate (21_, 22_, 23_)
2.0 16V (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)
03.94 C 09.99 X 20 XEV X10-739-002-001 ISC
2.2 16V (106 kW | 2.2 Litre)
09.99 C 07.03 Y 22 XE, Z 22 XE A2C59513664 E-TV

SIGNUM
1.8 (103 kW | 1.8 Litre)
09.05 C Z 18 XER 408-238-022-004Z E-TV T11: 20HP3953; T35; T36
09.05 C Z 18 XER A2C59513664 E-TV
1.8 (90 kW | 1.8 Litre)
05.03 C Z 18 XE A2C59513664 E-TV

TIGRA (95_)
1.4 16V (63 kW | 1.4 Litre)
08.97 C 12.00 X 14 XE A95160 DLA
08.97 C 12.00 X 14 XE A95214 DLA T5
1.4 16V (66 kW | 1.4 Litre)
07.94 C 12.00 X 14 XE A95214 DLA T5
07.94 C 12.00 X 14 XE C95166 DLA
1.6 16V (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)
08.97 C 08.98 C 16 SEL A95214 DLA T5
08.97 C 08.98 C 16 SEL C95166 DLA
1.6 16V (78 kW | 1.6 Litre)
07.94 C 08.98 X 16 XE A95214 DLA T5
07.94 C 08.98 X 16 XE C95166 DLA

TIGRA TwinTop
1.8 (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)
06.04 C Z 18 XE A2C59513664 E-TV

VECTRA A Hatchback (88_, 89_)
1.6 i (52 kW | 1.6 Litre)
09.93 C 11.95 X 16 SZ A95214 DLA
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VECTRA A Hatchback (88_, 89_)
1.6 i CAT (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)
09.88 C 11.95 C 16 NZ, C 16 NZ2 A95214 DLA
1.8 i CAT (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)
03.90 C 11.95 C 18 NZ A95214 DLA
2.0 i (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)
09.88 C 10.90 20 NE X10-739-002-001 ISC
2.0 i 16V (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)
06.94 C 11.95 X 20 XEV X10-739-002-001 ISC
2.0 i 16V CAT (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)
02.90 C 11.95 C 20 XE X10-739-002-001 ISC
2.0 i CAT (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)
09.88 C 11.95 C 20 NE X10-739-002-001 ISC
2.0 i GT (95 kW | 2.0 Litre)
09.88 C 11.95 20 SEH X10-739-002-001 ISC

VECTRA A (86_, 87_)
1.6 i (52 kW | 1.6 Litre)
09.93 C 11.95 X 16 SZ A95214 DLA
1.6 i (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)
09.88 C 10.90 E 16 NZ A95214 DLA
1.6 i CAT (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)
09.88 C 11.95 C 16 NZ, C 16 NZ2 A95214 DLA
1.8 i CAT (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)
03.90 C 11.95 C 18 NZ A95214 DLA
2.0 i (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)
09.88 C 10.90 20 NE X10-739-002-001 ISC
2.0 i (95 kW | 2.0 Litre)
09.88 C 09.92 20 SEH X10-739-002-001 ISC
2.0 i 16V (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)
06.94 C 11.95 X 20 XEV X10-739-002-001 ISC
2.0 i 16V 4x4 (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)
06.94 C 11.95 X 20 XEV X10-739-002-001 ISC
2.0 i 4x4 (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.89 C 10.90 20 NE X10-739-002-001 ISC
2.0 i 4x4 (95 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.89 C 09.92 20 SEH X10-739-002-001 ISC
2.0 i 4x4 CAT (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.89 C 11.95 C 20 NE X10-739-002-001 ISC
2.0 i CAT (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)
09.88 C 11.95 C 20 NE X10-739-002-001 ISC
2.0 i Turbo 4x4 (150 kW | 2.0 Litre)
06.94 C 11.95 C 20 LET X10-739-002-001 ISC
2.5 V6 (125 kW | 2.5 Litre)
02.93 C 11.95 C 25 XE X10-739-002-001 ISC
2000/GT 16V 4x4 CAT (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)
02.90 C 11.95 C 20 XE X10-739-002-001 ISC
2000/GT 16V CAT (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)
02.90 C 11.95 C 20 XE X10-739-002-001 ISC

VECTRA B Hatchback (38_)
1.6 i (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)
10.95 C 07.03 16 LZ2 A95214 DLA
10.95 C 07.03 X 16 SZR A95214 DLA
1.6 i 16V (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)
10.95 C 07.02 X 16 XEL, Z 16 XE, Y 16 XE C95166 DLA
1.8 i 16V (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)
10.95 C 09.00 X 18 XE X10-739-002-001 ISC
1.8 i 16V (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)
09.00 C 07.03 Z 18 XE A2C59513664 E-TV
2.0 i 16V (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)
10.95 C 09.00 C 20 SEL, X 20 XEV X10-739-002-001 ISC
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VECTRA B (36_)
1.6 i (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)
10.95 C 04.02 16 LZ2 A95214 DLA
10.95 C 04.02 X 16 SZR A95214 DLA
1.6 i 16V (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)
10.95 C 04.02 X 16 XEL, Y 16 XE, Z 16 XE C95166 DLA
1.8 i 16V (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)
10.95 C 09.00 X 18 XE X10-739-002-001 ISC
1.8 i 16V (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)
09.00 C 04.02 Z 18 XE A2C59513664 E-TV
2.0 i 16V (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)
10.95 C 09.00 C 20 SEL, X 20 XEV X10-739-002-001 ISC

VECTRA B Estate (31_)
1.6 i (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)
11.96 C 06.00 16 LZ2 A95214 DLA
11.96 C 06.00 X 16 SZR A95214 DLA
1.6 i 16V (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)
11.96 C 07.02 X 16 XEL, Y 16 XE, Z 16 XE C95166 DLA
1.8 i 16V (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)
11.96 C 09.00 X 18 XE X10-739-002-001 ISC
1.8 i 16V (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)
09.00 C 07.03 Z 18 XE A2C59513664 E-TV
2.0 i 16V (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)
11.96 C 09.00 C 20 SEL, X 20 XEV X10-739-002-001 ISC

VECTRA C GTS
1.8 (103 kW | 1.8 Litre)
01.06 C Z 18 XER 408-238-022-004Z E-TV T11: 20HP3953; T35; T36
01.06 C Z 18 XER A2C59513664 E-TV
1.8 16V (90 kW | 1.8 Litre)
08.02 C Z 18 XE A2C59513664 E-TV

VECTRA C
1.8 (103 kW | 1.8 Litre)
01.06 C Z 18 XER 408-238-022-004Z E-TV T11: 20HP3953; T35; T36
01.06 C Z 18 XER A2C59513664 E-TV
1.8 (81 kW | 1.8 Litre)
04.02 C Z 18 XEL A2C59513664 E-TV
1.8 16V (90 kW | 1.8 Litre)
04.02 C Z 18 XE A2C59513664 E-TV

VECTRA C Estate
1.8 (103 kW | 1.8 Litre)
01.06 C Z 18 XER 408-238-022-004Z E-TV T11: 20HP3953; T35; T36
01.06 C Z 18 XER A2C59513664 E-TV
1.8 (90 kW | 1.8 Litre)
10.03 C Z 18 XE A2C59513664 E-TV

ZAFIRA (F75_)
1.6 16V (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)
04.99 C 06.05 X 16 XEL, Z 16 XE C95166 DLA
1.8 16V (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)
09.00 C 06.05 Z 18 XE A2C59513664 E-TV

ZAFIRA (A05)
1.8 (103 kW | 1.8 Litre)
07.05 C Z 18 XER 408-238-022-004Z E-TV T11: 20HP3953; T35; T36
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106 I (1A, 1C)
1.1 (44 kW | 1.1 Litre)
07.92 C 04.96 HDZ (TU1M) A95262 DLA T11: Solex, Rep 567; T11: (-) new style; T16: 

CEE 19-5
1.3 (72 kW | 1.3 Litre)
10.93 C 04.96 TU2J2 C95181 DLA T11: (-) new style

106 II (1)
1.1 i (40 kW | 1.1 Litre)
07.92 C HDY (TU1M) A95262 DLA T11: Solex, Rep 567; T11: (-) new style; T16: 

CEE 19-5
01.97 C HDY (TU1M) C95184 DLA
1.1 i (44 kW | 1.1 Litre)
07.92 C HDZ (TU1M) A95262 DLA T11: Solex, Rep 567; T11: (-) new style; T16: 

CEE 19-5
05.96 C HFX (TU1JP) A96157 DLA T11: (+) new style
05.96 C HDZ (TU1M) C95184 DLA
1.4 i (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)
05.96 C KFW (TU3JP), KFX (TU3JP) A96157 DLA T4; T11: (+) new style; T16: L4
05.96 C KFW (TU3JP), KFX (TU3JP) CO 07727 A97101 DLA T4; T11: (+) new style
05.96 C KFX (TU3JP) A97108 DLA T5; T11: (+) new style
05.96 C KFW (TU3JP), KFX (TU3JP) O 07728C

CO 08484
A97115 DLA T4; T11: (+) new style; T17: L4

05.96 C KFW (TU3JP), KFX (TU3JP) O 08485C A97122 DLA T4; T11: (+) new style; T17: L4
1.6 S16 (87 kW | 1.6 Litre)
05.96 C NFX (TU5J4) A96144 DLA T11: (+) new style; T16: L3
05.96 C NFX (TU5J4) A96160 DLA T11: (+) new style; T16: L4

205 I Convertible (741B, 20D)
1.1 CJ (44 kW | 1.1 Litre)
01.91 C 12.94 HDZ (TU1M) S 24902801C A95262 DLA T11: Solex
1.6 CJ (65 kW | 1.6 Litre)
01.92 C 12.94 BDY (XU5M3Z) A95269 DLA T11: MC = XU5M

205 II (20A/C)
1.1 (44 kW | 1.1 Litre)
01.91 C 09.98 HDZ (TU1M) S 24902801C A95262 DLA T11: Solex
1.6 Aut. (65 kW | 1.6 Litre)
01.92 C 09.98 BDY (XU5M2Z), BDY (XU5M3Z) A95269 DLA T11: MC = XU5M

206 Hatchback (2A/C)
1.1 i (44 kW | 1.1 Litre)
09.98 C HFX (TU1JP), HFZ (TU1JP) A96157 DLA T11: (+) mechanic; T16: L4; T22
09.98 C HFX (TU1JP), HFZ (TU1JP) A97110 DLA T11: Solex; T11: (+) mechanic; T17: L4
1.4 i (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)
09.98 C KFW (TU3JP), KFX (TU3JP) A96157 DLA T4; T11: (+) mechanic; T16: L4; T23
09.98 C KFW (TU3JP), KFX (TU3JP) A96160 DLA T5; T16: L4; T22
09.98 C KFW (TU3JP), KFX (TU3JP) A97108 DLA T5; T11: (+) mechanic; T17: L4
09.98 C KFW (TU3JP), KFX (TU3JP) CO 08484 A97115 DLA T4; T11: (+) mechanic; T17: L4
09.98 C KFW (TU3JP), KFX (TU3JP) O 08485C A97122 DLA T4; T11: (+) mechanic; T17: L4
2.0 RC (130 kW | 2.0 Litre)
07.03 C RFK (EW10J4S) 408-239-828-001Z E-TV
2.0 S16 (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)
10.00 C RFN (EW10J4) 408-239-823-003Z E-TV T13: 09576
10.00 C RFN (EW10J4) O 09576C

CO 09575
A96158 DLA T11: (+) mechanic; T27

206 SW (2E/K)
1.1 (44 kW | 1.1 Litre)
07.02 C HFX (TU1JP) A96157 DLA T11: (+) mechanic; T16: L4; T22
07.02 C HFX (TU1JP) A97110 DLA T11: Solex; T11: (+) mechanic; T17: L4
1.4 (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)
07.02 C KFW (TU3JP) A96157 DLA T4; T11: (+) mechanic; T16: L4; T23
07.02 C KFW (TU3JP) A96160 DLA T5; T16: L4; T22
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206 SW (2E/K)
1.4 (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)
07.02 C KFW (TU3JP) A97108 DLA T5; T11: (+) mechanic; T17: L4
07.02 C KFW (TU3JP) CO 08484 A97115 DLA T4; T11: (+) mechanic; T17: L4
07.02 C KFW (TU3JP) O 08485C A97122 DLA T4; T11: (+) mechanic; T17: L4
2.0 16V (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)
07.02 C RFN (EW10J4) 408-239-823-003Z E-TV T13: 09576
07.02 C RFN (EW10J4) O 09576C

CO 09575
A96158 DLA T11: (+) mechanic; T27

206 CC (2D)
2.0 S16 (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)
09.00 C RFN (EW10J4) 408-239-823-003Z E-TV T13: 09576
09.00 C RFN (EW10J4) O 09576C

CO 09575
A96158 DLA T11: (+) mechanic; T27

207 (WA_, WC_)
1.4 (53 kW | 1.4 Litre)
02.06 C KFV (TU3A) A2C59513207 E-TV T11: Injection; T11: EP3/EP6/EP6C(A7)
02.06 C KFV (TU3A) A2C59513208 E-TV T11: Injection; T11: EP6DT/EP6DTS
1.4 16V (65 kW | 1.4 Litre)
02.06 C KFU (ET3J4) A2C59513207 E-TV T11: Injection; T11: EP3/EP6/EP6C(A7)
02.06 C KFU (ET3J4) A2C59513208 E-TV T11: Injection; T11: EP6DT/EP6DTS
1.4 16V (70 kW | 1.4 Litre)
06.07 C EP3 A2C59513207 E-TV T11: Injection; T11: EP3/EP6/EP6C(A7)
06.07 C EP3 A2C59513208 E-TV T11: Injection; T11: EP6DT/EP6DTS
1.6 16V (80 kW | 1.6 Litre)
02.06 C NFU (TU5JP4) A2C59513207 E-TV T11: Injection; T11: EP3/EP6/EP6C(A7)
02.06 C NFU (TU5JP4) A2C59513208 E-TV T11: Injection; T11: EP6DT/EP6DTS
1.6 16V RC (128 kW | 1.6 Litre)
02.07 C 5FY (EP6DTS) A2C59513207 E-TV T11: Injection; T11: EP3/EP6/EP6C(A7)
02.07 C 5FY (EP6DTS) A2C59513208 E-TV T11: Injection; T11: EP6DT/EP6DTS
1.6 16V Turbo (110 kW | 1.6 Litre)
02.06 C EP6DT A2C59513207 E-TV T11: Injection; T11: EP3/EP6/EP6C(A7)
02.06 C EP6DT A2C59513208 E-TV T11: Injection; T11: EP6DT/EP6DTS
1.6 16V VTi (88 kW | 1.6 Litre)
02.07 C EP6, 5FS (EP6C) A2C59513207 E-TV T11: Injection; T11: EP3/EP6/EP6C(A7)
02.07 C EP6, 5FS (EP6C) A2C59513208 E-TV T11: Injection; T11: EP6DT/EP6DTS

207 CC (WD_)
1.6 16V (88 kW | 1.6 Litre)
02.07 C EP6 A2C59513207 E-TV T11: Injection; T11: EP3/EP6/EP6C(A7)
02.07 C EP6 A2C59513208 E-TV T11: Injection; T11: EP6DT/EP6DTS
1.6 16V Turbo (110 kW | 1.6 Litre)
02.07 C EP6DT A2C59513207 E-TV T11: Injection; T11: EP3/EP6/EP6C(A7)
02.07 C EP6DT A2C59513208 E-TV T11: Injection; T11: EP6DT/EP6DTS

207 SW (WK_)
1.4 (54 kW | 1.4 Litre)
06.07 C KFV (TU3A) A2C59513207 E-TV T11: Injection; T11: EP3/EP6/EP6C(A7)
06.07 C KFV (TU3A) A2C59513208 E-TV T11: Injection; T11: EP6DT/EP6DTS
1.4 16V (70 kW | 1.4 Litre)
06.07 C EP3 A2C59513207 E-TV T11: Injection; T11: EP3/EP6/EP6C(A7)
06.07 C EP3 A2C59513208 E-TV T11: Injection; T11: EP6DT/EP6DTS
1.6 16V (88 kW | 1.6 Litre)
06.07 C EP6 A2C59513207 E-TV T11: Injection; T11: EP3/EP6/EP6C(A7)
06.07 C EP6 A2C59513208 E-TV T11: Injection; T11: EP6DT/EP6DTS

306 Hatchback (7A, 7C, N3, N5)
1.1 (44 kW | 1.1 Litre)
05.93 C 05.01 HDZ (TU1M) A95262 DLA T11: Magneti Marelli; T11: (-) new style; T11: (+) 

mechanic
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306 Hatchback (7A, 7C, N3, N5)
1.4 (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)
05.93 C 05.01 KFW (TU3JP), KFX (TU3JP) A96157 DLA T11: (+) mechanic; T11: (+) new style; T16: 

CEE2000; T16: L4; T24
05.93 C 05.01 KFW (TU3JP), KFX (TU3JP) CO 07874 A97101 DLA T11: (+) mechanic; T11: (-) new style; T11: (+) 

new style; T16: CEE95
05.93 C 05.01 KFW (TU3JP), KFX (TU3JP) O 07875C

CO 08484
A97115 DLA T11: (+) mechanic; T11: (+) new style; T16: 

15-04; T16: CEE 95; T16: CEE2000; T17: L4; 
T20; T21; T24

05.93 C 05.01 KFW (TU3JP), KFX (TU3JP) O 08485C A97122 DLA T11: (+) mechanic; T11: (+) new style; T16: 
CEE2000; T17: L4; T20; T21; T28

1.6 (65 kW | 1.6 Litre)
05.93 C 10.00 NFZ (TU5JP) A96159 DLA T11: (+) mechanic; T11: (+) new style; T16: L4
1.8 (74 kW | 1.8 Litre)
05.93 C 05.01 LFZ (XU7JP) A95269 DLA T11: Magneti Marelli; T11: (+) mechanic; T11: 

((+)/-) new style
1.8 16V (81 kW | 1.8 Litre)
03.97 C 05.01 LFY (XU7JP4) A97113 DLA T11: (+) mechanic; T11: (+) new style; T12: 

Plastic; T21; T48
03.97 C 05.01 LFY (XU7JP4) C95181 DLA T11: (+) mechanic; T11: (+) new style; T20; T21
2.0 16V (97 kW | 2.0 Litre)
03.97 C 05.01 RFV (XU10J4R) C95197 DLA T11: (+) mechanic; T11: (+) new style; T56: 

AMC
2.0 S16 (120 kW | 2.0 Litre)
03.96 C 05.01 RFS (XU10J4RS) C95181 DLA T11: ((+)/-) new style
2.0 XSi (89 kW | 2.0 Litre)
05.93 C 05.01 RFX (XU10J2) A95269 DLA T11: (+) mechanic; T11: (-) new style

306 (7B, N3, N5)
1.1 (44 kW | 1.1 Litre)
06.94 C 05.01 HDZ (TU1M) A95262 DLA T11: Magneti Marelli; T11: (-) new style; T11: (+) 

mechanic
1.4 SL (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)
06.94 C 05.01 KFW (TU3JP), KFX (TU3JP) A96157 DLA T11: (+) mechanic; T11: (+) new style; T16: 

CEE2000; T16: L4; T24
06.94 C 05.01 KFW (TU3JP), KFX (TU3JP) CO 07874 A97101 DLA T11: (+) mechanic; T11: (+) new style; T11: (-) 

new style; T16: CEE 95
06.94 C 05.01 KFW (TU3JP), KFX (TU3JP) O 07875C

CO 08484
A97115 DLA T11: (+) mechanic; T11: (+) new style; T16: 

15-04; T16: CEE 95; T16: CEE2000; T17: T4; 
T20; T21; T28

06.94 C 05.01 KFW (TU3JP), KFX (TU3JP) O 08485C A97122 DLA T11: (+) mechanic; T11: (+) new style; T16: 
15-04; T16: CEE 95; T16: CEE2000; T17: L4; 
T20; T21; T28

1.6 SR (65 kW | 1.6 Litre)
06.94 C 10.00 NFZ (TU5JP) A96159 DLA T11: (+) mechanic; T11: (+) new style; T16: L4
1.8 16V (81 kW | 1.8 Litre)
03.97 C 05.01 LFY (XU7JP4) A97113 DLA T11: (+) mechanic; T11: (+) new style; T12: 

Plastic; T21; T48
03.97 C 05.01 LFY (XU7JP4) C95181 DLA T11: (+) mechanic; T11: (+) new style; T12: 

Aluminium; T20; T21; T48
1.8 ST (74 kW | 1.8 Litre)
06.94 C 05.01 LFZ (XU7JP) A95269 DLA T11: Magneti Marelli; T11: (+) mechanik; T11: 

((+)/-) new style
2.0 (97 kW | 2.0 Litre)
03.97 C 05.01 RFV (XU10J4R) C95197 DLA T11: (+) mechanic; T11: (+) new style; T56: 

AMC
2.0 ST (89 kW | 2.0 Litre)
07.94 C 05.01 RFX (XU10J2) A95269 DLA T11: (+) mechanic; T11: (-) new style

306 Break (7E, N3, N5)
1.4 (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)
03.97 C 04.02 KFW (TU3JP), KFX (TU3JP) A96157 DLA T11: (+) mechanic; T11: (+) new style; T16: 

CEE2000; T16: L4; T24
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306 Break (7E, N3, N5)
1.4 (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)
03.97 C 04.02 KFW (TU3JP), KFX (TU3JP) CO 07874 A97101 DLA T11: (+) mechanic; T11: (+) new style; T11: (-) 

new style; T16: CEE 95
03.97 C 04.02 KFW (TU3JP), KFX (TU3JP) O 07875C

CO 08484
A97115 DLA T11: (+) mechanic; T11: (+) new style; T16: 

15-04; T16: CEE 95; T16: CEE2000; T17: L4; 
T20; T21; T28

03.97 C 04.02 KFW (TU3JP), KFX (TU3JP) O 08485C A97122 DLA T11: (+) mechanic; T11: (+) new style; T16: 
15-04; T16: CEE 95; T16: CEE2000; T17: L4; 
T20; T21; T28

1.6 (65 kW | 1.6 Litre)
03.97 C 10.00 NFZ (TU5JP) A96159 DLA T11: (+) mechanic; T11: (+) new style; T16: L4
1.8 (74 kW | 1.8 Litre)
03.97 C 04.02 LFZ (XU7JP) A95269 DLA T11: Magnetti Marelli; T11: ((+)/-) new style; 

T11: (+) mechanic
2.0 (97 kW | 2.0 Litre)
03.97 C 04.02 RFV (XU10J4R) C95197 DLA T11: (+) mechanic; T11: (+) new style; T56: 

AMC

306 Convertible (7D, N3, N5)
1.6 (65 kW | 1.6 Litre)
04.96 C 10.00 NFZ (TU5JP) A96159 DLA T11: (+) mechanic; T11: (+) new style; T16: L4
1.8 (74 kW | 1.8 Litre)
03.94 C 04.02 LFZ (XU7JP) A95269 DLA T11: Magneti Marelli; T11: (+) mechanic; T11: 

((+)/-) new style
1.8 16V (81 kW | 1.8 Litre)
07.00 C 04.02 LFY (XU7JP4) A97113 DLA T11: (+) mechanic; T11: (+) new style; T12: 

Plastic; T21; T48
07.00 C 04.02 LFY (XU7JP4) C95181 DLA T11: (+) mechanic; T11: (+) new style; T20; T21
2.0 (89 kW | 2.0 Litre)
03.94 C 04.02 RFX (XU10J2) A95269 DLA T11: (+) mechanic; T11: (-) new style
2.0 16V (97 kW | 2.0 Litre)
03.97 C 04.02 RFV (XU10J4R) C95197 DLA T11: (+) mechanic; T11: (+) new style; T56: 

AMC

307 (3A/C)
1.4 (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)
08.00 C KFW (TU3JP) A96157 DLA T11: (-) new style
2.0 16V (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)
08.00 C RFN (EW10J4) 408-239-823-003Z E-TV T13: 09513
08.00 C RFN (EW10J4) CO 09491 A96158 DLA T11: (-) new style; T27
2.0 16V (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
03.05 C RFJ (EW10A) 408-239-827-001Z E-TV
2.0 16V (130 kW | 2.0 Litre)
06.05 C RFK (EW10J4S) 408-239-828-001Z E-TV

307 Break (3E)
2.0 (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)
03.02 C RFN (EW10J4) 408-239-823-003Z E-TV T13: 09513
03.02 C RFN (EW10J4) CO 09491 A96158 DLA T11: (-) new style; T27
2.0 16V (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
03.05 C RFJ (EW10A) 408-239-827-001Z E-TV
2.0 16V (130 kW | 2.0 Litre)
06.05 C RFK (EW10J4S) 408-239-828-001Z E-TV

307 SW (3H)
2.0 16V (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)
03.02 C RFN (EW10J4) 408-239-823-003Z E-TV T13: 09513
03.02 C RFN (EW10J4) CO 09491 A96158 DLA T11: (-) new style; T27
2.0 16V (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
03.05 C RFJ (EW10A) 408-239-827-001Z E-TV
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307 CC (3B)
2.0 16V (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)
10.03 C RFN (EW10J4) 408-239-823-003Z E-TV T13: 09513
10.03 C RFN (EW10J4) CO 09491 A96158 DLA T11: (-) new style; T27
2.0 16V (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
03.05 C RFJ (EW10A) 408-239-827-001Z E-TV
2.0 16V (130 kW | 2.0 Litre)
10.03 C RFK (EW10J4S) 408-239-828-001Z E-TV

308 (4A_, 4C_)
1.4 16V (70 kW | 1.4 Litre)
09.07 C EP3 A2C59513207 E-TV T11: Injection; T11: EP3/EP6/EP6C
09.07 C EP3 A2C59513208 E-TV T11: Injection; T11: EP6DT/EP6DTS
1.6 16V (110 kW | 1.6 Litre)
09.07 C EP6DT A2C59513207 E-TV T11: Injection; T11: EP3/EP6/EP6C
09.07 C EP6DT A2C59513208 E-TV T11: Injection; T11: EP6DT/EP6DTS
1.6 16V (128 kW | 1.6 Litre)
03.08 C EP6DTS A2C59513207 E-TV T11: Injection; T11: EP3/EP6/EP6C
03.08 C EP6DTS A2C59513208 E-TV T11: Injection; T11: EP6DT/EP6DTS
1.6 16V (88 kW | 1.6 Litre)
09.07 C EP6 A2C59513207 E-TV T11: Injection; T11: EP3/EP6/EP6C
09.07 C EP6 A2C59513208 E-TV T11: Injection; T11: EP6DT/EP6DTS

308 SW
1.4 16V (70 kW | 1.4 Litre)
09.07 C 8FS (EP3) A2C59513207 E-TV T11: Injection; T11: EP3/EP6/EP6C
09.07 C 8FS (EP3) A2C59513208 E-TV T11: Injection; T11: EP6DT/EP6DTS
1.6 16V (110 kW | 1.6 Litre)
09.07 C EP6DT A2C59513207 E-TV T11: Injection; T11: EP3/EP6/EP6C
09.07 C EP6DT A2C59513208 E-TV T11: Injection; T11: EP6DT/EP6DTS
1.6 16V (128 kW | 1.6 Litre)
03.08 C 5FY (EP6DTS) A2C59513207 E-TV T11: Injection; T11: EP3/EP6/EP6C
03.08 C 5FY (EP6DTS) A2C59513208 E-TV T11: Injection; T11: EP6DT/EP6DTS
1.6 16V (88 kW | 1.6 Litre)
09.07 C EP6 A2C59513207 E-TV T11: Injection; T11: EP3/EP6/EP6C
09.07 C EP6 A2C59513208 E-TV T11: Injection; T11: EP6DT/EP6DTS

308 CC
1.6 16V (110 kW | 1.6 Litre)
06.09 C EP6DT A2C59513207 E-TV T11: Injection; T11: EP3/EP6/EP6C
06.09 C EP6DT A2C59513208 E-TV T11: Injection; T11: EP6DT/EP6DTS

309 II (3C, 3A)
1.6 (65 kW | 1.6 Litre)
01.92 C 12.93 BDY (XU5M2Z), BDY (XU5M3Z) S 10379258C A95269 DLA T11: MC = XU5M & BDY

405 I (15B)
1.6 (65 kW | 1.6 Litre)
07.87 C 12.92 BDY (XU5M2Z) S 7019981C A95269 DLA T11: MC = XU5M & BDY

405 I Break (15E)
1.6 (65 kW | 1.6 Litre)
10.88 C 08.92 BDY (XU5M2Z), BDY (XU5M3Z) S 70119981C A95269 DLA T11: MC = XU5M & BDY

405 II (4B)
1.6 (65 kW | 1.6 Litre)
08.92 C 10.95 BDY (XU5M2Z), BDY (XU5M3Z), 

BDZ (XU5M), BFZ (XU5JP)
A95269 DLA T11: MC = XU5M

01.93 C 10.95 BFZ (XU5JP) C95197 DLA T11: Sagem; T56: AMC
1.8 (74 kW | 1.8 Litre)
08.92 C 10.95 LFZ (XU7JP) A95269 DLA T11: Bosch; T11: Magneti Marelli
01.93 C 10.95 LFZ (XU7JP) C95197 DLA T11: Magneti Marelli; T56: AMC
2.0  X4 (89 kW | 2.0 Litre)
08.92 C 10.95 RFX (XU10J2) A95269 DLA
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405 II (4B)
2.0 (89 kW | 2.0 Litre)
08.92 C 10.95 RFX (XU10J2) A95269 DLA
2.0 T 16 X4 (144 kW | 2.0 Litre)
08.92 C 10.95 RGZ (XU10J4TE/Z) A95269 DLA T11: Turbo; T11: MC = XU10J4TE

405 II Break (4E)
1.6 (65 kW | 1.6 Litre)
08.92 C 10.96 BDY (XU5M2Z), BDY (XU5M3Z), 

BDZ (XU5M), BFZ (XU5JP)
A95269 DLA T11: Sagem; T11: MC = XU5M

08.92 C 10.96 BFZ (XU5JP) C95197 DLA T11: Sagem; T11: (from Mod. 93); T56: AMC
1.8 (74 kW | 1.8 Litre)
08.92 C 10.96 LFZ (XU7JP) A95269 DLA T11: Bosch; T11: Magneti Marelli
08.92 C 10.96 LFZ (XU7JP) C95197 DLA T11: Magneti Marelli; T11: (from Mod. 93); T56: 

AMC
2.0  4x4 (89 kW | 2.0 Litre)
08.92 C 10.96 RFX (XU10J2) A95269 DLA
2.0 (89 kW | 2.0 Litre)
08.92 C 10.96 RFX (XU10J2) A95269 DLA

406 (8B)
1.6 (65 kW | 1.6 Litre)
11.95 C 05.04 BFZ (XU5JP) A95269 DLA T11: Magneti Marelli; T11: (+) mechanic; T11: 

((+)/-) new style
1.8 (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)
05.97 C 05.04 LFX (XU7JB) A97113 DLA T11: Magneti Marelli; T11: (+) mechanic; T11: 

((+)/-) new style
1.8 16V (81 kW | 1.8 Litre)
11.95 C 10.00 LFY (XU7JP4) A97113 DLA T4; T11: (+) mechanic; T11: (+) new style; T12: 

Plastic; T21; T48
11.95 C 10.00 LFY (XU7JP4) C95181 DLA T4; T5; T11: (+) mechanic; T11: (-) new style; 

T11: (+) new style; T12: Aluminium; T16: CE 95; 
T16: CEE2000; T20; T21; T48

1.8 16V (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)
10.00 C 05.04 6FZ (EW7J4) A96156 DLA T11: (+) mechanic; T11: (+) new style; T12: 

Plastic; T20; T21; T48
10.00 C 05.04 6FZ (EW7J4) A96158 DLA T11: (+) mechanic; T11: (+) new stlye; T12: 

Aluminium; T21; T48
2.0 16V (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)
08.00 C 05.04 RFN (EW10J4) A96158 DLA T11: (+) mechanic; T11: (+) new style
2.0 16V (97 kW | 2.0 Litre)
11.95 C 05.04 RFV (XU10J4R) O 07329C

CO 07328
C95197 DLA T11: (+) mechanic; T11: (+) new style; T11: (-) 

new style; T56: AMC

406 Break (8E/F)
1.8 (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)
05.97 C 10.04 LFX (XU7JB) A97113 DLA T11: Magneti Marelli; T11: (+) mechanic; T11: 

((+)/-) new style
1.8 16V (81 kW | 1.8 Litre)
10.96 C 10.00 LFY (XU7JP4) A97113 DLA T4; T11: (+) mechanic; T11: (+) new style; T12: 

Plastic; T21; T48
10.96 C 10.00 LFY (XU7JP4) C95181 DLA T4; T5; T11: (+) mechanic; T11: (+) new style; 

T11: (-) new style; T12: Aluminium; T16: CEE 
95; T16: CEE2000; T20; T21; T48

1.8 16V (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)
10.00 C 10.04 6FZ (EW7J4) A96156 DLA T11: (+) mechanic; T11: (+) new style; T12: 

Plastic; T20; T21; T48
10.00 C 10.04 6FZ (EW7J4) A96158 DLA T11: (+) mechanic; T11: (+) new style; T12: 

Aluminium; T21; T48
2.0 16V (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)
10.00 C 10.04 RFN (EW10J4) A96158 DLA T11: (+) mechanic; T11: (+) new style
2.0 16V (97 kW | 2.0 Litre)
10.96 C 10.04 RFV (XU10J4R) O 07329C

CO 07328
C95197 DLA T11: (+) mechanic; T11: (+) new style; T56: 

AMC
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406 Coupe (8C)
2.0 16V (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)
10.00 C 12.04 RFN (EW10J4) A96158 DLA T11: (+) mechanic; T11: (+) new style
2.0 16V (97 kW | 2.0 Litre)
03.97 C 12.04 RFV (XU10J4R) O 07329C

CO 07328
C95197 DLA T11: (+) mechanic; T11: (+) new style; T11: (-) 

new stlye; T56: AMC

407 (6D_)
1.8 (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)
05.04 C 6FZ (EW7J4) 408-239-823-003Z E-TV
1.8 16V (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)
09.05 C 6FY (EW7A) 408-239-827-001Z E-TV
2.0 (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)
05.04 C RFN (EW10J4) 408-239-823-003Z E-TV
2.0 16V (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
09.05 C RFJ (EW10A) 408-239-827-001Z E-TV
2.0 Bioflex (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
09.07 C RFJ (EW10A) 408-239-827-001Z E-TV

407 SW (6E_)
1.8 (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)
05.04 C 6FZ (EW7J4) 408-239-823-003Z E-TV
1.8 16V (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)
09.05 C 6FY (EW7A) 408-239-827-001Z E-TV
2.0 (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)
05.04 C RFN (EW10J4) 408-239-823-003Z E-TV
2.0 16V (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
09.05 C RFJ (EW10A) 408-239-827-001Z E-TV
2.0 Bioflex (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.08 C RFJ (EW10A) 408-239-827-001Z E-TV

605 (6B)
2.0 16V (97 kW | 2.0 Litre)
07.94 C 09.99 RFV (XU10J4R) O 07329C

CO 07328
C95197 DLA T11: (+) new style; T56: AMC

607 (9D, 9U)
2.0 (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)
02.00 C RFN (EW10J4) 408-239-823-003Z E-TV T1: 0717835
02.00 C RFN (EW10J4) A96158 DLA T11: (-) new style; T27

806 (221)
1.8 (73 kW | 1.8 Litre)
07.95 C 08.02 LFW (XU7JP) A95269 DLA T11: Magneti Marelli
2.0 (89 kW | 2.0 Litre)
06.94 C 08.02 RFU (XU10J2) A95269 DLA
2.0 16V (97 kW | 2.0 Litre)
05.98 C 09.00 RFV XU10J4R) C95197 DLA T56: AMC

807 (E)
2.0 (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)
06.02 C RFN (EW10J4) 408-239-823-003Z E-TV T1: 0717835
2.0 16V (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
09.05 C RFJ (EW10A) 408-239-827-001Z E-TV

1007 (KM_)
1.4 (54 kW | 1.4 Litre)
04.05 C KFV (TU3JP) 408-239-821-001Z E-TV

3008
1.6 THP (110 kW | 1.6 Litre)
06.09 C 5FX (EP6DT) A2C59513207 E-TV T11: Injection EP6
06.09 C 5FX (EP6DT) A2C59513208 E-TV T11: Injection; T11: EP6DT/EP6DTS
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3008
1.6 VTi (88 kW | 1.6 Litre)
06.09 C EP6, 5FS (EP6C) A2C59513207 E-TV T11: Injection EP6
06.09 C EP6, 5FS (EP6C) A2C59513208 E-TV T11: Injection; T11: EP6DT/EP6DTS

BIPPER (AA_)
1.4 (54 kW | 1.4 Litre)
02.08 C Injection TU3A, KFV (TU3A) 408-239-821-001Z E-TV

EXPERT Tepee (VF3V_)
2.0 16V (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.07 C RFH (EW10A), RFJ (EW10A) 408-239-827-001Z E-TV

EXPERT Box (VF3A_, VF3U_, VF3X_)
2.0 16V (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.07 C RFH (EW10A), RFJ (EW10A) 408-239-827-001Z E-TV

PARTNER Combispace (5F)
1.1 (44 kW | 1.1 Litre)
06.96 C HFX (TU1JP) A96157 DLA T16: L4
1.4 (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)
06.96 C KFW (TU3JP), KFX (TU3JP) 408-239-821-001Z E-TV T11: (+)Dual Combustion System; T11: system 

GNV; T11: Orga 10066 -C; T11: (+)Dual 
Carburetor; T11: GPL; Orga 10066 -C; T19; T26

06.96 C KFW (TU3JP), KFX (TU3JP) A96157 DLA T4; T16: L4; T16: W4; T18; T19; T25; T26
06.96 C KFW (TU3JP), KFX (TU3JP) CO 07874 A97101 DLA T16: CEE 95; T16: W2
06.96 C KFW (TU3JP), KFX (TU3JP) O 07875C

CO 08484
A97115 DLA T16: 15-04; T16: CEE 95; T16: CEE2000; T17: 

L4; T17: W4; T25; T26
06.96 C KFW (TU3JP), KFX (TU3JP) O 08485C A97122 DLA T16: 15-04; T16: CEE 95; T16: CEE2000; T17: 

L4; T17: W4; T25; T26
1.8 (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)
05.97 C LFX (XU7JB) A97113 DLA T11: Magneti Marelli

PARTNER Box (5)
1.4 (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)
06.96 C KFX (TU3JP) 408-239-821-001Z E-TV T11: (+)Dual Combustion System; T11: system 

GNV; T11: Orga 10066 -C; T11: (+)Dual 
Carburetor; T11: GPL; Orga 10066 -C; T19; T26

06.96 C KFX (TU3JP) A96157 DLA T4; T16: L4; T16: W4; T18; T19; T25; T26
06.96 C KFX (TU3JP) CO 07874 A97101 DLA T16: CEE 95; T16: W2
06.96 C KFX (TU3JP) CO 08484 A97115 DLA T16: 15-04; T16: CEE 95; T16: CEE2000; T17: 

L4; T17: W4; T25; T26
06.96 C KFX (TU3JP) O 08485C A97122 DLA T16: 15-04; T16: CEE 95; T16: CEE2000; T17: 

L4; T17: W4; T25; T26
1.4 BiFuel (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)
04.03 C KFW (TU3JP) 408-239-821-001Z E-TV T11: (+)Dual Combustion System; T11: system 

GNV; T11: Orga 10066 -C; T11: (+)Dual 
Carburetor; T11: GPL; Orga 10066 -C; T19; T26

BOXER Bus (230P)
2.0 i (80 kW | 2.0 Litre)
03.94 C 04.02 RFW (XU10J2) A95269 DLA T11: Magneti Marelli
03.94 C 04.02 RFW (XU10J2) C95197 DLA T56: AMC
2.0 i 4x4 (80 kW | 2.0 Litre)
08.96 C 04.02 RFW (XU10J2) A95269 DLA T11: Magneti Marelli
08.96 C 04.02 RFW (XU10J2) C95197 DLA T56: AMC

BOXER Box (230L)
2.0 i (80 kW | 2.0 Litre)
06.94 C 04.02 RFW (XU10J2) A95269 DLA T11: Magneti Marelli
06.94 C 04.02 RFW (XU10J2) C95197 DLA T56: AMC

12-109…CONTI_EngineActuator_5.0.indb   130 02.08.12   10:22



Product Application

131

Date Engine Code Chassis No. Article No. Product Information

PEUGEOT

BOXER Flatbed / Chassis (ZCT_)
2.0 i (80 kW | 2.0 Litre)
06.94 C 04.02 RFW (XU10J2) A95269 DLA T11: Magneti Marelli
06.94 C 04.02 RFW (XU10J2) C95197 DLA T56: AMC

RENAULT

AVANTIME (DE0_)
2.0 16V Turbo (DE0U, DE0V) (120 kW | 2.0 Litre)
11.01 C 05.03 F4R 760, F4R 761 D95166 DLA

CLIO I (B/C57_, 5/357_)
1.2  (5/357Y, 5/357K) (40 kW | 1.2 Litre)
01.96 C 09.98 D7F 730 D95129 DLA
1.2  (5/357Y, 5/357K) (43 kW | 1.2 Litre)
01.96 C 09.98 D7F 730 D95129 DLA
1.4  (B/C57T, B/C57Y) (58 kW | 1.4 Litre)
01.91 C 09.98 E7J 718, E7J 601, E7J 719, 

E7J 754
D95134 DLA

01.91 C 09.98 E7J 718, E7J 601, E7J 719, 
E7J 754

D95177 DLA T3: ECO

1.4 (59 kW | 1.4 Litre)
01.91 C 09.98 E7J 710, E7J 711 D95134 DLA
1.8  (B/C578) (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)
08.94 C 09.98 F3P 754, F3P 755 A2C59514680 ISC T30; T40
1.8 Rsi (B/C579) (80 kW | 1.8 Litre)
01.93 C 08.95 F3P 712 A2C59514680 ISC T4; T30; T40
1.8 Rsi (B/C57H) (79 kW | 1.8 Litre)
08.95 C 09.98 F3P 758 A2C59514680 ISC T4; T30; T40

CLIO II (BB0/1/2_, CB0/1/2_)
1.2  (B/CB0F, B/CB0A, B/CB10, B/CB1K, B/CB2D, B/CB2H) (43 kW
09.98 C D7F 710, D7F 720, D7F 726, 

D7F 766
D95129 DLA

1.4  (B/CB0C) (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)
09.98 C 05.05 E7J 780 D95134 DLA
1.4 16V (B/CB0L) (70 kW | 1.4 Litre)
10.99 C 08.00 K4J 712, K4J 713 D95166 DLA
1.4 16V (B/CB0P) (72 kW | 1.4 Litre)
08.00 C K4J 700, K4J 712, K4J 713, 

K4J 710, K4J 711
D95166 DLA

1.6 16V (CB0T, CB0H) (79 kW | 1.6 Litre)
09.98 C K4M 708 408-239-822-001Z E-TV T11: CB0H-K4M 708; T11: (+) VDO; Alu; T35; 

T36; T37: 82 00 063 652; T37: 82 00 123 061; 
T37: 83 00 063 652; T37: 84 00 063 652; T37: 
85 00 063 652; T37: 86 00 063 652; T37: 87 
00 063 652; T40; T46: JB3

2.0 16V Sport (CB0M) (124 kW | 2.0 Litre)
02.00 C F4R 730 D95166 DLA

CLIO II Box (SB0/1/2_)
1.1  (SB0A) (43 kW | 1.1 Litre)
09.98 C D7F 720, D7F 722 D95129 DLA

CLIO Grandtour (KR0/1_)
1.6 16V (KR0B) (82 kW | 1.6 Litre)
02.08 C K4M 800 A2C59511232 E-TV T11: KR0B K4M 800; T37: 8200 171 134; T40; 

T46: JH3
02.08 C K4M 801 A2C59511232 E-TV T11: KR0B K4M 801; T37: 8200 171 134; T40; 

T46: DP0
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ESPACE III (JE0_)
2.0  (JE0A) (84 kW | 2.0 Litre)
11.96 C 10.00 F3R 728, F3R 729, F3R 742, 

F3R 768, F3R 769
A2C59514682 ISC T30; T40

2.0 16V  (JE0N, JE0L, JE02) (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
10.98 C 10.02 F4R 700, F4R 701 D95166 DLA
3.0  (JE0D) (123 kW | 3.0 Litre)
11.96 C 10.98 Z7X 775 A2C59514680 ISC T5; T30; T40

ESPACE IV (JK0/1_)
2.0 dCi (JK01, JK03) (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.06 C M9R 740, M9R 760 408-265-001-014Z EGRV T11: JK03-M9R 760; T11: JK01-M9R 740; 

T37: 8200 797 706; T40; T46: PK4
2.0 dCi (JK03) (127 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.06 C M9R 760 408-265-001-014Z EGRV T11: JK03-M9R 760; T37: 8200 797 706; T40; 

T46: PK3

KANGOO (KC0/1_)
1.2  (KC0A, KC0K, KC0F, KC01) (43 kW | 1.2 Litre)
08.97 C D7F 710, D7F 720, D7F 722, 

D7F 726, D7F 744, D7F 746
D95129 DLA

1.4  (KC0C, KC0H, KC0B, KC0M) (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)
08.97 C E7J 780, E7J 634, E7J 635, 

K7J 700, K7J 701
D95134 DLA

1.6 16V 4x4 (KC0P, KC0S, KC0L) (70 kW | 1.6 Litre)
10.01 C K4M 750 408-239-822-001Z E-TV T11: KC0P-K4M 750; T11: KC0S-K4M 750; 

T11: KC0L-K4M 750; T11: (+) VDO; Alu; T35; 
T36; T37: 88 00 063 652; T37: 91 00 063 652; 
T37: 94 00 063 652; T37: 82 00 123 061; T40

10.01 C K4M 752 408-239-822-001Z E-TV T11: KC0P-K4M 752; T11: KC0S-K4M 752; 
T11: KC0L-K4M 752; T11: (+) VDO; Alu; T35; 
T36; T37: 89 00 063 652; T37: 95 00 063 652; 
T37: 96 00 063 652; T37: 82 00 123 061; T40; 
T46: JB3

10.01 C K4M 753 408-239-822-001Z E-TV T11: KC0S-K4M 753; T11: (+) VDO; Alu; T35; 
T36; T37: 90 00 063 652; T37: 92 00 063 652; 
T37: 93 00 063 652; T37: 82 00 123 061; T40; 
T46: DP0

KANGOO Express (FC0/1_)
1.2 (FC01, FC0A, FC0F) (43 kW | 1.2 Litre)
08.97 C D7F 710, D7F 720, D7F 722, 

D7F 726, D7F 744, D7F 746
D95129 DLA

1.4 (FC0C, FC0B, FC0H, FC0M) (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)
08.97 C E7J 780, E7J 634, E7J 635, 

K7J 701
D95134 DLA

1.6 16V 4x4 (FC0L, FC0P, FC0S) (70 kW | 1.6 Litre)
10.01 C K4M 753 408-239-822-001Z E-TV T11: FC0L-K4M 753; T11: FC0S-K4M 753; 

T11: (+) VDO; Alu; T35; T36; T37: 97 00 063 
652; T37: 100 00 063 652; T37: 103 00 063 
652; T37: 82 00 123 061; T40; T46: DP0

10.01 C K4M 750 408-239-822-001Z E-TV T11: FC0L-K4M 750; T11: FC0P-K4M 750; 
T11: FC0S-K4M 750; T11: (+) VDO; Alu; T35; 
T36; T37: 98 00 063 652; T37: 101 00 063 
652; T37: 104 00 063 652; T37: 82 00 123 
061; T40

10.01 C K4M 752 408-239-822-001Z E-TV T11: FC0L-K4M 752; T11: FC0P-K4M 752; 
T11: FC0S-K4M 752; T11: (+) VDO; Alu; T35; 
T36; T37: 99 00 063 652; T37: 102 00 063 
652; T37: 105 00 063 652; T37: 82 00 123 
061; T40; T46: JB3
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KOLEOS (HY_)
2.0 dCi (HY0B) (130 kW | 2.0 Litre)
09.08 C 04.09 M9R 830 408-265-001-014Z EGRV T11: HY0B-M9R 830; T37: 8200 797 706; T40; 

T46: ND8
2.0 dCi 4x4 (HY0B) (127 kW | 2.0 Litre)
09.08 C 04.09 M9R 830 408-265-001-014Z EGRV T11: HY0B-M9R 830; T37: 8200 797 706; T40; 

T46: ND8

LAGUNA I (B56_, 556_)
1.8  (B56S/T/0) (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)
08.95 C 03.01 F3P 670, F3P 678 A2C59514682 ISC T30; T40
1.8 (69 kW | 1.8 Litre)
06.95 C 02.01 F3P 674 A2C59514682 ISC T30; T40
1.8 (70 kW | 1.8 Litre)
06.95 C 06.98 F3P 676 A2C59514682 ISC T30; T40
06.95 C 06.98 F3P 676 A2C59514682 ISC T30; T40
1.8 16V (B563, B564) (88 kW | 1.8 Litre)
04.98 C 03.01 F4P 760 D95166 DLA
2.0  (B56C/H/N) (83 kW | 2.0 Litre)
11.93 C 03.01 F3R 722 A2C59514680 ISC T30; T40
2.0 (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
06.95 C 02.01 N7Q 700, N7Q 704 A2C59514681 ISC T30; T40
2.0 16V  (556A/B) (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
09.99 C 03.01 F4R 780 D95166 DLA
2.0 16V (B56D/M) (102 kW | 2.0 Litre)
06.95 C 03.01 N7Q 700, N7Q 704 A2C59514681 ISC T4; T30; T40
3.0  (B56E/R, B565) (123 kW | 3.0 Litre)
11.93 C 03.01 Z7X 760, Z7X 765 A2C59514680 ISC T30; T40

LAGUNA Grandtour (K56_)
1.8  (K56S/T/0) (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)
09.95 C 03.01 F3P 670, F3P 678 A2C59514682 ISC T30; T40
1.8 16V (K563, K564) (88 kW | 1.8 Litre)
04.98 C 03.01 F4P 760 D95166 DLA
2.0  (K56C/H) (83 kW | 2.0 Litre)
09.95 C 03.01 F3R 722, F3R 723 A2C59514680 ISC T30; T40
2.0 16V (K56D/M) (102 kW | 2.0 Litre)
09.95 C 03.01 N7Q 700, N7Q 704 A2C59514681 ISC T4; T30; T40
3.0  (K56R, K565) (123 kW | 3.0 Litre)
02.96 C 03.01 Z7X 765 A2C59514680 ISC T5; T30; T40

LAGUNA II (BG0/1_)
1.6 16V (BG0A, BG0L) (79 kW | 1.6 Litre)
03.01 C K4M 714 408-239-822-001Z E-TV T11: BG0L-K4M 714; T11: (+) VDO; Alu; T35; 

T36; T37: 106 00 063 652; T37: 108 00 063 
652; T37: 110 00 063 652; T37: 82 00 123 
061; T40; T46: JH3

04.01 C K4M 710 408-239-822-001Z E-TV T11: BG0A-K4M 710; T11: BG0L-K4M 710; 
T11: (+) VDO; Alu; T35; T36; T37: 107 00 063 
652; T37: 109 00 063 652; T37: 111 00 063 
652; T37: 82 00 123 061; T40; T46: JH3

1.8 16V (BG06, BG0J, BG0M) (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)
03.01 C F4P 770, F4P 771, F4P 773, 

F4P 774, F4P 775
D95166 DLA

1.8 16V (BG0B, BG0M) (88 kW | 1.8 Litre)
03.01 C F4P 770, F4P 773 D95166 DLA
1.8 16V (BG0C, BG0V) (89 kW | 1.8 Litre)
03.01 C F4P 770, F4P 774 D95166 DLA
1.9 dCi (BG1A, BG1W) (81 kW | 1.9 Litre)
01.05 C 11.08 F9Q 758 408-265-001-010Z EGRV T11: BG1A-F9Q 758; T37: 8200 796 571; T40; 

T46: PK6
1.9 dCi (BG1V) (96 kW | 1.9 Litre)
05.05 C 11.08 F9Q 758, F9Q 759 408-265-001-010Z EGRV T11: BG1V-F9Q 758; T11: BG1V-F9Q 759; 

T37: 8200 796 571; T40; T46: DP0; T46: PK6
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LAGUNA II (BG0/1_)
1.9 dCi (BG1V) (96 kW | 1.9 Litre)
05.05 C F9Q 758, F9Q 759 A2C59512939 ACV
2.0 16V (150 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.05 C F4R 886, F4R 887 408-239-821-002Z E-TV
2.0 16V IDE (BG0N) (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
04.01 C F5R 700 D95166 DLA
2.0 dCi (BG1S) (127 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.06 C M9R 760 408-265-001-014Z EGRV T11: BG1S-M9R 760; T37: 8200 797 706; T40; 

T46: PK4
2.0 dCi (BG1T) (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)
08.05 C M9R 740, M9R A 700 408-265-001-014Z EGRV T11: BG1T-M9R 740; T37: 8200 797 706; T40; 

T46: PK4

LAGUNA II Grandtour (KG0/1_)
1.6 16V (KG0A, KG0L) (79 kW | 1.6 Litre)
03.01 C K4M 714 408-239-822-001Z E-TV T11: KG0L-K4M 714; T11: (+) VDO; Alu; T35; 

T36; T37: 112 00 063 652; T37: 114 00 063 
652; T37: 116 00 063 652; T37: 82 00 123 
061; T40; T46: JH3

04.01 C K4M 710 408-239-822-001Z E-TV T11: KG0A-K4M 710; T11: KG0L-K4M 710; 
T11: (+) VDO; Alu; T35; T36; T37: 113 00 063 
652; T37: 115 00 063 652; T37: 117 00 063 
652; T37: 82 00 123 061; T40; T46: JH3

1.8 16V (KG0B, KG0M) (88 kW | 1.8 Litre)
03.01 C F4P 770, F4P 773 D95166 DLA
1.8 16V (KG0J) (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)
03.01 C F4P 771, F4P 773, F4P 774 D95166 DLA
1.9 dCi (KG1V) (96 kW | 1.9 Litre)
05.05 C 11.08 F9Q 758, F9Q 759 408-265-001-010Z EGRV T11: KG1V-F9Q758; T11: KG1V-F9Q759; T37: 

8200 796 571; T40; T46: DP0; T46: PK6
05.05 C F9Q 758, F9Q 759 A2C59512939 ACV
2.0 16V (150 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.05 C F4R 886, F4R 887 408-239-821-002Z E-TV
2.0 dCi (KG1S) (127 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.06 C M9R 760 408-265-001-014Z EGRV T11: KG1S-M9R 760; T37: 8200 797 706; T40; 

T46: PK4
2.0 dCi (KG1T) (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)
08.05 C M9R 740 408-265-001-014Z EGRV T11: KG1T-M9R 740; T37: 8200 797 706; T40; 

T46: PK4

LAGUNA III (BT0/1)
2.0 dCi (BT01, BT0E, BT0K) (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)
10.07 C 11.09 M9Rk 802 408-265-001-014Z EGRV T11: BT01-M9R 802; T37: 8200 797 706; T40; 

T46: PK4
10.07 C 11.09 M9Rk 805 408-265-001-014Z EGRV T11: BT01-M9R 805; T37: 8200 797 706; T40; 

T46: AJ0
10.07 C 11.08 M9R 744 408-265-001-014Z EGRV T11: BT0K-M9R 744; T37: 8200 797 706; T40; 

T46: PK4
10.07 C M9R 746 408-265-001-014Z EGRV T11: BT0E-M9R 746; T37: 8200 797 706; T40; 

T46: PK4
10.07 C 11.08 M9R 748 408-265-001-014Z EGRV T11: BT0E-M9R 748; T37: 8200 797 706; T40; 

T46: PK4
10.07 C M9Ra 742 408-265-001-014Z EGRV T11: BT0K-M9R 742; T37: 8200 797 706; T40; 

T46: PK4
2.0 dCi (BT0K, BT0J, BT1A, BT1D) (96 kW | 2.0 Litre)
10.07 C 11.08 M9R 802 408-265-001-014Z EGRV T11: BTA-M9R 802; T11: BT1D-M9R 802; T37: 

8200 797 706; T40; T46: PK4
10.07 C M9Ra 742 408-265-001-014Z EGRV T11: BT0K-M9R 742; T11: BT0J-M9R 742; 

T37: 8200 797 706; T40; T46: PK4
2.0 dCi (BT0M, BT0N) (127 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.08 C M9R 800 408-265-001-014Z EGRV T11: BT0M-M9R 800; T37: 8200 797 706; T40; 

T46: PK4
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LAGUNA III (BT0/1)
2.0 dCi (BT0M, BT0N) (127 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.08 C 11.09 M9R 809 408-265-001-014Z EGRV T11: BT0N-M9R 809; T37: 8200 797 706; T40; 

T46: AJ0
2.0 dCi GT (BT1N) (131 kW | 2.0 Litre)
03.08 C 11.09 M9R 816 408-265-001-014Z EGRV T11: BT1N-M9R 816; T37: 8200 797 706; T40; 

T46: PK4

LAGUNA III Grandtour (KT0/1)
2.0 dCi (KT01, KT0E, KT0K, KT1D) (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)
10.07 C M9Ra 742 408-265-001-014Z EGRV T11: KT0K-M9R 742; T37: 8200 797 706; T40; 

T46: PK4
10.07 C 11.08 M9R 744 408-265-001-014Z EGRV T11: KT0K-M9R 744; T37: 8200 797 706; T40; 

T46: PK4
2.0 dCi (KT0K, KT0J, KT1A, KT1D) (96 kW | 2.0 Litre)
10.07 C 11.08 M9R 802 408-265-001-014Z EGRV T11: KT1A-M9R 802; T11: KT1D-M9R 802; 

T37: 8200 797 706; T40; T46: PK4
2.0 dCi (KT0M, KT0N) (127 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.08 C M9R 800 408-265-001-014Z EGRV T11: KT0M-M9R 800; T37: 8200 797 706; T40; 

T46: PK4
01.08 C 11.08 M9R 809 408-265-001-014Z EGRV T11: KT0N-M9R 809; T37: 8200 797 706; T40; 

T46: AJ0
2.0 dCi GT (KT1N) (131 kW | 2.0 Litre)
03.08 C 11.09 M9R 816 408-265-001-014Z EGRV T11: KT1N-M9R 816; T37: 8200 797 706; T40; 

T46: PK4

MEGANE I (BA0/1_)
1.4 16V (BA0D, BA1H, BA0W, BA10) (70 kW | 1.4 Litre)
03.99 C K4J 714, K4J 750 D95166 DLA
1.4 e (BA0E, BA0V) (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)
01.96 C E7J 764, E7J 626 D95134 DLA
01.96 C E7J 764, E7J 626 D95177 DLA T3: ECO
1.4 Eco (BA0T) (52 kW | 1.4 Litre)
01.96 C 03.99 E7J 624 D95177 DLA T3: ECO
1.6 16V (BA11, BA04, BA0B, BA1J) (79 kW | 1.6 Litre)
03.99 C K4M 708 408-239-822-001Z E-TV T11: BA11-K4M 708; T11: BA0B-K4M 708; 

T11: BA1J-K4M 708; T11: (+) VDO; Alu; T35; 
T36; T37: 123 00 063 652; T37: 122 00 063 
652; T37: 121 00 063 652; T37: 120 00 063 
652; T37: 119 00 063 652; T37: 118 00 063 
652; T37: 82 00 123 061; T40; T46: JB3

03.99 C K4M 700, K4M 701, K4M 704, 
K4M 708

D95166 DLA

1.6 e (BA0F, BA0S) (66 kW | 1.6 Litre)
01.96 C 03.99 K7M 702, K7M 703, K7M 790 C95177 DLA T52
01.96 C 03.99 K7M 702, K7M 703, K7M 790 D95174 DLA
1.6 i (BA0L) (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)
01.96 C 03.99 K7M 720 C95177 DLA T52
01.96 C 03.99 K7M 720 D95174 DLA
1.8 16V (BA06, BA12, BA1A, BA1M, BA1R) (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)
01.01 C F4P 720, F4P 722 D95103 DLA
2.0 16V (BA0H) (108 kW | 2.0 Litre)
07.96 C F7R 710, F7R 714 A2C59514680 ISC T4; T30; T40
2.0 i (80 kW | 2.0 Litre)
03.99 C F3R 750, F3R 751 A2C59514682 ISC T30; T40
2.0 i (BA0G) (84 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.96 C F3R 750, F3R 751 A2C59514682 ISC T30; T40

MEGANE I Classic (LA0/1_)
1.4  (LA0E, LA0V) (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)
09.96 C E7J 764, E7J 626 D95177 DLA T3: ECO
1.4 16V (LA0D, LA1H, lA0W, LA10) (70 kW | 1.4 Litre)
03.99 C K4J 714, K4J 750 D95166 DLA
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MEGANE I Classic (LA0/1_)
1.6 16V (La04, LA11, LA0B, LA1C, LA1J) (79 kW | 1.6 Litre)
03.99 C K4M 708 408-239-822-001Z E-TV T11: KA0B-K4M 708; T11: KA11-K4M 708; 

T11: LA1J K4M 708; T11: (+) VDO; Alu; T35; 
T36; T37: 132 00 063 652; T37: 131 00 063 
652; T37: 130 00 063 652; T37: 129 00 063 
652; T37: 128 00 063 652; T37: 127 00 063 
652; T37: 126 00 063 652; T37: 125 00 063 
652; T37: 124 00 063 652; T37: 82 00 123 
061; T40; T46: JB3

03.99 C K4M 700, K4M 701, K4M 708 D95166 DLA
1.6 e (LA0F, LA0S) (66 kW | 1.6 Litre)
09.96 C 03.99 K7M 702, K7M 703, K7M 790 C95177 DLA T52
09.96 C 03.99 K7M 702, K7M 703, K7M 790 D95174 DLA
1.6 i (LA0L) (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)
09.96 C 03.99 K7M 720 C95177 DLA T52
09.96 C 03.99 K7M 720 D95174 DLA
1.8 16V (LA06, LA12, LA1A, LA1M, LA1R) (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)
01.01 C F4P 720, F4P 722 D95103 DLA
2.0 i (LA07, LA0G) (84 kW | 2.0 Litre)
09.96 C F3R 750, F3R 751 A2C59514682 ISC T30; T40

MEGANE I Grandtour (KA0/1_)
1.4 16V (KA0D, KA1H, KA0W, KA10) (70 kW | 1.4 Litre)
03.99 C K4J 714, K4J 750 D95166 DLA
1.4 e (KA0V) (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)
03.99 C E7J 626 D95134 DLA
03.99 C E7J 626 D95177 DLA T3: ECO
1.6 16V (KA0B, KA04, KA11) (79 kW | 1.6 Litre)
03.99 C K4M 708 408-239-822-001Z E-TV T11: KA0B-K4M 708; T11: KA11-K4M 708; 

T11: (+) VDO; Alu; T35; T36; T37: 138 00 063 
652; T37: 137 00 063 652; T37: 136 00 063 
652; T37: 135 00 063 652; T37: 134 00 063 
652; T37: 133 00 063 652; T37: 82 00 123 
061; T40; T46: JB3

03.99 C K4M 700, K4M 701, K4M 704, 
K4M 708

D95166 DLA

1.6 e (KA0F) (66 kW | 1.6 Litre)
03.99 C K7M 702, K7M 703 C95177 DLA T52
03.99 C K7M 702, K7M 703 D95174 DLA
1.8 16V (KA0S, KA12, KA1A, KA1M, KA1R) (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)
01.01 C F4P 720, F4P 722 D95103 DLA

MEGANE I Coach (DA0/1_)
1.4 16V (DA0D, DA1H, DA0W, DA10) (70 kW | 1.4 Litre)
03.99 C 08.03 K4J 714, K4J 750 D95166 DLA
1.6 16V (DA0B, DA04, DA11) (79 kW | 1.6 Litre)
03.99 C 08.03 K4M 708 408-239-822-001Z E-TV T11: DA0B-K4M 708; T11: DA11-K4M 708; 

T11: (+) VDO; Alu; T35; T36; T37: 82 00 123 
061; T37: 139 00 063 652; T37: 140 00 063 
652; T37: 141 00 063 652; T37: 142 00 063 
652; T37: 143 00 063 652; T37: 144 00 063 
652; T37: 145 00 063 652; T37: 146 00 063 
652; T37: 147 00 063 652; T40; T46: JB3

03.99 C 08.03 K4M 700, K4M 701, K4M 708 D95166 DLA
1.6 e (DA0F) (66 kW | 1.6 Litre)
03.96 C 03.99 K7M 702, K7M 703 C95177 DLA T52
03.96 C 03.99 K7M 702, K7M 703 D95174 DLA
2.0 16V (DA0H) (108 kW | 2.0 Litre)
03.96 C 11.99 F7R 710, F7R 714 A2C59514680 ISC T4; T30; T40
2.0 i (DA0G) (84 kW | 2.0 Litre)
03.96 C 08.03 F3R 750, F3R 751 A2C59514682 ISC T30; T40
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MEGANE I Cabriolet (EA0/1_)
1.4 16V (EA0D, EA1H, EA0W, EA10) (70 kW | 1.4 Litre)
03.99 C K4J 714, K4J 750 D95166 DLA
1.6 16V (EA0B, EA04, EA11) (79 kW | 1.6 Litre)
03.99 C K4M 708 408-239-822-001Z E-TV T11: EA0B-K4M 708; T11: EA11-K4M 708; 

T11: (+) VDO; Alu; T35; T36; T37: 82 00 123 
061; T37: 148 00 063 652; T37: 149 00 063 
652; T37: 150 00 063 652; T37: 151 00 063 
652; T37: 152 00 063 652; T37: 153 00 063 
652; T40; T46: JB3

03.99 C K4M 700, K4M 701, K4M 708 D95166 DLA
1.6 e (EA0F) (66 kW | 1.6 Litre)
10.96 C 03.99 K7M 702, K7M 703 C95177 DLA T52
10.96 C 03.99 K7M 702, K7M 703 D95174 DLA
2.0  (EA0G) (84 kW | 2.0 Litre)
04.97 C F3R 750 A2C59514682 ISC T30; T40
2.0 16V (EA0H) (108 kW | 2.0 Litre)
10.96 C 11.99 F7R 710, F7R 714 A2C59514680 ISC T4; T30; T40
2.0 i (EA0G) (80 kW | 2.0 Litre)
03.99 C F3R 791, F3R 796 A2C59514682 ISC T30; T40

MEGANE Scenic (JA0/1_)
1.4 i (JA0E) (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)
01.97 C 09.99 E7J 764 D95177 DLA T3: ECO
1.6 e (JA0F) (66 kW | 1.6 Litre)
01.97 C 09.99 K7M 702, K7M 703 C95177 DLA T52
01.97 C 09.99 K7M 702, K7M 703 D95174 DLA
1.6 i (JA0L) (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)
01.97 C 09.99 K7M 720 C95177 DLA T52
01.97 C 09.99 K7M 720 D95174 DLA
2.0 i (JA0G) (84 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.97 C 09.99 F3R 750, F3R 751 A2C59514682 ISC T30; T40

MEGANE II (BM0/1_, CM0/1_)
1.4 16V (BM0B, CM0B) (72 kW | 1.4 Litre)
11.02 C K4J 740 408-239-822-001Z E-TV T11: BM0B-K4J 740; T11: CM0B-K4J 740; 

T11: (+) VDO; Alu; T35; T36; T37: 154 00 063 
652; T37: 82 00 123 061; T37: 156 00 063 
652; T37: 158 00 063 652; T40; T46: JH3

11.02 C K4J 730 408-239-822-001Z E-TV T11: BM0B-K4J 730; T11: CM0B-K4J 730; 
T11: (+) VDO; Alu; T35; T36; T37: 155 00 063 
652; T37: 82 00 123 061; T37: 157 00 063 
652; T37: 159 00 063 652; T40; T46: JH3

11.02 C K4J 730, K4J 740 D95166 DLA
1.6 16V (BM0C, CM0C) (83 kW | 1.6 Litre)
11.02 C K4M 760 A2C59511232 E-TV T11: BM0C-K4M 760; T11: CM0C-K4M 760; 

T37: 8200 171 134; T40; T46: JH3
1.9 dCi (81 kW | 1.9 Litre)
05.05 C F9Q 804, F9Q 818 A2C59512939 ACV
1.9 dCi (96 kW | 1.9 Litre)
05.05 C F9Q 803, F9Q 816 A2C59512939 ACV
2.0 16V (BM0U, CM0U) (99 kW | 2.0 Litre)
11.02 C F4R 770 D95166 DLA
2.0 dCi (BM1K, CM1K) (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)
09.05 C M9R 722 408-265-001-014Z EGRV T11: BM1K-M9R 722; T11: CM1K-M9R 722; 

T37: 8200 797 706; T40; T46: PK4
09.05 C M9R 700 408-265-001-014Z EGRV T11: BM1K-M9R 700; T11: CM1K-M9R 700; 

T37: 8200 797 706; T40; T46: PK4

MEGANE II Saloon (LM0/1_)
1.9 dCi (96 kW | 1.9 Litre)
05.05 C F9Q 803 A2C59512939 ACV
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MEGANE II Saloon (LM0/1_)
1.9 dCi (LM14, LM1D) (81 kW | 1.9 Litre)
05.05 C 11.08 F9Q 804, F9Q 818 408-265-001-010Z EGRV T11: LM14-F9Q 804; T11: LM1D-F9Q 804; 

T11: LM14-F9Q 818; T11: LM1D-F9Q 818; 
T37: 8200 796 571; T40; T46: ND0

05.05 C F9Q 804, F9Q 818 A2C59512939 ACV

MEGANE II Estate (KM0/1_)
1.9 dCi (81 kW | 1.9 Litre)
05.05 C F9Q 804, F9Q 818 A2C59512939 ACV
1.9 dCi (96 kW | 1.9 Litre)
05.05 C F9Q 803, F9Q 804 A2C59512939 ACV

MEGANE II Coupé-Cabriolet (EM0/1_)
1.9 dCi (81 kW | 1.9 Litre)
05.05 C F9Q 804, F9Q 816, F9Q 818 A2C59512939 ACV
1.9 dCi (96 kW | 1.9 Litre)
05.05 C F9Q 803 A2C59512939 ACV

MEGANE III Hatchback (BZ0_)
1.6 16V (BZ0H) (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)
11.08 C K4M P 848 A2C59511232 E-TV T11: BZ0H-K4M 848; T37: 8200 171 134; T40; 

T46: JH3
1.6 16V (BZ0U) (81 kW | 1.6 Litre)
11.08 C K4M 858 A2C59511232 E-TV T11: BZ0U-K4M 858; T37: 8200 171 134; T40; 

T46: TL4

MEGANE III Grandtour (KZ0/1)
1.6 16V (KZ0H) (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)
05.09 C K4M P 848 A2C59511232 E-TV T11: KZ0H-K4M 848; T37: 8200 171 134; T40; 

T46: JH3
1.6 16V (KZ0U, KZ1B, KZ1U) (81 kW | 1.6 Litre)
05.09 C K4M 858 A2C59511232 E-TV T11: KZ0U-K4M 858; T11: KZ1B-K4M 858; 

T11: KZ1U-K4M 858; T37: 8200 171 134; T40; 
T46: TL4

1.6 16V Bifuel (KZ03) (81 kW | 1.6 Litre)
11.08 C K4M 866 A2C59511232 E-TV T11: KZ03-K4M 866; T37: 8200 171 134; T40; 

T46: TL4

MEGANE III Coupe (DZ0/1_)
1.6 16V (DZ0U, DZ03, DZ1H) (81 kW | 1.6 Litre)
11.08 C K4M 858 A2C59511232 E-TV T11: DZ0U-K4M 858; T11: DZ1H-K4M 858; 

T37: 8200 171 134; T40; T46: TL4
11.08 C K4M 866 A2C59511232 E-TV T11: DZ03-K4M 866; T37: 8200 171 134; T40; 

T46: TL4
1.6 16V Bifuel (DZ03, DZ1Y) (81 kW | 1.6 Litre)
11.08 C K4M 866 A2C59511232 E-TV T11: DZ03-K4M 866; T11: DZ1Y-K4M 866; 

T37: 8200 171 134; T40; T46: TL4

MODUS (F/JP0_)
1.4  (JP01, JP0J) (72 kW | 1.4 Litre)
12.04 C K4J 770 A2C59511232 E-TV T11: JP01-K4J 770; T11: JP0J-K4J 770; T37: 

8200 171 134; T40; T46: JH3
1.6  (JP0B) (82 kW | 1.6 Litre)
12.04 C K4M 791 A2C59511232 E-TV T11: JP0B-K4M 791; T37: 8200 171 134; T40; 

T46: DP0
12.04 C K4M 790 A2C59511232 E-TV T11: JP0B-K4M 790; T37: 8200 171 134; T40; 

T46: JH3

RAPID Box (F40_, G40_)
1.4  (F40D) (58 kW | 1.4 Litre)
01.94 C 03.98 E7J 728 D95177 DLA T3: ECO
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RAPID Box (F40_, G40_)
1.4  (F40U, F40V) (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)
09.91 C 03.98 E7J 720, E7J 724, E7J 726, 

E7J 773
D95177 DLA T3: ECO

SAFRANE I (B54_)
2.0  (B540) (77 kW | 2.0 Litre)
11.92 C 07.96 J7R 732, J7R 733 A2C59514680 ISC T30; T40
2.0 12V (B542, B54E) (97 kW | 2.0 Litre)
04.92 C 07.96 J7R 734, J7R 735 A2C59514681 ISC T30; T40
2.2  (B541) (79 kW | 2.2 Litre)
04.92 C 07.96 J7T 762 A2C59514680 ISC T30; T40
3.0 Biturbo 4x4 (B545) (193 kW | 3.0 Litre)
02.93 C 07.96 Z7X 726 A2C59514680 ISC T4; T30; T40
3.0 V6 (B54B, B544) (123 kW | 3.0 Litre)
12.92 C 07.96 Z7X 722, Z7X 723 A2C59514680 ISC T30; T40
3.0 V6 4x4 (B54B, B544) (123 kW | 3.0 Litre)
12.92 C 07.96 Z7X 722, Z7X 723 A2C59514680 ISC T30; T40

SAFRANE II (B54_)
2.0 16V (B54L) (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)
07.96 C 12.00 N7Q 710, N7Q 711 A2C59514681 ISC T30; T40

SCÉNIC I (JA0/1_)
1.4 16V (JA0D, JA1H, Ja0W, JA10) (70 kW | 1.4 Litre)
09.99 C 08.03 K4J 714, K4J 750 D95166 DLA
1.6 16V (JA0B, JA04, JA11) (79 kW | 1.6 Litre)
09.99 C 08.03 K4M 708 408-239-822-001Z E-TV T11: JA0B-K4M 708; T11: JA11-K4M 708; 

T11: (+) VDO; Alu; T35; T36; T37: 160 00 063 
652; T37: 82 00 123 061; T37: 161 00 063 
652; T37: 162 00 063 652; T37: 163 00 063 
652; T40; T46: JB3

09.99 C 08.03 K4M 700, K4M 701, K4M 704, 
K4M 708

D95166 DLA

1.8 16V (JA12, JA1R, JA1M, JA1A) (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)
01.01 C 08.03 F4P 720, F4P 722 D95166 DLA
2.0 16V IDE (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
09.99 C 08.03 F4R 740, F4R 741, F4R 744 D95166 DLA
2.0 16V RX4 (102 kW | 2.0 Litre)
06.00 C 08.03 F4R 744, F4R 746 D95166 DLA

SCÉNIC II (JM0/1_)
1.4  (JM0B, JM0H, JM1A) (72 kW | 1.4 Litre)
06.03 C K4J 740 408-239-822-001Z E-TV T11: JM0B-K4J 740; T11: JM1A-K4J 740; T11: 

(+) VDO; Alu; T35; T36; T37: 164 00 063 652; 
T37: 82 00 123 061; T37: 166 00 063 652; 
T37: 168 00 063 652; T37: 170 00 063 652; 
T37: 172 00 063 652; T37: 174 00 063 652; 
T37: 176 00 063 652; T37: 180 00 063 652; 
T37: 181 00 063 652; T40; T46: JH3

06.03 C K4J 730 408-239-822-001Z E-TV T11: JM0B-K4J 730; T11: JM0H-K4J 730; 
T11: JM1A-K4J 730; T11: (+) VDO; Alu; T35; 
T36; T37: 165 00 063 652; T37: 82 00 123 
061; T37: 167 00 063 652; T37: 169 00 063 
652; T37: 171 00 063 652; T37: 173 00 063 
652; T37: 175 00 063 652; T37: 177 00 063 
652; T37: 178 00 063 652; T37: 179 00 063 
652; T40; T46: JH3

1.6  (JM0C, JM0J, JM1B) (83 kW | 1.6 Litre)
06.03 C K4M 782 A2C59511232 E-TV T11: JM0C-K4M 782; T11: JM0J-K4M 782; 

T11: JM1B-K4M 782; T37: 8200 171 134; T40; 
T46: JR5
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SCÉNIC II (JM0/1_)
1.6  (JM0C, JM0J, JM1B) (83 kW | 1.6 Litre)
06.03 C K4M 761 A2C59511232 E-TV T11: JM0C-K4M 761; T11: JM0J-K4M 761; 

T11: JM1B-K4M 761; T37: 8200 171 134; T40; 
T46: DP0

1.9 dCi (JM14) (96 kW | 1.9 Litre)
05.05 C 11.08 F9Q 804, F9Q J 803 408-265-001-010Z EGRV T11: JM14-F9Q 803; T11: JM14-F9Q 804; 

T37: 8200 796 571; T40; T46: DP0
05.05 C F9Q 804, F9Q J 803 A2C59512939 ACV
1.9 dCi (JM15) (81 kW | 1.9 Litre)
05.05 C 11.08 F9Q E 804 408-265-001-010Z EGRV T11: JM15-F9Q 804; T37: 8200 796 571; T40; 

T46: ND0
05.05 C F9Q 803, F9Q E 804 A2C59512939 ACV
2.0 dCi (JM1K) (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)
09.05 C M9R 700 408-265-001-014Z EGRV T11: JM1K-M9R 700; T37: 8200 797 706; T40; 

T46: PK4
09.05 C M9R 721 408-265-001-014Z EGRV T11: JM1K-M9R 721; T37: 8200 797 706; T40; 

T46: AJ0

GRAND SCÉNIC II (JM0/1_)
2.0 dCi (JM1K) (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)
09.05 C M9R 721 408-265-001-014Z EGRV T11: JM1K-M9R 721; T37: 8200 797 706; T40; 

T46: AJ0
09.05 C M9R 700 408-265-001-014Z EGRV T11: JM1K-M9R 700; T37: 8200 797 706; T40; 

T46: PK4

SPORT SPIDER (EF0_)
2.0 16V (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)
05.96 C 10.99 F7R 710 A2C59514680 ISC T4; T30; T40

TWINGO (C06_)
1.2  (C063, C064) (40 kW | 1.2 Litre)
03.93 C 10.96 C3G 700, C3G 702 A95262 DLA
1.2  (C066, C068) (43 kW | 1.2 Litre)
05.96 C D7F 700, D7F 701, D7F 702, 

D7F 703, D7F 704
D95129 DLA

1.2  (C067) (40 kW | 1.2 Litre)
05.96 C D7F 700, D7F 701 D95129 DLA

TWINGO Box (S06_)
1.2  (S066, S068) (43 kW | 1.2 Litre)
05.96 C D7F 700, D7F 701, D7F 702, 

D7F 703, D7F 704, D7F 706
D95129 DLA

TWINGO (CN0_)
1.6 RS (CN0R) (98 kW | 1.6 Litre)
05.08 C K4M 754, K4M 854 A2C59513667 E-TV T11: CN0R-K4M 854; T46: JR5

VEL SATIS (BJ0_)
2.0 dCi (BJ03) (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)
08.05 C M9R 760 408-265-001-014Z EGRV T11: BJ03-M9R 760; T37: 8200 797 706; T40; 

T46: PK4
2.0 dCi (BJ03) (127 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.06 C M9R 760 408-265-001-014Z EGRV T11: BJ03-M9R 760; T37: 8200 797 706; T40; 

T46: PK4

19 II (B/C53_)
1.4  (B/C535) (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)
01.92 C 12.95 E7J 742 D95177 DLA T3: ECO
1.8  (5/353F, B/C538) (79 kW | 1.8 Litre)
09.94 C 12.95 F3P 682, F3P 765 A2C59514680 ISC T30; T40
1.8  (B/C538) (81 kW | 1.8 Litre)
04.92 C 05.94 F3P 700 A2C59514680 ISC T4; T30; T40
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19 II Chamade (L53_)
1.4  (L535) (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)
11.93 C 12.95 E7J 742 D95177 DLA T3: ECO
1.8  (L538) (81 kW | 1.8 Litre)
04.92 C 05.94 F3P 700 A2C59514680 ISC T4; T30; T40
1.8  (L53V, L538) (79 kW | 1.8 Litre)
05.94 C 12.95 F3P 682 A2C59514680 ISC T4; T30; T40

19 II Cabriolet (D53_, 853_)
1.8  (D53V, 853F, D53C) (79 kW | 1.8 Litre)
07.94 C 06.96 F3P 765 A2C59514680 ISC T5; T30; T40

21 (B48_)
2.0  (B48R/Y) (99 kW | 2.0 Litre)
02.90 C 10.92 J7R 740 A2C59514680 ISC T4; T30; T40

21 Saloon (L48_)
2.0  (L48R) (99 kW | 2.0 Litre)
02.90 C 06.94 J7R 740 A2C59514680 ISC T4; T30; T40

21 Estate (K48_)
2.0  (K48R) (99 kW | 2.0 Litre)
06.91 C 02.94 J7R 740 A2C59514680 ISC T4; T30; T40

TRAFIC II Bus (JL)
2.0  (JL0A) (88 kW | 2.0 Litre)
03.01 C F4R 720, F4R 722 D95166 DLA
2.0 dCi 115 (JL0H) (84 kW | 2.0 Litre)
08.06 C 03.10 M9R 780 408-265-001-014Z EGRV T11: JL0H-M9R 780; T37: 8200 797 706; T40

TRAFIC II Box (FL)
2.0  (FL0A) (88 kW | 2.0 Litre)
03.01 C F4R 720, F4R 722 D95166 DLA
2.0 dCi 115 (FL0H) (84 kW | 2.0 Litre)
08.06 C 03.10 M9R 780 408-265-001-014Z EGRV T11: FL0H-M9R 780; T37: 8200 797 706; T40

TRAFIC II Flatbed / Chassis (EL)
2.0 dCi 115 (EL0H) (84 kW | 2.0 Litre)
08.06 C 03.10 M9R 780 408-265-001-014Z EGRV T11: EL0H-M9R 780; T37: 8200 797 706; T40
2.0 dCi 90 (EL0H) (66 kW | 2.0 Litre)
08.06 C 03.10 M9R 780 408-265-001-014Z EGRV T11: EL0H-M9R 780; T37: 8200 797 706; T40

SEAT

ALHAMBRA (7V8, 7V9)
1.8 T 20V (110 kW | 1.8 Litre)
01.96 C 12.00 AJH 408-237-111-016Z EM-TV
2.0 i (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.96 C 12.00 ADY 408-237-111-003Z EM-TV

ALHAMBRA (710)
2.0 TDI (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
06.10 C CFFB A2C59514304 ACV
2.0 TDI (125 kW | 2.0 Litre)
06.10 C CFGB A2C59514304 ACV

ALTEA (5P1)
1.4 16V (63 kW | 1.4 Litre)
05.06 C BXW A2C59511704 E-TV
1.4 TSI (92 kW | 1.4 Litre)
11.07 C CAXC A2C59511704 E-TV
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SEAT

ALTEA (5P1)
1.6 (75 kW | 1.6 Litre)
03.04 C 12.06 BGU 408-238-323-011Z E-TV
03.04 C 12.12 BSE, BSF 408-238-323-014Z E-TV T29
01.07 C 12.12 CCSA 408-238-323-014Z E-TV T29
01.11 C 12.12 CMXA 408-238-323-014Z E-TV T29
1.6 LPG (75 kW | 1.6 Litre)
01.07 C 12.12 CHGA 408-238-323-014Z E-TV T29
1.6 TDI (66 kW | 1.6 Litre)
01.11 C CAYB A2C59514304 ACV
1.6 TDI (77 kW | 1.6 Litre)
01.11 C CAYC A2C59514304 ACV
1.8 TFSI (118 kW | 1.8 Litre)
01.07 C CDAA A2C59511705 E-TV
1.9 TDI (77 kW | 1.9 Litre)
04.04 C BKC, BXE A2C59511698 ACV
04.04 C BLS A2C59511699 ACV
2.0 FSI (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)
05.04 C 12.10 BVY, BVZ 408-238-327-003Z E-TV
05.04 C 12.06 BLR, BLY 408-238-327-003Z E-TV
01.07 C 03.09 BVZ 408-242-002-003Z E-TV
05.04 C 12.06 BLR, BLY, BVY, BVZ 408-265-001-002Z EGRV
2.0 TDI (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
11.05 C BMM A2C59511699 ACV
2.0 TDI 16V (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.11 C CFHC A2C59514304 ACV
2.0 TFSI (147 kW | 2.0 Litre)
04.06 C 05.09 BWA A2C59513834 AFA T35; T36; T41

ALTEA XL (5P5, 5P8)
1.4 16V (63 kW | 1.4 Litre)
10.06 C BXW A2C59511704 E-TV
1.4 TSI (92 kW | 1.4 Litre)
11.07 C CAXC A2C59511704 E-TV
1.6 (75 kW | 1.6 Litre)
10.06 C 12.12 BSE, BSF 408-238-323-014Z E-TV T29
01.11 C 12.12 CCSA, CMXA 408-238-323-014Z E-TV T29
1.6 LPG (75 kW | 1.6 Litre)
01.07 C 12.12 CHGA 408-238-323-014Z E-TV T29
1.6 Multifuel (75 kW | 1.6 Litre)
01.07 C 12.12 CCSA 408-238-323-014Z E-TV T29
1.6 TDI (66 kW | 1.6 Litre)
01.11 C CAYB A2C59514304 ACV
1.6 TDI (77 kW | 1.6 Litre)
01.11 C CAYC A2C59514304 ACV
1.9 TDI (77 kW | 1.9 Litre)
10.06 C BLS A2C59511699 ACV
2.0 FSI (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)
10.06 C 12.10 BVY, BVZ 408-238-327-003Z E-TV
01.07 C 03.09 BVZ 408-242-002-003Z E-TV
10.06 C 12.10 BVY, BVZ 408-265-001-002Z EGRV
2.0 TDI  4x4 (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
06.07 C BMM A2C59511699 ACV
2.0 TDI (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
10.06 C BMM A2C59511699 ACV
2.0 TDI 16V (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.11 C CFHC A2C59514304 ACV
2.0 TDI 4x4 (125 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.11 C CFJA A2C59514304 ACV
2.0 TFSI 4x4 (147 kW | 2.0 Litre)
06.07 C 05.09 BWA A2C59513834 AFA T35; T36; T41
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AROSA (6H)
1.0 (37 kW | 1.0 Litre)
05.97 C 06.04 AER C6H-V-005 000 408-237-130-002Z EM-TV
05.97 C 06.04 AER, ALL 6H-W-000 001C 408-237-130-004Z EM-TV
05.97 C 06.04 AHT 408-237-430-003Z EM-TV
1.4 (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)
05.97 C 06.04 AEX, AKV C6H-V-005 000 408-237-130-002Z EM-TV
05.97 C 06.04 AEX, AKV, APQ 6H-W-000 001C 408-237-130-004Z EM-TV
1.4 16V (74 kW | 1.4 Litre)
01.00 C 06.04 AFK 408-237-111-011Z EM-TV
01.00 C 06.04 AQQ, AUB 408-238-323-008Z E-TV

CORDOBA (6K2/C2)
1.0 i (37 kW | 1.0 Litre)
09.96 C 06.99 AER C6K-X-015 000 408-237-130-002Z EM-TV
09.96 C 06.99 AER 6K-X-015 001C 408-237-130-004Z EM-TV
1.4 i (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)
06.94 C 06.99 AEX, AKV, ANX, APQ C6K-X-015 000 408-237-130-002Z EM-TV
06.94 C 06.99 AKV, ANX, APQ 6K-X-015 001C 408-237-130-004Z EM-TV
1.4 i 16V (74 kW | 1.4 Litre)
09.96 C 06.99 AFH 408-237-111-001Z EM-TV
05.98 C 06.99 AFH 6K.XR028 500C 408-237-111-011Z EM-TV
1.6 i (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)
02.93 C 06.99 AEE, ALM C6K-X-015 000 408-237-130-002Z EM-TV
02.93 C 06.99 AEE, ALM 6K-X-015 001C 408-237-130-004Z EM-TV
1.6 i (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)
07.96 C 10.99 AFT C6K-X-015 000 408-237-111-008Z EM-TV
05.98 C 10.99 AFT, AKL 6K.XR028 500C 408-237-111-019Z EM-TV
1.8 i 16V (95 kW | 1.8 Litre)
10.93 C 08.96 ADL 408-202-011-003Z ISC
2.0 i (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)
02.93 C 06.99 2E, AGG 408-202-011-002Z ISC
02.93 C 06.99 AGG 408-237-111-002Z EM-TV
2.0 i 16V (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)
08.96 C 06.99 ABF 408-202-011-003Z ISC

CORDOBA Vario (6K5)
1.4 i (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)
09.96 C 06.99 AEX, AKV, ANX, APQ C6K-X-015 000 408-237-130-002Z EM-TV
09.96 C 06.99 AKV, ANX, APQ 6K-X-015 001C 408-237-130-004Z EM-TV
1.6 i (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)
09.96 C 06.99 AEE, ALM C6K-X-015 000 408-237-130-002Z EM-TV
09.96 C 06.99 AEE, ALM 6K-X-015 001C 408-237-130-004Z EM-TV
1.6 i (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)
09.96 C 06.99 AFT C6K-X-015 000 408-237-111-008Z EM-TV T44: AFT

CORDOBA Hatchback (6K2)
1.4 16V (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)
05.00 C 10.02 APE, AUA 6K-X-400 000C

C6K-X-499 999
408-238-321-006Z E-TV T51: 035 133 335; T51: N 100 834 01

1.4 16V (74 kW | 1.4 Litre)
02.00 C 10.02 AQQ, AUB 6K-X-400 000C

C6K-X-499 999
408-238-323-008Z E-TV

1.6 (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)
06.99 C 10.02 ALM C6K-X-015 000 408-237-130-002Z EM-TV
06.99 C 10.02 ALM 408-237-130-004Z EM-TV
1.6 (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)
06.99 C 10.02 AEH, AKL 6K-X-400 000C 408-237-111-012Z EM-TV
06.99 C 10.02 APF, AUR 6K-X-400 000C

C6K-X-499 999
408-238-323-011Z E-TV T29
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CORDOBA Vario (6K5)
1.4 16V (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)
06.99 C 12.02 APE 6K-X-400 000C

C6K-X-499 999
408-238-321-006Z E-TV T51: 035 133 335; T51: N 100 834 01

1.6 (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)
06.99 C 12.02 ALM C6K-X-015 000 408-237-130-002Z EM-TV
06.99 C 12.02 ALM 6K-X-015 001C 408-237-130-004Z EM-TV
1.6 (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)
06.99 C 12.02 AEH, AKL 6K-X-400 000C 408-237-111-012Z EM-TV
06.99 C 12.02 APF, AUR 6K-X-400 000C

C6K-X-499 999
408-238-323-011Z E-TV T29

CORDOBA (6L2)
1.2 (47 kW | 1.2 Litre)
10.02 C 06.06 AZQ 408-238-321-006Z E-TV
10.02 C 12.05 BME A2C59511702 E-TV T51: 035 133 335; T51: N 100 834 01
01.06 C 06.06 BME A2C59511702 E-TV
1.2 12V (51 kW | 1.2 Litre)
05.06 C 11.09 BXV A2C59511702 E-TV
1.4 16V (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)
09.02 C 12.07 BBY 408-238-321-006Z E-TV T51: 035 133 335; T51: N 100 834 01
09.02 C 12.07 BKY A2C59511702 E-TV T51: 035 133 335; T51: N 101 969 01
1.4 16V (63 kW | 1.4 Litre)
05.06 C 11.09 BXW A2C59511704 E-TV
1.4 16V (74 kW | 1.4 Litre)
10.02 C 11.09 BBZ 408-238-323-008Z E-TV T29
1.4 TDI (51 kW | 1.4 Litre)
05.05 C 11.09 BNM A2C59511707 ACV
1.4 TDI (59 kW | 1.4 Litre)
06.05 C 11.09 BMS A2C59511699 ACV
06.05 C 11.09 BNV A2C59511707 ACV
1.6 16V (77 kW | 1.6 Litre)
11.06 C 11.09 BTS A2C59511704 E-TV
1.9 TDI (74 kW | 1.9 Litre)
01.06 C 11.09 BMT A2C59511699 ACV

EXEO (3R2)
1.6 (75 kW | 1.6 Litre)
03.09 C 12.12 ALZ 408-238-223-003Z E-TV
2.0 TFSI (147 kW | 2.0 Litre)
03.09 C BWE A2C59511696 AFA T35; T36; T41
03.09 C BWE A2C59511705 E-TV

EXEO ST (3R5)
1.6 (75 kW | 1.6 Litre)
06.09 C 12.12 ALZ 408-238-223-003Z E-TV
2.0 TFSI (147 kW | 2.0 Litre)
06.09 C BWE A2C59511696 AFA T35; T36; T41
06.09 C BWE A2C59511705 E-TV

IBIZA II (6K1)
1.0 i (37 kW | 1.0 Litre)
09.96 C 08.99 AER C6K-X-105 000 408-237-130-002Z EM-TV
09.96 C 08.99 AER 6K-X-015 001C 408-237-130-004Z EM-TV
1.4 i (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)
09.93 C 08.99 AEX, AKV, APQ C6K-X-015 000 408-237-130-002Z EM-TV
09.93 C 08.99 AKV, APQ 6K-X-015 001C 408-237-130-004Z EM-TV
1.4 i 16V (74 kW | 1.4 Litre)
06.97 C 08.99 AFH 408-237-111-001Z EM-TV
1.6 i (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)
03.93 C 08.99 AEE, ALM C6K-X-015 000 408-237-130-002Z EM-TV
03.93 C 08.99 AEE, ALM 6K-X-015 001C 408-237-130-004Z EM-TV
1.6 i (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)
04.96 C 08.99 AFT C6K-X-015 000 408-237-111-008Z EM-TV
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IBIZA II (6K1)
1.6 i (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)
05.98 C 08.99 AFT 6K.XR028 500C 408-237-111-019Z EM-TV
1.8 i 16V (95 kW | 1.8 Litre)
11.93 C 08.96 ADL 408-202-011-003Z ISC
2.0 i (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)
03.93 C 08.99 2E, AGG 408-202-011-002Z ISC
03.93 C 08.99 AGG 408-237-111-002Z EM-TV
2.0 i 16V (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)
08.96 C 08.99 ABF 408-202-011-003Z ISC

IBIZA III (6K1)
1.4 16V (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)
05.00 C 02.02 APE, AUA 6K-X-400 000C

C6K-X-499 999
408-238-321-006Z E-TV T51: 035 133 335; T51: N 100 834 01

1.4 16V (74 kW | 1.4 Litre)
08.99 C 02.02 AQQ, AUB 6K-X-400 000C

C6K-X-499 999
408-238-323-008Z E-TV

1.6 (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)
08.99 C 02.02 ALM C6K-X-015 000 408-237-130-002Z EM-TV
08.99 C 02.02 ALM 6K-X-015 001C 408-237-130-004Z EM-TV
1.6 (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)
08.99 C 02.02 AEH, AKL 6K-X-400 000C

C6K-X-499 999
408-237-111-012Z EM-TV

08.99 C 02.02 APF, AUR 6K-X-400 000C
C6K-X-499 999

408-238-323-011Z E-TV T29

IBIZA IV (6L1)
1.2 (44 kW | 1.2 Litre)
06.07 C 05.08 BBM A2C59511703 E-TV T32
1.2 (47 kW | 1.2 Litre)
02.02 C 06.06 AZQ 6L-2-000 001C 408-238-321-006Z E-TV T51: 035 133 335; T51: N 100 834 01
02.02 C 06.06 BME 6L-2-000 001C A2C59511702 E-TV
1.2 12V (51 kW | 1.2 Litre)
05.06 C 12.10 BXV A2C59511702 E-TV
1.4 16V (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)
02.02 C 12.07 BBY 6L-2-000 001C 408-238-321-006Z E-TV T51: 035 133 335; T51: N 100 834 01
02.02 C 12.10 BKY A2C59511702 E-TV T51: 035 133 335; T51: N 101 969 01
1.4 16V (63 kW | 1.4 Litre)
05.06 C 11.09 BXW A2C59511704 E-TV
1.4 16V (74 kW | 1.4 Litre)
02.02 C 12.05 AUB, BBZ 6L-2-000 001C 408-238-323-008Z E-TV T29
1.4 TDI (51 kW | 1.4 Litre)
05.05 C 12.10 BNM A2C59511707 ACV
1.4 TDI (59 kW | 1.4 Litre)
06.05 C 12.10 BMS A2C59511699 ACV
06.05 C 12.10 BNV A2C59511707 ACV
1.6 16V (77 kW | 1.6 Litre)
11.06 C 11.09 BTS A2C59511704 E-TV
1.9 TDI (74 kW | 1.9 Litre)
01.06 C 12.10 BMT A2C59511699 ACV

IBIZA V (6J5)
1.2 TDI (55 kW | 1.2 Litre)
01.09 C CFWA 6J-9-000 001C A2C59514304 ACV
1.4 (63 kW | 1.4 Litre)
03.08 C BXW A2C59511704 E-TV
1.4 TDI (59 kW | 1.4 Litre)
07.08 C BMS 6J-9-000 001C A2C59511699 ACV
1.4 TSI (110 kW | 1.4 Litre)
06.09 C CAVF 6J-9-000 001C A2C59511700 ACV
1.6 (77 kW | 1.6 Litre)
05.08 C BTS A2C59511704 E-TV
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IBIZA V (6J5)
1.9 TDI (66 kW | 1.9 Litre)
07.08 C BXJ 6J-9-000 001C A2C59511699 ACV
1.9 TDI (77 kW | 1.9 Litre)
03.08 C BLS 6J-9-000 001C A2C59511699 ACV
2.0 TDI (105 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.10 C CFHD 6J-9-000 001C A2C59514304 ACV

IBIZA V SPORTCOUPE (6J1)
1.2 TDI (55 kW | 1.2 Litre)
01.09 C CFWA 6J-9-000 001C A2C59514304 ACV
1.4 (63 kW | 1.4 Litre)
07.08 C CGGB 6J-9-000 001C A2C59511704 E-TV
07.08 C BXW A2C59511704 E-TV
1.4 TDI (59 kW | 1.4 Litre)
07.08 C BMS 6J-9-000 001C A2C59511699 ACV
1.4 TSI (110 kW | 1.4 Litre)
06.09 C CAVF 6J-9-000 001C A2C59511700 ACV
1.4 TSI (132 kW | 1.4 Litre)
06.09 C CAVE 6J-9-000 001C A2C59511700 ACV
1.6 (77 kW | 1.6 Litre)
07.08 C BTS A2C59511704 E-TV
1.9 TDI (66 kW | 1.9 Litre)
07.08 C BXJ 6J-9-000 001C A2C59511699 ACV
1.9 TDI (77 kW | 1.9 Litre)
07.08 C BLS 6J-9-000 001C A2C59511699 ACV
2.0 TDI (105 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.10 C CFHD 6J-9-000 001C A2C59514304 ACV

IBIZA V ST (6J8)
1.2 TDI (55 kW | 1.2 Litre)
01.09 C CFWA 6J-9-000 001C A2C59514304 ACV

INCA (6K9)
1.4 16V (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)
04.00 C 06.03 AUA 408-238-321-006Z E-TV T51: 035 133 335; T51: N 100 834 01
1.4 i (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)
11.95 C 06.03 AEX, AKV, APQ 408-237-130-002Z EM-TV
1.6 i (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)
06.97 C 09.00 AEE 408-237-130-002Z EM-TV

LEON (1M1)
1.4 16V (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)
11.99 C 06.06 AHW 408-237-130-004Z EM-TV
11.99 C 12.06 AXP 408-238-321-006Z E-TV T32
01.02 C 12.06 BCA 408-238-321-006Z E-TV T32
11.99 C 12.01 APE 408-238-321-006Z E-TV
1.6 (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)
11.99 C 06.06 APF, AKL, AEH 408-236-111-005Z EM-TV T10
11.99 C 06.06 AEH, AKL 408-237-111-012Z EM-TV
11.99 C 12.01 APF 408-238-323-011Z E-TV T29
1.6 (75 kW | 1.6 Litre)
10.05 C 06.06 BFQ 408-238-323-011Z E-TV T29
1.6 16 V (77 kW | 1.6 Litre)
01.02 C 12.06 AUS, AZD, BCB 408-238-323-008Z E-TV T29
1.8 20V (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)
11.99 C 06.06 AGN 408-236-111-006Z EM-TV T10
11.99 C 06.06 AGN 408-237-111-015Z EM-TV

LEON (1P1)
1.4 16V (63 kW | 1.4 Litre)
06.06 C BXW 1P-6-000 001C A2C59511704 E-TV
1.4 TSI (92 kW | 1.4 Litre)
11.07 C CAXC 1P-6-000 001C A2C59511704 E-TV
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LEON (1P1)
1.6 (75 kW | 1.6 Litre)
07.05 C 12.12 BSE, BSF, CCSA 1P-6-000 001C 408-238-323-014Z E-TV T29
01.11 C 12.12 CMXA 408-238-323-014Z E-TV T29
1.6 LPG (75 kW | 1.6 Litre)
12.09 C 12.12 CHGA 1P-6-000 001C 408-238-323-014Z E-TV T29
1.8 TSI (118 kW | 1.8 Litre)
06.07 C CDAA 1P-6-000 001C A2C59511705 E-TV
1.9 TDI (77 kW | 1.9 Litre)
07.05 C BKC, BXE, BXF 1P-6-000 001C A2C59511698 ACV
07.05 C BLS 1P-6-000 001C A2C59511699 ACV
2.0 FSI (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)
07.05 C 12.10 BLR, BLY 1P-6-000 001C 408-238-327-003Z E-TV
07.05 C 05.10 BVY, BVZ 1P-6-000 001C 408-242-002-003Z E-TV
07.05 C 12.10 BLR, BLY, BVY, BVZ 1P-6-000 001C 408-265-001-002Z EGRV
2.0 TDI (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
10.05 C BMM 1P-6-000 001C A2C59511699 ACV
2.0 TDI (125 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.11 C CFJA A2C59514304 ACV
2.0 TDI 16V (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.11 C CFHC A2C59514304 ACV
2.0 TFSI (147 kW | 2.0 Litre)
05.05 C 03.09 BWA 1P-6-000 001C A2C59511705 E-TV
05.05 C 03.09 BWA 1P-6-000 001C A2C59513834 AFA T35; T36; T41
2.0 TFSI (155 kW | 2.0 Litre)
06.09 C CCZB 1P-6-000 001C A2C59511705 E-TV
2.0 TFSI (177 kW | 2.0 Litre)
11.06 C BWJ 1P-6-000 001C A2C59511705 E-TV
2.0 TFSI (195 kW | 2.0 Litre)
09.09 C CDLA 1P-6-000 001C A2C59511705 E-TV

TOLEDO I (1L)
1.6 i (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)
11.96 C 03.99 AFT 408-237-111-008Z EM-TV
1.8 16V (98 kW | 1.8 Litre)
05.91 C 03.99 KR 408-202-011-003Z ISC
2.0 i (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)
05.91 C 03.99 AGG 408-202-011-003Z ISC
05.91 C 03.99 AGG 408-237-111-002Z EM-TV
2.0 i 16V (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)
11.93 C 03.99 ABF 408-202-011-003Z ISC

TOLEDO II (1M2)
1.4 16V (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)
07.99 C 05.06 AHW 1M-X-000 001C 408-237-130-004Z EM-TV
01.99 C 12.04 AXP 1M-X-000 001C 408-238-321-006Z E-TV T32
1.6 (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)
04.99 C 09.00 AEH, AKL 408-236-111-005Z EM-TV T10
04.99 C 09.00 AEH, AKL 1M-X-000 001C 408-237-111-012Z EM-TV
04.99 C 12.01 APF 1M-X-000 001C

C1M-X025 000
408-238-323-011Z E-TV T29

1.6 16V (77 kW | 1.6 Litre)
09.00 C 05.06 AUS, AZD, BCB 408-236-111-005Z EM-TV T10
09.00 C 12.01 AUS, AZD 1M-X-000 001C

C1M-X-025 000
408-238-323-008Z E-TV T29

1.8 20V (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)
04.99 C 05.06 AGN, APG 408-236-111-006Z EM-TV T10
04.99 C 05.06 AGN 408-237-111-015Z EM-TV
2.3 V5 (110 kW | 2.3 Litre)
04.99 C 05.01 AGZ 408-236-120-001Z EM-TV

TOLEDO III (5P2)
1.6 (75 kW | 1.6 Litre)
10.04 C 05.09 BGU 408-238-323-011Z E-TV
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TOLEDO III (5P2)
1.6 (75 kW | 1.6 Litre)
10.04 C 05.09 BSE, BSF, CCSA 408-238-323-014Z E-TV T29
1.8 TFSI (118 kW | 1.8 Litre)
01.07 C 12.09 CDAA A2C59511705 E-TV
1.9 TDI (77 kW | 1.9 Litre)
10.04 C 05.09 BKC, BXE A2C59511698 ACV
10.04 C 12.09 BLS A2C59511699 ACV
2.0 FSI (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)
10.04 C 12.10 BLR, BLY 408-238-327-003Z E-TV
10.04 C 12.09 BVY, BVZ 408-242-002-003Z E-TV
10.04 C 12.10 BLR, BLY, BVY, BVZ 408-265-001-002Z EGRV
2.0 TDI (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
11.05 C 12.09 BMM A2C59511699 ACV
2.0 TFSI (147 kW | 2.0 Litre)
11.05 C 05.09 BWA A2C59513834 AFA T35; T36; T41

SKODA

FABIA (6Y2)
1.0 (37 kW | 1.0 Litre)
12.99 C 08.02 AQV, ARV 408-238-321-004Z E-TV
1.2 (40 kW | 1.2 Litre)
08.02 C 12.04 AWY 408-238-321-006Z E-TV T51: 035 133 335; T51: N 100 834 01
08.02 C 03.08 BMD A2C59511703 E-TV T32
1.2 (47 kW | 1.2 Litre)
01.03 C 03.08 AZQ 408-238-321-006Z E-TV T51: 035 133 335; T51: N 100 834 01
01.03 C 03.08 BME A2C59511702 E-TV
1.4 (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)
08.00 C 08.02 AZE, AZF 408-238-321-004Z E-TV
1.4 (50 kW | 1.4 Litre)
08.99 C 12.04 AME, AQW, ATZ 408-238-321-004Z E-TV
1.4 (59 kW | 1.4 Litre)
02.06 C 10.06 BUD A2C59511704 E-TV
1.4 16V (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)
12.04 C 03.08 AUA, BBY 408-238-321-006Z E-TV T51: 035 133 335; T51: N 100 834 01
12.99 C 03.08 BKY A2C59511702 E-TV
1.4 16V (74 kW | 1.4 Litre)
12.99 C 03.08 AUB, BBZ C12.2004 408-238-323-008Z E-TV
1.4 TDI (51 kW | 1.4 Litre)
10.05 C 03.08 BNM A2C59511707 ACV
1.4 TDI (59 kW | 1.4 Litre)
10.05 C 03.08 BNV A2C59511707 ACV

FABIA Saloon (6Y3)
1.2 (40 kW | 1.2 Litre)
07.01 C 12.04 AWY 408-238-321-006Z E-TV T51: 035 133 335; T51: N 100 834 01
07.01 C 12.07 BMD A2C59511703 E-TV T32
1.2 (47 kW | 1.2 Litre)
01.03 C 12.07 AZQ 408-238-321-006Z E-TV T51: 035 133 335; T51: N 100 834 01
01.03 C 12.07 BME A2C59511702 E-TV
1.4 (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)
04.00 C 08.02 AZE, AZF 408-238-321-004Z E-TV
1.4 (50 kW | 1.4 Litre)
07.01 C 12.04 AME, AQW 408-238-321-004Z E-TV
1.4 16V (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)
10.99 C 12.04 AUA, BBY 408-238-321-006Z E-TV T51: 035 133 335; T51: N 100 834 01
10.99 C 12.07 BKY A2C59511702 E-TV
1.4 16V (59 kW | 1.4 Litre)
04.06 C 12.07 BUD A2C59511704 E-TV
1.4 16V (74 kW | 1.4 Litre)
12.99 C 12.07 AUB, BBZ C12.2004 408-238-323-008Z E-TV
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FABIA Saloon (6Y3)
1.4 TDI (51 kW | 1.4 Litre)
10.05 C 12.07 BNM A2C59511707 ACV
1.4 TDI (59 kW | 1.4 Litre)
10.05 C 12.07 BNV A2C59511707 ACV

FABIA Combi (6Y5)
1.2 (40 kW | 1.2 Litre)
07.01 C 12.04 AWY 408-238-321-006Z E-TV T51: 035 133 335; T51: N 100 834 01
07.01 C 12.07 BMD A2C59511703 E-TV T32
1.2 (47 kW | 1.2 Litre)
01.03 C 12.07 AZQ 408-238-321-006Z E-TV T51: 035 133 335; T51: N 100 834 01
01.03 C 12.07 BME A2C59511702 E-TV
1.4 (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)
04.00 C 12.04 AZE, AZF 408-238-321-004Z E-TV
1.4 (50 kW | 1.4 Litre)
04.00 C 12.04 AME, AQW, ATZ 408-238-321-004Z E-TV
1.4 16V (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)
05.00 C 12.04 AUA, BBY 408-238-321-006Z E-TV T51: 035 133 335; T51: N 100 834 01
05.00 C 12.07 BKY A2C59511702 E-TV
1.4 16V (59 kW | 1.4 Litre)
04.06 C 12.07 BUD A2C59511704 E-TV
1.4 16V (74 kW | 1.4 Litre)
04.00 C 12.07 AUB, BBZ C12.2004 408-238-323-008Z E-TV
1.4 TDI (51 kW | 1.4 Litre)
10.05 C 12.07 BNM A2C59511707 ACV
1.4 TDI (59 kW | 1.4 Litre)
10.05 C 12.07 BNV A2C59511707 ACV

FABIA Praktik
1.2 (40 kW | 1.2 Litre)
07.01 C 12.04 AWY 408-238-321-006Z E-TV T51: 035 133 335; T51: N 100 834 01
07.01 C 12.10 BMD A2C59511703 E-TV T32
1.2 (47 kW | 1.2 Litre)
01.03 C 12.07 AZQ 408-238-321-006Z E-TV T51: 035 133 335; T51: N 100 834 01
01.03 C 12.08 BME A2C59511702 E-TV
1.4 (50 kW | 1.4 Litre)
07.01 C 12.04 AME, AQW, ATZ 408-238-321-004Z E-TV
1.4 TDI (51 kW | 1.4 Litre)
10.05 C 12.07 BNM A2C59511707 ACV

FABIA
1.2 (44 kW | 1.2 Litre)
12.06 C CHFA 5J-7-000 001C A2C59511703 E-TV T32
12.06 C 12.10 BBM 5J-7-000 001C A2C59511703 E-TV T32
1.2 (51 kW | 1.2 Litre)
01.07 C 12.10 BZG, CEVA 5J-7-000 001C A2C59511703 E-TV T32
01.07 C CGPA 5J-7-000 001C A2C59511703 E-TV T32
1.2 TDI (55 kW | 1.2 Litre)
05.10 C CFWA A2C59514304 ACV
1.4 (63 kW | 1.4 Litre)
01.07 C 12.10 BXW 5J-7-000 001C A2C59511704 E-TV
1.4 TDI (51 kW | 1.4 Litre)
02.07 C 12.10 BNM 5J-7-000 001C A2C59511707 ACV
1.4 TDI (59 kW | 1.4 Litre)
01.07 C 12.10 BMS 5J-7-000 001C A2C59511699 ACV
01.07 C 12.10 BNV 5J-7-000 001C A2C59511707 ACV
1.6 (77 kW | 1.6 Litre)
04.07 C BTS A2C59511704 E-TV
1.9 TDI (77 kW | 1.9 Litre)
04.07 C 12.10 BLS 5J-7-000 001C A2C59511699 ACV
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FABIA Combi
1.2 (44 kW | 1.2 Litre)
10.07 C CHFA 5J-7-000 001C A2C59511703 E-TV T32
10.07 C 12.10 BBM 5J-7-000 001C A2C59511703 E-TV T32
1.2 (51 kW | 1.2 Litre)
10.07 C 12.10 BZG, CEVA 5J-7-000 001C A2C59511703 E-TV T32
10.07 C CGPA 5J-7-000 001C A2C59511703 E-TV T32
1.2 TDI (55 kW | 1.2 Litre)
05.10 C CFWA A2C59514304 ACV
1.4 (63 kW | 1.4 Litre)
10.07 C 12.10 BXW 5J-7-000 001C A2C59511704 E-TV
1.4 TDI (51 kW | 1.4 Litre)
10.07 C 12.10 BNM 5J-7-000 001C A2C59511707 ACV
1.4 TDI (59 kW | 1.4 Litre)
10.07 C 12.10 BMS 5J-7-000 001C A2C59511699 ACV
10.07 C 12.10 BNV 5J-7-000 001C A2C59511707 ACV
1.6 (77 kW | 1.6 Litre)
10.07 C BTS A2C59511704 E-TV
1.9 TDI (77 kW | 1.9 Litre)
10.07 C 12.10 BLS 5J-7-000 001C A2C59511699 ACV

FELICIA I (6U1)
1.6 LX (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)
08.95 C 03.98 AEE 408-237-130-002Z EM-TV

FELICIA I Estate (6U5)
1.6 GLX (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)
08.95 C 03.98 AEE 408-237-130-002Z EM-TV

FELICIA I Fun (797)
1.6 (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)
06.97 C AEE 408-237-130-002Z EM-TV

FELICIA II (6U1)
1.6 (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)
01.98 C 06.01 AEE 408-237-130-002Z EM-TV

FELICIA II Estate (6U5)
1.6 (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)
01.98 C 06.01 AEE 408-237-130-002Z EM-TV

OCTAVIA (1U2)
1.4 (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)
04.99 C AMD 408-238-321-004Z E-TV
1.4 16V (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)
09.00 C AXP, BCA 408-238-321-006Z E-TV T32
1.6 (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)
09.96 C 09.00 AEE 408-237-130-004Z EM-TV
1.6 (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)
02.97 C AEH, AKL 408-236-111-005Z EM-TV T10
02.97 C AEH, AKL 408-237-111-012Z EM-TV
1.6 (75 kW | 1.6 Litre)
11.00 C 12.11 AVU, BFQ 408-238-323-011Z E-TV
1.8 (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)
08.97 C AGN 1U-W-033 907C 408-236-111-006Z EM-TV T10
09.96 C AGN C1U-V-040 000 408-237-111-012Z EM-TV
08.97 C AGN 1U-W-033 907C 408-237-111-015Z EM-TV
1.8 T (110 kW | 1.8 Litre)
08.97 C AGU 408-236-212-004Z EM-TV T10
08.97 C AGU 408-237-212-007Z EM-TV
1.8 T 4x4 (110 kW | 1.8 Litre)
05.01 C AGU 408-236-212-004Z EM-TV T10
2.0 (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)
04.99 C AEG, APK, AQY 408-236-111-007Z EM-TV T10
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OCTAVIA (1U2)
2.0 (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)
04.99 C AEG, APK, AQY 408-237-111-017Z EM-TV

OCTAVIA Combi (1U5)
1.4 16V (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)
08.00 C AXP, BCA 408-238-321-006Z E-TV T32
1.6 (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)
07.98 C AEE 408-237-130-004Z EM-TV
1.6 (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)
07.98 C AEH, AKL 408-237-111-012Z EM-TV
1.6 (75 kW | 1.6 Litre)
09.00 C 12.11 AVU, BFQ 408-238-323-011Z E-TV
1.8 20V (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)
07.98 C AGN C1U-V-040 000 408-237-111-012Z EM-TV
1.8 T (110 kW | 1.8 Litre)
07.98 C AGU 408-236-212-004Z EM-TV T10
1.8 T 4x4 (110 kW | 1.8 Litre)
05.01 C AGU 408-236-212-004Z EM-TV T10

OCTAVIA (1Z3)
1.4 (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)
05.04 C 05.06 BCA 408-238-321-006Z E-TV T32
1.4 (59 kW | 1.4 Litre)
06.04 C BUD 1Z-4-000 001C A2C59511704 E-TV
1.4 TSI (90 kW | 1.4 Litre)
11.08 C CAXA 1Z-9-000 001C A2C59511704 E-TV
1.6 (75 kW | 1.6 Litre)
06.04 C 12.08 BGU 1Z-4-000 001C 408-238-323-011Z E-TV
06.04 C 12.12 BSE, BSF, CCSA 1Z-4-000 001C 408-238-323-014Z E-TV T29
01.09 C 12.12 CMXA 1Z-9-000 001C 408-238-323-014Z E-TV T29
1.6 FSI (85 kW | 1.6 Litre)
02.04 C 12.08 BLF 1Z-4-000 001C 408-265-001-005Z EGRV
1.6 LPG (75 kW | 1.6 Litre)
01.09 C 12.12 CHGA 1Z-9-000 001C 408-238-323-014Z E-TV T29
1.6 MultiFuel (75 kW | 1.6 Litre)
01.08 C 12.12 CCSA 1Z-4-000 001C 408-238-323-014Z E-TV T29
01.09 C 12.12 CMXA 1Z-9-000 001C 408-238-323-014Z E-TV T29
1.8 TSI (118 kW | 1.8 Litre)
01.04 C 12.08 BZB 1Z-4-000 001C A2C59511705 E-TV
1.9 TDI (77 kW | 1.9 Litre)
06.04 C 12.10 BLS 1Z-4-000 001C A2C59511699 ACV
2.0 FSI (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)
11.04 C 12.08 BLR 1Z-4-000 001C 408-238-327-003Z E-TV
11.04 C 12.08 BLY 408-238-327-003Z E-TV
11.04 C 12.08 BVX, BVY, BVZ 1Z-4-000 001C 408-242-002-003Z E-TV
11.04 C 12.08 BLR, BVX, BVY 1Z-4-000 001C 408-265-001-002Z EGRV
2.0 RS (147 kW | 2.0 Litre)
10.05 C 12.08 BWA 1Z-4-000 001C A2C59511696 AFA T35; T36; T41
01.04 C 12.08 BWA 1Z-4-000 001C A2C59511705 E-TV
01.09 C CCZA 1Z-9-000 001C A2C59511705 E-TV
2.0 TDI (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
11.05 C BMM 1Z-4-000 001C A2C59511699 ACV
2.0 TDI RS (125 kW | 2.0 Litre)
04.06 C 12.10 CEGA 1Z-4-000 001C A2C59512935 ACV

OCTAVIA Combi (1Z5)
1.4 (59 kW | 1.4 Litre)
05.06 C BUD 1Z-4-000 001C A2C59511704 E-TV
1.4 TSI (90 kW | 1.4 Litre)
11.08 C CAXA 1Z-9-000 001C A2C59511704 E-TV
1.6 (75 kW | 1.6 Litre)
09.04 C 12.08 BGU 1Z-4-000 001C 408-238-323-011Z E-TV
09.04 C 12.12 BSE, BSF, CCSA 1Z-4-000 001C 408-238-323-014Z E-TV T29
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OCTAVIA Combi (1Z5)
1.6 (75 kW | 1.6 Litre)
01.09 C 12.12 CMXA 1Z-9-000 001C 408-238-323-014Z E-TV T29
1.6 FSI (85 kW | 1.6 Litre)
02.04 C 12.08 BLF 1Z-4-000 001C 408-265-001-005Z EGRV
1.6 LPG (75 kW | 1.6 Litre)
01.09 C 12.12 CHGA 1Z-9-000 001C 408-238-323-014Z E-TV T29
1.6 MultiFuel (75 kW | 1.6 Litre)
01.08 C 12.12 CCSA 1Z-4-000 001C 408-238-323-014Z E-TV T29
01.09 C 12.12 CMXA 1Z-9-000 001C 408-238-323-014Z E-TV T29
1.8 TSI (118 kW | 1.8 Litre)
01.04 C 12.08 BZB 1Z-4-000 001C A2C59511705 E-TV
1.8 TSI 4x4 (118 kW | 1.8 Litre)
11.08 C CDAA 1Z-9-000 001C A2C59511705 E-TV
1.9 TDI (77 kW | 1.9 Litre)
09.04 C 12.10 BLS 1Z-4-000 001C A2C59511699 ACV
1.9 TDI 4x4 (77 kW | 1.9 Litre)
11.04 C 12.10 BLS 1Z-4-000 001C A2C59511699 ACV
2.0 FSI (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)
11.04 C 12.08 BLR 1Z-4-000 001C 408-238-327-003Z E-TV
11.04 C 12.08 BLY 408-238-327-003Z E-TV
11.04 C 12.08 BVX, BVY, BVZ 1Z-4-000 001C 408-242-002-003Z E-TV
11.04 C 12.08 BLR, BVX, BVY 1Z-4-000 001C 408-265-001-002Z EGRV
2.0 FSI 4x4 (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)
11.04 C 12.08 BLX 1Z-4-000 001C 408-238-327-003Z E-TV
11.04 C 12.08 BLY 408-238-327-003Z E-TV
11.04 C 12.08 BVX 1Z-4-000 001C 408-242-002-003Z E-TV
11.04 C 12.08 BLX, BVX 1Z-4-000 001C 408-265-001-002Z EGRV
2.0 RS (147 kW | 2.0 Litre)
10.05 C 12.08 BWA 1Z-4-000 001C A2C59511696 AFA T35; T36; T41
01.04 C 12.08 BWA 1Z-4-000 001C A2C59511705 E-TV
01.09 C CCZA 1Z-9-000 001C A2C59511705 E-TV
2.0 TDI  4x4 (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
07.06 C BMM 1Z-4-000 001C A2C59511699 ACV
2.0 TDI (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
11.05 C BMM 1Z-4-000 001C A2C59511699 ACV
2.0 TDI RS (125 kW | 2.0 Litre)
04.06 C 12.10 CEGA 1Z-4-000 001C A2C59512935 ACV

ROOMSTER (5J)
1.2 (47 kW | 1.2 Litre)
05.06 C 01.07 BME A2C59511702 E-TV
1.2 (51 kW | 1.2 Litre)
01.07 C 12.10 BZG A2C59511703 E-TV
01.07 C CGPA A2C59511703 E-TV
1.4 (63 kW | 1.4 Litre)
09.06 C 12.10 BXW A2C59511704 E-TV
1.4 TDI (51 kW | 1.4 Litre)
07.06 C 12.10 BNM A2C59511707 ACV
1.4 TDI (59 kW | 1.4 Litre)
09.06 C 12.10 BMS A2C59511699 ACV
09.06 C 12.10 BNV A2C59511707 ACV
1.6 (77 kW | 1.6 Litre)
09.06 C BTS A2C59511704 E-TV

ROOMSTER Praktik (5J)
1.4 TDI (51 kW | 1.4 Litre)
03.07 C 12.10 BNM 5J-7-000 001C A2C59511707 ACV
1.4 TDI (59 kW | 1.4 Litre)
03.07 C 12.10 BNV 5J-7-000 001C A2C59511707 ACV

SUPERB (3U4)
2.0 (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)
02.02 C 03.08 AZM 408-238-323-006Z E-TV
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SUPERB (3U4)
2.5 TDI (120 kW | 2.5 Litre)
06.03 C 12.08 BDG A2C59512937 ACV

SUPERB (3T4)
1.4 TSI (92 kW | 1.4 Litre)
07.08 C CAXA 3T-8-000 001C A2C59511704 E-TV
1.8 TSI (118 kW | 1.8 Litre)
03.08 C BZB, CDAA 3T-8-000 001C A2C59511705 E-TV
1.8 TSI 4x4 (118 kW | 1.8 Litre)
11.08 C CDAA 3T-8-000 001C A2C59511705 E-TV
1.9 TDI (77 kW | 1.9 Litre)
03.08 C BLS 3T-8-000 001C A2C59511699 ACV
2.0 TDI (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
03.08 C BMP 3T-8-000 001C A2C59511699 ACV
2.0 TDI (125 kW | 2.0 Litre)
07.08 C 12.10 CBBB 3T-8-000 001C A2C59512935 ACV
07.08 C CFGB 3T-8-000 001C A2C59514304 ACV
2.0 TDI 16V (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.09 C CFFB, CLJA 3T-8-000 001C A2C59514304 ACV
2.0 TDI 4x4 (125 kW | 2.0 Litre)
09.08 C 12.10 CBBB 3T-8-000 001C A2C59512935 ACV
09.08 C CFGB 3T-8-000 001C A2C59514304 ACV

SUPERB Estate (3T5)
1.4 TSI (92 kW | 1.4 Litre)
10.09 C CAXC 3T-8-000 001C A2C59511704 E-TV
1.8 TSI (118 kW | 1.8 Litre)
10.09 C CDAA 3T-8-000 001C A2C59511705 E-TV
1.8 TSI 4x4 (118 kW | 1.8 Litre)
10.09 C CDAA 3T-8-000 001C A2C59511705 E-TV
2.0 TDI (125 kW | 2.0 Litre)
10.09 C CFGB 3T-8-000 001C A2C59514304 ACV
2.0 TDI 16V (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
10.09 C CFFB, CLJA 3T-8-000 001C A2C59514304 ACV
2.0 TDI 4x4 (125 kW | 2.0 Litre)
10.09 C CFGB 3T-8-000 001C A2C59514304 ACV

YETI (5L)
1.8 TSI 4x4 (118 kW | 1.8 Litre)
05.09 C CDAA A2C59511705 E-TV
2.0 TDI (81 kW | 2.0 Litre)
11.09 C CFHA A2C59514304 ACV
2.0 TDI 4x4 (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
05.09 C CFHC 1Z-9-000 001C A2C59514304 ACV
2.0 TDI 4x4 (125 kW | 2.0 Litre)
11.09 C CFJA A2C59514304 ACV
2.0 TDI 4x4 (81 kW | 2.0 Litre)
11.09 C CFHF A2C59514304 ACV

VAUXHALL

ASTRA Mk III (F) Hatchback
1.4 i (60 kW | 1.4 Litre)
03.92 C 02.98 C 14 SE C95166 DLA
1.4 i 16V (66 kW | 1.4 Litre)
02.96 C 02.98 X 14 XE C95166 DLA
1.6 i (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)
03.92 C 02.98 C 16 SE C95166 DLA
1.6 i 16V (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)
01.94 C 02.98 X 16 XEL C95166 DLA

12-109…CONTI_EngineActuator_5.0.indb   153 02.08.12   10:22



Product Application

154

Date Engine Code Chassis No. Article No. Product Information

VAUXHALL

ASTRA Mk III (F)
1.4 i (60 kW | 1.4 Litre)
04.92 C 09.98 C 14 SE C95166 DLA
1.4 i 16V (66 kW | 1.4 Litre)
02.96 C 09.98 X 14 XE C95166 DLA
1.6 i (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)
05.92 C 12.94 C 16 SE C95166 DLA
1.6 i 16V (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)
08.94 C 09.98 X 16 XEL C95166 DLA

ASTRA Mk III (F) Estate
1.4 i (60 kW | 1.4 Litre)
03.91 C 02.98 C 14 SE C95166 DLA
1.4 i 16V (66 kW | 1.4 Litre)
02.96 C 01.98 X 14 XE C95166 DLA
1.6 i 16V (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)
01.94 C 02.98 X 16 XEL C95166 DLA
1.6 Si (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)
03.91 C 12.94 C 16 SE C95166 DLA

ASTRA Mk III (F) Convertible
1.4 i (60 kW | 1.4 Litre)
05.93 C 03.01 C 14 SE C95166 DLA
1.4 i 16V (66 kW | 1.4 Litre)
01.96 C 03.01 X 14 XE C95166 DLA

ASTRA Mk IV (G) Hatchback
1.4 16V (66 kW | 1.4 Litre)
02.98 C X 14 XE C95166 DLA
1.6 16V (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)
02.98 C X 16 XEL, Z 16 XE C95166 DLA

ASTRA Mk IV (G)
1.4 16V (66 kW | 1.4 Litre)
09.98 C X 14 XE C95166 DLA
1.6 16V (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)
09.98 C C 16 SEL, Z 16 XEP, X 16 XEL, 

Z 16 XE
C95166 DLA

ASTRA Mk IV (G) Estate
1.4 16V (66 kW | 1.4 Litre)
02.98 C X 14 XE C95166 DLA
1.6 16V (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)
03.98 C 04.04 X 16 XEL, Z 16 XE C95166 DLA

ASTRA Mk IV (G) Convertible
1.6 16V (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)
03.01 C Z 16 XE C95166 DLA

ASTRA Mk V (H) Sport Hatch
1.8 (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)
02.05 C Z 18 XE A2C59513664 E-TV
1.8 i 16V (103 kW | 1.8 Litre)
03.07 C A 18 XER, Z 18 XER A2C59513664 E-TV

ASTRA Mk V (H) Hatchback
1.8 (103 kW | 1.8 Litre)
01.04 C 05.09 A 18 XER, Z 18 XER A2C59513664 E-TV
1.8 (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)
01.04 C 05.09 Z 18 XE A2C59513664 E-TV

ASTRA Mk V (H) Estate
1.8 (103 kW | 1.8 Litre)
01.04 C 03.09 A 18 XER, Z 18 XER A2C59513664 E-TV
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VAUXHALL

ASTRA Mk V (H) Estate
1.8 (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)
01.04 C 03.09 Z 18 XE A2C59513664 E-TV

ASTRA TwinTop Mk V (H)
1.8 (103 kW | 1.8 Litre)
05.08 C Z 18 XER A2C59513664 E-TV

COMBO Mk I (B)
1.4 (60 kW | 1.4 Litre)
07.94 C 10.01 C 14 SE C95166 DLA

CORSA Mk II (B)
1.4 i 16V (66 kW | 1.4 Litre)
09.94 C 09.00 X 14 XE C95166 DLA
1.4 i S (60 kW | 1.4 Litre)
03.93 C 09.00 C 14 SE C95166 DLA
1.6  GSI 16V (80 kW | 1.6 Litre)
03.93 C 09.00 C 16 XE C95166 DLA
1.6 i 16V (78 kW | 1.6 Litre)
09.94 C 09.00 X 16 XE C95166 DLA

CORSA Convertible
1.4 i 16V (66 kW | 1.4 Litre)
01.98 C X 14 XE C95166 DLA

CORSA Mk III (C) (W5L, F08)
1.8 16V (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)
08.00 C 09.06 Z 18 XE A2C59513664 E-TV

MERIVA Mk I (A)
1.8 i 16V (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)
05.03 C 08.05 Z 18 XE A2C59513664 E-TV

NOVA Hatchback
1.4 i S (60 kW | 1.4 Litre)
09.91 C 03.93 C 14 SE C95166 DLA
1.6 GSI (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)
05.88 C 03.92 E 16 SE C95166 DLA
1.6 GSI CAT (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)
02.92 C 03.93 C 16 SE C95166 DLA

OMEGA (B)
2.2 16V (106 kW | 2.2 Litre)
01.94 C 06.03 Y 22 XE, Z 22 XE A2C59513664 E-TV

OMEGA (B) Estate
2.2 16V (106 kW | 2.2 Litre)
02.94 C 06.03 Y 22 XE, Z 22 XE A2C59513664 E-TV

SIGNUM
1.8 (103 kW | 1.8 Litre)
08.05 C Z 18 XER A2C59513664 E-TV
1.8 (90 kW | 1.8 Litre)
06.03 C 07.05 Z 18 XE A2C59513664 E-TV

TIGRA Mk I (F07)
1.4 16V (66 kW | 1.4 Litre)
07.94 C 12.00 X 14 XE C95166 DLA
1.6 16V (78 kW | 1.6 Litre)
07.94 C 12.00 X 16 XE C95166 DLA
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VAUXHALL

TIGRA TwinTop
1.8 (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)
06.04 C Z 18 XE A2C59513664 E-TV

VECTRA (B) Hatchback
1.6 i 16V (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)
08.95 C 10.01 X 16 XEL, Y 16 XE, Z 16 XE C95166 DLA
1.8 i 16V (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)
09.00 C Z 18 XE A2C59513664 E-TV

VECTRA (B)
1.6 i 16V (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)
08.95 C 10.01 X 16 XEL, Y 16 XE, Z 16 XE C95166 DLA
1.8 i 16V (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)
09.00 C Z 18 XE A2C59513664 E-TV

VECTRA (B) Estate
1.6 i 16V (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)
11.96 C X 16 XEL, Y 16 XE, Z 16 XE C95166 DLA
1.8 i 16V (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)
09.00 C Z 18 XE A2C59513664 E-TV

VECTRA Mk II (C) GTS
1.8 (103 kW | 1.8 Litre)
01.06 C 07.08 Z 18 XER A2C59513664 E-TV

VECTRA Mk II (C)
1.8 (103 kW | 1.8 Litre)
01.06 C 07.08 Z 18 XER A2C59513664 E-TV
1.8 (81 kW | 1.8 Litre)
04.02 C 07.08 Z 18 XEL A2C59513664 E-TV

VECTRA Mk II (C) Estate
1.8 (103 kW | 1.8 Litre)
01.06 C 07.08 Z 18 XER A2C59513664 E-TV

ZAFIRA Mk I (A) (F75)
1.6 16V (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)
04.99 C X 16 XEL, Z 16 XE C95166 DLA
1.8 16V (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)
09.00 C 08.05 Z 18 XE A2C59513664 E-TV

VOLVO

S40 I (VS)
1.6 (77 kW | 1.6 Litre)
09.95 C 08.99 B 4164 S A2C59514681 ISC T30; T40
1.8 (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)
07.95 C 08.99 B 4184 S A2C59514681 ISC T30; T40
2.0 (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)
07.95 C 08.99 B 4204 S A2C59514681 ISC T30; T40
2.0 (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
07.95 C 08.99 B 4204 S A2C59514681 ISC T30; T40

V40 Estate (VW)
1.6 (77 kW | 1.6 Litre)
12.95 C 08.99 B 4164 S A2C59514681 ISC T30; T40
1.6 (80 kW | 1.6 Litre)
03.99 C 06.04 B 4164 S2 A2C59514681 ISC T30; T40
1.8 (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)
07.95 C 08.99 B 4184 S A2C59514681 ISC T30; T40
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VOLVO

V40 Estate (VW)
2.0 (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
07.95 C 08.99 B 4204 S A2C59514681 ISC T30; T40

VW

AMAROK
2.0 BiTDI (120 kW | 2.0 Litre)
09.10 C CDCA A2C59514306 ACV
2.0 BiTDI 4motion (120 kW | 2.0 Litre)
09.10 C CDCA A2C59514306 ACV
2.0 TDI (90 kW | 2.0 Litre)
09.10 C CDBA A2C59514306 ACV
2.0 TDI 4motion (90 kW | 2.0 Litre)
09.10 C CDBA A2C59514306 ACV

BORA (1J2)
1.4 16V (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)
03.00 C 05.05 AHW, AKQ 408-237-130-004Z EM-TV
03.00 C 05.05 APE, AXP, BCA 408-238-321-006Z E-TV T32
1.6 (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)
10.98 C 05.05 AEH, AKL 408-236-111-005Z EM-TV T10
10.98 C 05.05 AEH, AKL 408-237-111-012Z EM-TV
01.99 C 12.01 APF 408-238-323-011Z E-TV
1.6 (75 kW | 1.6 Litre)
01.99 C 12.02 AVU 408-238-323-011Z E-TV T29
01.03 C 12.05 BFQ 408-238-323-011Z E-TV T29
1.6 16V (77 kW | 1.6 Litre)
05.00 C 12.01 ATN, AUS, AZD, BCB 408-238-323-008Z E-TV
1.8  4motion (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)
02.99 C 05.05 AGN 408-236-111-006Z EM-TV T10
02.99 C 05.05 AGN 408-237-111-015Z EM-TV
1.8 (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)
10.98 C 05.05 AGN, BAF 408-236-111-006Z EM-TV T10
10.98 C 05.05 AGN, BAF 408-237-111-015Z EM-TV
1.8 T (110 kW | 1.8 Litre)
05.00 C 05.05 AGU 408-236-212-004Z EM-TV T10
05.00 C 05.05 AGU 408-237-212-007Z EM-TV
2.0 (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)
10.98 C 05.05 APK, AQY 408-236-111-007Z EM-TV T10
10.98 C 05.05 APK, AQY 408-237-111-017Z EM-TV
2.3 V5 (110 kW | 2.3 Litre)
10.98 C 10.00 AGZ 408-236-120-001Z EM-TV

BORA Estate (1J6)
1.4 16V (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)
09.01 C 05.05 AHW 408-237-130-004Z EM-TV
09.01 C 05.05 AXP, BCA 408-238-321-006Z E-TV T32
1.6 (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)
05.99 C 05.05 AEH, AKL 408-237-111-012Z EM-TV
01.99 C 12.01 APF 408-238-323-011Z E-TV T29
1.6 (75 kW | 1.6 Litre)
01.99 C 12.02 AVU 408-238-323-011Z E-TV T29
01.03 C 12.05 BFQ 408-238-323-011Z E-TV T29
1.6 16V (77 kW | 1.6 Litre)
02.00 C 12.01 ATN, AUS, AZD, BCB 408-238-323-008Z E-TV
1.8  4motion (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)
05.99 C 05.05 AGN 408-237-111-015Z EM-TV
1.8 T (110 kW | 1.8 Litre)
05.00 C 05.05 AGU 408-236-212-004Z EM-TV T10
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VW

CADDY II Estate (9K9B)
1.4 (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)
11.95 C 01.04 AEX, AKV, APQ 408-237-130-002Z EM-TV
1.4 16V (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)
08.00 C 01.04 AUA 408-238-321-006Z E-TV T32; T51: 035 133 335; T51: N 100 834 01
1.6 (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)
06.97 C 09.00 AEE 408-237-130-002Z EM-TV

CADDY II Box (9K9A)
1.4 (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)
08.00 C 01.04 AUA 408-238-321-006Z E-TV T32; T51: 035 133 335; T51: N 100 834 01
60 1.4 (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)
11.95 C 01.04 AEX, APQ 408-237-130-002Z EM-TV
75 1.6 (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)
11.95 C 09.00 AEE 408-237-130-002Z EM-TV

CADDY II Pickup (9U7)
1.6 (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)
06.96 C 12.00 AEE 408-237-130-002Z EM-TV

CADDY III Estate (2KB, 2KJ)
1.4 16V (59 kW | 1.4 Litre)
05.06 C BUD A2C59511704 E-TV
1.6 (75 kW | 1.6 Litre)
04.04 C 12.08 BGU 408-238-323-011Z E-TV
04.04 C 12.11 BSE 408-238-323-014Z E-TV
04.04 C 12.12 BSF 408-238-323-014Z E-TV
1.9 TDI (55 kW | 1.9 Litre)
09.05 C BSU A2C59511699 ACV
1.9 TDI (77 kW | 1.9 Litre)
04.04 C BLS A2C59511699 ACV
1.9 TDI 4motion (77 kW | 1.9 Litre)
05.08 C BLS A2C59511699 ACV
2.0 EcoFuel (80 kW | 2.0 Litre)
04.06 C BSX 408-238-327-005Z E-TV
2.0 TDI (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
09.07 C BMM A2C59511699 ACV
2.0 TDI 16V (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
11.10 C CFHC 2K-B-200 001C A2C59514304 ACV
2.0 TDI 4motion (81 kW | 2.0 Litre)
10.10 C CFHF 2K-B-200 001C A2C59514304 ACV

CADDY III Box (2KA, 2KH, 2CA, 2CH)
1.4 16V (59 kW | 1.4 Litre)
05.06 C BUD A2C59511704 E-TV
1.6 (75 kW | 1.6 Litre)
04.04 C 12.08 BGU 408-238-323-011Z E-TV
04.04 C 12.11 BSE 408-238-323-014Z E-TV
04.04 C 12.12 BSF 408-238-323-014Z E-TV
1.9 TDI (55 kW | 1.9 Litre)
09.05 C BSU A2C59511699 ACV
1.9 TDI (77 kW | 1.9 Litre)
04.04 C BLS A2C59511699 ACV
2.0 EcoFuel (80 kW | 2.0 Litre)
04.06 C BSX 408-238-327-005Z E-TV
2.0 TDI (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
09.07 C BMM A2C59511699 ACV
2.0 TDI 16V (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
11.10 C CFHC 2K-B-200 001C A2C59514304 ACV
2.0 TDI 4motion (81 kW | 2.0 Litre)
10.10 C CFHF 2K-B-200 001C A2C59514304 ACV
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VW

CORRADO (53I)
1.8 16V (100 kW | 1.8 Litre)
04.89 C 07.92 KR 50-N-009 001C 408-202-011-003Z ISC
1.8 G60 (118 kW | 1.8 Litre)
09.88 C 09.93 PG 408-202-011-003Z ISC
2.0 i (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)
04.93 C 12.95 2E 408-202-011-002Z ISC
04.93 C 12.95 ADY 408-237-111-002Z EM-TV
2.0 i 16V (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)
08.91 C 12.95 9A 408-202-013-002Z ISC

EOS (1F7, 1F8)
1.4 TSI (118 kW | 1.4 Litre)
05.08 C CAVD A2C59511700 ACV
1.4 TSI (90 kW | 1.4 Litre)
11.07 C CAXA A2C59511704 E-TV
1.6 FSI (85 kW | 1.6 Litre)
06.06 C 12.08 BLF 408-265-001-005Z EGRV
2.0 FSI (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)
03.06 C 05.08 BVY, BVZ 408-242-002-003Z E-TV
03.06 C 12.10 BVY 408-265-001-002Z EGRV
2.0 TDI (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
06.06 C 12.08 BMM A2C59511699 ACV
2.0 TFSI (147 kW | 2.0 Litre)
03.06 C BPY, BWA A2C59511696 AFA T35; T36; T41
03.06 C BPY, BWA A2C59511705 E-TV
01.09 C CAWB, CCTA, CCZA A2C59511705 E-TV
2.0 TSI (155 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.09 C CCZB A2C59511705 E-TV
3.2 V6 (184 kW | 3.2 Litre)
06.06 C BUB 408-238-329-003Z E-TV

FOX (5Z1, 5Z3)
1.2 (40 kW | 1.2 Litre)
04.05 C BMD A2C59511703 E-TV
1.4 (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)
04.05 C BKR A2C59511702 E-TV
1.4 TDI (51 kW | 1.4 Litre)
04.05 C BNM A2C59511707 ACV

GOLF I Cabriolet (155)
1.8 (72 kW | 1.8 Litre)
08.89 C 03.93 2H 408-202-011-003Z ISC
1.8 (82 kW | 1.8 Litre)
08.82 C 12.89 PB 408-202-011-003Z ISC

GOLF II (19E, 1G1)
1.8  Syncro (72 kW | 1.8 Litre)
08.88 C 07.91 1P ..-L-000 001C 408-202-011-002Z ISC
08.88 C 07.91 1P C..-K-990 000 408-202-011-003Z ISC
1.8 GTI (82 kW | 1.8 Litre)
01.88 C 12.89 PB 408-202-011-002Z ISC
01.90 C 12.92 PB 408-202-011-003Z ISC
01.87 C 12.87 PB 408-202-011-003Z ISC
1.8 GTI 16V (102 kW | 1.8 Litre)
02.86 C 06.90 KR 408-202-008-008Z ISC
1.8 GTI CAT (79 kW | 1.8 Litre)
01.88 C 12.89 PF 408-202-011-002Z ISC
01.90 C 12.92 PF 408-202-011-003Z ISC
01.87 C 12.87 PF 408-202-011-003Z ISC
1.8 GTI G60 (118 kW | 1.8 Litre)
04.90 C 07.91 PG 408-202-011-003Z ISC
1.8 GTI G60 Syncro (118 kW | 1.8 Litre)
08.88 C 07.91 1H, PG 408-202-011-003Z ISC
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GOLF III (1H1)
1.4 (40 kW | 1.4 Litre)
11.91 C 08.97 AEX 408-237-130-002Z EM-TV
1.4 (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)
10.91 C 08.97 AEX 408-237-130-002Z EM-TV
1.6 (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)
09.92 C 08.97 AEE 408-237-130-002Z EM-TV
1.6 (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)
01.94 C 12.98 AFT, AKS 408-237-111-008Z EM-TV
2.0  Syncro (1HX1) (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)
08.95 C 08.97 AGG 408-237-111-002Z EM-TV
2.0 (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)
11.91 C 08.97 2E 1H-N-000 001C 408-202-011-002Z ISC
11.91 C 08.97 ADY, AKR 408-237-111-002Z EM-TV
2.0 GTI 16V (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)
08.92 C 08.97 ABF 1H-N-000 001C 408-202-011-003Z ISC
2.8 VR6 (128 kW | 2.8 Litre)
08.95 C 08.97 AAA -TW025 001C 408-237-120-001Z EM-TV
2.9 VR6 Syncro (1HX1) (140 kW | 2.9 Litre)
07.95 C 08.97 ABV -T-000 001C 408-237-120-001Z EM-TV

GOLF III Variant (1H5)
1.4 (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)
07.93 C 04.99 AEX, APQ 408-237-130-002Z EM-TV
1.6 (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)
07.93 C 12.97 AEE 408-237-130-002Z EM-TV
1.6 (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)
01.97 C 12.99 AFT, AKS 408-237-111-008Z EM-TV
2.0  Syncro (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)
08.95 C 04.99 AGG 408-237-111-002Z EM-TV
2.0 (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)
07.93 C 04.99 2E 1H-N-000 001C 408-202-011-002Z ISC
07.93 C 04.99 ADY, AGG, AKR 408-237-111-002Z EM-TV
2.9 VR6 (140 kW | 2.9 Litre)
07.95 C 04.99 ABV -T-000 001C 408-237-120-001Z EM-TV
2.9 VR6 Syncro (140 kW | 2.9 Litre)
07.95 C 04.99 ABV -T-000 001C 408-237-120-001Z EM-TV

GOLF III Cabriolet (1E7)
2.0 (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)
07.93 C 05.98 2E 1H-N-000 001C 408-202-011-002Z ISC
07.93 C 05.98 ADY, AGG, AKR 408-237-111-002Z EM-TV

GOLF IV (1J1)
1.4 16V (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)
08.97 C 06.05 AHW, AKQ 1J-W-000 001C 408-237-130-004Z EM-TV
08.97 C 06.05 AXP 1J-W-000 001C 408-238-321-006Z E-TV T32
08.97 C 06.05 BCA 408-238-321-006Z E-TV T32
1.6 (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)
08.97 C 02.00 AEH, AKL 408-236-111-005Z EM-TV T10
08.97 C 02.00 AEH, AKL 1J-W-000 001C 408-237-111-012Z EM-TV
08.97 C 12.01 APF 1J-W-000 001C 408-238-323-011Z E-TV T29
1.6 (75 kW | 1.6 Litre)
08.00 C 12.02 AVU 1J-W-000 001C 408-238-323-011Z E-TV T29
01.02 C 12.06 BFQ 408-238-323-011Z E-TV T29
1.6 16V (77 kW | 1.6 Litre)
02.00 C 12.01 ATN, AUS, AZD, BCB 1J-W-000 001C 408-238-323-008Z E-TV
1.8  4motion (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)
05.98 C 06.05 AGN 408-236-111-006Z EM-TV T10
05.98 C 06.05 AGN 408-237-111-015Z EM-TV
1.8 (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)
08.97 C 06.05 AGN, BAF 408-236-111-006Z EM-TV T10
08.97 C 06.05 AGN, BAF 408-237-111-015Z EM-TV
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GOLF IV (1J1)
1.8 T (110 kW | 1.8 Litre)
08.97 C 06.05 AGU 408-236-212-004Z EM-TV T10
2.0 (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)
07.98 C 06.05 APK, AQY 408-236-111-007Z EM-TV T10
07.98 C 06.05 APK, AQY 408-237-111-017Z EM-TV
2.3 V5 (110 kW | 2.3 Litre)
08.97 C 10.00 AGZ 408-236-120-001Z EM-TV
3.2 R32 4motion (177 kW | 3.2 Litre)
01.03 C 06.05 BML A2C59513835 E-TV
09.02 C 06.05 BFH A2C59513835 E-TV

GOLF IV Variant (1J5)
1.4 16V (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)
05.99 C 06.06 AHW, AKQ 1J-W-000 001C 408-237-130-004Z EM-TV
05.99 C 06.06 BCA 408-238-321-006Z E-TV T32
05.99 C 06.06 APE, AXP 1J-W-000 001C 408-238-321-006Z E-TV T32
1.6 (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)
05.99 C 02.00 AEH, AKL 1J-W-000 001C 408-237-111-012Z EM-TV
05.99 C 12.01 APF 1J-W-000 001C 408-238-323-011Z E-TV T29
1.6 (75 kW | 1.6 Litre)
08.00 C 12.02 AVU 1J-W-000 001C 408-238-323-011Z E-TV T29
1.6 16V (77 kW | 1.6 Litre)
02.00 C 12.01 ATN, AUS, AZD, BCB 1J-W-000 001C 408-238-323-008Z E-TV
1.8  4motion (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)
05.99 C 06.06 AGN 408-237-111-015Z EM-TV
1.8 T (110 kW | 1.8 Litre)
05.00 C 06.06 AGU 408-236-212-004Z EM-TV T10
05.00 C 06.06 AGU 408-237-212-007Z EM-TV

GOLF IV Cabriolet (1E7)
1.6 (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)
01.98 C 12.02 AFT, AKS 1E-X-000 001C 408-237-111-008Z EM-TV
2.0 (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)
06.98 C 06.02 ATU, AWF, AWG 1E-X-000 001C

C1E-2-015-000
408-237-111-018Z EM-TV

GOLF V (1K1)
1.4 16V (59 kW | 1.4 Litre)
05.06 C 12.09 BUD 1K-6-000 001C A2C59511704 E-TV
1.4 FSI (66 kW | 1.4 Litre)
10.03 C 12.05 BKG, BLN 1K-4-000 001C

C1K-6-000 001
408-265-001-005Z EGRV

1.4 TSI (103 kW | 1.4 Litre)
01.06 C 12.09 BMY 1K-6-000 001C A2C59511700 ACV
1.4 TSI (125 kW | 1.4 Litre)
01.06 C 12.09 BLG 1K-6B172 001C A2C59511700 ACV
1.4 TSI (90 kW | 1.4 Litre)
05.07 C CAXA A2C59511704 E-TV
1.6 (75 kW | 1.6 Litre)
01.04 C 12.05 BGU 1K-4-000 001C 408-238-323-011Z E-TV
01.06 C 12.12 BSE, BSF 408-238-323-014Z E-TV T29
1.6 FSI (85 kW | 1.6 Litre)
10.03 C 12.05 BAG, BLF, BLP 1K-4-000 001C

C1K-6-000 001
408-265-001-005Z EGRV

1.6 MultiFuel (75 kW | 1.6 Litre)
10.07 C 12.11 CCSA 408-238-323-014Z E-TV T29
1.9 TDI (66 kW | 1.9 Litre)
01.08 C 12.09 BXJ A2C59511699 ACV
1.9 TDI (77 kW | 1.9 Litre)
01.08 C 12.09 BLS A2C59511699 ACV
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GOLF V (1K1)
1.9 TDI 4motion (77 kW | 1.9 Litre)
01.08 C 12.09 BLS A2C59511699 ACV
2.0 FSI (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.04 C 12.07 BLR, BLX, BLY 1K-4-000 001C 408-238-327-003Z E-TV
01.04 C 12.05 AXW 1K-4-000 001C 408-238-327-003Z E-TV
01.06 C 12.09 BVX 1K-6-000 001C 408-242-002-003Z E-TV
01.06 C 12.09 BVX, BVY, BVZ 1K-6-000 001C 408-242-002-003Z E-TV
01.04 C 12.05 AXW, BLR, BLX, BVX, BVY 1K-4-000 001C

C1K-6-000 001
408-265-001-002Z EGRV

2.0 FSI 4motion (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)
08.04 C 12.07 BLX 1K-4-000 001C 408-238-327-003Z E-TV
01.06 C 12.09 BVX 1K-6-000 001C 408-242-002-003Z E-TV
08.04 C 12.07 BLX 1K-4-000 001C

C1K-6-000 001
408-265-001-002Z EGRV

2.0 GTI (147 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.08 C 12.09 BPY, BWA A2C59511696 AFA T35; T36; T41
10.04 C 12.05 AXX 1K-4-000 001C A2C59511705 E-TV
01.08 C 12.09 BPY A2C59511705 E-TV
01.08 C 12.09 BWA A2C59511705 E-TV
01.08 C 12.09 CAWB A2C59511705 E-TV
01.09 C CBFA 1K-9-400 001C A2C59511705 E-TV
01.08 C CCTA A2C59511705 E-TV
10.04 C 12.07 AXX 1K-4-000 001C A2C59513834 AFA T35; T36; T41
2.0 GTI (169 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.08 C 12.09 BYD A2C59511696 AFA T35; T36; T41
01.08 C 12.09 BYD A2C59511705 E-TV
2.0 TDI  4motion (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
08.04 C 12.09 BMM A2C59511699 ACV
2.0 TDI (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
12.04 C 12.09 BMM A2C59511699 ACV
3.2 R32 4motion (184 kW | 3.2 Litre)
11.05 C 12.09 BUB 1K-6-000 001C 408-238-329-003Z E-TV

GOLF V Variant (1K5)
1.4 TSI (103 kW | 1.4 Litre)
06.07 C 12.09 BMY A2C59511700 ACV
1.4 TSI (125 kW | 1.4 Litre)
06.07 C 12.09 BLG A2C59511700 ACV
06.07 C 12.09 BLG A2C59511704 E-TV
1.4 TSI (90 kW | 1.4 Litre)
06.07 C CAXA A2C59511704 E-TV
1.6 (75 kW | 1.6 Litre)
01.07 C 12.12 BSE, BSF 408-238-323-014Z E-TV T29
01.07 C 12.09 CCSA 408-238-323-014Z E-TV T29
1.6 MultiFuel (75 kW | 1.6 Litre)
01.07 C 12.09 CCSA 408-238-323-014Z E-TV T29
1.9 TDI (77 kW | 1.9 Litre)
06.07 C 12.09 BLS A2C59511699 ACV
1.9 TDI 4motion (77 kW | 1.9 Litre)
01.08 C 12.09 BLS A2C59511699 ACV
2.0 (147 kW | 2.0 Litre)
06.07 C 12.09 BWA C1K-9-304 948 A2C59511696 AFA T35; T36; T41
06.07 C 12.09 BWA, CAWB A2C59511705 E-TV
06.07 C CCTA A2C59511705 E-TV
2.0 TDI (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
06.07 C 12.09 BMM A2C59511699 ACV

GOLF VI (5K1)
1.4 TSI (118 kW | 1.4 Litre)
10.08 C CAVD 1K-9-400 001C A2C59511700 ACV
1.4 TSI (90 kW | 1.4 Litre)
10.08 C CAXA A2C59511704 E-TV
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GOLF VI (5K1)
1.6 (75 kW | 1.6 Litre)
01.06 C 12.12 BSE, BSF 408-238-323-014Z E-TV T29
10.08 C 12.11 CCSA 408-238-323-014Z E-TV T29
01.09 C 12.12 CMXA 1K-9-400 001C 408-238-323-014Z E-TV T29
1.6 BiFuel (75 kW | 1.6 Litre)
01.09 C 12.12 CHGA 1K-9-400 001C 408-238-323-014Z E-TV T29
1.6 MultiFuel (75 kW | 1.6 Litre)
10.08 C 12.11 CCSA 408-238-323-014Z E-TV T29
01.09 C 12.12 CMXA 1K-9-400 001C 408-238-323-014Z E-TV T29
2.0 R 4motion (199 kW | 2.0 Litre)
11.09 C CDLF 1K-9-400 001C A2C59511696 AFA T35; T36; T41
11.09 C CDLF 1K-9-400 001C A2C59511705 E-TV
2.0 TDI (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)
10.08 C CFFA 1K-9-400 001C A2C59514304 ACV
2.0 TDI (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
10.08 C 12.10 CBAB 1K-9-400 001C A2C59512935 ACV
10.08 C CFFB 1K-9-400 001C A2C59514304 ACV
2.0 TDI (125 kW | 2.0 Litre)
04.09 C CFGB 1K-9-400 001C A2C59514304 ACV
2.0 TDI (81 kW | 2.0 Litre)
10.08 C 12.10 CBDC 1K-9-400 001C A2C59512935 ACV
2.0 TDI 4motion (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
05.09 C CFFB 1K-9-400 001C A2C59514304 ACV
2.0 TSI (155 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.09 C CCZB 1K-9-400 001C A2C59511705 E-TV

GOLF VI Variant (AJ5)
1.4 (59 kW | 1.4 Litre)
01.10 C BUD A2C59511704 E-TV
1.4 TSI (118 kW | 1.4 Litre)
07.09 C CAVD A2C59511700 ACV
1.4 TSI (90 kW | 1.4 Litre)
07.09 C CAXA A2C59511704 E-TV
1.6 (75 kW | 1.6 Litre)
01.07 C 12.12 BSE, BSF 408-238-323-014Z E-TV T29
07.09 C BSE, BSF, CCSA, CMXA 408-238-323-014Z E-TV
2.0 TDI 16V (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
07.09 C CFHC A2C59514304 ACV

GOLF PLUS (5M1, 521)
1.4 16V (59 kW | 1.4 Litre)
05.06 C 12.09 BUD C1K9-899 999 A2C59511704 E-TV
01.09 C CGGA 1K-9-900 001C A2C59511704 E-TV
1.4 FSI (66 kW | 1.4 Litre)
07.05 C 12.07 BLN 408-265-001-005Z EGRV
1.4 TSI (103 kW | 1.4 Litre)
05.06 C 12.09 BMY C1K-9-899 999 A2C59511700 ACV
1.4 TSI (118 kW | 1.4 Litre)
06.08 C CAVD 1K-9-899 999C A2C59511700 ACV
1.4 TSI (125 kW | 1.4 Litre)
05.06 C 12.09 BLG 1K-7-554 001C

C1K-9-899 999
A2C59511700 ACV

1.4 TSI (90 kW | 1.4 Litre)
06.07 C CAXA 1K-9-899 999C A2C59511704 E-TV
1.6 (75 kW | 1.6 Litre)
05.05 C 12.12 BSE, BSF 408-238-323-014Z E-TV T29
01.08 C 12.11 CCSA 408-238-323-014Z E-TV T29
01.09 C 12.12 CMXA 408-238-323-014Z E-TV T29
1.6 BiFuel (75 kW | 1.6 Litre)
01.09 C 12.12 CHGA 408-238-323-014Z E-TV T29
1.6 FSI (85 kW | 1.6 Litre)
01.05 C 12.09 BLF C1K-9-899 999 408-265-001-005Z EGRV
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GOLF PLUS (5M1, 521)
1.6 MultiFuel (75 kW | 1.6 Litre)
01.08 C 12.11 CCSA 408-238-323-014Z E-TV T29
01.09 C 12.12 CMXA 408-238-323-014Z E-TV T29
1.9 TDI (77 kW | 1.9 Litre)
01.05 C 12.07 BLS A2C59511699 ACV
2.0 FSI (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)
05.05 C 12.07 BLY 1K-4-000 001C 408-238-327-003Z E-TV
05.05 C 12.07 BLR, BLY 408-242-002-003Z E-TV
05.05 C 12.09 BVY, BVZ C1K-9-899 999 408-242-002-003Z E-TV
05.05 C 12.07 BLR, BVY C1K-9-899 999 408-265-001-002Z EGRV
2.0 TDI (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
12.05 C 12.07 BMM A2C59511699 ACV
2.0 TDI (96 kW | 2.0 Litre)
05.05 C 12.07 BVB A2C59511699 ACV

JETTA II (19E, 1G2)
1.8  CAT (79 kW | 1.8 Litre)
01.88 C 12.89 PF 408-202-011-002Z ISC
01.90 C 12.92 PF 408-202-011-003Z ISC
01.87 C 12.87 PF 408-202-011-003Z ISC
1.8  Syncro (72 kW | 1.8 Litre)
08.88 C 07.91 1P ..-L-000 001C 408-202-011-002Z ISC
08.88 C 07.91 1P C..-K-990 000 408-202-011-003Z ISC
1.8 (82 kW | 1.8 Litre)
01.88 C 12.89 PB 408-202-011-002Z ISC
01.90 C 12.92 PB 408-202-011-003Z ISC
01.87 C 12.87 PB 408-202-011-003Z ISC
1.8 16V (102 kW | 1.8 Litre)
06.87 C 12.89 KR 408-202-008-008Z ISC

JETTA III (1K2)
1.4 TSI (103 kW | 1.4 Litre)
07.06 C 12.08 BMY 1K-7-079 509C A2C59511700 ACV
1.4 TSI (118 kW | 1.4 Litre)
07.08 C 10.10 CAVD A2C59511700 ACV
1.4 TSI (125 kW | 1.4 Litre)
07.06 C 12.08 BLG A2C59511700 ACV
1.4 TSI (90 kW | 1.4 Litre)
05.07 C 10.10 CAXA A2C59511704 E-TV
1.6 (75 kW | 1.6 Litre)
10.05 C 10.10 BSE, BSF, CCSA 408-238-323-014Z E-TV
1.6 FSI (85 kW | 1.6 Litre)
09.05 C 12.08 BLF 408-265-001-005Z EGRV
1.6 MultiFuel (75 kW | 1.6 Litre)
01.08 C 10.10 CCSA 408-238-323-014Z E-TV
1.9 TDI (77 kW | 1.9 Litre)
08.05 C 10.10 BLS A2C59511699 ACV
2.0 FSI (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)
08.05 C 12.08 BVY, BVZ 408-242-002-003Z E-TV
08.05 C 12.08 BLR, BVY 408-265-001-002Z EGRV
2.0 TDI (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
10.05 C 12.08 BMM A2C59511699 ACV
2.0 TFSI (147 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.09 C 10.10 BWA C1K-9-109-650 A2C59511696 AFA T35; T36; T41
10.05 C 12.08 BPY A2C59511705 E-TV
10.05 C 10.10 BWA, CCTA A2C59511705 E-TV

LUPO (6X1, 6E1)
1.0 (37 kW | 1.0 Litre)
09.98 C 07.05 AER, ALL 408-237-130-004Z EM-TV
09.98 C 07.05 AHT 408-237-430-003Z EM-TV
1.4 16V (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)
09.98 C 07.05 AHW, AKQ 408-237-130-003Z EM-TV
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LUPO (6X1, 6E1)
1.4 16V (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)
09.98 C 07.05 BBY 9N-2-000 001C 408-238-321-006Z E-TV T51: 035 133 335; T51: N 100 834 01
09.98 C 07.05 APE, AUA 408-238-321-006Z E-TV T51: 035 133 335; T51: N 100 834 01
1.4 16V (74 kW | 1.4 Litre)
08.99 C 07.05 AFK, ANM 408-237-111-011Z EM-TV
08.99 C 12.03 AQQ, AUB 408-238-323-008Z E-TV

NEW BEETLE (9C1, 1C1)
1.4 (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)
11.01 C BCA 408-238-321-006Z E-TV T32
1.6 (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)
01.99 C 12.01 AWH 408-238-323-011Z E-TV T29
1.6 (75 kW | 1.6 Litre)
01.99 C 12.05 AYD 408-238-323-011Z E-TV T29
01.02 C 12.10 BFS 408-238-323-011Z E-TV T29
2.0 (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.98 C AEG, AQY 408-236-111-007Z EM-TV T10
01.98 C AEG, AQY 408-237-111-017Z EM-TV
01.02 C 12.05 BEV 408-238-327-004Z E-TV T29
01.06 C BER, BHP 408-242-002-014Z E-TV T11: PR - 7GC
01.98 C CBPA 408-242-002-014Z E-TV T29
01.06 C BEV 408-242-002-014Z E-TV T11: PR - 7GC

NEW BEETLE Convertible (1Y7)
1.4 (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)
01.03 C BCA 408-238-321-006Z E-TV T32
1.6 (75 kW | 1.6 Litre)
01.03 C 12.10 BFS 408-238-323-011Z E-TV T29
2.0 (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)
09.02 C 12.05 BGD 408-238-327-004Z E-TV T29
09.02 C BEV 408-238-327-004Z E-TV T29
01.06 C BEV 408-242-002-014Z E-TV T11: PR - 7GC

PASSAT (32B)
2.2 (100 kW | 2.2 Litre)
01.85 C 03.88 KV 408-202-008-008Z ISC

PASSAT Variant (32B)
2.2 (100 kW | 2.2 Litre)
01.85 C 03.88 KV 408-202-008-008Z ISC

PASSAT (3A2, 35I)
1.6 (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)
10.94 C 08.96 AFT 408-237-111-008Z EM-TV
1.8 (79 kW | 1.8 Litre)
04.88 C 07.93 PF 31-L-000 001C 408-202-011-002Z ISC
04.88 C 07.93 PF C31-K-400 000 408-202-011-003Z ISC
1.8 (82 kW | 1.8 Litre)
04.88 C 07.92 PB 31-L-000 001C 408-202-011-002Z ISC
04.88 C 07.92 PB C31-K-400 000 408-202-011-003Z ISC
1.8 16V (100 kW | 1.8 Litre)
04.88 C 12.89 KR C31-L-400 000 408-202-008-008Z ISC
04.88 C 12.89 KR 31-M-000 001C 408-202-011-003Z ISC
1.8 G60 Syncro (118 kW | 1.8 Litre)
08.88 C 08.96 PG 408-202-011-003Z ISC
2.0  Syncro (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)
10.90 C 08.96 2E 31-L-000 001C 408-202-011-002Z ISC
2.0 (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)
02.90 C 08.96 2E 31-L-000 001C 408-202-011-002Z ISC
02.90 C 08.96 ADY, AGG 408-237-111-002Z EM-TV
2.0 16V (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)
08.88 C 09.93 9A 408-202-013-002Z ISC
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PASSAT (3A2, 35I)
2.0 16V (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.94 C 08.96 ABF 408-202-011-003Z ISC

PASSAT Variant (3A5, 35I)
1.6 (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)
07.94 C 12.95 AFT 408-237-111-008Z EM-TV
1.8 (79 kW | 1.8 Litre)
04.88 C 07.90 PF 31-L-000 001C 408-202-011-002Z ISC
04.88 C 07.90 PF C31-K-400 000 408-202-011-003Z ISC
1.8 (82 kW | 1.8 Litre)
04.88 C 07.92 PB 31-L-000 001C 408-202-011-002Z ISC
04.88 C 07.92 PB C31-K-400 000 408-202-011-003Z ISC
1.8 16V (100 kW | 1.8 Litre)
04.88 C 12.89 KR C31-L-400 000 408-202-008-008Z ISC
04.88 C 12.89 KR 31-M-000 001C 408-202-011-003Z ISC
1.8 G60 Syncro (118 kW | 1.8 Litre)
08.88 C 05.97 PG 408-202-011-003Z ISC
2.0  Syncro (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)
10.90 C 05.97 2E 31-L-000 001C 408-202-011-002Z ISC
2.0 (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)
02.90 C 05.97 2E 31-L-000 001C 408-202-011-002Z ISC
02.90 C 05.97 ADY, AGG 408-237-111-002Z EM-TV
2.0 16V (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)
08.88 C 09.93 9A 408-202-013-002Z ISC
2.0 16V (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.94 C 05.97 ABF 408-202-011-003Z ISC
2.8 VR6 (128 kW | 2.8 Litre)
07.95 C 05.97 AAA -T-000 001C 408-237-120-001Z EM-TV
2.9 VR6 Syncro (135 kW | 2.9 Litre)
07.95 C 05.97 ABV -T-000 001C 408-237-120-001Z EM-TV

PASSAT (3B2)
1.6 (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)
10.96 C 11.00 ADP, AHL, ARM 3B-W-294 001C 408-237-212-002Z EM-TV
10.96 C 11.00 ANA 408-238-323-006Z E-TV
1.8  Syncro/4motion (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)
10.96 C 11.00 ADR 3B-X-000 001C

C3B-W-500 000
408-237-212-002Z EM-TV

1.8 (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)
01.97 C 11.00 AFY 3B-V-000 001C 408-237-212-002Z EM-TV
1.8 (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)
10.96 C 11.00 ADR 3B-V-000 001C

C3B-W-500 000
408-237-212-002Z EM-TV

1.8 T (110 kW | 1.8 Litre)
10.96 C 11.00 AEB 3B-V-000 001C

C3B-X-360 000
408-237-212-008Z EM-TV

2.3 VR5 (110 kW | 2.3 Litre)
10.96 C 11.00 AGZ 408-236-120-001Z EM-TV
2.3 VR5 Syncro/4motion (110 kW | 2.3 Litre)
10.97 C 11.00 AGZ 408-236-120-001Z EM-TV
2.8 V6 (142 kW | 2.8 Litre)
08.96 C 11.00 ACK 408-237-221-003Z EM-TV
08.96 C 11.00 ACK 408-237-221-004Z EM-TV T8
2.8 V6 Syncro/4motion (142 kW | 2.8 Litre)
10.96 C 11.00 ALG 408-237-221-003Z EM-TV
10.96 C 11.00 ALG 408-237-221-004Z EM-TV T8

PASSAT Variant (3B5)
1.6 (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)
06.97 C 11.00 ADP, AHL, ARM 3B-V-000 001C 408-237-212-002Z EM-TV
06.97 C 11.00 ANA 408-238-323-006Z E-TV
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PASSAT Variant (3B5)
1.8  Syncro/4motion (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)
06.97 C 11.00 ADR 3B-X-000 001C

C3B-W-500 000
408-237-212-002Z EM-TV

1.8 (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)
06.97 C 11.00 AFY 3B-V-000 001C 408-237-212-002Z EM-TV
1.8 (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)
06.97 C 11.00 ADR 3B-V-000 001C

C3B-W-500 000
408-237-212-002Z EM-TV

1.8 T (110 kW | 1.8 Litre)
06.97 C 11.00 AEB 3B-V-000 001C

C3B-X-360 000
408-237-212-008Z EM-TV

PASSAT (3B3)
1.6 (75 kW | 1.6 Litre)
11.00 C 05.05 ALZ 408-238-223-003Z E-TV
2.0  4motion (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)
11.00 C 05.05 AZM 408-238-323-006Z E-TV
2.0 (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)
11.00 C 05.05 AZM, BFF 408-238-323-006Z E-TV
2.0 TDI (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)
12.03 C 05.05 BGW, BHW A2C59511698 ACV
2.5 TDI (120 kW | 2.5 Litre)
05.03 C 05.05 BDG A2C59512937 ACV
2.5 TDI 4motion (132 kW | 2.5 Litre)
01.03 C 05.05 BDH A2C59512937 ACV

PASSAT Variant (3B6)
1.6 (75 kW | 1.6 Litre)
11.00 C 05.05 ALZ 408-238-223-003Z E-TV
2.0  4motion (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)
11.00 C 05.05 AZM 408-238-323-006Z E-TV
2.0 (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)
11.00 C 05.05 AZM 408-238-323-006Z E-TV
2.0 TDI (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)
12.03 C 05.05 BGW, BHW A2C59511698 ACV
2.5 TDI (120 kW | 2.5 Litre)
05.03 C 05.05 BDG A2C59512937 ACV
2.5 TDI 4motion (132 kW | 2.5 Litre)
01.03 C 05.05 BDH A2C59512937 ACV

PASSAT (3C2)
1.4 TSI (90 kW | 1.4 Litre)
05.07 C CAXA A2C59511704 E-TV
1.4 TSI EcoFuel (110 kW | 1.4 Litre)
01.09 C CDGA A2C59511700 ACV
1.6 (75 kW | 1.6 Litre)
05.05 C 12.11 BSE, BSF 408-238-323-014Z E-TV T29
1.6 FSI (85 kW | 1.6 Litre)
03.05 C 12.10 BLF 408-265-001-005Z EGRV
1.8 TSI (112 kW | 1.8 Litre)
01.09 C CDAB A2C59511705 E-TV
11.09 C CGYA A2C59511705 E-TV
1.8 TSI (118 kW | 1.8 Litre)
05.07 C BZB A2C59511705 E-TV
01.09 C CDAA A2C59511705 E-TV
1.9 TDI (77 kW | 1.9 Litre)
03.05 C 12.08 BLS A2C59511699 ACV
2.0 FSI (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)
03.05 C 12.07 BLR, BLY 408-238-327-003Z E-TV
03.05 C BVY, BVZ 408-242-002-003Z E-TV
03.05 C 12.07 BLR, BVY 408-265-001-002Z EGRV
2.0 FSI (147 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.08 C 12.08 BPY, BWA A2C59511705 E-TV
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PASSAT (3C2)
2.0 FSI (147 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.08 C CAWB, CCTA A2C59511705 E-TV
01.09 C CCZA A2C59511705 E-TV
2.0 FSI 4motion (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)
09.05 C 12.07 BLX, BLY 408-238-327-003Z E-TV
09.05 C BVX 408-242-002-003Z E-TV
09.05 C 12.07 BLX, BVX, BVY 408-265-001-002Z EGRV
2.0 TDI  4motion (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
03.05 C 12.08 BMP A2C59511699 ACV
2.0 TDI (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.08 C 12.10 CBAA A2C59512935 ACV
2.0 TDI (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
03.05 C 12.08 BMP A2C59511699 ACV
2.0 TDI 16V (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.08 C 12.10 CBAB A2C59512935 ACV
2.0 TDI 16V 4motion (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.08 C 12.10 CBAB A2C59512935 ACV
3.2 FSI 4motion (184 kW | 3.2 Litre)
11.05 C 12.07 AXZ C3C-7-120 000 408-238-329-003Z E-TV
11.05 C AXZ 3C-7-120 001C 408-242-002-004Z E-TV
3.6 FSI (206 kW | 3.6 Litre)
06.05 C 12.07 BLV C3C-7-120 000 408-238-329-003Z E-TV
06.05 C 07.07 BLV 3C-7-120 001C 408-242-002-004Z E-TV
3.6 FSI 4motion (206 kW | 3.6 Litre)
09.05 C 12.07 BLV C3C-7-120 000 408-238-329-003Z E-TV
09.05 C BLV 3C-7-120 001C 408-242-002-004Z E-TV
3.6 R36 4motion (220 kW | 3.6 Litre)
04.07 C BWS 408-242-002-004Z E-TV

PASSAT Variant (3C5)
1.4 TSI (90 kW | 1.4 Litre)
05.07 C CAXA A2C59511704 E-TV
1.4 TSI EcoFuel (110 kW | 1.4 Litre)
01.09 C CDGA A2C59511700 ACV
1.6 (75 kW | 1.6 Litre)
08.05 C 12.11 BSE, BSF 408-238-323-014Z E-TV T29
1.6 FSI (85 kW | 1.6 Litre)
08.05 C 12.10 BLF 408-265-001-005Z EGRV
1.8 TSI (112 kW | 1.8 Litre)
01.09 C CDAB A2C59511705 E-TV
11.09 C CGYA A2C59511705 E-TV
1.8 TSI (118 kW | 1.8 Litre)
05.07 C BZB A2C59511705 E-TV
01.09 C CDAA A2C59511705 E-TV
1.9 TDI (77 kW | 1.9 Litre)
08.05 C 12.08 BLS A2C59511699 ACV
2.0 FSI (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)
08.05 C 12.07 BLR, BLY 408-238-327-003Z E-TV
08.05 C BVY, BVZ 408-242-002-003Z E-TV
08.05 C 12.07 BLR, BVY 408-265-001-002Z EGRV
2.0 FSI (147 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.08 C 12.08 BPY, BWA A2C59511705 E-TV
01.08 C CAWB A2C59511705 E-TV
01.08 C CCTA A2C59511705 E-TV
01.09 C CCZA A2C59511705 E-TV
2.0 FSI 4motion (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)
09.05 C 12.07 BLX, BLY 408-238-327-003Z E-TV
09.05 C BVX 408-242-002-003Z E-TV
09.05 C 12.07 BLX, BVX 408-265-001-002Z EGRV
2.0 TDI  4motion (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
08.05 C 12.08 BMP A2C59511699 ACV
2.0 TDI (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.08 C 12.10 CBAA A2C59512935 ACV
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PASSAT Variant (3C5)
2.0 TDI (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
08.05 C 12.08 BMP A2C59511699 ACV
2.0 TDI (90 kW | 2.0 Litre)
08.05 C 12.07 BVD A2C59511699 ACV
2.0 TDI 16V (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.08 C 12.10 CBAB A2C59512935 ACV
2.0 TDI 16V 4motion (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.08 C 12.10 CBAB A2C59512935 ACV
3.2 FSI 4motion (184 kW | 3.2 Litre)
11.05 C 12.07 AXZ C3C-7-120 000 408-238-329-003Z E-TV
11.05 C AXZ 3C-7-120 001C 408-242-002-004Z E-TV
3.6 FSI (206 kW | 3.6 Litre)
09.05 C 12.07 BLV C3C-7-120 000 408-238-329-003Z E-TV
09.05 C BLV 3C-7-120 001C 408-242-002-004Z E-TV
3.6 FSI 4motion (206 kW | 3.6 Litre)
09.05 C 12.07 BLV C3C-7-120 000 408-238-329-003Z E-TV
09.05 C BLV 3C-7-120 001C 408-242-002-004Z E-TV
3.6 R36 4motion (220 kW | 3.6 Litre)
04.07 C BWS 408-242-002-004Z E-TV

PASSAT CC
1.8 TSI (118 kW | 1.8 Litre)
06.08 C 11.10 BZB A2C59511705 E-TV
01.09 C 11.10 CDAA A2C59511705 E-TV
2.0 TDI (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.09 C 12.10 CBAA A2C59512935 ACV
2.0 TDI (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.09 C 12.10 CBAB A2C59512935 ACV
2.0 TDI (125 kW | 2.0 Litre)
06.08 C 12.10 CBBB A2C59512935 ACV
2.0 TSI (147 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.08 C CAWB, CCTA A2C59511705 E-TV
3.6 FSI 4motion (220 kW | 3.6 Litre)
06.08 C 05.10 BWS 408-242-002-004Z E-TV

PASSAT (362)
2.0 TDI (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
08.10 C CFFB A2C59514304 ACV
2.0 TDI (125 kW | 2.0 Litre)
08.10 C CFGB, CLLA A2C59514304 ACV
2.0 TDI 4motion (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
08.10 C CFFB A2C59514304 ACV
2.0 TDI 4motion (125 kW | 2.0 Litre)
08.10 C CFGB, CLLA A2C59514304 ACV

PASSAT Variant (365)
2.0 TDI (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
08.10 C CFFB 3C-B-200 001C A2C59514304 ACV
2.0 TDI (125 kW | 2.0 Litre)
08.10 C CFGB, CLLA 3C-B-200 001C A2C59514304 ACV
2.0 TDI 4motion (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
08.10 C CFFB 3C-B-200 001C A2C59514304 ACV
2.0 TDI 4motion (125 kW | 2.0 Litre)
08.10 C CFGB, CLLA 3C-B-200 001C A2C59514304 ACV

PHAETON (3D2)
3.0 V6 TDI 4motion (165 kW | 3.0 Litre)
09.04 C 12.07 BMK A2C59512933 ACV
01.08 C 12.09 BMK A2C59513862 AFA T35; T36; T41
3.2 V6 (177 kW | 3.2 Litre)
04.02 C 12.07 AYT, BKL 408-238-329-002Z E-TV T29
3.2 V6 4motion (177 kW | 3.2 Litre)
02.04 C 12.08 BKL, BRK 408-238-329-002Z E-TV T29
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POLO (6N1)
100 1.4 16V (74 kW | 1.4 Litre)
04.96 C 10.99 AFH C6N-W-105 000 408-237-111-001Z EM-TV
04.96 C 10.99 AFH 6N-W-105 001C 408-237-111-011Z EM-TV
120 1.6 16V GTI (88 kW | 1.6 Litre)
09.98 C 10.99 AJV 408-237-111-011Z EM-TV
50 1.0 (37 kW | 1.0 Litre)
09.96 C 10.99 AER C6N-W-105 000 408-237-130-002Z EM-TV
09.96 C 10.99 AER, ALL 6N-W-105 001C 408-237-130-004Z EM-TV
55 1.4 (40 kW | 1.4 Litre)
08.95 C 10.99 AEX C6N-W-105 000 408-237-130-002Z EM-TV
08.95 C 10.99 AEX 6N-W-105 001C 408-237-130-004Z EM-TV
60 1.4 (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)
07.95 C 10.99 AEX, AKV C6N-W-105 000 408-237-130-002Z EM-TV
07.95 C 10.99 AEX, AKV, APQ 6N-W-105 001C 408-237-130-004Z EM-TV
75 1.6 (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)
10.94 C 10.99 AEE, AHS C6N-W-105 000 408-237-130-002Z EM-TV
10.94 C 10.99 AEE, AHS 6N-W-105 001C 408-237-130-004Z EM-TV

POLO Box (6NF)
1.4 (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)
05.98 C 12.99 AEX C6N-W-105 000 408-237-130-002Z EM-TV
05.98 C 12.99 AEX, APQ 6N-W-105 001C 408-237-130-004Z EM-TV

POLO CLASSIC (6KV2)
100 1.6 (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)
12.95 C 09.01 AFT C6K-X-509 000 408-237-111-008Z EM-TV
12.95 C 09.01 AEH, AKL 6K-Y-502 795C 408-237-111-012Z EM-TV
12.95 C 12.02 APF, AUR 6K-Y-502 795C 408-238-323-011Z E-TV T29
60 1.4 (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)
12.95 C 09.01 AEX, AKV, ANX, APQ C6K-X-509 000 408-237-130-002Z EM-TV
12.95 C 09.01 AKV, ANX, APQ 6K-X-509 001C 408-237-130-004Z EM-TV
75 1.4 16V (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)
10.99 C 09.01 APE, AUA 6N-YD000 001C 408-238-321-006Z E-TV T32; T51: 035 133 335; T51: N 100 834 01
75 1.6 (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)
11.95 C 09.01 AEE, ALM C6K-X-509 000 408-237-130-002Z EM-TV
11.95 C 09.01 AEE, ALM 6K-X-509 001C 408-237-130-004Z EM-TV

POLO Variant (6KV5)
1.4 (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)
05.97 C 09.01 AEX, AKV, ANX, APQ C6K-X-509 000 408-237-130-002Z EM-TV
05.97 C 09.01 AKV, ANX, APQ 6K-X-509 001C 408-237-130-004Z EM-TV
1.4 16V (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)
10.99 C 09.01 APE, AUA 6N-YD000 001C 408-238-321-006Z E-TV T51: 035 133 335; T51: N 100 834 01
1.6 (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)
05.97 C 09.01 AEE, AKV, ALM C6K-X-509 000 408-237-130-002Z EM-TV
05.97 C 09.01 AEE, ALM 6K-X-509 001C 408-237-130-004Z EM-TV
1.6 (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)
05.97 C 09.01 AFT C6K-X-509 000 408-237-111-008Z EM-TV
05.97 C 09.01 AEH, AKL 6K-Y-502 795C 408-237-111-012Z EM-TV
05.97 C 12.02 APF, AUR 6K-Y-502 795C 408-238-323-011Z E-TV T29

POLO (6N2)
1.4 16V (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)
10.99 C 09.01 AHW 408-237-130-003Z EM-TV
10.99 C 09.01 APE, AUA 6N-YD000 001C 408-238-321-006Z E-TV T32; T51: 035 133 335; T51: N 100 834 01
1.4 16V (74 kW | 1.4 Litre)
10.99 C 09.01 AFK 408-237-111-011Z EM-TV
10.99 C 09.01 AQQ, AUB 6V-YD000 001C 408-238-323-008Z E-TV

POLO (9N_)
1.2 (40 kW | 1.2 Litre)
01.02 C 05.07 AWY 9N-2-000 001C 408-238-321-006Z E-TV T51: 035 133 335; T51: N 100 834 01
01.02 C 05.07 BMD 9N-2-000 001C A2C59511703 E-TV
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POLO (9N_)
1.2 (44 kW | 1.2 Litre)
05.07 C 12.10 BBM 9N-5-500 001C A2C59511703 E-TV
1.2 12V (47 kW | 1.2 Litre)
10.01 C 07.07 AZQ 9N-2-000 001C 408-238-321-006Z E-TV T51: 035 133 335; T51: N 100 834 01
10.01 C 07.07 BME 9N-2-000 001C A2C59511702 E-TV
01.05 C 07.07 BME 9N-5-500 001C A2C59511703 E-TV
1.2 12V (51 kW | 1.2 Litre)
01.09 C 12.10 BZG A2C59511703 E-TV
1.4 16V (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)
10.01 C 05.08 BBY 9N-2-000 001C 408-238-321-006Z E-TV T51: 035 133 335; T51: N 100 834 01
10.01 C 05.08 AUA 6N-YD000 001C 408-238-321-006Z E-TV T32; T51: 035 133 335; T51: N 100 834 01
10.01 C 12.08 BKY 9N-2-000 001C A2C59511702 E-TV
1.4 16V (59 kW | 1.4 Litre)
05.06 C 12.10 BUD 9N-5-500 001C A2C59511704 E-TV
1.4 16V (74 kW | 1.4 Litre)
10.01 C 12.05 AUB, BBZ 9N-5-500 001C 408-238-323-008Z E-TV
1.4 FSI (63 kW | 1.4 Litre)
01.02 C 07.06 AXU 9N-2-000 001C 408-238-323-010Z E-TV
02.02 C 12.08 AXU 9N-2-000 001C

C9N-5-500 001
408-265-001-005Z EGRV

1.4 TDI (51 kW | 1.4 Litre)
04.05 C 12.10 BWB 9N-5-500 001C A2C59511699 ACV
04.05 C 12.08 BNM 9N-5-500 001C A2C59511707 ACV
1.4 TDI (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)
10.01 C 06.05 BAY 9N-2-000 001C A2C59511707 ACV
1.4 TDI (59 kW | 1.4 Litre)
04.05 C 12.10 BMS 9N-5-500 001C A2C59511699 ACV
04.05 C 12.08 BNV 9N-5-500 001C A2C59511707 ACV
1.9 TDI (74 kW | 1.9 Litre)
01.05 C 12.10 BMT 9N-5-500 001C A2C59511699 ACV

POLO Saloon
1.4 (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)
07.03 C BBY 9N-2-000 001C 408-238-321-006Z E-TV T51: 035 133 335; T51: N 100 834 01
07.03 C BKY 408-238-321-006Z E-TV T51: 035 133 335; T51: N 100 834 01
1.4 (74 kW | 1.4 Litre)
11.03 C 12.07 BBZ C9N-50002 500 408-238-323-008Z E-TV
1.4 TDI (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)
07.03 C 12.05 BAY 9N-2-000 001C A2C59511707 ACV

POLO (6R_)
1.2 (44 kW | 1.2 Litre)
06.09 C CGPB 6R-A-000 001C A2C59511703 E-TV
1.2 (51 kW | 1.2 Litre)
06.09 C CGPA 6R-A-000 001C A2C59511703 E-TV
1.2 TDI (55 kW | 1.2 Litre)
10.09 C CFWA 60-AT000 001 

"IND"C
A2C59514304 ACV

1.4 (63 kW | 1.4 Litre)
06.09 C CGGB 6R-A-000 001C A2C59511704 E-TV

SCIROCCO (53B)
1.8 16V (102 kW | 1.8 Litre)
10.85 C 07.89 KR C50-N-009 000 408-202-008-008Z ISC
1.8 16V (95 kW | 1.8 Litre)
03.86 C 07.92 PL 408-202-008-008Z ISC

SCIROCCO (137)
1.4 TSI (118 kW | 1.4 Litre)
05.08 C CAVD A2C59511700 ACV
1.4 TSI (90 kW | 1.4 Litre)
08.08 C CAXA A2C59511704 E-TV
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SCIROCCO (137)
2.0 R (195 kW | 2.0 Litre)
11.09 C CDLA A2C59511696 AFA T35; T36; T41
2.0 TDI (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
08.08 C 12.10 CBDB A2C59512935 ACV
2.0 TSI (147 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.09 C 11.09 CAWB A2C59511705 E-TV
2.0 TSI (155 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.09 C 05.11 CCZB A2C59511705 E-TV

SHARAN (7M8, 7M9, 7M6)
1.8 T 20V (110 kW | 1.8 Litre)
01.96 C 12.00 AJH 408-237-111-016Z EM-TV
2.0 (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.96 C 12.00 ADY 408-237-111-003Z EM-TV
2.8 VR6 (128 kW | 2.8 Litre)
01.96 C 12.00 AAA, AMY 408-237-120-001Z EM-TV
2.8 VR6 Syncro (128 kW | 2.8 Litre)
01.96 C 12.00 AAA, AMY 408-237-120-001Z EM-TV

SHARAN (7N)
2.0 TDI (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)
05.10 C CFFA A2C59514304 ACV
2.0 TDI (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
05.10 C CFFB A2C59514304 ACV
2.0 TDI (125 kW | 2.0 Litre)
08.10 C CFGB A2C59514304 ACV

TIGUAN (5N_)
1.4 TSI (110 kW | 1.4 Litre)
05.08 C BWK, CAVA A2C59511700 ACV
1.4 TSI 4motion (110 kW | 1.4 Litre)
09.07 C BWK, CAVA A2C59511700 ACV
2.0 TDI (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
03.08 C 12.10 CBAB A2C59512935 ACV
2.0 TDI (81 kW | 2.0 Litre)
05.10 C CFFD A2C59514304 ACV
2.0 TDI 4motion (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.08 C 12.10 CBAA A2C59512935 ACV
2.0 TFSI 4motion (125 kW | 2.0 Litre)
09.07 C CAWA A2C59511705 E-TV
2.0 TFSI 4motion (147 kW | 2.0 Litre)
09.07 C CAWB, CCZA A2C59511705 E-TV

TOUAREG (7LA, 7L6, 7L7)
2.5 R5 TDI (128 kW | 2.5 Litre)
01.03 C 05.10 BPE A2C59514652 ACV T35; T36
3.0 TDI (155 kW | 3.0 Litre)
01.08 C 12.10 BUN 7L-8-035 001C A2C59512933 ACV T53: 4
04.06 C 12.10 BUN C7L-6-050 300 A2C59512933 ACV T53: 4
04.06 C 12.10 BUN 7L-6-050 301C A2C59512938 ACV T53: 5
01.08 C 12.10 BUN C7L-8-035 000 A2C59512938 ACV T53: 5
01.07 C 12.10 BUN A2C59513862 AFA T35; T36; T41; T45: 7L6***
3.0 V6 TDI (165 kW | 3.0 Litre)
01.08 C 12.10 BKS 7L-8-035 001C A2C59512933 ACV T53: 4
11.04 C 12.10 BKS C7L-6-050 300 A2C59512933 ACV T53: 4
11.04 C 12.10 BKS A2C59512938 ACV T53: 5
01.08 C 12.10 BKS 7L-8-035-001C A2C59512938 ACV T53: 5
11.04 C 12.10 BKS C7L-6-050 300 A2C59512938 ACV T53: 5
01.07 C 12.10 BKS A2C59513862 AFA T35; T36; T41; T45: 7L6***
3.0 V6 TDI (176 kW | 3.0 Litre)
11.07 C 12.10 CASA 7L6***C A2C59512933 ACV
3.2 V6 (162 kW | 3.2 Litre)
10.02 C 11.06 AZZ, BAA, BKJ 408-238-329-002Z E-TV
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TOUAREG (7LA, 7L6, 7L7)
3.2 V6 (177 kW | 3.2 Litre)
11.04 C 11.06 BMX 408-238-329-002Z E-TV
3.6 V6 FSI (206 kW | 3.6 Litre)
10.05 C 12.07 BHK 408-238-329-003Z E-TV
01.07 C 05.10 BHK 7L6***C 408-242-002-004Z E-TV

TOURAN (1T1, 1T2, 1T3)
1.4 FSI (125 kW | 1.4 Litre)
01.09 C 12.10 CAVB A2C59511700 ACV
11.06 C 12.10 CAVB A2C59511700 ACV
1.4 TSI (103 kW | 1.4 Litre)
01.09 C 12.10 CAVC A2C59511700 ACV
02.06 C 12.10 BMY 1T-6-244 001C A2C59511700 ACV
1.6 (75 kW | 1.6 Litre)
07.03 C 12.05 BGU 408-238-323-011Z E-TV
01.06 C 05.10 BSE, BSF 408-238-323-014Z E-TV T29
1.6 FSI (85 kW | 1.6 Litre)
02.03 C 12.05 BAG, BLF, BLP C1T-4-250 000 408-238-323-010Z E-TV
02.03 C 12.05 BAG, BLF, BLP 408-265-001-005Z EGRV
1.9 TDI (77 kW | 1.9 Litre)
01.06 C 12.10 BLS A2C59511699 ACV
2.0 EcoFuel (80 kW | 2.0 Litre)
02.06 C 05.09 BSX 408-238-327-005Z E-TV
2.0 FSI (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)
10.03 C 12.05 AXW 408-238-327-003Z E-TV
10.03 C 12.06 BLR, BLX, BLY 408-238-327-003Z E-TV
10.03 C 12.05 AXW, BLR, BLX 408-265-001-002Z EGRV
2.0 TDI (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
01.06 C 12.10 BMM A2C59511699 ACV

VENTO (1H2)
1.4 (40 kW | 1.4 Litre)
11.91 C 09.98 AEX 408-237-130-002Z EM-TV
1.4 (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)
11.91 C 09.98 AEX 408-237-130-002Z EM-TV
1.6 (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)
09.92 C 09.98 AEE 408-237-130-002Z EM-TV
1.6 (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)
01.96 C 12.98 AFT 408-237-111-008Z EM-TV
2.0 (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)
11.91 C 09.98 2E 408-202-011-002Z ISC
11.91 C 09.98 ADY, AGG, AKR 1H-R-456 001C 408-237-111-002Z EM-TV
2.8 VR6 (128 kW | 2.8 Litre)
08.95 C 09.98 AAA -T-025 001C 408-237-120-001Z EM-TV

CRAFTER 30-35 Bus (2E_)
2.5 TDI (100 kW | 2.5 Litre)
04.06 C BJL A2C59514652 ACV T35; T36
2.5 TDI (120 kW | 2.5 Litre)
04.06 C BJM A2C59514652 ACV T35; T36
2.5 TDI (65 kW | 2.5 Litre)
04.06 C BJJ A2C59514652 ACV T35; T36
2.5 TDI (80 kW | 2.5 Litre)
04.06 C BJK A2C59514652 ACV T35; T36

CRAFTER 30-50 Box (2E_)
2.5 TDI (100 kW | 2.5 Litre)
04.06 C BJL A2C59514652 ACV T35; T36
2.5 TDI (120 kW | 2.5 Litre)
04.06 C BJM A2C59514652 ACV T35; T36
2.5 TDI (65 kW | 2.5 Litre)
04.06 C BJJ A2C59514652 ACV T35; T36
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CRAFTER 30-50 Box (2E_)
2.5 TDI (80 kW | 2.5 Litre)
04.06 C BJK A2C59514652 ACV T35; T36

CRAFTER 30-50 Flatbed / Chassis (2F_)
2.5 TDI (100 kW | 2.5 Litre)
04.06 C BJL A2C59514652 ACV T35; T36
2.5 TDI (120 kW | 2.5 Litre)
04.06 C BJM A2C59514652 ACV T35; T36
2.5 TDI (65 kW | 2.5 Litre)
04.06 C BJJ A2C59514652 ACV T35; T36
2.5 TDI (80 kW | 2.5 Litre)
04.06 C BJK A2C59514652 ACV T35; T36

LT 28-35 I Bus (281-363)
2.4 i (69 kW | 2.4 Litre)
08.89 C 06.96 1E 28-D-007 274C 408-202-011-003Z ISC

LT 28-35 I Box (281-363)
2.4 i (69 kW | 2.4 Litre)
03.94 C 06.96 1E 28-D-007 274C 408-202-011-003Z ISC

LT 28-35 I Flatbed / Chassis (281-363)
2.4 i (69 kW | 2.4 Litre)
03.94 C 06.96 1E 28-D-007 274C 408-202-011-003Z ISC

LT 40-55 I Box (291-512)
2.4 i (69 kW | 2.4 Litre)
01.93 C 06.96 1E 28-D-007 274C 408-202-011-003Z ISC

LT 40-55 I Flatbed / Chassis (293-909)
2.4 i (69 kW | 2.4 Litre)
03.94 C 06.96 1E 28-D-007 274C 408-202-011-003Z ISC

TRANSPORTER III Bus
1.9 (66 kW | 1.9 Litre)
08.83 C 07.85 GW 408-202-008-008Z ISC
2.1  CAT (70 kW | 2.1 Litre)
06.89 C 07.92 MV 408-202-008-003Z ISC
2.1  Syncro (64 kW | 2.1 Litre)
10.86 C 07.92 SR 408-202-008-003Z ISC T11: (+) CH
2.1  Syncro (70 kW | 2.1 Litre)
08.85 C 07.92 MV 408-202-008-003Z ISC
2.1  Syncro (82 kW | 2.1 Litre)
01.86 C 07.92 DJ 408-202-008-003Z ISC
2.1 (64 kW | 2.1 Litre)
10.86 C 07.92 SR 408-202-008-003Z ISC T11: (+) CH
2.1 (70 kW | 2.1 Litre)
08.85 C 07.92 MV 408-202-008-003Z ISC
2.1 (82 kW | 2.1 Litre)
08.85 C 07.92 DJ 408-202-008-003Z ISC
2.1 i (68 kW | 2.1 Litre)
07.89 C 07.92 SS 408-202-008-003Z ISC

TRANSPORTER III Box
1.9 (66 kW | 1.9 Litre)
08.83 C 02.89 GW 408-202-008-008Z ISC
2.1  Syncro (70 kW | 2.1 Litre)
08.85 C 07.92 MV 408-202-008-003Z ISC
2.1  Syncro (82 kW | 2.1 Litre)
03.86 C 07.92 DJ 408-202-008-003Z ISC
2.1 (70 kW | 2.1 Litre)
08.85 C 07.92 MV 408-202-008-003Z ISC
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TRANSPORTER III Box
2.1 (82 kW | 2.1 Litre)
03.86 C 07.92 DJ 408-202-008-003Z ISC
2.1 i (68 kW | 2.1 Litre)
07.89 C 07.92 SS 408-202-008-003Z ISC

TRANSPORTER III Flatbed / Chassis
2.1  Syncro (70 kW | 2.1 Litre)
08.85 C 07.92 MV 408-202-008-003Z ISC
2.1  Syncro (82 kW | 2.1 Litre)
03.86 C 07.92 DJ 408-202-008-003Z ISC
2.1 (70 kW | 2.1 Litre)
08.85 C 07.92 MV 408-202-008-003Z ISC
2.1 (82 kW | 2.1 Litre)
03.86 C 07.92 DJ 408-202-008-003Z ISC
2.1 i (68 kW | 2.1 Litre)
07.89 C 07.92 SS 408-202-008-003Z ISC

TRANSPORTER IV Bus (70XB, 70XC, 7DB, 7DW)
2.0 (62 kW | 2.0 Litre)
09.90 C 04.03 AAC C70-T-199 000 408-202-011-002Z ISC
09.90 C 04.03 AAC 70-T-200 001C 408-202-013-002Z ISC
2.5  Syncro (81 kW | 2.5 Litre)
11.92 C 04.03 AAF, ACU, AEN 70-T-200 001C

C70-T-199 000
408-202-011-002Z ISC

11.92 C 04.03 AEU 408-237-111-005Z EM-TV
2.5  Syncro (85 kW | 2.5 Litre)
07.96 C 04.03 AET 408-237-111-005Z EM-TV
2.5 (81 kW | 2.5 Litre)
11.90 C 04.03 AAF, ACU, AEN 70-T-200 001C

C70-T-070 000
408-202-011-002Z ISC

11.90 C 04.03 AEU 408-237-111-005Z EM-TV
2.5 (85 kW | 2.5 Litre)
08.96 C 04.03 AET 408-237-111-005Z EM-TV

TRANSPORTER IV Box (70XA)
2.0 (62 kW | 2.0 Litre)
07.90 C 04.03 AAC C70-T-199 000 408-202-011-002Z ISC
07.90 C 04.03 AAC 70-T-200 001C 408-202-013-002Z ISC
2.5  Syncro (81 kW | 2.5 Litre)
10.92 C 04.03 AAF, ACU, AEN 70-T-200 001C

C70-T-070 000
408-202-011-002Z ISC

10.92 C 04.03 AEU 408-237-111-005Z EM-TV
2.5  Syncro (85 kW | 2.5 Litre)
08.96 C 04.03 AET 408-237-111-005Z EM-TV
2.5 (81 kW | 2.5 Litre)
11.90 C 04.03 AAF, ACU, AEN 70-T-200 001C

C70-T-070 000
408-202-011-002Z ISC

11.90 C 04.03 AEU 408-237-111-005Z EM-TV
2.5 (85 kW | 2.5 Litre)
08.96 C 04.03 AET 408-237-111-005Z EM-TV

TRANSPORTER IV Flatbed / Chassis (70XD)
2.0 (62 kW | 2.0 Litre)
07.90 C 04.03 AAC C70-T-199 000 408-202-011-002Z ISC
07.90 C 04.03 AAC 70-T-200 001C 408-202-013-002Z ISC
2.5  Syncro (81 kW | 2.5 Litre)
10.92 C 04.03 AAF, ACU, AEN 70-T-200 001C

C70-T-070 000
408-202-011-002Z ISC

10.92 C 04.03 AEU 408-237-111-005Z EM-TV
2.5  Syncro (85 kW | 2.5 Litre)
08.96 C 04.03 AET 408-237-111-005Z EM-TV
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TRANSPORTER IV Flatbed / Chassis (70XD)
2.5 (81 kW | 2.5 Litre)
11.90 C 04.03 AAF, ACU, AEN 70-T-200 001C

C70-T-070 000
408-202-011-002Z ISC

11.90 C 04.03 AEU 408-237-111-005Z EM-TV
2.5 (85 kW | 2.5 Litre)
08.96 C 04.03 AET 408-237-111-005Z EM-TV

MULTIVAN V (7HM, 7HN, 7HF, 7EF, 7EM, 7EN)
2.0 BiTDI (132 kW | 2.0 Litre)
02.10 C CFCA 7J-A-200 001C A2C59514306 ACV
09.09 C 12.11 CFCA 7H-A-200 001C A2C59514652 ACV T35; T36
2.0 BiTDI 4motion (132 kW | 2.0 Litre)
02.10 C CFCA 7J-A-200 001C A2C59514306 ACV
09.09 C 12.11 CFCA 7H-A-200 001C A2C59514652 ACV T35; T36
2.0 TDI (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)
02.10 C CCHB 7H-A-200 001C A2C59514306 ACV
02.10 C CAAE 7J-A-200 001C A2C59514306 ACV
05.10 C 12.11 CCHB 7H-A-200 001C A2C59514652 ACV T35; T36
2.0 TDI (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
02.10 C CAAC 7J-A-200 001C A2C59514306 ACV
02.10 C CCHA 7H-A-200 001C A2C59514306 ACV
09.09 C 12.11 CAAC, CCHA 7H-A-200 001C A2C59514652 ACV T35; T36
2.0 TDI (62 kW | 2.0 Litre)
02.10 C CAAA 7J-A-200 001C A2C59514306 ACV
2.0 TDI (75 kW | 2.0 Litre)
02.10 C CAAB 7J-A-200 001C A2C59514306 ACV
09.09 C 12.11 CAAB 7H-A-200 001C A2C59514652 ACV T35; T36
2.0 TDI 4motion (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)
02.10 C CCHB 7H-A-200 001C A2C59514306 ACV
02.10 C CAAE 7J-A-200 001C A2C59514306 ACV
05.10 C 12.11 CCHB 7H-A-200 001C A2C59514652 ACV T35; T36
2.0 TDI 4motion (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
02.10 C CAAC 7J-A-200 001C A2C59514306 ACV
02.10 C CCHA 7H-A-200 001C A2C59514306 ACV
09.09 C 12.11 CAAC, CCHA 7H-A-200 001C A2C59514652 ACV T35; T36
2.5 TDI (128 kW | 2.5 Litre)
04.03 C 12.10 BPC A2C59514652 ACV T35; T36
2.5 TDI (96 kW | 2.5 Litre)
04.03 C 12.10 BNZ A2C59514652 ACV T35; T36
2.5 TDI 4motion (128 kW | 2.5 Litre)
07.04 C 12.10 BPC A2C59514652 ACV T35; T36
2.5 TDI 4motion (96 kW | 2.5 Litre)
07.04 C 12.10 BNZ A2C59514652 ACV T35; T36

TRANSPORTER V Bus (7HB, 7HJ, 7EB, 7EJ, 7EF)
1.9 TDI (62 kW | 1.9 Litre)
01.06 C 12.10 BRR 7H-6-000 001C

C7J-9-020 000
A2C59511699 ACV

1.9 TDI (75 kW | 1.9 Litre)
06.06 C 12.10 BRS 7H-6-000 001C

C7J-9-020 000
A2C59511699 ACV

2.0 BiTDI (132 kW | 2.0 Litre)
02.10 C CFCA 7J-A-200 001C A2C59514306 ACV
09.09 C 12.11 CFCA 7H-A-200 001C A2C59514652 ACV T35; T36
2.0 BiTDI 4motion (132 kW | 2.0 Litre)
02.10 C CFCA 7J-A-200 001C A2C59514306 ACV
09.09 C 12.11 CFCA 7H-A-200 001C A2C59514652 ACV T35; T36
2.0 TDI (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)
02.10 C CCHB 7H-A-200 001C A2C59514306 ACV
02.10 C CAAE 7J-A-200 001C A2C59514306 ACV
05.10 C 12.11 CCHB 7H-A-200 001C A2C59514652 ACV T35; T36
2.0 TDI (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
02.10 C CAAC 7J-A-200 001C A2C59514306 ACV
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TRANSPORTER V Bus (7HB, 7HJ, 7EB, 7EJ, 7EF)
2.0 TDI (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
02.10 C CCHA 7H-A-200 001C A2C59514306 ACV
09.09 C 12.11 CAAC, CCHA 7H-A-200 001C A2C59514652 ACV T35; T36
2.0 TDI (62 kW | 2.0 Litre)
02.10 C CAAA 7J-A-200 001C A2C59514306 ACV
2.0 TDI (75 kW | 2.0 Litre)
02.10 C CAAB 7J-A-200 001C A2C59514306 ACV
09.09 C 12.11 CAAB 7H-A-200 001C A2C59514652 ACV T35; T36
2.0 TDI 4motion (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)
02.10 C CCHB 7H-A-200 001C A2C59514306 ACV
02.10 C CAAE 7J-A-200 001C A2C59514306 ACV
05.10 C 12.11 CCHB 7H-A-200 001C A2C59514652 ACV T35; T36
2.0 TDI 4motion (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
02.10 C CAAC 7J-A-200 001C A2C59514306 ACV
02.10 C CCHA 7H-A-200 001C A2C59514306 ACV
09.09 C 12.11 CAAC, CCHA 7H-A-200 001C A2C59514652 ACV T35; T36
2.5 TDI (128 kW | 2.5 Litre)
04.03 C 12.10 BPC A2C59514652 ACV T35; T36
2.5 TDI (96 kW | 2.5 Litre)
04.03 C 12.10 BNZ A2C59514652 ACV T35; T36
2.5 TDI 4motion (128 kW | 2.5 Litre)
07.04 C 12.10 BPC A2C59514652 ACV T35; T36
2.5 TDI 4motion (96 kW | 2.5 Litre)
07.04 C 12.10 BNZ A2C59514652 ACV T35; T36

TRANSPORTER V Box (7HA, 7HH, 7EA, 7EH)
1.9 TDI (62 kW | 1.9 Litre)
01.06 C 12.10 BRR 7H-6-000 001C

C7J-9-020 000
A2C59511699 ACV

1.9 TDI (75 kW | 1.9 Litre)
06.06 C 12.10 BRS 7H-6-000 001C

C7J-9-020 000
A2C59511699 ACV

2.0 BiTDI (132 kW | 2.0 Litre)
02.10 C CFCA 7J-A-200 001C A2C59514306 ACV
09.09 C 12.11 CFCA 7H-A-200 001C A2C59514652 ACV T35; T36
2.0 BiTDI 4motion (132 kW | 2.0 Litre)
02.10 C CFCA 7J-A-200 001C A2C59514306 ACV
09.09 C 12.11 CFCA 7H-A-200 001C A2C59514652 ACV T35; T36
2.0 TDI (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
02.10 C CAAC 7J-A-200 001C A2C59514306 ACV
02.10 C CCHA 7H-A-200 001C A2C59514306 ACV
09.09 C 12.11 CAAC, CCHA 7H-A-200 001C A2C59514652 ACV T35; T36
2.0 TDI (62 kW | 2.0 Litre)
02.10 C CAAA 7J-A-200 001C A2C59514306 ACV
2.0 TDI (75 kW | 2.0 Litre)
02.10 C CAAB 7J-A-200 001C A2C59514306 ACV
09.09 C 12.11 CAAB 7H-A-200 001C A2C59514652 ACV T35; T36
2.0 TDI 4motion (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
02.10 C CAAC 7J-A-200 001C A2C59514306 ACV
02.10 C CCHA 7H-A-200 001C A2C59514306 ACV
09.09 C 12.11 CAAC, CCHA 7H-A-200 001C A2C59514652 ACV T35; T36
2.5 TDI (128 kW | 2.5 Litre)
04.03 C 12.10 BPC A2C59514652 ACV T35; T36
2.5 TDI (96 kW | 2.5 Litre)
04.03 C 12.10 BNZ A2C59514652 ACV T35; T36
2.5 TDI 4motion (128 kW | 2.5 Litre)
07.04 C 12.10 BPC A2C59514652 ACV T35; T36
2.5 TDI 4motion (96 kW | 2.5 Litre)
07.04 C 12.10 BNZ A2C59514652 ACV T35; T36
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TRANSPORTER V Flatbed / Chassis (7JD, 7JE, 7JL, 7JY, 7JZ, 7F
1.9 TDI (62 kW | 1.9 Litre)
01.06 C 12.10 BRR 7H-6-000 001C

C7J-9-020 000
A2C59511699 ACV

1.9 TDI (75 kW | 1.9 Litre)
06.06 C 12.10 BRS 7H-6-000 001C

C7J-9-020 000
A2C59511699 ACV

2.0 BiTDI (132 kW | 2.0 Litre)
02.10 C CFCA 7J-A-200 001C A2C59514306 ACV
09.09 C 12.11 CFCA 7H-A-200 001C A2C59514652 ACV T35; T36
2.0 BiTDI 4motion (132 kW | 2.0 Litre)
02.10 C CFCA 7J-A-200 001C A2C59514306 ACV
09.09 C 12.11 CFCA 7H-A-200 001C A2C59514652 ACV T35; T36
2.0 TDI (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
02.10 C CAAC 7J-A-200 001C A2C59514306 ACV
09.09 C 12.11 CAAC 7H-A-200 001C A2C59514652 ACV T35; T36
2.0 TDI (62 kW | 2.0 Litre)
02.10 C CAAA 7J-A-200 001C A2C59514306 ACV
2.0 TDI (75 kW | 2.0 Litre)
02.10 C CAAB 7J-A-200 001C A2C59514306 ACV
09.09 C 12.11 CAAB 7H-A-200 001C A2C59514652 ACV T35; T36
2.0 TDI 4motion (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)
02.10 C CAAC 7J-A-200 001C A2C59514306 ACV
09.09 C 12.11 CAAC 7H-A-200 001C A2C59514652 ACV T35; T36
2.5 TDI (128 kW | 2.5 Litre)
04.03 C 12.10 BPC A2C59514652 ACV T35; T36
2.5 TDI (96 kW | 2.5 Litre)
04.03 C 12.10 BNZ A2C59514652 ACV T35; T36
2.5 TDI 4motion (128 kW | 2.5 Litre)
04.04 C 12.10 BPC A2C59514652 ACV T35; T36
2.5 TDI 4motion (96 kW | 2.5 Litre)
07.04 C 12.10 BNZ A2C59514652 ACV T35; T36
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Cross-Reference List OE No. > Article No. (sorted by manufacturers)

OE No. Article No. Article No. (new) Product Name

Cross-Reference OE No. > Article No. (sorted by manufacturers)

AUDI
022 133 062 AA A2C59513835 E-TV

022 133 062 AG 408-238-329-003Z E-TV

035 133 455 F 408-202-008-001Z 408-202-008-008Z ISC

035 133 455 F 408-202-008-008Z ISC

036 133 062 B 408-238-321-006Z E-TV

036 133 062 B 408-238-321-007Z 408-238-321-006Z E-TV

036 133 062 L 408-238-321-006Z E-TV

036 133 062 N 408-238-321-006Z E-TV

036 133 062 N 408-238-321-007Z 408-238-321-006Z E-TV

037 906 457 D 408-202-011-003Z ISC

03C 131 503 B 408-265-001-005Z EGRV

03C 133 062 C A2C59511704 E-TV

03G 128 061 A A2C59511698 ACV

03G 128 063 A A2C59511699 ACV

03G 128 063 C A2C59511698 ACV

03G 128 063 G A2C59511699 ACV

03G 128 063 J A2C59511698 ACV

03G 128 063 M A2C59511699 ACV

03G 128 063 Q A2C59511699 ACV

03G 131 501 B 408-275-002-001Z EGRV

03G 131 501 J 408-275-002-001Z EGRV

03G 131 501 Q 408-275-002-001Z EGRV

03G128 063 M A2C59512934 A2C59511699 ACV

03H 133 062 408-242-002-004Z E-TV

03L 128 063 A A2C59512935 ACV

03L 128 063 B A2C59512935 ACV

03L 128 063 C A2C59512935 ACV

03L 128 063 D A2C59512935 ACV

03L 128 063 E A2C59512935 ACV

03L 128 063 G A2C59514304 ACV

03L 128 063 K A2C59514304 ACV

03L 128 063 R A2C59514304 ACV

045 128 063 D A2C59511707 ACV

045 128 063 G A2C59511707 ACV

048 133 455 408-202-013-002Z ISC

057 128 063 B A2C59512936 ACV

057 128 063 C A2C59512936 ACV

057 128 063 D A2C59512936 ACV

058 133 063 408-237-210-001Z EM-TV

058 133 063 B 408-237-210-002Z EM-TV

058 133 063 C 408-237-211-002Z EM-TV

058 133 063 F 408-237-210-004Z EM-TV

058 133 063 H 408-237-212-002Z EM-TV

058 133 063 H 408-237-212-009Z 408-237-212-002Z EM-TV

058 133 063 Q 408-237-212-008Z EM-TV
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059 128 063 A A2C59512937 ACV

059 128 063 B A2C59512937 ACV

059 128 063 D A2C59512937 ACV

059 129 086 M A2C59513862 AFA

059 145 950 A A2C59512938 ACV

059 145 950 AA A2C59514650 ACV

059 145 950 D A2C59512938 ACV

059 145 950 H A2C59512938 ACV

06A 133 062 AB 408-238-323-011Z E-TV

06A 133 062 AT 408-238-323-014Z E-TV

06A 133 062 N 408-238-323-005Z 408-238-323-011Z E-TV

06A 133 062 N 408-238-323-011Z E-TV

06A 133 063 F 408-236-212-004Z EM-TV

06A 133 063 G 408-237-212-007Z EM-TV

06A 133 064 J 408-237-111-012Z EM-TV

06A 133 064 M 408-237-111-015Z EM-TV

06A 133 066 408-236-111-005Z EM-TV

06A 133 066 G 408-236-111-006Z EM-TV

06B 133 062 L 408-238-323-006Z E-TV

06B 133 062 P 408-238-223-003Z E-TV

06E 133 062 C 408-242-002-007Z E-TV

06F 131 503 A 408-265-001-002Z EGRV

06F 131 503 B 408-265-001-002Z EGRV

06F 133 062 408-238-327-003Z E-TV

06F 133 062 B 408-242-002-003Z E-TV

06F 133 062 E A2C59511705 E-TV

06F 133 062 G A2C59511705 E-TV

06F 133 062 J A2C59511705 E-TV

06F 133 062 Q A2C59511705 E-TV

06F 133 482 A2C59511696 AFA

06F 133 482 A2C59513834 AFA

06F 133 482 B 408-241-003-007Z A2C59511696 AFA

06F 133 482 B A2C59511696 AFA

06F 133 482 C A2C59511696 AFA

06F 133 482 D A2C59511696 AFA

06F 133 482 E A2C59511696 AFA

078 133 063 AG 408-237-221-003Z EM-TV

078 133 063 AH 408-237-221-004Z EM-TV

078 133 455 C95105 DLA

078 133 455 A 408-202-014-001Z ISC

078 133 455 D D95109 DLA

4E0 145 950 C A2C59512933 ACV

4E0 145 950 D A2C59512933 ACV

4E0 145 950 F A2C59512933 ACV

4E0 145 950 G A2C59512933 ACV

4E0 145 950 H A2C59512933 ACV
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BMW
0 151 537 408-238-425-005Z E-TV

0 872 457 A2C59511709 E-TV

1 234 456 408-202-009-002Z ISC

1 276 196 408-202-009-001Z ISC

1 279 711 408-202-009-003Z ISC

1 285 095 408-202-009-002Z ISC

1 285 095 408-202-009-002Z ISC

1 286 012 408-202-009-001Z ISC

1 286 688 408-202-009-003Z ISC

1 435 959 408-238-426-001 408-238-426-003Z E-TV

1 435 959 408-238-426-003Z E-TV

1 439 224 408-238-422-003Z E-TV

1 439 580 408-238-425-005Z E-TV

1 496 717 A2C59511709 E-TV

1 503 358 408-238-627-001Z E-TV

1 707 395 408-202-009-001Z ISC

1 709 898 408-202-009-002Z ISC

12 34 1 234 456 408-202-009-002Z ISC

13 41 1 276 196 408-202-009-001Z ISC

13 41 1 279 711 408-202-009-003Z ISC

13 41 1 285 095 408-202-009-002Z ISC

13 41 1 286 012 408-202-009-001Z ISC

13 41 1 286 688 408-202-009-003Z ISC

13 41 1 707 395 408-202-009-001Z ISC

13 41 1 709 898 408-202-009-002Z ISC

13 41 4 793 733 A2C59511708 ACV

13 41 7 834 495 A2C59511701 ACV

13 41 7 838 024 A2C59511708 ACV

13 41 9 058 757 408-202-009-003Z ISC

13 42 1 285 095 408-202-009-002Z ISC

13 54 0 151 537 408-238-425-005Z E-TV

13 54 0 872 457 A2C59511709 E-TV

13 54 1 435 959 408-238-426-001 408-238-426-003Z E-TV

13 54 1 435 959 408-238-426-003Z E-TV

13 54 1 439 224 408-238-422-003Z E-TV

13 54 1 439 580 408-238-425-005Z E-TV

13 54 1 496 717 A2C59511709 E-TV

13 54 1 503 358 408-238-627-001Z E-TV

13 54 7 502 444 408-238-425-001 408-238-425-004Z E-TV

13 54 7 502 444 408-238-425-004Z E-TV

13 54 7 502 445 408-238-424-001 408-238-424-002Z E-TV

13 54 7 502 445 408-238-424-002Z E-TV

13 54 7 506 627 A2C59511706 E-TV

13 54 7 509 043 A2C59511709 E-TV

13 54 7 516 946 408-238-420-001Z E-TV
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13 54 7 528 179 A2C59513208 E-TV

13 54 7 535 308 408-238-426-004Z E-TV

13 54 7 555 944 A2C59513663 E-TV

13 54 7 556 118 408-242-002-008Z E-TV

13 54 7 556 119 A2C59513206 E-TV

13 54 7 557 222 A2C59513207 E-TV

13 54 7 561 066 408-242-002-011Z E-TV

13 54 7 561 067 408-242-002-015Z E-TV

13 54 7 574 379 A2C59513207 E-TV

13 54 7 574 380 A2C59513208 E-TV

13 54 7 576 697 A2C59513207 E-TV

13 54 7 576 698 A2C59513208 E-TV

13 54 7 597 871 A2C59514303 E-TV

13 54 7 597 881 408-242-002-008Z E-TV

13 54 7 597 885 A2C59513206 E-TV

13 54 7 598 256 408-242-002-011Z E-TV

13 54 7 598 325 408-242-002-015Z E-TV

13 54 7 806 231 A2C59514305 ACV

4 793 733 A2C59511708 ACV

7 502 444 408-238-425-001 408-238-425-004Z E-TV

7 502 444 408-238-425-004Z E-TV

7 502 445 408-238-424-001 408-238-424-002Z E-TV

7 502 445 408-238-424-002Z E-TV

7 506 627 A2C59511706 E-TV

7 509 043 A2C59511709 E-TV

7 516 946 408-238-420-001Z E-TV

7 528 179 A2C59513208 E-TV

7 535 308 408-238-426-004Z E-TV

7 555 944 A2C59513663 E-TV

7 556 118 408-242-002-008Z E-TV

7 556 119 A2C59513206 E-TV

7 557 222 A2C59513207 E-TV

7 561 066 408-242-002-011Z E-TV

7 561 067 408-242-002-015Z E-TV

7 574 379 A2C59513207 E-TV

7 574 380 A2C59513208 E-TV

7 576 697 A2C59513207 E-TV

7 576 698 A2C59513208 E-TV

7 597 871 A2C59514303 E-TV

7 597 881 408-242-002-008Z E-TV

7 597 885 A2C59513206 E-TV

7 598 256 408-242-002-011Z E-TV

7 598 325 408-242-002-015Z E-TV

7 806 231 A2C59514305 ACV

7 834 495 A2C59511701 ACV

7 838 024 A2C59511708 ACV

9 058 757 408-202-009-003Z ISC
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Cross-Reference List OE No. > Article No. (sorted by manufacturers)

OE No. Article No. Article No. (new) Product Name

CHEVROLET
55562380 408-238-022-004Z E-TV

CHRYSLER
04591847AC A2C59513363 E-TV

CITROËN
163631 A2C59513208 E-TV

163636 A2C59513207 E-TV

00001635R8 408-239-821-001Z E-TV

00001635T7 408-239-828-001Z E-TV

00001635V3 408-239-823-003Z E-TV

00001635W8 408-239-823-003Z E-TV

00001635X0 408-239-827-001Z E-TV

0000163631 A2C59513208 E-TV

0000163636 A2C59513207 E-TV

00001920W6 C95185 DLA

1635R8 408-239-821-001Z E-TV

1635T7 408-239-828-001Z E-TV

1635V3 408-239-823-003Z E-TV

1635W8 408-239-823-003Z E-TV

1635X0 408-239-827-001Z E-TV

1920W6 C95185 DLA

9564463480 A95262 DLA

9640796280 408-239-821-001Z E-TV

9648053780 408-239-823-003Z E-TV

9650787380 408-239-827-001Z E-TV

9652682680 408-239-828-001Z E-TV

9652682880 408-239-823-003Z E-TV

n/a C95184 DLA

FIAT
0009944470 A95273 DLA

0009945035 C95136 DLA

0009945635 C95128 DLA

0009945776 C95196 DLA

0009949159 A95273 DLA

9640796280 408-239-821-001Z E-TV

9652682880 408-239-823-003Z E-TV

9944470 A95273 DLA

9945035 C95136 DLA
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Cross-Reference List OE No. > Article No. (sorted by manufacturers)

OE No. Article No. Article No. (new) Product Name

9945635 C95128 DLA

9945776 C95196 DLA

9949159 A95273 DLA

FORD
1014398 X10-739-002-003 ISC

1058383 X10-739-002-002 ISC

1063996 X10-739-002-003 ISC

1110967 A98101 DLA

1149683 A98102 DLA

1516716 A2C59513627 ACV

1519126 A2C59513627 ACV

2S6A-9F715-BA A98102 DLA

2S6A-9F715-BB A98102 DLA

4940126 A98102 DLA

6464929 X10-739-002-004 ISC

6631855 X10-739-002-005 ISC

7084580 X10-739-002-003 ISC

7V2Q-9E926-AA A2C59513627 ACV

7V2Q-9E926-AB A2C59513627 ACV

87TF-9F715-CB X10-739-002-005 ISC

91XF-9F715-BA X10-739-002-004 ISC

95BF-9F715-AB X10-739-002-003 ISC

95BF-9F715-AC X10-739-002-003 ISC

95WF-9F715-AD X10-739-002-002 ISC

9M5Q-9E926-AA A2C59514651 ACV

YS6A-9F715-AB A98101 DLA

HOT STAMP
00600 A95140 DLA

08187 C95166 DLA

510135 A98102 DLA

59524 A95160 DLA

59603 A95214 DLA

A96061 A98102 DLA

A96156 A96156 DLA

A96159 A96159 DLA

A98101 A98101 DLA

A98102 A98102 DLA

B01/01 A95273 DLA

B01/01 A95273 DLA

B02/01 C95128 DLA

B03/01 A95262 DLA
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Cross-Reference List OE No. > Article No. (sorted by manufacturers)

OE No. Article No. Article No. (new) Product Name

B04/01 A95269 DLA

B12/01 C95136 DLA

B13/00 C95181 DLA

B14/00 C95185 DLA

B15/00 C95184 DLA

B17/00 A96144 DLA

B18/00 C95196 DLA

B22/00 A97104 A97113 DLA

B22/00 A97113 DLA

B22/01 A97113 DLA

B23/00 D95129 DLA

B24/00 A97101 DLA

B27/00 A97108 DLA

B28/00 D95166 DLA

B29/01 A96158 DLA

B29/01 A97116 A96158 DLA

B30/00 A97110 DLA

B32/00 A97115 DLA

B32/01 A97122 DLA

B33/00 A96158 DLA

B35/00 A96157 DLA

B36/00 A96160 DLA

C5105 C95105 DLA

C5177 C95177 DLA

C5197 C95197 DLA

D5103 D95103 DLA

D5109 D95109 DLA

D5134 D95134 DLA

D5174 D95174 DLA

D5177 D95177 DLA

LANCIA
9942898 A95140 DLA

9943223 A95140 DLA

9949146 A95140 DLA

0009942898 A95140 DLA

0009943223 A95140 DLA

0009945035 C95136 DLA

0009945635 C95128 DLA

0009949146 A95140 DLA

9652682880 408-239-823-003Z E-TV

9945035 C95136 DLA

9945635 C95128 DLA
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Cross-Reference List OE No. > Article No. (sorted by manufacturers)

OE No. Article No. Article No. (new) Product Name

MERCEDES-BENZ
000 141 14 25 408-202-004-003Z ISC

000 141 16 25 408-202-010-001 408-202-010-002Z ISC

000 141 16 25 408-202-010-002Z ISC

000 141 49 25 408-225-004-001Z EM-TV

000 141 54 25 408-227-231-001Z EM-TV

000 141 57 25 408-226-004-001Z EM-TV

000 141 65 25 408-227-211-001 408-227-211-002Z EM-TV

000 141 65 25 408-227-211-002Z EM-TV

000 141 70 25 408-227-111-003Z EM-TV

000 141 71 25 408-227-121-001 408-227-121-004Z EM-TV

000 141 71 25 408-227-121-004Z EM-TV

000 141 73 25 408-225-003-001Z EM-TV

000 141 75 25 408-226-003-001Z EM-TV

000 141 76 25 408-226-002-001Z EM-TV

000 141 89 25 408-225-003-005Z EM-TV

000 141 90 25 408-226-003-005Z EM-TV

000 141 91 25 408-227-121-001 408-227-121-004Z EM-TV

000 141 91 25 408-227-121-004Z EM-TV

000 141 92 25 408-227-111-001 408-227-111-003Z EM-TV

000 141 92 25 408-227-111-003Z EM-TV

000 141 95 25 408-229-111-001Z EM-TV

000 141 96 25 408-229-211-001Z EM-TV

000 141 97 25 408-228-110-002Z EM-TV

000 545 57 65 408-202-008-001Z 408-202-008-008Z ISC

000 545 57 65 408-202-008-008Z ISC

001 141 02 25 408-227-111-002 408-227-111-003Z EM-TV

001 141 02 25 408-227-111-003Z EM-TV

001 141 03 25 408-228-210-002Z EM-TV

001 141 04 25 408-228-110-002Z EM-TV

001 141 05 25 A2C59510987 EM-TV

111 098 00 09 408-224-001-001Z ACV

166 141 02 25 408-238-127-002Z E-TV

A 000 141 14 25 408-202-004-003Z ISC

A 000 141 16 25 408-202-010-001 408-202-010-002Z ISC

A 000 141 16 25 408-202-010-002Z ISC

A 000 141 49 25 408-225-004-001Z EM-TV

A 000 141 54 25 408-227-231-001Z EM-TV

A 000 141 57 25 408-226-004-001Z EM-TV

A 000 141 65 25 408-227-211-001 408-227-211-002Z EM-TV

A 000 141 65 25 408-227-211-002Z EM-TV

A 000 141 70 25 408-227-111-003Z EM-TV

A 000 141 71 25 408-227-121-001 408-227-121-004Z EM-TV

A 000 141 71 25 408-227-121-004Z EM-TV

A 000 141 73 25 408-225-003-001Z EM-TV
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Cross-Reference List OE No. > Article No. (sorted by manufacturers)

OE No. Article No. Article No. (new) Product Name

A 000 141 75 25 408-226-003-001Z EM-TV

A 000 141 76 25 408-226-002-001Z EM-TV

A 000 141 89 25 408-225-003-005Z EM-TV

A 000 141 90 25 408-226-003-005Z EM-TV

A 000 141 91 25 408-227-121-001 408-227-121-004Z EM-TV

A 000 141 91 25 408-227-121-004Z EM-TV

A 000 141 92 25 408-227-111-001 408-227-111-003Z EM-TV

A 000 141 92 25 408-227-111-003Z EM-TV

A 000 141 95 25 408-229-111-001Z EM-TV

A 000 141 96 25 408-229-211-001Z EM-TV

A 000 141 97 25 408-228-110-002Z EM-TV

A 000 545 57 65 408-202-008-001Z 408-202-008-008Z ISC

A 000 545 57 65 408-202-008-008Z ISC

A 001 141 02 25 408-227-111-002 408-227-111-003Z EM-TV

A 001 141 02 25 408-227-111-003Z EM-TV

A 001 141 03 25 408-228-210-002Z EM-TV

A 001 141 04 25 408-228-110-002Z EM-TV

A 001 141 05 25 A2C59510987 EM-TV

A 111 098 00 09 408-224-001-001Z ACV

A 166 141 02 25 408-238-127-002Z E-TV

MINI
0 872 457 A2C59511709 E-TV

1 496 717 A2C59511709 E-TV

1 503 358 408-238-627-001Z E-TV

13 54 0 872 457 A2C59511709 E-TV

13 54 1 496 717 A2C59511709 E-TV

13 54 1 503 358 408-238-627-001Z E-TV

13 54 7 509 043 A2C59511709 E-TV

13 54 7 576 697 A2C59513207 E-TV

13 54 7 576 698 A2C59513208 E-TV

7 509 043 A2C59511709 E-TV

7 576 697 A2C59513207 E-TV

7 576 698 A2C59513208 E-TV

OPEL
17108187 C95166 DLA

17111946 C95166 DLA

17112023 A95214 DLA

17112027 A95160 DLA

17112031 A95214 DLA

17113196 C95166 DLA

5825723 408-238-022-004Z E-TV
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Cross-Reference List OE No. > Article No. (sorted by manufacturers)

OE No. Article No. Article No. (new) Product Name

817253 A95214 DLA

817254 A95160 DLA

817255 A95214 DLA

817256 C95166 DLA

825233 A2C59513664 E-TV

826548 C95166 DLA

826550 C95166 DLA

837102 X10-739-002-001 ISC

90411546 X10-739-002-001 ISC

9128518 A2C59513664 E-TV

93189782 408-238-022-004Z E-TV

PEUGEOT
00001635R8 408-239-821-001Z E-TV

00001635T7 408-239-828-001Z E-TV

00001635V3 408-239-823-003Z E-TV

00001635W8 408-239-823-003Z E-TV

00001635X0 408-239-827-001Z E-TV

0000163631 A2C59513208 E-TV

0000163636 A2C59513207 E-TV

000019201F A97101 DLA

000019202Q A96144 DLA

000019204X A97113 DLA

000019205F A97108 DLA

000019206W A97115 DLA

000019208X A96158 DLA

000019209L A97122 DLA

000019209V A97110 DLA

00001920AH A96157 DLA

00001920AQ A96159 DLA

00001920CA A96156 DLA

00001920CV A96160 DLA

00001920N1 A95269 DLA

00001920Q8 A95262 DLA

00001920V7 C95181 DLA

00001920X9 C95197 DLA

1635R8 408-239-821-001Z E-TV

1635T7 408-239-828-001Z E-TV

1635V3 408-239-823-003Z E-TV

1635W8 408-239-823-003Z E-TV

1635X0 408-239-827-001Z E-TV

163631 A2C59513208 E-TV

163636 A2C59513207 E-TV

19201F A97101 DLA

19202Q A96144 DLA
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Cross-Reference List OE No. > Article No. (sorted by manufacturers)

OE No. Article No. Article No. (new) Product Name

19204X A97113 DLA

19205F A97108 DLA

19206W A97115 DLA

19208X A96158 DLA

19209L A97122 DLA

19209V A97110 DLA

1920AH A96157 DLA

1920AQ A96159 DLA

1920CA A96156 DLA

1920CV A96160 DLA

1920N1 A95269 DLA

1920Q8 A95262 DLA

1920V7 C95181 DLA

1920X9 C95197 DLA

9640796280 408-239-821-001Z E-TV

9648053780 408-239-823-003Z E-TV

9650787380 408-239-827-001Z E-TV

9652682680 408-239-828-001Z E-TV

9652682880 408-239-823-003Z E-TV

n/a C95184 DLA

RENAULT
7700 102 539 D95166 DLA

7700 744 614 A2C59514680 ISC

7700 859 134 A2C59514681 ISC

7701 042 403 D95129 DLA

7701 042 784 C95177 DLA

7701 044 401 D95134 DLA

7701 047 909 D95174 DLA

7701 062 300 A2C59512939 ACV

7701 204 054 A95262 DLA

7701 206 370 D95177 DLA

8200 063 652 408-239-822-001Z E-TV

8200 110 994 A2C59513667 E-TV

8200 110 998 A2C59513667 E-TV

8200 123 061 408-239-822-001Z E-TV

8200 171 134 A2C59511232 E-TV

8200 190 230 A2C59511232 E-TV

8200 211 431 A2C59514682 ISC

8200 243 886 408-239-821-002Z E-TV

8200 796 571 408-265-001-010Z EGRV

8200 797 706 408-265-001-014Z EGRV

n/a D95103 DLA
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Cross-Reference List OE No. > Article No. (sorted by manufacturers)

OE No. Article No. Article No. (new) Product Name

SEAT
021 133 066 408-236-120-001Z EM-TV

030 133 064 D 408-237-130-002Z EM-TV

030 133 064 F 408-237-130-004Z EM-TV

036 133 062 B 408-238-321-003 408-238-321-007Z E-TV

036 133 062 B 408-238-321-006Z E-TV

036 133 062 B 408-238-321-007Z 408-238-321-006Z E-TV

036 133 062 L 408-238-321-006Z E-TV

036 133 062 M 408-238-323-008Z E-TV

036 133 062 N 408-238-321-006Z E-TV

036 133 062 N 408-238-321-007Z 408-238-321-006Z E-TV

036 133 064 C 408-237-111-001Z EM-TV

036 133 064 E 408-237-111-011Z EM-TV

037 133 064 408-237-111-002Z EM-TV

037 133 064 A 408-237-111-003Z EM-TV

037 133 064 A 408-237-510-001Z 408-237-111-003Z EM-TV

037 133 064 D 408-237-111-008Z EM-TV

037 133 064 K 408-237-111-019Z EM-TV

037 906 457 C 408-202-011-002Z ISC

037 906 457 D 408-202-011-003Z ISC

03C 128 063 A A2C59511700 ACV

03C 133 062 B A2C59511702 E-TV

03C 133 062 C A2C59511704 E-TV

03D 133 062 E A2C59511703 E-TV

03G 128 061 A A2C59511698 ACV

03G 128 063 A A2C59511699 ACV

03G 128 063 C A2C59511698 ACV

03G 128 063 G A2C59511699 ACV

03G 128 063 J A2C59511698 ACV

03G 128 063 M A2C59511699 ACV

03G 128 063 Q A2C59511699 ACV

03G128 063 M A2C59512934 A2C59511699 ACV

03L 128 063 G A2C59514304 ACV

03L 128 063 K A2C59514304 ACV

03L 128 063 R A2C59514304 ACV

045 128 063 D A2C59511707 ACV

045 128 063 G A2C59511707 ACV

047 133 061 G 408-237-430-003Z EM-TV

06A 133 062 AB 408-238-323-011Z E-TV

06A 133 062 AT 408-238-323-014Z E-TV

06A 133 062 N 408-238-323-005Z 408-238-323-011Z E-TV

06A 133 062 N 408-238-323-011Z E-TV

06A 133 064 J 408-237-111-012Z EM-TV

06A 133 064 M 408-237-111-015Z EM-TV

06A 133 064 P 408-237-111-016Z EM-TV

06A 133 066 408-236-111-005Z EM-TV
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Cross-Reference List OE No. > Article No. (sorted by manufacturers)

OE No. Article No. Article No. (new) Product Name

06A 133 066 G 408-236-111-006Z EM-TV

06B 133 062 P 408-238-223-003Z E-TV

06F 131 503 A 408-265-001-002Z EGRV

06F 131 503 B 408-265-001-002Z EGRV

06F 133 062 408-238-327-003Z E-TV

06F 133 062 B 408-242-002-003Z E-TV

06F 133 062 E A2C59511705 E-TV

06F 133 062 G A2C59511705 E-TV

06F 133 062 J A2C59511705 E-TV

06F 133 062 Q A2C59511705 E-TV

06F 133 482 A2C59511696 AFA

06F 133 482 A2C59513834 AFA

06F 133 482 B 408-241-003-007Z A2C59511696 AFA

06F 133 482 B A2C59511696 AFA

06F 133 482 C A2C59511696 AFA

06F 133 482 D A2C59511696 AFA

06F 133 482 E A2C59511696 AFA

SKODA
030 133 064 D 408-237-130-002Z EM-TV

030 133 064 F 408-237-130-004Z EM-TV

036 133 062 B 408-238-321-006Z E-TV

036 133 062 B 408-238-321-007Z 408-238-321-006Z E-TV

036 133 062 L 408-238-321-006Z E-TV

036 133 062 M 408-238-323-008Z E-TV

036 133 062 N 408-238-321-006Z E-TV

036 133 062 N 408-238-321-007Z 408-238-321-006Z E-TV

03C 131 503 B 408-265-001-005Z EGRV

03C 133 062 B A2C59511702 E-TV

03C 133 062 C A2C59511704 E-TV

03D 133 062 E A2C59511703 E-TV

03G 128 063 A A2C59511699 ACV

03G 128 063 G A2C59511699 ACV

03G 128 063 M A2C59511699 ACV

03G 128 063 Q A2C59511699 ACV

03G128 063 M A2C59512934 A2C59511699 ACV

03L 128 063 A A2C59512935 ACV

03L 128 063 B A2C59512935 ACV

03L 128 063 C A2C59512935 ACV

03L 128 063 D A2C59512935 ACV

03L 128 063 E A2C59512935 ACV

03L 128 063 G A2C59514304 ACV

03L 128 063 K A2C59514304 ACV

03L 128 063 R A2C59514304 ACV

045 128 063 D A2C59511707 ACV
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Cross-Reference List OE No. > Article No. (sorted by manufacturers)

OE No. Article No. Article No. (new) Product Name

045 128 063 G A2C59511707 ACV

047 133 062 D 408-238-321-004Z E-TV

059 128 063 A A2C59512937 ACV

059 128 063 B A2C59512937 ACV

059 128 063 D A2C59512937 ACV

06A 133 062 AB 408-238-323-011Z E-TV

06A 133 062 AT 408-238-323-014Z E-TV

06A 133 062 N 408-238-323-005Z 408-238-323-011Z E-TV

06A 133 062 N 408-238-323-011Z E-TV

06A 133 063 F 408-236-212-004Z EM-TV

06A 133 063 G 408-237-212-007Z EM-TV

06A 133 064 H 408-237-111-017Z EM-TV

06A 133 064 J 408-237-111-012Z EM-TV

06A 133 064 M 408-237-111-015Z EM-TV

06A 133 066 408-236-111-005Z EM-TV

06A 133 066 E 408-236-111-007Z EM-TV

06A 133 066 G 408-236-111-006Z EM-TV

06B 133 062 L 408-238-323-006Z E-TV

06F 131 503 A 408-265-001-002Z EGRV

06F 131 503 B 408-265-001-002Z EGRV

06F 133 062 408-238-327-003Z E-TV

06F 133 062 B 408-242-002-003Z E-TV

06F 133 062 E A2C59511705 E-TV

06F 133 062 G A2C59511705 E-TV

06F 133 062 J A2C59511705 E-TV

06F 133 062 Q A2C59511705 E-TV

06F 133 482 A2C59511696 AFA

06F 133 482 B 408-241-003-007Z A2C59511696 AFA

06F 133 482 B A2C59511696 AFA

06F 133 482 C A2C59511696 AFA

06F 133 482 D A2C59511696 AFA

06F 133 482 E A2C59511696 AFA

VAUXHALL
17108187 C95166 DLA

17111946 C95166 DLA

17113196 C95166 DLA

817256 C95166 DLA

825233 A2C59513664 E-TV

826548 C95166 DLA

826550 C95166 DLA

9128518 A2C59513664 E-TV
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Cross-Reference List OE No. > Article No. (sorted by manufacturers)

OE No. Article No. Article No. (new) Product Name

VDO
408-227-121-003Z A2C59510987 EM-TV

408-238-827-002Z A2C59511232 E-TV

5WK90631X X10-739-002-001 ISC

S 106 747 008 A98102 DLA

S 108 747 002 A A98101 DLA

S 108 747 003 A98102 DLA

VOLVO
70 859 134 A2C59514681 ISC

VW
021 133 064 A 408-237-120-001Z EM-TV

021 133 066 408-236-120-001Z EM-TV

022 133 062 AA A2C59513835 E-TV

022 133 062 AD 408-238-329-002Z E-TV

022 133 062 AG 408-238-329-003Z E-TV

025 906 457 A 408-202-008-003Z ISC

030 133 064 D 408-237-130-002Z EM-TV

030 133 064 F 408-237-130-004Z EM-TV

035 133 455 F 408-202-008-001Z 408-202-008-008Z ISC

035 133 455 F 408-202-008-008Z ISC

036 133 062 B 408-238-321-006Z E-TV

036 133 062 B 408-238-321-007Z 408-238-321-006Z E-TV

036 133 062 L 408-238-321-006Z E-TV

036 133 062 M 408-238-323-008Z E-TV

036 133 062 N 408-238-321-006Z E-TV

036 133 062 N 408-238-321-007Z 408-238-321-006Z E-TV

036 133 062 Q 408-238-323-010Z E-TV

036 133 064 C 408-237-111-001Z EM-TV

036 133 064 D 408-237-130-003Z EM-TV

036 133 064 E 408-237-111-011Z EM-TV

037 133 064 408-237-111-002Z EM-TV

037 133 064 A 408-237-111-003Z EM-TV

037 133 064 A 408-237-510-001Z 408-237-111-003Z EM-TV

037 133 064 B 408-237-111-004Z EM-TV

037 133 064 D 408-237-111-008Z EM-TV

037 133 064 F 408-237-111-004Z EM-TV

037 133 064 J 408-237-111-018Z EM-TV

037 906 457 C 408-202-011-002Z ISC

037 906 457 D 408-202-011-003Z ISC

03C 128 063 A A2C59511700 ACV
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Cross-Reference List OE No. > Article No. (sorted by manufacturers)

OE No. Article No. Article No. (new) Product Name

03C 131 503 B 408-265-001-005Z EGRV

03C 133 062 B A2C59511702 E-TV

03C 133 062 C A2C59511704 E-TV

03D 133 062 E A2C59511703 E-TV

03G 128 061 A A2C59511698 ACV

03G 128 063 A A2C59511699 ACV

03G 128 063 C A2C59511698 ACV

03G 128 063 G A2C59511699 ACV

03G 128 063 J A2C59511698 ACV

03G 128 063 M A2C59511699 ACV

03G 128 063 Q A2C59511699 ACV

03G 128 063 S A2C59514306 ACV

03G128 063 M A2C59512934 A2C59511699 ACV

03H 133 062 408-242-002-004Z E-TV

03L 128 063 A A2C59512935 ACV

03L 128 063 B A2C59512935 ACV

03L 128 063 C A2C59512935 ACV

03L 128 063 D A2C59512935 ACV

03L 128 063 E A2C59512935 ACV

03L 128 063 G A2C59514304 ACV

03L 128 063 H A2C59514306 ACV

03L 128 063 K A2C59514304 ACV

03L 128 063 R A2C59514304 ACV

045 128 063 D A2C59511707 ACV

045 128 063 G A2C59511707 ACV

047 133 061 G 408-237-430-003Z EM-TV

048 133 455 408-202-013-002Z ISC

058 133 063 H 408-237-212-002Z EM-TV

058 133 063 H 408-237-212-009Z 408-237-212-002Z EM-TV

058 133 063 Q 408-237-212-008Z EM-TV

059 128 063 A A2C59512937 ACV

059 128 063 B A2C59512937 ACV

059 128 063 D A2C59512937 ACV

059 129 086 M A2C59513862 AFA

059 145 950 A A2C59512938 ACV

059 145 950 D A2C59512938 ACV

059 145 950 H A2C59512938 ACV

06A 133 062 AB 408-238-323-011Z E-TV

06A 133 062 AD 408-238-327-005Z E-TV

06A 133 062 AT 408-238-323-014Z E-TV

06A 133 062 BA 408-242-002-014Z E-TV

06A 133 062 N 408-238-323-005Z 408-238-323-011Z E-TV

06A 133 062 N 408-238-323-011Z E-TV

06A 133 062 S 408-238-327-004Z E-TV

06A 133 063 F 408-236-212-004Z EM-TV
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Cross-Reference List OE No. > Article No. (sorted by manufacturers)

OE No. Article No. Article No. (new) Product Name

06A 133 063 G 408-237-212-007Z EM-TV

06A 133 064 B 408-237-111-005Z EM-TV

06A 133 064 H 408-237-111-017Z EM-TV

06A 133 064 J 408-237-111-012Z EM-TV

06A 133 064 M 408-237-111-015Z EM-TV

06A 133 064 P 408-237-111-016Z EM-TV

06A 133 066 408-236-111-005Z EM-TV

06A 133 066 E 408-236-111-007Z EM-TV

06A 133 066 G 408-236-111-006Z EM-TV

06B 133 062 L 408-238-323-006Z E-TV

06B 133 062 P 408-238-223-003Z E-TV

06F 131 503 A 408-265-001-002Z EGRV

06F 131 503 B 408-265-001-002Z EGRV

06F 133 062 408-238-327-003Z E-TV

06F 133 062 B 408-242-002-003Z E-TV

06F 133 062 E A2C59511705 E-TV

06F 133 062 G A2C59511705 E-TV

06F 133 062 J A2C59511705 E-TV

06F 133 062 Q A2C59511705 E-TV

06F 133 482 A2C59511696 AFA

06F 133 482 A2C59513834 AFA

06F 133 482 B 408-241-003-007Z A2C59511696 AFA

06F 133 482 B A2C59511696 AFA

06F 133 482 C A2C59511696 AFA

06F 133 482 D A2C59511696 AFA

06F 133 482 E A2C59511696 AFA

076 128 063 A A2C59514652 ACV

078 133 063 AG 408-237-221-003Z EM-TV

078 133 063 AH 408-237-221-004Z EM-TV

4E0 145 950 C A2C59512933 ACV

4E0 145 950 D A2C59512933 ACV

4E0 145 950 F A2C59512933 ACV

4E0 145 950 G A2C59512933 ACV

4E0 145 950 H A2C59512933 ACV
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Cross-Reference List OE No. > Article No. (all manufacturers)

OE No. Manufacturer Article No. Article No. (new) Product Name

Cross-Reference OE No. > Article No. (all manufacturers)

163631 CITROËN A2C59513208 E-TV

163636 CITROËN A2C59513207 E-TV

9942898 LANCIA A95140 DLA

9943223 LANCIA A95140 DLA

9949146 LANCIA A95140 DLA

0 151 537 BMW 408-238-425-005Z E-TV

0 872 457 BMW A2C59511709 E-TV

0 872 457 MINI A2C59511709 E-TV

000 141 14 25 MERCEDES-BENZ 408-202-004-003Z ISC

000 141 16 25 MERCEDES-BENZ 408-202-010-001 408-202-010-002Z ISC

000 141 16 25 MERCEDES-BENZ 408-202-010-002Z ISC

000 141 49 25 MERCEDES-BENZ 408-225-004-001Z EM-TV

000 141 54 25 MERCEDES-BENZ 408-227-231-001Z EM-TV

000 141 57 25 MERCEDES-BENZ 408-226-004-001Z EM-TV

000 141 65 25 MERCEDES-BENZ 408-227-211-001 408-227-211-002Z EM-TV

000 141 65 25 MERCEDES-BENZ 408-227-211-002Z EM-TV

000 141 70 25 MERCEDES-BENZ 408-227-111-003Z EM-TV

000 141 71 25 MERCEDES-BENZ 408-227-121-001 408-227-121-004Z EM-TV

000 141 71 25 MERCEDES-BENZ 408-227-121-004Z EM-TV

000 141 73 25 MERCEDES-BENZ 408-225-003-001Z EM-TV

000 141 75 25 MERCEDES-BENZ 408-226-003-001Z EM-TV

000 141 76 25 MERCEDES-BENZ 408-226-002-001Z EM-TV

000 141 89 25 MERCEDES-BENZ 408-225-003-005Z EM-TV

000 141 90 25 MERCEDES-BENZ 408-226-003-005Z EM-TV

000 141 91 25 MERCEDES-BENZ 408-227-121-001 408-227-121-004Z EM-TV

000 141 91 25 MERCEDES-BENZ 408-227-121-004Z EM-TV

000 141 92 25 MERCEDES-BENZ 408-227-111-001 408-227-111-003Z EM-TV

000 141 92 25 MERCEDES-BENZ 408-227-111-003Z EM-TV

000 141 95 25 MERCEDES-BENZ 408-229-111-001Z EM-TV

000 141 96 25 MERCEDES-BENZ 408-229-211-001Z EM-TV

000 141 97 25 MERCEDES-BENZ 408-228-110-002Z EM-TV

000 545 57 65 MERCEDES-BENZ 408-202-008-001Z 408-202-008-008Z ISC

000 545 57 65 MERCEDES-BENZ 408-202-008-008Z ISC

00001635R8 CITROËN 408-239-821-001Z E-TV

00001635R8 PEUGEOT 408-239-821-001Z E-TV

00001635T7 CITROËN 408-239-828-001Z E-TV

00001635T7 PEUGEOT 408-239-828-001Z E-TV

00001635V3 CITROËN 408-239-823-003Z E-TV

00001635V3 PEUGEOT 408-239-823-003Z E-TV

00001635W8 CITROËN 408-239-823-003Z E-TV

00001635W8 PEUGEOT 408-239-823-003Z E-TV

00001635X0 CITROËN 408-239-827-001Z E-TV

00001635X0 PEUGEOT 408-239-827-001Z E-TV

0000163631 CITROËN A2C59513208 E-TV

0000163631 PEUGEOT A2C59513208 E-TV

0000163636 CITROËN A2C59513207 E-TV
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Cross-Reference List OE No. > Article No. (all manufacturers)

OE No. Manufacturer Article No. Article No. (new) Product Name

0000163636 PEUGEOT A2C59513207 E-TV

000019201F PEUGEOT A97101 DLA

000019202Q PEUGEOT A96144 DLA

000019204X PEUGEOT A97113 DLA

000019205F PEUGEOT A97108 DLA

000019206W PEUGEOT A97115 DLA

000019208X PEUGEOT A96158 DLA

000019209L PEUGEOT A97122 DLA

000019209V PEUGEOT A97110 DLA

00001920AH PEUGEOT A96157 DLA

00001920AQ PEUGEOT A96159 DLA

00001920CA PEUGEOT A96156 DLA

00001920CV PEUGEOT A96160 DLA

00001920N1 PEUGEOT A95269 DLA

00001920Q8 PEUGEOT A95262 DLA

00001920V7 PEUGEOT C95181 DLA

00001920W6 CITROËN C95185 DLA

00001920X9 PEUGEOT C95197 DLA

0009942898 LANCIA A95140 DLA

0009943223 LANCIA A95140 DLA

0009944470 FIAT A95273 DLA

0009945035 FIAT C95136 DLA

0009945035 LANCIA C95136 DLA

0009945635 FIAT C95128 DLA

0009945635 LANCIA C95128 DLA

0009945776 FIAT C95196 DLA

0009949146 LANCIA A95140 DLA

0009949159 FIAT A95273 DLA

001 141 02 25 MERCEDES-BENZ 408-227-111-002 408-227-111-003Z EM-TV

001 141 02 25 MERCEDES-BENZ 408-227-111-003Z EM-TV

001 141 03 25 MERCEDES-BENZ 408-228-210-002Z EM-TV

001 141 04 25 MERCEDES-BENZ 408-228-110-002Z EM-TV

001 141 05 25 MERCEDES-BENZ A2C59510987 EM-TV

00600 HOT STAMP A95140 DLA

021 133 064 A VW 408-237-120-001Z EM-TV

021 133 066 SEAT 408-236-120-001Z EM-TV

021 133 066 VW 408-236-120-001Z EM-TV

022 133 062 AA AUDI A2C59513835 E-TV

022 133 062 AA VW A2C59513835 E-TV

022 133 062 AD VW 408-238-329-002Z E-TV

022 133 062 AG AUDI 408-238-329-003Z E-TV

022 133 062 AG VW 408-238-329-003Z E-TV

025 906 457 A VW 408-202-008-003Z ISC

030 133 064 D SEAT 408-237-130-002Z EM-TV

030 133 064 D SKODA 408-237-130-002Z EM-TV

030 133 064 D VW 408-237-130-002Z EM-TV
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Cross-Reference List OE No. > Article No. (all manufacturers)

OE No. Manufacturer Article No. Article No. (new) Product Name

030 133 064 F SEAT 408-237-130-004Z EM-TV

030 133 064 F SKODA 408-237-130-004Z EM-TV

030 133 064 F VW 408-237-130-004Z EM-TV

035 133 455 F AUDI 408-202-008-001Z 408-202-008-008Z ISC

035 133 455 F AUDI 408-202-008-008Z ISC

035 133 455 F VW 408-202-008-001Z 408-202-008-008Z ISC

035 133 455 F VW 408-202-008-008Z ISC

036 133 062 B AUDI 408-238-321-006Z E-TV

036 133 062 B AUDI 408-238-321-007Z 408-238-321-006Z E-TV

036 133 062 B SEAT 408-238-321-003 408-238-321-007Z E-TV

036 133 062 B SEAT 408-238-321-006Z E-TV

036 133 062 B SEAT 408-238-321-007Z 408-238-321-006Z E-TV

036 133 062 B SKODA 408-238-321-006Z E-TV

036 133 062 B SKODA 408-238-321-007Z 408-238-321-006Z E-TV

036 133 062 B VW 408-238-321-006Z E-TV

036 133 062 B VW 408-238-321-007Z 408-238-321-006Z E-TV

036 133 062 L AUDI 408-238-321-006Z E-TV

036 133 062 L SEAT 408-238-321-006Z E-TV

036 133 062 L SKODA 408-238-321-006Z E-TV

036 133 062 L VW 408-238-321-006Z E-TV

036 133 062 M SEAT 408-238-323-008Z E-TV

036 133 062 M SKODA 408-238-323-008Z E-TV

036 133 062 M VW 408-238-323-008Z E-TV

036 133 062 N AUDI 408-238-321-006Z E-TV

036 133 062 N AUDI 408-238-321-007Z 408-238-321-006Z E-TV

036 133 062 N SEAT 408-238-321-006Z E-TV

036 133 062 N SEAT 408-238-321-007Z 408-238-321-006Z E-TV

036 133 062 N SKODA 408-238-321-006Z E-TV

036 133 062 N SKODA 408-238-321-007Z 408-238-321-006Z E-TV

036 133 062 N VW 408-238-321-006Z E-TV

036 133 062 N VW 408-238-321-007Z 408-238-321-006Z E-TV

036 133 062 Q VW 408-238-323-010Z E-TV

036 133 064 C SEAT 408-237-111-001Z EM-TV

036 133 064 C VW 408-237-111-001Z EM-TV

036 133 064 D VW 408-237-130-003Z EM-TV

036 133 064 E SEAT 408-237-111-011Z EM-TV

036 133 064 E VW 408-237-111-011Z EM-TV

037 133 064 SEAT 408-237-111-002Z EM-TV

037 133 064 VW 408-237-111-002Z EM-TV

037 133 064 A SEAT 408-237-111-003Z EM-TV

037 133 064 A SEAT 408-237-510-001Z 408-237-111-003Z EM-TV

037 133 064 A VW 408-237-111-003Z EM-TV

037 133 064 A VW 408-237-510-001Z 408-237-111-003Z EM-TV

037 133 064 B VW 408-237-111-004Z EM-TV

037 133 064 D SEAT 408-237-111-008Z EM-TV

037 133 064 D VW 408-237-111-008Z EM-TV
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Cross-Reference List OE No. > Article No. (all manufacturers)

OE No. Manufacturer Article No. Article No. (new) Product Name

037 133 064 F VW 408-237-111-004Z EM-TV

037 133 064 J VW 408-237-111-018Z EM-TV

037 133 064 K SEAT 408-237-111-019Z EM-TV

037 906 457 C SEAT 408-202-011-002Z ISC

037 906 457 C VW 408-202-011-002Z ISC

037 906 457 D AUDI 408-202-011-003Z ISC

037 906 457 D SEAT 408-202-011-003Z ISC

037 906 457 D VW 408-202-011-003Z ISC

03C 128 063 A SEAT A2C59511700 ACV

03C 128 063 A VW A2C59511700 ACV

03C 131 503 B AUDI 408-265-001-005Z EGRV

03C 131 503 B SKODA 408-265-001-005Z EGRV

03C 131 503 B VW 408-265-001-005Z EGRV

03C 133 062 B SEAT A2C59511702 E-TV

03C 133 062 B SKODA A2C59511702 E-TV

03C 133 062 B VW A2C59511702 E-TV

03C 133 062 C AUDI A2C59511704 E-TV

03C 133 062 C SEAT A2C59511704 E-TV

03C 133 062 C SKODA A2C59511704 E-TV

03C 133 062 C VW A2C59511704 E-TV

03D 133 062 E SEAT A2C59511703 E-TV

03D 133 062 E SKODA A2C59511703 E-TV

03D 133 062 E VW A2C59511703 E-TV

03G 128 061 A AUDI A2C59511698 ACV

03G 128 061 A SEAT A2C59511698 ACV

03G 128 061 A VW A2C59511698 ACV

03G 128 063 A AUDI A2C59511699 ACV

03G 128 063 A SEAT A2C59511699 ACV

03G 128 063 A SKODA A2C59511699 ACV

03G 128 063 A VW A2C59511699 ACV

03G 128 063 C AUDI A2C59511698 ACV

03G 128 063 C SEAT A2C59511698 ACV

03G 128 063 C VW A2C59511698 ACV

03G 128 063 G AUDI A2C59511699 ACV

03G 128 063 G SEAT A2C59511699 ACV

03G 128 063 G SKODA A2C59511699 ACV

03G 128 063 G VW A2C59511699 ACV

03G 128 063 J AUDI A2C59511698 ACV

03G 128 063 J SEAT A2C59511698 ACV

03G 128 063 J VW A2C59511698 ACV

03G 128 063 M AUDI A2C59511699 ACV

03G 128 063 M SEAT A2C59511699 ACV

03G 128 063 M SKODA A2C59511699 ACV

03G 128 063 M VW A2C59511699 ACV

03G 128 063 Q AUDI A2C59511699 ACV

03G 128 063 Q SEAT A2C59511699 ACV
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Cross-Reference List OE No. > Article No. (all manufacturers)

OE No. Manufacturer Article No. Article No. (new) Product Name

03G 128 063 Q SKODA A2C59511699 ACV

03G 128 063 Q VW A2C59511699 ACV

03G 128 063 S VW A2C59514306 ACV

03G 131 501 B AUDI 408-275-002-001Z EGRV

03G 131 501 J AUDI 408-275-002-001Z EGRV

03G 131 501 Q AUDI 408-275-002-001Z EGRV

03G128 063 M AUDI A2C59512934 A2C59511699 ACV

03G128 063 M SEAT A2C59512934 A2C59511699 ACV

03G128 063 M SKODA A2C59512934 A2C59511699 ACV

03G128 063 M VW A2C59512934 A2C59511699 ACV

03H 133 062 AUDI 408-242-002-004Z E-TV

03H 133 062 VW 408-242-002-004Z E-TV

03L 128 063 A AUDI A2C59512935 ACV

03L 128 063 A SKODA A2C59512935 ACV

03L 128 063 A VW A2C59512935 ACV

03L 128 063 B AUDI A2C59512935 ACV

03L 128 063 B SKODA A2C59512935 ACV

03L 128 063 B VW A2C59512935 ACV

03L 128 063 C AUDI A2C59512935 ACV

03L 128 063 C SKODA A2C59512935 ACV

03L 128 063 C VW A2C59512935 ACV

03L 128 063 D AUDI A2C59512935 ACV

03L 128 063 D SKODA A2C59512935 ACV

03L 128 063 D VW A2C59512935 ACV

03L 128 063 E AUDI A2C59512935 ACV

03L 128 063 E SKODA A2C59512935 ACV

03L 128 063 E VW A2C59512935 ACV

03L 128 063 G AUDI A2C59514304 ACV

03L 128 063 G SEAT A2C59514304 ACV

03L 128 063 G SKODA A2C59514304 ACV

03L 128 063 G VW A2C59514304 ACV

03L 128 063 H VW A2C59514306 ACV

03L 128 063 K AUDI A2C59514304 ACV

03L 128 063 K SEAT A2C59514304 ACV

03L 128 063 K SKODA A2C59514304 ACV

03L 128 063 K VW A2C59514304 ACV

03L 128 063 R AUDI A2C59514304 ACV

03L 128 063 R SEAT A2C59514304 ACV

03L 128 063 R SKODA A2C59514304 ACV

03L 128 063 R VW A2C59514304 ACV

045 128 063 D AUDI A2C59511707 ACV

045 128 063 D SEAT A2C59511707 ACV

045 128 063 D SKODA A2C59511707 ACV

045 128 063 D VW A2C59511707 ACV

045 128 063 G AUDI A2C59511707 ACV

045 128 063 G SEAT A2C59511707 ACV
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Cross-Reference List OE No. > Article No. (all manufacturers)

OE No. Manufacturer Article No. Article No. (new) Product Name

045 128 063 G SKODA A2C59511707 ACV

045 128 063 G VW A2C59511707 ACV

04591847AC CHRYSLER A2C59513363 E-TV

047 133 061 G SEAT 408-237-430-003Z EM-TV

047 133 061 G VW 408-237-430-003Z EM-TV

047 133 062 D SKODA 408-238-321-004Z E-TV

048 133 455 AUDI 408-202-013-002Z ISC

048 133 455 VW 408-202-013-002Z ISC

057 128 063 B AUDI A2C59512936 ACV

057 128 063 C AUDI A2C59512936 ACV

057 128 063 D AUDI A2C59512936 ACV

058 133 063 AUDI 408-237-210-001Z EM-TV

058 133 063 B AUDI 408-237-210-002Z EM-TV

058 133 063 C AUDI 408-237-211-002Z EM-TV

058 133 063 F AUDI 408-237-210-004Z EM-TV

058 133 063 H AUDI 408-237-212-002Z EM-TV

058 133 063 H AUDI 408-237-212-009Z 408-237-212-002Z EM-TV

058 133 063 H VW 408-237-212-002Z EM-TV

058 133 063 H VW 408-237-212-009Z 408-237-212-002Z EM-TV

058 133 063 Q AUDI 408-237-212-008Z EM-TV

058 133 063 Q VW 408-237-212-008Z EM-TV

059 128 063 A AUDI A2C59512937 ACV

059 128 063 A SKODA A2C59512937 ACV

059 128 063 A VW A2C59512937 ACV

059 128 063 B AUDI A2C59512937 ACV

059 128 063 B SKODA A2C59512937 ACV

059 128 063 B VW A2C59512937 ACV

059 128 063 D AUDI A2C59512937 ACV

059 128 063 D SKODA A2C59512937 ACV

059 128 063 D VW A2C59512937 ACV

059 129 086 M AUDI A2C59513862 AFA

059 129 086 M VW A2C59513862 AFA

059 145 950 A AUDI A2C59512938 ACV

059 145 950 A VW A2C59512938 ACV

059 145 950 AA AUDI A2C59514650 ACV

059 145 950 D AUDI A2C59512938 ACV

059 145 950 D VW A2C59512938 ACV

059 145 950 H AUDI A2C59512938 ACV

059 145 950 H VW A2C59512938 ACV

06A 133 062 AB AUDI 408-238-323-011Z E-TV

06A 133 062 AB SEAT 408-238-323-011Z E-TV

06A 133 062 AB SKODA 408-238-323-011Z E-TV

06A 133 062 AB VW 408-238-323-011Z E-TV

06A 133 062 AD VW 408-238-327-005Z E-TV

06A 133 062 AT AUDI 408-238-323-014Z E-TV

06A 133 062 AT SEAT 408-238-323-014Z E-TV
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06A 133 062 AT SKODA 408-238-323-014Z E-TV

06A 133 062 AT VW 408-238-323-014Z E-TV

06A 133 062 BA VW 408-242-002-014Z E-TV

06A 133 062 N AUDI 408-238-323-005Z 408-238-323-011Z E-TV

06A 133 062 N AUDI 408-238-323-011Z E-TV

06A 133 062 N SEAT 408-238-323-005Z 408-238-323-011Z E-TV

06A 133 062 N SEAT 408-238-323-011Z E-TV

06A 133 062 N SKODA 408-238-323-005Z 408-238-323-011Z E-TV

06A 133 062 N SKODA 408-238-323-011Z E-TV

06A 133 062 N VW 408-238-323-005Z 408-238-323-011Z E-TV

06A 133 062 N VW 408-238-323-011Z E-TV

06A 133 062 S VW 408-238-327-004Z E-TV

06A 133 063 F AUDI 408-236-212-004Z EM-TV

06A 133 063 F SKODA 408-236-212-004Z EM-TV

06A 133 063 F VW 408-236-212-004Z EM-TV

06A 133 063 G AUDI 408-237-212-007Z EM-TV

06A 133 063 G SKODA 408-237-212-007Z EM-TV

06A 133 063 G VW 408-237-212-007Z EM-TV

06A 133 064 B VW 408-237-111-005Z EM-TV

06A 133 064 H SKODA 408-237-111-017Z EM-TV

06A 133 064 H VW 408-237-111-017Z EM-TV

06A 133 064 J AUDI 408-237-111-012Z EM-TV

06A 133 064 J SEAT 408-237-111-012Z EM-TV

06A 133 064 J SKODA 408-237-111-012Z EM-TV

06A 133 064 J VW 408-237-111-012Z EM-TV

06A 133 064 M AUDI 408-237-111-015Z EM-TV

06A 133 064 M SEAT 408-237-111-015Z EM-TV

06A 133 064 M SKODA 408-237-111-015Z EM-TV

06A 133 064 M VW 408-237-111-015Z EM-TV

06A 133 064 P SEAT 408-237-111-016Z EM-TV

06A 133 064 P VW 408-237-111-016Z EM-TV

06A 133 066 AUDI 408-236-111-005Z EM-TV

06A 133 066 SEAT 408-236-111-005Z EM-TV

06A 133 066 SKODA 408-236-111-005Z EM-TV

06A 133 066 VW 408-236-111-005Z EM-TV

06A 133 066 E SKODA 408-236-111-007Z EM-TV

06A 133 066 E VW 408-236-111-007Z EM-TV

06A 133 066 G AUDI 408-236-111-006Z EM-TV

06A 133 066 G SEAT 408-236-111-006Z EM-TV

06A 133 066 G SKODA 408-236-111-006Z EM-TV

06A 133 066 G VW 408-236-111-006Z EM-TV

06B 133 062 L AUDI 408-238-323-006Z E-TV

06B 133 062 L SKODA 408-238-323-006Z E-TV

06B 133 062 L VW 408-238-323-006Z E-TV

06B 133 062 P AUDI 408-238-223-003Z E-TV

06B 133 062 P SEAT 408-238-223-003Z E-TV
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06B 133 062 P VW 408-238-223-003Z E-TV

06E 133 062 C AUDI 408-242-002-007Z E-TV

06F 131 503 A AUDI 408-265-001-002Z EGRV

06F 131 503 A SEAT 408-265-001-002Z EGRV

06F 131 503 A SKODA 408-265-001-002Z EGRV

06F 131 503 A VW 408-265-001-002Z EGRV

06F 131 503 B AUDI 408-265-001-002Z EGRV

06F 131 503 B SEAT 408-265-001-002Z EGRV

06F 131 503 B SKODA 408-265-001-002Z EGRV

06F 131 503 B VW 408-265-001-002Z EGRV

06F 133 062 AUDI 408-238-327-003Z E-TV

06F 133 062 SEAT 408-238-327-003Z E-TV

06F 133 062 SKODA 408-238-327-003Z E-TV

06F 133 062 VW 408-238-327-003Z E-TV

06F 133 062 B AUDI 408-242-002-003Z E-TV

06F 133 062 B SEAT 408-242-002-003Z E-TV

06F 133 062 B SKODA 408-242-002-003Z E-TV

06F 133 062 B VW 408-242-002-003Z E-TV

06F 133 062 E AUDI A2C59511705 E-TV

06F 133 062 E SEAT A2C59511705 E-TV

06F 133 062 E SKODA A2C59511705 E-TV

06F 133 062 E VW A2C59511705 E-TV

06F 133 062 G AUDI A2C59511705 E-TV

06F 133 062 G SEAT A2C59511705 E-TV

06F 133 062 G SKODA A2C59511705 E-TV

06F 133 062 G VW A2C59511705 E-TV

06F 133 062 J AUDI A2C59511705 E-TV

06F 133 062 J SEAT A2C59511705 E-TV

06F 133 062 J SKODA A2C59511705 E-TV

06F 133 062 J VW A2C59511705 E-TV

06F 133 062 Q AUDI A2C59511705 E-TV

06F 133 062 Q SEAT A2C59511705 E-TV

06F 133 062 Q SKODA A2C59511705 E-TV

06F 133 062 Q VW A2C59511705 E-TV

06F 133 482 AUDI A2C59511696 AFA

06F 133 482 AUDI A2C59513834 AFA

06F 133 482 SEAT A2C59511696 AFA

06F 133 482 SEAT A2C59513834 AFA

06F 133 482 SKODA A2C59511696 AFA

06F 133 482 VW A2C59511696 AFA

06F 133 482 VW A2C59513834 AFA

06F 133 482 B AUDI 408-241-003-007Z A2C59511696 AFA

06F 133 482 B AUDI A2C59511696 AFA

06F 133 482 B SEAT 408-241-003-007Z A2C59511696 AFA

06F 133 482 B SEAT A2C59511696 AFA

06F 133 482 B SKODA 408-241-003-007Z A2C59511696 AFA
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06F 133 482 B SKODA A2C59511696 AFA

06F 133 482 B VW 408-241-003-007Z A2C59511696 AFA

06F 133 482 B VW A2C59511696 AFA

06F 133 482 C AUDI A2C59511696 AFA

06F 133 482 C SEAT A2C59511696 AFA

06F 133 482 C SKODA A2C59511696 AFA

06F 133 482 C VW A2C59511696 AFA

06F 133 482 D AUDI A2C59511696 AFA

06F 133 482 D SEAT A2C59511696 AFA

06F 133 482 D SKODA A2C59511696 AFA

06F 133 482 D VW A2C59511696 AFA

06F 133 482 E AUDI A2C59511696 AFA

06F 133 482 E SEAT A2C59511696 AFA

06F 133 482 E SKODA A2C59511696 AFA

06F 133 482 E VW A2C59511696 AFA

076 128 063 A VW A2C59514652 ACV

078 133 063 AG AUDI 408-237-221-003Z EM-TV

078 133 063 AG VW 408-237-221-003Z EM-TV

078 133 063 AH AUDI 408-237-221-004Z EM-TV

078 133 063 AH VW 408-237-221-004Z EM-TV

078 133 455 AUDI C95105 DLA

078 133 455 A AUDI 408-202-014-001Z ISC

078 133 455 D AUDI D95109 DLA

08187 HOT STAMP C95166 DLA

1 234 456 BMW 408-202-009-002Z ISC

1 276 196 BMW 408-202-009-001Z ISC

1 279 711 BMW 408-202-009-003Z ISC

1 285 095 BMW 408-202-009-002Z ISC

1 285 095 BMW 408-202-009-002Z ISC

1 286 012 BMW 408-202-009-001Z ISC

1 286 688 BMW 408-202-009-003Z ISC

1 435 959 BMW 408-238-426-001 408-238-426-003Z E-TV

1 435 959 BMW 408-238-426-003Z E-TV

1 439 224 BMW 408-238-422-003Z E-TV

1 439 580 BMW 408-238-425-005Z E-TV

1 496 717 BMW A2C59511709 E-TV

1 496 717 MINI A2C59511709 E-TV

1 503 358 BMW 408-238-627-001Z E-TV

1 503 358 MINI 408-238-627-001Z E-TV

1 707 395 BMW 408-202-009-001Z ISC

1 709 898 BMW 408-202-009-002Z ISC

1014398 FORD X10-739-002-003 ISC

1058383 FORD X10-739-002-002 ISC

1063996 FORD X10-739-002-003 ISC

111 098 00 09 MERCEDES-BENZ 408-224-001-001Z ACV

1110967 FORD A98101 DLA
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1149683 FORD A98102 DLA

12 34 1 234 456 BMW 408-202-009-002Z ISC

13 41 1 276 196 BMW 408-202-009-001Z ISC

13 41 1 279 711 BMW 408-202-009-003Z ISC

13 41 1 285 095 BMW 408-202-009-002Z ISC

13 41 1 286 012 BMW 408-202-009-001Z ISC

13 41 1 286 688 BMW 408-202-009-003Z ISC

13 41 1 707 395 BMW 408-202-009-001Z ISC

13 41 1 709 898 BMW 408-202-009-002Z ISC

13 41 4 793 733 BMW A2C59511708 ACV

13 41 7 834 495 BMW A2C59511701 ACV

13 41 7 838 024 BMW A2C59511708 ACV

13 41 9 058 757 BMW 408-202-009-003Z ISC

13 42 1 285 095 BMW 408-202-009-002Z ISC

13 54 0 151 537 BMW 408-238-425-005Z E-TV

13 54 0 872 457 BMW A2C59511709 E-TV

13 54 0 872 457 MINI A2C59511709 E-TV

13 54 1 435 959 BMW 408-238-426-001 408-238-426-003Z E-TV

13 54 1 435 959 BMW 408-238-426-003Z E-TV

13 54 1 439 224 BMW 408-238-422-003Z E-TV

13 54 1 439 580 BMW 408-238-425-005Z E-TV

13 54 1 496 717 BMW A2C59511709 E-TV

13 54 1 496 717 MINI A2C59511709 E-TV

13 54 1 503 358 BMW 408-238-627-001Z E-TV

13 54 1 503 358 MINI 408-238-627-001Z E-TV

13 54 7 502 444 BMW 408-238-425-001 408-238-425-004Z E-TV

13 54 7 502 444 BMW 408-238-425-004Z E-TV

13 54 7 502 445 BMW 408-238-424-001 408-238-424-002Z E-TV

13 54 7 502 445 BMW 408-238-424-002Z E-TV

13 54 7 506 627 BMW A2C59511706 E-TV

13 54 7 509 043 BMW A2C59511709 E-TV

13 54 7 509 043 MINI A2C59511709 E-TV

13 54 7 516 946 BMW 408-238-420-001Z E-TV

13 54 7 528 179 BMW A2C59513208 E-TV

13 54 7 535 308 BMW 408-238-426-004Z E-TV

13 54 7 555 944 BMW A2C59513663 E-TV

13 54 7 556 118 BMW 408-242-002-008Z E-TV

13 54 7 556 119 BMW A2C59513206 E-TV

13 54 7 557 222 BMW A2C59513207 E-TV

13 54 7 561 066 BMW 408-242-002-011Z E-TV

13 54 7 561 067 BMW 408-242-002-015Z E-TV

13 54 7 574 379 BMW A2C59513207 E-TV

13 54 7 574 380 BMW A2C59513208 E-TV

13 54 7 576 697 BMW A2C59513207 E-TV

13 54 7 576 697 MINI A2C59513207 E-TV

13 54 7 576 698 BMW A2C59513208 E-TV
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13 54 7 576 698 MINI A2C59513208 E-TV

13 54 7 597 871 BMW A2C59514303 E-TV

13 54 7 597 881 BMW 408-242-002-008Z E-TV

13 54 7 597 885 BMW A2C59513206 E-TV

13 54 7 598 256 BMW 408-242-002-011Z E-TV

13 54 7 598 325 BMW 408-242-002-015Z E-TV

13 54 7 806 231 BMW A2C59514305 ACV

1516716 FORD A2C59513627 ACV

1519126 FORD A2C59513627 ACV

1635R8 CITROËN 408-239-821-001Z E-TV

1635R8 PEUGEOT 408-239-821-001Z E-TV

1635T7 CITROËN 408-239-828-001Z E-TV

1635T7 PEUGEOT 408-239-828-001Z E-TV

1635V3 CITROËN 408-239-823-003Z E-TV

1635V3 PEUGEOT 408-239-823-003Z E-TV

1635W8 CITROËN 408-239-823-003Z E-TV

1635W8 PEUGEOT 408-239-823-003Z E-TV

1635X0 CITROËN 408-239-827-001Z E-TV

1635X0 PEUGEOT 408-239-827-001Z E-TV

163631 PEUGEOT A2C59513208 E-TV

163636 PEUGEOT A2C59513207 E-TV

166 141 02 25 MERCEDES-BENZ 408-238-127-002Z E-TV

17108187 OPEL C95166 DLA

17108187 VAUXHALL C95166 DLA

17111946 OPEL C95166 DLA

17111946 VAUXHALL C95166 DLA

17112023 OPEL A95214 DLA

17112027 OPEL A95160 DLA

17112031 OPEL A95214 DLA

17113196 OPEL C95166 DLA

17113196 VAUXHALL C95166 DLA

19201F PEUGEOT A97101 DLA

19202Q PEUGEOT A96144 DLA

19204X PEUGEOT A97113 DLA

19205F PEUGEOT A97108 DLA

19206W PEUGEOT A97115 DLA

19208X PEUGEOT A96158 DLA

19209L PEUGEOT A97122 DLA

19209V PEUGEOT A97110 DLA

1920AH PEUGEOT A96157 DLA

1920AQ PEUGEOT A96159 DLA

1920CA PEUGEOT A96156 DLA

1920CV PEUGEOT A96160 DLA

1920N1 PEUGEOT A95269 DLA

1920Q8 PEUGEOT A95262 DLA

1920V7 PEUGEOT C95181 DLA
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1920W6 CITROËN C95185 DLA

1920X9 PEUGEOT C95197 DLA

2S6A-9F715-BA FORD A98102 DLA

2S6A-9F715-BB FORD A98102 DLA

4 793 733 BMW A2C59511708 ACV

408-227-121-003Z VDO A2C59510987 EM-TV

408-238-827-002Z VDO A2C59511232 E-TV

4940126 FORD A98102 DLA

4E0 145 950 C AUDI A2C59512933 ACV

4E0 145 950 C VW A2C59512933 ACV

4E0 145 950 D AUDI A2C59512933 ACV

4E0 145 950 D VW A2C59512933 ACV

4E0 145 950 F AUDI A2C59512933 ACV

4E0 145 950 F VW A2C59512933 ACV

4E0 145 950 G AUDI A2C59512933 ACV

4E0 145 950 G VW A2C59512933 ACV

4E0 145 950 H AUDI A2C59512933 ACV

4E0 145 950 H VW A2C59512933 ACV

510135 HOT STAMP A98102 DLA

55562380 CHEVROLET 408-238-022-004Z E-TV

5825723 OPEL 408-238-022-004Z E-TV

59524 HOT STAMP A95160 DLA

59603 HOT STAMP A95214 DLA

5WK90631X VDO X10-739-002-001 ISC

6464929 FORD X10-739-002-004 ISC

6631855 FORD X10-739-002-005 ISC

7 502 444 BMW 408-238-425-001 408-238-425-004Z E-TV

7 502 444 BMW 408-238-425-004Z E-TV

7 502 445 BMW 408-238-424-001 408-238-424-002Z E-TV

7 502 445 BMW 408-238-424-002Z E-TV

7 506 627 BMW A2C59511706 E-TV

7 509 043 BMW A2C59511709 E-TV

7 509 043 MINI A2C59511709 E-TV

7 516 946 BMW 408-238-420-001Z E-TV

7 528 179 BMW A2C59513208 E-TV

7 535 308 BMW 408-238-426-004Z E-TV

7 555 944 BMW A2C59513663 E-TV

7 556 118 BMW 408-242-002-008Z E-TV

7 556 119 BMW A2C59513206 E-TV

7 557 222 BMW A2C59513207 E-TV

7 561 066 BMW 408-242-002-011Z E-TV

7 561 067 BMW 408-242-002-015Z E-TV

7 574 379 BMW A2C59513207 E-TV

7 574 380 BMW A2C59513208 E-TV

7 576 697 BMW A2C59513207 E-TV

7 576 697 MINI A2C59513207 E-TV
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7 576 698 BMW A2C59513208 E-TV

7 576 698 MINI A2C59513208 E-TV

7 597 871 BMW A2C59514303 E-TV

7 597 881 BMW 408-242-002-008Z E-TV

7 597 885 BMW A2C59513206 E-TV

7 598 256 BMW 408-242-002-011Z E-TV

7 598 325 BMW 408-242-002-015Z E-TV

7 806 231 BMW A2C59514305 ACV

7 834 495 BMW A2C59511701 ACV

7 838 024 BMW A2C59511708 ACV

70 859 134 VOLVO A2C59514681 ISC

7084580 FORD X10-739-002-003 ISC

7700 102 539 RENAULT D95166 DLA

7700 744 614 RENAULT A2C59514680 ISC

7700 859 134 RENAULT A2C59514681 ISC

7701 042 403 RENAULT D95129 DLA

7701 042 784 RENAULT C95177 DLA

7701 044 401 RENAULT D95134 DLA

7701 047 909 RENAULT D95174 DLA

7701 062 300 RENAULT A2C59512939 ACV

7701 204 054 RENAULT A95262 DLA

7701 206 370 RENAULT D95177 DLA

7V2Q-9E926-AA FORD A2C59513627 ACV

7V2Q-9E926-AB FORD A2C59513627 ACV

817253 OPEL A95214 DLA

817254 OPEL A95160 DLA

817255 OPEL A95214 DLA

817256 OPEL C95166 DLA

817256 VAUXHALL C95166 DLA

8200 063 652 RENAULT 408-239-822-001Z E-TV

8200 110 994 RENAULT A2C59513667 E-TV

8200 110 998 RENAULT A2C59513667 E-TV

8200 123 061 RENAULT 408-239-822-001Z E-TV

8200 171 134 RENAULT A2C59511232 E-TV

8200 190 230 RENAULT A2C59511232 E-TV

8200 211 431 RENAULT A2C59514682 ISC

8200 243 886 RENAULT 408-239-821-002Z E-TV

8200 796 571 RENAULT 408-265-001-010Z EGRV

8200 797 706 RENAULT 408-265-001-014Z EGRV

825233 OPEL A2C59513664 E-TV

825233 VAUXHALL A2C59513664 E-TV

826548 OPEL C95166 DLA

826548 VAUXHALL C95166 DLA

826550 OPEL C95166 DLA

826550 VAUXHALL C95166 DLA
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837102 OPEL X10-739-002-001 ISC

87TF-9F715-CB FORD X10-739-002-005 ISC

9 058 757 BMW 408-202-009-003Z ISC

90411546 OPEL X10-739-002-001 ISC

9128518 OPEL A2C59513664 E-TV

9128518 VAUXHALL A2C59513664 E-TV

91XF-9F715-BA FORD X10-739-002-004 ISC

93189782 OPEL 408-238-022-004Z E-TV

9564463480 CITROËN A95262 DLA

95BF-9F715-AB FORD X10-739-002-003 ISC

95BF-9F715-AC FORD X10-739-002-003 ISC

95WF-9F715-AD FORD X10-739-002-002 ISC

9640796280 CITROËN 408-239-821-001Z E-TV

9640796280 FIAT 408-239-821-001Z E-TV

9640796280 PEUGEOT 408-239-821-001Z E-TV

9648053780 CITROËN 408-239-823-003Z E-TV

9648053780 PEUGEOT 408-239-823-003Z E-TV

9650787380 CITROËN 408-239-827-001Z E-TV

9650787380 PEUGEOT 408-239-827-001Z E-TV

9652682680 CITROËN 408-239-828-001Z E-TV

9652682680 PEUGEOT 408-239-828-001Z E-TV

9652682880 CITROËN 408-239-823-003Z E-TV

9652682880 FIAT 408-239-823-003Z E-TV

9652682880 LANCIA 408-239-823-003Z E-TV

9652682880 PEUGEOT 408-239-823-003Z E-TV

9944470 FIAT A95273 DLA

9945035 FIAT C95136 DLA

9945035 LANCIA C95136 DLA

9945635 FIAT C95128 DLA

9945635 LANCIA C95128 DLA

9945776 FIAT C95196 DLA

9949159 FIAT A95273 DLA

9M5Q-9E926-AA FORD A2C59514651 ACV

A 000 141 14 25 MERCEDES-BENZ 408-202-004-003Z ISC

A 000 141 16 25 MERCEDES-BENZ 408-202-010-001 408-202-010-002Z ISC

A 000 141 16 25 MERCEDES-BENZ 408-202-010-002Z ISC

A 000 141 49 25 MERCEDES-BENZ 408-225-004-001Z EM-TV

A 000 141 54 25 MERCEDES-BENZ 408-227-231-001Z EM-TV

A 000 141 57 25 MERCEDES-BENZ 408-226-004-001Z EM-TV

A 000 141 65 25 MERCEDES-BENZ 408-227-211-001 408-227-211-002Z EM-TV

A 000 141 65 25 MERCEDES-BENZ 408-227-211-002Z EM-TV

A 000 141 70 25 MERCEDES-BENZ 408-227-111-003Z EM-TV

A 000 141 71 25 MERCEDES-BENZ 408-227-121-001 408-227-121-004Z EM-TV

A 000 141 71 25 MERCEDES-BENZ 408-227-121-004Z EM-TV

A 000 141 73 25 MERCEDES-BENZ 408-225-003-001Z EM-TV
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A 000 141 75 25 MERCEDES-BENZ 408-226-003-001Z EM-TV

A 000 141 76 25 MERCEDES-BENZ 408-226-002-001Z EM-TV

A 000 141 89 25 MERCEDES-BENZ 408-225-003-005Z EM-TV

A 000 141 90 25 MERCEDES-BENZ 408-226-003-005Z EM-TV

A 000 141 91 25 MERCEDES-BENZ 408-227-121-001 408-227-121-004Z EM-TV

A 000 141 91 25 MERCEDES-BENZ 408-227-121-004Z EM-TV

A 000 141 92 25 MERCEDES-BENZ 408-227-111-001 408-227-111-003Z EM-TV

A 000 141 92 25 MERCEDES-BENZ 408-227-111-003Z EM-TV

A 000 141 95 25 MERCEDES-BENZ 408-229-111-001Z EM-TV

A 000 141 96 25 MERCEDES-BENZ 408-229-211-001Z EM-TV

A 000 141 97 25 MERCEDES-BENZ 408-228-110-002Z EM-TV

A 000 545 57 65 MERCEDES-BENZ 408-202-008-001Z 408-202-008-008Z ISC

A 000 545 57 65 MERCEDES-BENZ 408-202-008-008Z ISC

A 001 141 02 25 MERCEDES-BENZ 408-227-111-002 408-227-111-003Z EM-TV

A 001 141 02 25 MERCEDES-BENZ 408-227-111-003Z EM-TV

A 001 141 03 25 MERCEDES-BENZ 408-228-210-002Z EM-TV

A 001 141 04 25 MERCEDES-BENZ 408-228-110-002Z EM-TV

A 001 141 05 25 MERCEDES-BENZ A2C59510987 EM-TV

A 111 098 00 09 MERCEDES-BENZ 408-224-001-001Z ACV

A 166 141 02 25 MERCEDES-BENZ 408-238-127-002Z E-TV

A96061 HOT STAMP A98102 DLA

A96156 HOT STAMP A96156 DLA

A96159 HOT STAMP A96159 DLA

A98101 HOT STAMP A98101 DLA

A98102 HOT STAMP A98102 DLA

B01/01 HOT STAMP A95273 DLA

B01/01 HOT STAMP A95273 DLA

B02/01 HOT STAMP C95128 DLA

B03/01 HOT STAMP A95262 DLA

B04/01 HOT STAMP A95269 DLA

B12/01 HOT STAMP C95136 DLA

B13/00 HOT STAMP C95181 DLA

B14/00 HOT STAMP C95185 DLA

B15/00 HOT STAMP C95184 DLA

B17/00 HOT STAMP A96144 DLA

B18/00 HOT STAMP C95196 DLA

B22/00 HOT STAMP A97104 A97113 DLA

B22/00 HOT STAMP A97113 DLA

B22/01 HOT STAMP A97113 DLA

B23/00 HOT STAMP D95129 DLA

B24/00 HOT STAMP A97101 DLA

B27/00 HOT STAMP A97108 DLA

B28/00 HOT STAMP D95166 DLA

B29/01 HOT STAMP A96158 DLA

B29/01 HOT STAMP A97116 A96158 DLA
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Cross-Reference List OE No. > Article No. (all manufacturers)

OE No. Manufacturer Article No. Article No. (new) Product Name

B30/00 HOT STAMP A97110 DLA

B32/00 HOT STAMP A97115 DLA

B32/01 HOT STAMP A97122 DLA

B33/00 HOT STAMP A96158 DLA

B35/00 HOT STAMP A96157 DLA

B36/00 HOT STAMP A96160 DLA

C5105 HOT STAMP C95105 DLA

C5177 HOT STAMP C95177 DLA

C5197 HOT STAMP C95197 DLA

D5103 HOT STAMP D95103 DLA

D5109 HOT STAMP D95109 DLA

D5134 HOT STAMP D95134 DLA

D5174 HOT STAMP D95174 DLA

D5177 HOT STAMP D95177 DLA

n/a CITROËN C95184 DLA

n/a PEUGEOT C95184 DLA

n/a RENAULT D95103 DLA

S 106 747 008 VDO A98102 DLA

S 108 747 002 A VDO A98101 DLA

S 108 747 003 VDO A98102 DLA

YS6A-9F715-AB FORD A98101 DLA
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Cross-Reference List Article No. > OE No. (sorted by manufacturers)

Article No. OE No. Article No. (new) Product Name

Cross-Reference Article No. > OE No. (sorted by manufacturers)

AUDI
408-202-008-001Z 035 133 455 F 408-202-008-008Z ISC

408-202-008-008Z 035 133 455 F ISC

408-202-011-003Z 037 906 457 D ISC

408-202-013-002Z 048 133 455 ISC

408-202-014-001Z 078 133 455 A ISC

408-236-111-005Z 06A 133 066 EM-TV

408-236-111-006Z 06A 133 066 G EM-TV

408-236-212-004Z 06A 133 063 F EM-TV

408-237-111-012Z 06A 133 064 J EM-TV

408-237-111-015Z 06A 133 064 M EM-TV

408-237-210-001Z 058 133 063 EM-TV

408-237-210-002Z 058 133 063 B EM-TV

408-237-210-004Z 058 133 063 F EM-TV

408-237-211-002Z 058 133 063 C EM-TV

408-237-212-002Z 058 133 063 H EM-TV

408-237-212-007Z 06A 133 063 G EM-TV

408-237-212-008Z 058 133 063 Q EM-TV

408-237-212-009Z 058 133 063 H 408-237-212-002Z EM-TV

408-237-221-003Z 078 133 063 AG EM-TV

408-237-221-004Z 078 133 063 AH EM-TV

408-238-223-003Z 06B 133 062 P E-TV

408-238-321-006Z 036 133 062 B E-TV

408-238-321-006Z 036 133 062 L E-TV

408-238-321-006Z 036 133 062 N E-TV

408-238-321-007Z 036 133 062 B 408-238-321-006Z E-TV

408-238-321-007Z 036 133 062 N 408-238-321-006Z E-TV

408-238-323-005Z 06A 133 062 N 408-238-323-011Z E-TV

408-238-323-006Z 06B 133 062 L E-TV

408-238-323-011Z 06A 133 062 AB E-TV

408-238-323-011Z 06A 133 062 N E-TV

408-238-323-014Z 06A 133 062 AT E-TV

408-238-327-003Z 06F 133 062 E-TV

408-238-329-003Z 022 133 062 AG E-TV

408-241-003-007Z 06F 133 482 B A2C59511696 AFA

408-242-002-003Z 06F 133 062 B E-TV

408-242-002-004Z 03H 133 062 E-TV

408-242-002-007Z 06E 133 062 C E-TV

408-265-001-002Z 06F 131 503 A EGRV

408-265-001-002Z 06F 131 503 B EGRV

408-265-001-005Z 03C 131 503 B EGRV

408-275-002-001Z 03G 131 501 B EGRV

408-275-002-001Z 03G 131 501 J EGRV

408-275-002-001Z 03G 131 501 Q EGRV

A2C59511696 06F 133 482 AFA

A2C59511696 06F 133 482 B AFA
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Cross-Reference List Article No. > OE No. (sorted by manufacturers)

Article No. OE No. Article No. (new) Product Name

A2C59511696 06F 133 482 C AFA

A2C59511696 06F 133 482 D AFA

A2C59511696 06F 133 482 E AFA

A2C59511698 03G 128 061 A ACV

A2C59511698 03G 128 063 C ACV

A2C59511698 03G 128 063 J ACV

A2C59511699 03G 128 063 A ACV

A2C59511699 03G 128 063 G ACV

A2C59511699 03G 128 063 M ACV

A2C59511699 03G 128 063 Q ACV

A2C59511704 03C 133 062 C E-TV

A2C59511705 06F 133 062 E E-TV

A2C59511705 06F 133 062 G E-TV

A2C59511705 06F 133 062 J E-TV

A2C59511705 06F 133 062 Q E-TV

A2C59511707 045 128 063 D ACV

A2C59511707 045 128 063 G ACV

A2C59512933 4E0 145 950 C ACV

A2C59512933 4E0 145 950 D ACV

A2C59512933 4E0 145 950 F ACV

A2C59512933 4E0 145 950 G ACV

A2C59512933 4E0 145 950 H ACV

A2C59512934 03G128 063 M A2C59511699 ACV

A2C59512935 03L 128 063 A ACV

A2C59512935 03L 128 063 B ACV

A2C59512935 03L 128 063 C ACV

A2C59512935 03L 128 063 D ACV

A2C59512935 03L 128 063 E ACV

A2C59512936 057 128 063 B ACV

A2C59512936 057 128 063 C ACV

A2C59512936 057 128 063 D ACV

A2C59512937 059 128 063 A ACV

A2C59512937 059 128 063 B ACV

A2C59512937 059 128 063 D ACV

A2C59512938 059 145 950 A ACV

A2C59512938 059 145 950 D ACV

A2C59512938 059 145 950 H ACV

A2C59513834 06F 133 482 AFA

A2C59513835 022 133 062 AA E-TV

A2C59513862 059 129 086 M AFA

A2C59514304 03L 128 063 G ACV

A2C59514304 03L 128 063 K ACV

A2C59514304 03L 128 063 R ACV

A2C59514650 059 145 950 AA ACV

C95105 078 133 455 DLA

D95109 078 133 455 D DLA
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Cross-Reference List Article No. > OE No. (sorted by manufacturers)

Article No. OE No. Article No. (new) Product Name

BMW
408-202-009-001Z 1 276 196 ISC

408-202-009-001Z 1 286 012 ISC

408-202-009-001Z 1 707 395 ISC

408-202-009-001Z 13 41 1 276 196 ISC

408-202-009-001Z 13 41 1 286 012 ISC

408-202-009-001Z 13 41 1 707 395 ISC

408-202-009-002Z 1 234 456 ISC

408-202-009-002Z 1 285 095 ISC

408-202-009-002Z 1 285 095 ISC

408-202-009-002Z 1 709 898 ISC

408-202-009-002Z 12 34 1 234 456 ISC

408-202-009-002Z 13 41 1 285 095 ISC

408-202-009-002Z 13 41 1 709 898 ISC

408-202-009-002Z 13 42 1 285 095 ISC

408-202-009-003Z 1 279 711 ISC

408-202-009-003Z 1 286 688 ISC

408-202-009-003Z 13 41 1 279 711 ISC

408-202-009-003Z 13 41 1 286 688 ISC

408-202-009-003Z 13 41 9 058 757 ISC

408-202-009-003Z 9 058 757 ISC

408-238-420-001Z 13 54 7 516 946 E-TV

408-238-420-001Z 7 516 946 E-TV

408-238-422-003Z 1 439 224 E-TV

408-238-422-003Z 13 54 1 439 224 E-TV

408-238-424-001 13 54 7 502 445 408-238-424-002Z E-TV

408-238-424-001 7 502 445 408-238-424-002Z E-TV

408-238-424-002Z 13 54 7 502 445 E-TV

408-238-424-002Z 7 502 445 E-TV

408-238-425-001 13 54 7 502 444 408-238-425-004Z E-TV

408-238-425-001 7 502 444 408-238-425-004Z E-TV

408-238-425-004Z 13 54 7 502 444 E-TV

408-238-425-004Z 7 502 444 E-TV

408-238-425-005Z 0 151 537 E-TV

408-238-425-005Z 1 439 580 E-TV

408-238-425-005Z 13 54 0 151 537 E-TV

408-238-425-005Z 13 54 1 439 580 E-TV

408-238-426-001 1 435 959 408-238-426-003Z E-TV

408-238-426-001 13 54 1 435 959 408-238-426-003Z E-TV

408-238-426-003Z 1 435 959 E-TV

408-238-426-003Z 13 54 1 435 959 E-TV

408-238-426-004Z 13 54 7 535 308 E-TV

408-238-426-004Z 7 535 308 E-TV

408-238-627-001Z 1 503 358 E-TV

408-238-627-001Z 13 54 1 503 358 E-TV

408-242-002-008Z 13 54 7 556 118 E-TV
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Cross-Reference List Article No. > OE No. (sorted by manufacturers)

Article No. OE No. Article No. (new) Product Name

408-242-002-008Z 13 54 7 597 881 E-TV

408-242-002-008Z 7 556 118 E-TV

408-242-002-008Z 7 597 881 E-TV

408-242-002-011Z 13 54 7 561 066 E-TV

408-242-002-011Z 13 54 7 598 256 E-TV

408-242-002-011Z 7 561 066 E-TV

408-242-002-011Z 7 598 256 E-TV

408-242-002-015Z 13 54 7 561 067 E-TV

408-242-002-015Z 13 54 7 598 325 E-TV

408-242-002-015Z 7 561 067 E-TV

408-242-002-015Z 7 598 325 E-TV

A2C59511701 13 41 7 834 495 ACV

A2C59511701 7 834 495 ACV

A2C59511706 13 54 7 506 627 E-TV

A2C59511706 7 506 627 E-TV

A2C59511708 13 41 4 793 733 ACV

A2C59511708 13 41 7 838 024 ACV

A2C59511708 4 793 733 ACV

A2C59511708 7 838 024 ACV

A2C59511709 0 872 457 E-TV

A2C59511709 1 496 717 E-TV

A2C59511709 13 54 0 872 457 E-TV

A2C59511709 13 54 1 496 717 E-TV

A2C59511709 13 54 7 509 043 E-TV

A2C59511709 7 509 043 E-TV

A2C59513206 13 54 7 556 119 E-TV

A2C59513206 13 54 7 597 885 E-TV

A2C59513206 7 556 119 E-TV

A2C59513206 7 597 885 E-TV

A2C59513207 13 54 7 557 222 E-TV

A2C59513207 13 54 7 574 379 E-TV

A2C59513207 13 54 7 576 697 E-TV

A2C59513207 7 557 222 E-TV

A2C59513207 7 574 379 E-TV

A2C59513207 7 576 697 E-TV

A2C59513208 13 54 7 528 179 E-TV

A2C59513208 13 54 7 574 380 E-TV

A2C59513208 13 54 7 576 698 E-TV

A2C59513208 7 528 179 E-TV

A2C59513208 7 574 380 E-TV

A2C59513208 7 576 698 E-TV

A2C59513663 13 54 7 555 944 E-TV

A2C59513663 7 555 944 E-TV

A2C59514303 13 54 7 597 871 E-TV

A2C59514303 7 597 871 E-TV

A2C59514305 13 54 7 806 231 ACV

A2C59514305 7 806 231 ACV
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Cross-Reference List Article No. > OE No. (sorted by manufacturers)

Article No. OE No. Article No. (new) Product Name

CHEVROLET
408-238-022-004Z 55562380 E-TV

CHRYSLER
A2C59513363 04591847AC E-TV

CITROËN
408-239-821-001Z 00001635R8 E-TV

408-239-821-001Z 1635R8 E-TV

408-239-821-001Z 9640796280 E-TV

408-239-823-003Z 00001635V3 E-TV

408-239-823-003Z 00001635W8 E-TV

408-239-823-003Z 1635V3 E-TV

408-239-823-003Z 1635W8 E-TV

408-239-823-003Z 9648053780 E-TV

408-239-823-003Z 9652682880 E-TV

408-239-827-001Z 00001635X0 E-TV

408-239-827-001Z 1635X0 E-TV

408-239-827-001Z 9650787380 E-TV

408-239-828-001Z 00001635T7 E-TV

408-239-828-001Z 1635T7 E-TV

408-239-828-001Z 9652682680 E-TV

A2C59513207 163636 E-TV

A2C59513207 0000163636 E-TV

A2C59513208 163631 E-TV

A2C59513208 0000163631 E-TV

A95262 9564463480 DLA

C95184 n/a DLA

C95185 00001920W6 DLA

C95185 1920W6 DLA

FIAT
408-239-821-001Z 9640796280 E-TV

408-239-823-003Z 9652682880 E-TV

A95273 0009944470 DLA

A95273 0009949159 DLA

A95273 9944470 DLA

A95273 9949159 DLA

C95128 0009945635 DLA

C95128 9945635 DLA

C95136 0009945035 DLA
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Cross-Reference List Article No. > OE No. (sorted by manufacturers)

Article No. OE No. Article No. (new) Product Name

C95136 9945035 DLA

C95196 0009945776 DLA

C95196 9945776 DLA

FORD
A2C59513627 1516716 ACV

A2C59513627 1519126 ACV

A2C59513627 7V2Q-9E926-AA ACV

A2C59513627 7V2Q-9E926-AB ACV

A2C59514651 9M5Q-9E926-AA ACV

A98101 1110967 DLA

A98101 YS6A-9F715-AB DLA

A98102 1149683 DLA

A98102 2S6A-9F715-BA DLA

A98102 2S6A-9F715-BB DLA

A98102 4940126 DLA

X10-739-002-002 1058383 ISC

X10-739-002-002 95WF-9F715-AD ISC

X10-739-002-003 1014398 ISC

X10-739-002-003 1063996 ISC

X10-739-002-003 7084580 ISC

X10-739-002-003 95BF-9F715-AB ISC

X10-739-002-003 95BF-9F715-AC ISC

X10-739-002-004 6464929 ISC

X10-739-002-004 91XF-9F715-BA ISC

X10-739-002-005 6631855 ISC

X10-739-002-005 87TF-9F715-CB ISC

HOT STAMP
A95140 00600 DLA

A95160 59524 DLA

A95214 59603 DLA

A95262 B03/01 DLA

A95269 B04/01 DLA

A95273 B01/01 DLA

A95273 B01/01 DLA

A96144 B17/00 DLA

A96156 A96156 DLA

A96157 B35/00 DLA

A96158 B29/01 DLA

A96158 B33/00 DLA

A96159 A96159 DLA

A96160 B36/00 DLA
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Cross-Reference List Article No. > OE No. (sorted by manufacturers)

Article No. OE No. Article No. (new) Product Name

A97101 B24/00 DLA

A97104 B22/00 A97113 DLA

A97108 B27/00 DLA

A97110 B30/00 DLA

A97113 B22/00 DLA

A97113 B22/01 DLA

A97115 B32/00 DLA

A97116 B29/01 A96158 DLA

A97122 B32/01 DLA

A98101 A98101 DLA

A98102 510135 DLA

A98102 A96061 DLA

A98102 A98102 DLA

C95105 C5105 DLA

C95128 B02/01 DLA

C95136 B12/01 DLA

C95166 08187 DLA

C95177 C5177 DLA

C95181 B13/00 DLA

C95184 B15/00 DLA

C95185 B14/00 DLA

C95196 B18/00 DLA

C95197 C5197 DLA

D95103 D5103 DLA

D95109 D5109 DLA

D95129 B23/00 DLA

D95134 D5134 DLA

D95166 B28/00 DLA

D95174 D5174 DLA

D95177 D5177 DLA

LANCIA
408-239-823-003Z 9652682880 E-TV

A95140 9942898 DLA

A95140 9943223 DLA

A95140 9949146 DLA

A95140 0009942898 DLA

A95140 0009943223 DLA

A95140 0009949146 DLA

C95128 0009945635 DLA

C95128 9945635 DLA

C95136 0009945035 DLA

C95136 9945035 DLA
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Cross-Reference List Article No. > OE No. (sorted by manufacturers)

Article No. OE No. Article No. (new) Product Name

MERCEDES-BENZ
408-202-004-003Z 000 141 14 25 ISC

408-202-004-003Z A 000 141 14 25 ISC

408-202-008-001Z 000 545 57 65 408-202-008-008Z ISC

408-202-008-001Z A 000 545 57 65 408-202-008-008Z ISC

408-202-008-008Z 000 545 57 65 ISC

408-202-008-008Z A 000 545 57 65 ISC

408-202-010-001 000 141 16 25 408-202-010-002Z ISC

408-202-010-001 A 000 141 16 25 408-202-010-002Z ISC

408-202-010-002Z 000 141 16 25 ISC

408-202-010-002Z A 000 141 16 25 ISC

408-224-001-001Z 111 098 00 09 ACV

408-224-001-001Z A 111 098 00 09 ACV

408-225-003-001Z 000 141 73 25 EM-TV

408-225-003-001Z A 000 141 73 25 EM-TV

408-225-003-005Z 000 141 89 25 EM-TV

408-225-003-005Z A 000 141 89 25 EM-TV

408-225-004-001Z 000 141 49 25 EM-TV

408-225-004-001Z A 000 141 49 25 EM-TV

408-226-002-001Z 000 141 76 25 EM-TV

408-226-002-001Z A 000 141 76 25 EM-TV

408-226-003-001Z 000 141 75 25 EM-TV

408-226-003-001Z A 000 141 75 25 EM-TV

408-226-003-005Z 000 141 90 25 EM-TV

408-226-003-005Z A 000 141 90 25 EM-TV

408-226-004-001Z 000 141 57 25 EM-TV

408-226-004-001Z A 000 141 57 25 EM-TV

408-227-111-001 000 141 92 25 408-227-111-003Z EM-TV

408-227-111-001 A 000 141 92 25 408-227-111-003Z EM-TV

408-227-111-002 001 141 02 25 408-227-111-003Z EM-TV

408-227-111-002 A 001 141 02 25 408-227-111-003Z EM-TV

408-227-111-003Z 000 141 70 25 EM-TV

408-227-111-003Z 000 141 92 25 EM-TV

408-227-111-003Z 001 141 02 25 EM-TV

408-227-111-003Z A 000 141 70 25 EM-TV

408-227-111-003Z A 000 141 92 25 EM-TV

408-227-111-003Z A 001 141 02 25 EM-TV

408-227-121-001 000 141 71 25 408-227-121-004Z EM-TV

408-227-121-001 000 141 91 25 408-227-121-004Z EM-TV

408-227-121-001 A 000 141 71 25 408-227-121-004Z EM-TV

408-227-121-001 A 000 141 91 25 408-227-121-004Z EM-TV

408-227-121-004Z 000 141 71 25 EM-TV

408-227-121-004Z 000 141 91 25 EM-TV

408-227-121-004Z A 000 141 71 25 EM-TV

408-227-121-004Z A 000 141 91 25 EM-TV

12-109…CONTI_EngineActuator_5.0.indb   221 02.08.12   10:22



222

Cross-Reference List Article No. > OE No. (sorted by manufacturers)

Article No. OE No. Article No. (new) Product Name

408-227-211-001 000 141 65 25 408-227-211-002Z EM-TV

408-227-211-001 A 000 141 65 25 408-227-211-002Z EM-TV

408-227-211-002Z 000 141 65 25 EM-TV

408-227-211-002Z A 000 141 65 25 EM-TV

408-227-231-001Z 000 141 54 25 EM-TV

408-227-231-001Z A 000 141 54 25 EM-TV

408-228-110-002Z 000 141 97 25 EM-TV

408-228-110-002Z 001 141 04 25 EM-TV

408-228-110-002Z A 000 141 97 25 EM-TV

408-228-110-002Z A 001 141 04 25 EM-TV

408-228-210-002Z 001 141 03 25 EM-TV

408-228-210-002Z A 001 141 03 25 EM-TV

408-229-111-001Z 000 141 95 25 EM-TV

408-229-111-001Z A 000 141 95 25 EM-TV

408-229-211-001Z 000 141 96 25 EM-TV

408-229-211-001Z A 000 141 96 25 EM-TV

408-238-127-002Z 166 141 02 25 E-TV

408-238-127-002Z A 166 141 02 25 E-TV

A2C59510987 001 141 05 25 EM-TV

A2C59510987 A 001 141 05 25 EM-TV

MINI
408-238-627-001Z 1 503 358 E-TV

408-238-627-001Z 13 54 1 503 358 E-TV

A2C59511709 0 872 457 E-TV

A2C59511709 1 496 717 E-TV

A2C59511709 13 54 0 872 457 E-TV

A2C59511709 13 54 1 496 717 E-TV

A2C59511709 13 54 7 509 043 E-TV

A2C59511709 7 509 043 E-TV

A2C59513207 13 54 7 576 697 E-TV

A2C59513207 7 576 697 E-TV

A2C59513208 13 54 7 576 698 E-TV

A2C59513208 7 576 698 E-TV

OPEL
408-238-022-004Z 5825723 E-TV

408-238-022-004Z 93189782 E-TV

A2C59513664 825233 E-TV

A2C59513664 9128518 E-TV

A95160 17112027 DLA

A95160 817254 DLA

A95214 17112023 DLA
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Cross-Reference List Article No. > OE No. (sorted by manufacturers)

Article No. OE No. Article No. (new) Product Name

A95214 17112031 DLA

A95214 817253 DLA

A95214 817255 DLA

C95166 17108187 DLA

C95166 17111946 DLA

C95166 17113196 DLA

C95166 817256 DLA

C95166 826548 DLA

C95166 826550 DLA

X10-739-002-001 837102 ISC

X10-739-002-001 90411546 ISC

PEUGEOT
408-239-821-001Z 00001635R8 E-TV

408-239-821-001Z 1635R8 E-TV

408-239-821-001Z 9640796280 E-TV

408-239-823-003Z 00001635V3 E-TV

408-239-823-003Z 00001635W8 E-TV

408-239-823-003Z 1635V3 E-TV

408-239-823-003Z 1635W8 E-TV

408-239-823-003Z 9648053780 E-TV

408-239-823-003Z 9652682880 E-TV

408-239-827-001Z 00001635X0 E-TV

408-239-827-001Z 1635X0 E-TV

408-239-827-001Z 9650787380 E-TV

408-239-828-001Z 00001635T7 E-TV

408-239-828-001Z 1635T7 E-TV

408-239-828-001Z 9652682680 E-TV

A2C59513207 0000163636 E-TV

A2C59513207 163636 E-TV

A2C59513208 0000163631 E-TV

A2C59513208 163631 E-TV

A95262 00001920Q8 DLA

A95262 1920Q8 DLA

A95269 00001920N1 DLA

A95269 1920N1 DLA

A96144 000019202Q DLA

A96144 19202Q DLA

A96156 00001920CA DLA

A96156 1920CA DLA

A96157 00001920AH DLA

A96157 1920AH DLA

A96158 000019208X DLA

A96158 19208X DLA

A96159 00001920AQ DLA
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Article No. OE No. Article No. (new) Product Name

A96159 1920AQ DLA

A96160 00001920CV DLA

A96160 1920CV DLA

A97101 000019201F DLA

A97101 19201F DLA

A97108 000019205F DLA

A97108 19205F DLA

A97110 000019209V DLA

A97110 19209V DLA

A97113 000019204X DLA

A97113 19204X DLA

A97115 000019206W DLA

A97115 19206W DLA

A97122 000019209L DLA

A97122 19209L DLA

C95181 00001920V7 DLA

C95181 1920V7 DLA

C95184 n/a DLA

C95197 00001920X9 DLA

C95197 1920X9 DLA

RENAULT
408-239-821-002Z 8200 243 886 E-TV

408-239-822-001Z 8200 063 652 E-TV

408-239-822-001Z 8200 123 061 E-TV

408-265-001-010Z 8200 796 571 EGRV

408-265-001-014Z 8200 797 706 EGRV

A2C59511232 8200 171 134 E-TV

A2C59511232 8200 190 230 E-TV

A2C59512939 7701 062 300 ACV

A2C59513667 8200 110 994 E-TV

A2C59513667 8200 110 998 E-TV

A2C59514680 7700 744 614 ISC

A2C59514681 7700 859 134 ISC

A2C59514682 8200 211 431 ISC

A95262 7701 204 054 DLA

C95177 7701 042 784 DLA

D95103 n/a DLA

D95129 7701 042 403 DLA

D95134 7701 044 401 DLA

D95166 7700 102 539 DLA

D95174 7701 047 909 DLA

D95177 7701 206 370 DLA
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Article No. OE No. Article No. (new) Product Name

SEAT
408-202-011-002Z 037 906 457 C ISC

408-202-011-003Z 037 906 457 D ISC

408-236-111-005Z 06A 133 066 EM-TV

408-236-111-006Z 06A 133 066 G EM-TV

408-236-120-001Z 021 133 066 EM-TV

408-237-111-001Z 036 133 064 C EM-TV

408-237-111-002Z 037 133 064 EM-TV

408-237-111-003Z 037 133 064 A EM-TV

408-237-111-008Z 037 133 064 D EM-TV

408-237-111-011Z 036 133 064 E EM-TV

408-237-111-012Z 06A 133 064 J EM-TV

408-237-111-015Z 06A 133 064 M EM-TV

408-237-111-016Z 06A 133 064 P EM-TV

408-237-111-019Z 037 133 064 K EM-TV

408-237-130-002Z 030 133 064 D EM-TV

408-237-130-004Z 030 133 064 F EM-TV

408-237-430-003Z 047 133 061 G EM-TV

408-237-510-001Z 037 133 064 A 408-237-111-003Z EM-TV

408-238-223-003Z 06B 133 062 P E-TV

408-238-321-003 036 133 062 B 408-238-321-007Z E-TV

408-238-321-006Z 036 133 062 B E-TV

408-238-321-006Z 036 133 062 L E-TV

408-238-321-006Z 036 133 062 N E-TV

408-238-321-007Z 036 133 062 B 408-238-321-006Z E-TV

408-238-321-007Z 036 133 062 N 408-238-321-006Z E-TV

408-238-323-005Z 06A 133 062 N 408-238-323-011Z E-TV

408-238-323-008Z 036 133 062 M E-TV

408-238-323-011Z 06A 133 062 AB E-TV

408-238-323-011Z 06A 133 062 N E-TV

408-238-323-014Z 06A 133 062 AT E-TV

408-238-327-003Z 06F 133 062 E-TV

408-241-003-007Z 06F 133 482 B A2C59511696 AFA

408-242-002-003Z 06F 133 062 B E-TV

408-265-001-002Z 06F 131 503 A EGRV

408-265-001-002Z 06F 131 503 B EGRV

A2C59511696 06F 133 482 AFA

A2C59511696 06F 133 482 B AFA

A2C59511696 06F 133 482 C AFA

A2C59511696 06F 133 482 D AFA

A2C59511696 06F 133 482 E AFA

A2C59511698 03G 128 061 A ACV

A2C59511698 03G 128 063 C ACV

A2C59511698 03G 128 063 J ACV

A2C59511699 03G 128 063 A ACV

A2C59511699 03G 128 063 G ACV

12-109…CONTI_EngineActuator_5.0.indb   225 02.08.12   10:22



226

Cross-Reference List Article No. > OE No. (sorted by manufacturers)

Article No. OE No. Article No. (new) Product Name

A2C59511699 03G 128 063 M ACV

A2C59511699 03G 128 063 Q ACV

A2C59511700 03C 128 063 A ACV

A2C59511702 03C 133 062 B E-TV

A2C59511703 03D 133 062 E E-TV

A2C59511704 03C 133 062 C E-TV

A2C59511705 06F 133 062 E E-TV

A2C59511705 06F 133 062 G E-TV

A2C59511705 06F 133 062 J E-TV

A2C59511705 06F 133 062 Q E-TV

A2C59511707 045 128 063 D ACV

A2C59511707 045 128 063 G ACV

A2C59512934 03G128 063 M A2C59511699 ACV

A2C59513834 06F 133 482 AFA

A2C59514304 03L 128 063 G ACV

A2C59514304 03L 128 063 K ACV

A2C59514304 03L 128 063 R ACV

SKODA
408-236-111-005Z 06A 133 066 EM-TV

408-236-111-006Z 06A 133 066 G EM-TV

408-236-111-007Z 06A 133 066 E EM-TV

408-236-212-004Z 06A 133 063 F EM-TV

408-237-111-012Z 06A 133 064 J EM-TV

408-237-111-015Z 06A 133 064 M EM-TV

408-237-111-017Z 06A 133 064 H EM-TV

408-237-130-002Z 030 133 064 D EM-TV

408-237-130-004Z 030 133 064 F EM-TV

408-237-212-007Z 06A 133 063 G EM-TV

408-238-321-004Z 047 133 062 D E-TV

408-238-321-006Z 036 133 062 B E-TV

408-238-321-006Z 036 133 062 L E-TV

408-238-321-006Z 036 133 062 N E-TV

408-238-321-007Z 036 133 062 B 408-238-321-006Z E-TV

408-238-321-007Z 036 133 062 N 408-238-321-006Z E-TV

408-238-323-005Z 06A 133 062 N 408-238-323-011Z E-TV

408-238-323-006Z 06B 133 062 L E-TV

408-238-323-008Z 036 133 062 M E-TV

408-238-323-011Z 06A 133 062 AB E-TV

408-238-323-011Z 06A 133 062 N E-TV

408-238-323-014Z 06A 133 062 AT E-TV

408-238-327-003Z 06F 133 062 E-TV

408-241-003-007Z 06F 133 482 B A2C59511696 AFA

408-242-002-003Z 06F 133 062 B E-TV

408-265-001-002Z 06F 131 503 A EGRV
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Article No. OE No. Article No. (new) Product Name

408-265-001-002Z 06F 131 503 B EGRV

408-265-001-005Z 03C 131 503 B EGRV

A2C59511696 06F 133 482 AFA

A2C59511696 06F 133 482 B AFA

A2C59511696 06F 133 482 C AFA

A2C59511696 06F 133 482 D AFA

A2C59511696 06F 133 482 E AFA

A2C59511699 03G 128 063 A ACV

A2C59511699 03G 128 063 G ACV

A2C59511699 03G 128 063 M ACV

A2C59511699 03G 128 063 Q ACV

A2C59511702 03C 133 062 B E-TV

A2C59511703 03D 133 062 E E-TV

A2C59511704 03C 133 062 C E-TV

A2C59511705 06F 133 062 E E-TV

A2C59511705 06F 133 062 G E-TV

A2C59511705 06F 133 062 J E-TV

A2C59511705 06F 133 062 Q E-TV

A2C59511707 045 128 063 D ACV

A2C59511707 045 128 063 G ACV

A2C59512934 03G128 063 M A2C59511699 ACV

A2C59512935 03L 128 063 A ACV

A2C59512935 03L 128 063 B ACV

A2C59512935 03L 128 063 C ACV

A2C59512935 03L 128 063 D ACV

A2C59512935 03L 128 063 E ACV

A2C59512937 059 128 063 A ACV

A2C59512937 059 128 063 B ACV

A2C59512937 059 128 063 D ACV

A2C59514304 03L 128 063 G ACV

A2C59514304 03L 128 063 K ACV

A2C59514304 03L 128 063 R ACV

VAUXHALL
A2C59513664 825233 E-TV

A2C59513664 9128518 E-TV

C95166 17108187 DLA

C95166 17111946 DLA

C95166 17113196 DLA

C95166 817256 DLA

C95166 826548 DLA

C95166 826550 DLA
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Article No. OE No. Article No. (new) Product Name

VDO
A2C59510987 408-227-121-003Z EM-TV

A2C59511232 408-238-827-002Z E-TV

A98101 S 108 747 002 A DLA

A98102 S 106 747 008 DLA

A98102 S 108 747 003 DLA

X10-739-002-001 5WK90631X ISC

VOLVO
A2C59514681 70 859 134 ISC

VW
408-202-008-001Z 035 133 455 F 408-202-008-008Z ISC

408-202-008-003Z 025 906 457 A ISC

408-202-008-008Z 035 133 455 F ISC

408-202-011-002Z 037 906 457 C ISC

408-202-011-003Z 037 906 457 D ISC

408-202-013-002Z 048 133 455 ISC

408-236-111-005Z 06A 133 066 EM-TV

408-236-111-006Z 06A 133 066 G EM-TV

408-236-111-007Z 06A 133 066 E EM-TV

408-236-120-001Z 021 133 066 EM-TV

408-236-212-004Z 06A 133 063 F EM-TV

408-237-111-001Z 036 133 064 C EM-TV

408-237-111-002Z 037 133 064 EM-TV

408-237-111-003Z 037 133 064 A EM-TV

408-237-111-004Z 037 133 064 B EM-TV

408-237-111-004Z 037 133 064 F EM-TV

408-237-111-005Z 06A 133 064 B EM-TV

408-237-111-008Z 037 133 064 D EM-TV

408-237-111-011Z 036 133 064 E EM-TV

408-237-111-012Z 06A 133 064 J EM-TV

408-237-111-015Z 06A 133 064 M EM-TV

408-237-111-016Z 06A 133 064 P EM-TV

408-237-111-017Z 06A 133 064 H EM-TV

408-237-111-018Z 037 133 064 J EM-TV

408-237-120-001Z 021 133 064 A EM-TV

408-237-130-002Z 030 133 064 D EM-TV

408-237-130-003Z 036 133 064 D EM-TV

408-237-130-004Z 030 133 064 F EM-TV

408-237-212-002Z 058 133 063 H EM-TV

408-237-212-007Z 06A 133 063 G EM-TV

12-109…CONTI_EngineActuator_5.0.indb   228 02.08.12   10:22



229

Cross-Reference List Article No. > OE No. (sorted by manufacturers)

Article No. OE No. Article No. (new) Product Name

408-237-212-008Z 058 133 063 Q EM-TV

408-237-212-009Z 058 133 063 H 408-237-212-002Z EM-TV

408-237-221-003Z 078 133 063 AG EM-TV

408-237-221-004Z 078 133 063 AH EM-TV

408-237-430-003Z 047 133 061 G EM-TV

408-237-510-001Z 037 133 064 A 408-237-111-003Z EM-TV

408-238-223-003Z 06B 133 062 P E-TV

408-238-321-006Z 036 133 062 B E-TV

408-238-321-006Z 036 133 062 L E-TV

408-238-321-006Z 036 133 062 N E-TV

408-238-321-007Z 036 133 062 B 408-238-321-006Z E-TV

408-238-321-007Z 036 133 062 N 408-238-321-006Z E-TV

408-238-323-005Z 06A 133 062 N 408-238-323-011Z E-TV

408-238-323-006Z 06B 133 062 L E-TV

408-238-323-008Z 036 133 062 M E-TV

408-238-323-010Z 036 133 062 Q E-TV

408-238-323-011Z 06A 133 062 AB E-TV

408-238-323-011Z 06A 133 062 N E-TV

408-238-323-014Z 06A 133 062 AT E-TV

408-238-327-003Z 06F 133 062 E-TV

408-238-327-004Z 06A 133 062 S E-TV

408-238-327-005Z 06A 133 062 AD E-TV

408-238-329-002Z 022 133 062 AD E-TV

408-238-329-003Z 022 133 062 AG E-TV

408-241-003-007Z 06F 133 482 B A2C59511696 AFA

408-242-002-003Z 06F 133 062 B E-TV

408-242-002-004Z 03H 133 062 E-TV

408-242-002-014Z 06A 133 062 BA E-TV

408-265-001-002Z 06F 131 503 A EGRV

408-265-001-002Z 06F 131 503 B EGRV

408-265-001-005Z 03C 131 503 B EGRV

A2C59511696 06F 133 482 AFA

A2C59511696 06F 133 482 B AFA

A2C59511696 06F 133 482 C AFA

A2C59511696 06F 133 482 D AFA

A2C59511696 06F 133 482 E AFA

A2C59511698 03G 128 061 A ACV

A2C59511698 03G 128 063 C ACV

A2C59511698 03G 128 063 J ACV

A2C59511699 03G 128 063 A ACV

A2C59511699 03G 128 063 G ACV

A2C59511699 03G 128 063 M ACV

A2C59511699 03G 128 063 Q ACV

A2C59511700 03C 128 063 A ACV

A2C59511702 03C 133 062 B E-TV
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A2C59511703 03D 133 062 E E-TV

A2C59511704 03C 133 062 C E-TV

A2C59511705 06F 133 062 E E-TV

A2C59511705 06F 133 062 G E-TV

A2C59511705 06F 133 062 J E-TV

A2C59511705 06F 133 062 Q E-TV

A2C59511707 045 128 063 D ACV

A2C59511707 045 128 063 G ACV

A2C59512933 4E0 145 950 C ACV

A2C59512933 4E0 145 950 D ACV

A2C59512933 4E0 145 950 F ACV

A2C59512933 4E0 145 950 G ACV

A2C59512933 4E0 145 950 H ACV

A2C59512934 03G128 063 M A2C59511699 ACV

A2C59512935 03L 128 063 A ACV

A2C59512935 03L 128 063 B ACV

A2C59512935 03L 128 063 C ACV

A2C59512935 03L 128 063 D ACV

A2C59512935 03L 128 063 E ACV

A2C59512937 059 128 063 A ACV

A2C59512937 059 128 063 B ACV

A2C59512937 059 128 063 D ACV

A2C59512938 059 145 950 A ACV

A2C59512938 059 145 950 D ACV

A2C59512938 059 145 950 H ACV

A2C59513834 06F 133 482 AFA

A2C59513835 022 133 062 AA E-TV

A2C59513862 059 129 086 M AFA

A2C59514304 03L 128 063 G ACV

A2C59514304 03L 128 063 K ACV

A2C59514304 03L 128 063 R ACV

A2C59514306 03G 128 063 S ACV

A2C59514306 03L 128 063 H ACV

A2C59514652 076 128 063 A ACV
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Cross-Reference List Article No. > OE No. (all manufacturers)

Article No. OE No. Manufacturer Article No. (new) Product Name

Cross-Reference Article No. > OE No. (all manufacturers)

408-202-004-003Z 000 141 14 25 MERCEDES-BENZ ISC

408-202-004-003Z A 000 141 14 25 MERCEDES-BENZ ISC

408-202-008-001Z 000 545 57 65 MERCEDES-BENZ 408-202-008-008Z ISC

408-202-008-001Z 035 133 455 F AUDI 408-202-008-008Z ISC

408-202-008-001Z 035 133 455 F VW 408-202-008-008Z ISC

408-202-008-001Z A 000 545 57 65 MERCEDES-BENZ 408-202-008-008Z ISC

408-202-008-003Z 025 906 457 A VW ISC

408-202-008-008Z 000 545 57 65 MERCEDES-BENZ ISC

408-202-008-008Z 035 133 455 F AUDI ISC

408-202-008-008Z 035 133 455 F VW ISC

408-202-008-008Z A 000 545 57 65 MERCEDES-BENZ ISC

408-202-009-001Z 1 276 196 BMW ISC

408-202-009-001Z 1 286 012 BMW ISC

408-202-009-001Z 1 707 395 BMW ISC

408-202-009-001Z 13 41 1 276 196 BMW ISC

408-202-009-001Z 13 41 1 286 012 BMW ISC

408-202-009-001Z 13 41 1 707 395 BMW ISC

408-202-009-002Z 1 234 456 BMW ISC

408-202-009-002Z 1 285 095 BMW ISC

408-202-009-002Z 1 285 095 BMW ISC

408-202-009-002Z 1 709 898 BMW ISC

408-202-009-002Z 12 34 1 234 456 BMW ISC

408-202-009-002Z 13 41 1 285 095 BMW ISC

408-202-009-002Z 13 41 1 709 898 BMW ISC

408-202-009-002Z 13 42 1 285 095 BMW ISC

408-202-009-003Z 1 279 711 BMW ISC

408-202-009-003Z 1 286 688 BMW ISC

408-202-009-003Z 13 41 1 279 711 BMW ISC

408-202-009-003Z 13 41 1 286 688 BMW ISC

408-202-009-003Z 13 41 9 058 757 BMW ISC

408-202-009-003Z 9 058 757 BMW ISC

408-202-010-001 000 141 16 25 MERCEDES-BENZ 408-202-010-002Z ISC

408-202-010-001 A 000 141 16 25 MERCEDES-BENZ 408-202-010-002Z ISC

408-202-010-002Z 000 141 16 25 MERCEDES-BENZ ISC

408-202-010-002Z A 000 141 16 25 MERCEDES-BENZ ISC

408-202-011-002Z 037 906 457 C SEAT ISC

408-202-011-002Z 037 906 457 C VW ISC

408-202-011-003Z 037 906 457 D AUDI ISC

408-202-011-003Z 037 906 457 D SEAT ISC

408-202-011-003Z 037 906 457 D VW ISC

408-202-013-002Z 048 133 455 AUDI ISC

408-202-013-002Z 048 133 455 VW ISC

408-202-014-001Z 078 133 455 A AUDI ISC

408-224-001-001Z 111 098 00 09 MERCEDES-BENZ ACV

408-224-001-001Z A 111 098 00 09 MERCEDES-BENZ ACV

408-225-003-001Z 000 141 73 25 MERCEDES-BENZ EM-TV
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Article No. OE No. Manufacturer Article No. (new) Product Name

408-225-003-001Z A 000 141 73 25 MERCEDES-BENZ EM-TV

408-225-003-005Z 000 141 89 25 MERCEDES-BENZ EM-TV

408-225-003-005Z A 000 141 89 25 MERCEDES-BENZ EM-TV

408-225-004-001Z 000 141 49 25 MERCEDES-BENZ EM-TV

408-225-004-001Z A 000 141 49 25 MERCEDES-BENZ EM-TV

408-226-002-001Z 000 141 76 25 MERCEDES-BENZ EM-TV

408-226-002-001Z A 000 141 76 25 MERCEDES-BENZ EM-TV

408-226-003-001Z 000 141 75 25 MERCEDES-BENZ EM-TV

408-226-003-001Z A 000 141 75 25 MERCEDES-BENZ EM-TV

408-226-003-005Z 000 141 90 25 MERCEDES-BENZ EM-TV

408-226-003-005Z A 000 141 90 25 MERCEDES-BENZ EM-TV

408-226-004-001Z 000 141 57 25 MERCEDES-BENZ EM-TV

408-226-004-001Z A 000 141 57 25 MERCEDES-BENZ EM-TV

408-227-111-001 000 141 92 25 MERCEDES-BENZ 408-227-111-003Z EM-TV

408-227-111-001 A 000 141 92 25 MERCEDES-BENZ 408-227-111-003Z EM-TV

408-227-111-002 001 141 02 25 MERCEDES-BENZ 408-227-111-003Z EM-TV

408-227-111-002 A 001 141 02 25 MERCEDES-BENZ 408-227-111-003Z EM-TV

408-227-111-003Z 000 141 70 25 MERCEDES-BENZ EM-TV

408-227-111-003Z 000 141 92 25 MERCEDES-BENZ EM-TV

408-227-111-003Z 001 141 02 25 MERCEDES-BENZ EM-TV

408-227-111-003Z A 000 141 70 25 MERCEDES-BENZ EM-TV

408-227-111-003Z A 000 141 92 25 MERCEDES-BENZ EM-TV

408-227-111-003Z A 001 141 02 25 MERCEDES-BENZ EM-TV

408-227-121-001 000 141 71 25 MERCEDES-BENZ 408-227-121-004Z EM-TV

408-227-121-001 000 141 91 25 MERCEDES-BENZ 408-227-121-004Z EM-TV

408-227-121-001 A 000 141 71 25 MERCEDES-BENZ 408-227-121-004Z EM-TV

408-227-121-001 A 000 141 91 25 MERCEDES-BENZ 408-227-121-004Z EM-TV

408-227-121-004Z 000 141 71 25 MERCEDES-BENZ EM-TV

408-227-121-004Z 000 141 91 25 MERCEDES-BENZ EM-TV

408-227-121-004Z A 000 141 71 25 MERCEDES-BENZ EM-TV

408-227-121-004Z A 000 141 91 25 MERCEDES-BENZ EM-TV

408-227-211-001 000 141 65 25 MERCEDES-BENZ 408-227-211-002Z EM-TV

408-227-211-001 A 000 141 65 25 MERCEDES-BENZ 408-227-211-002Z EM-TV

408-227-211-002Z 000 141 65 25 MERCEDES-BENZ EM-TV

408-227-211-002Z A 000 141 65 25 MERCEDES-BENZ EM-TV

408-227-231-001Z 000 141 54 25 MERCEDES-BENZ EM-TV

408-227-231-001Z A 000 141 54 25 MERCEDES-BENZ EM-TV

408-228-110-002Z 000 141 97 25 MERCEDES-BENZ EM-TV

408-228-110-002Z 001 141 04 25 MERCEDES-BENZ EM-TV

408-228-110-002Z A 000 141 97 25 MERCEDES-BENZ EM-TV

408-228-110-002Z A 001 141 04 25 MERCEDES-BENZ EM-TV

408-228-210-002Z 001 141 03 25 MERCEDES-BENZ EM-TV

408-228-210-002Z A 001 141 03 25 MERCEDES-BENZ EM-TV

408-229-111-001Z 000 141 95 25 MERCEDES-BENZ EM-TV

408-229-111-001Z A 000 141 95 25 MERCEDES-BENZ EM-TV

408-229-211-001Z 000 141 96 25 MERCEDES-BENZ EM-TV
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408-229-211-001Z A 000 141 96 25 MERCEDES-BENZ EM-TV

408-236-111-005Z 06A 133 066 AUDI EM-TV

408-236-111-005Z 06A 133 066 SEAT EM-TV

408-236-111-005Z 06A 133 066 SKODA EM-TV

408-236-111-005Z 06A 133 066 VW EM-TV

408-236-111-006Z 06A 133 066 G AUDI EM-TV

408-236-111-006Z 06A 133 066 G SEAT EM-TV

408-236-111-006Z 06A 133 066 G SKODA EM-TV

408-236-111-006Z 06A 133 066 G VW EM-TV

408-236-111-007Z 06A 133 066 E SKODA EM-TV

408-236-111-007Z 06A 133 066 E VW EM-TV

408-236-120-001Z 021 133 066 SEAT EM-TV

408-236-120-001Z 021 133 066 VW EM-TV

408-236-212-004Z 06A 133 063 F AUDI EM-TV

408-236-212-004Z 06A 133 063 F SKODA EM-TV

408-236-212-004Z 06A 133 063 F VW EM-TV

408-237-111-001Z 036 133 064 C SEAT EM-TV

408-237-111-001Z 036 133 064 C VW EM-TV

408-237-111-002Z 037 133 064 SEAT EM-TV

408-237-111-002Z 037 133 064 VW EM-TV

408-237-111-003Z 037 133 064 A SEAT EM-TV

408-237-111-003Z 037 133 064 A VW EM-TV

408-237-111-004Z 037 133 064 B VW EM-TV

408-237-111-004Z 037 133 064 F VW EM-TV

408-237-111-005Z 06A 133 064 B VW EM-TV

408-237-111-008Z 037 133 064 D SEAT EM-TV

408-237-111-008Z 037 133 064 D VW EM-TV

408-237-111-011Z 036 133 064 E SEAT EM-TV

408-237-111-011Z 036 133 064 E VW EM-TV

408-237-111-012Z 06A 133 064 J AUDI EM-TV

408-237-111-012Z 06A 133 064 J SEAT EM-TV

408-237-111-012Z 06A 133 064 J SKODA EM-TV

408-237-111-012Z 06A 133 064 J VW EM-TV

408-237-111-015Z 06A 133 064 M AUDI EM-TV

408-237-111-015Z 06A 133 064 M SEAT EM-TV

408-237-111-015Z 06A 133 064 M SKODA EM-TV

408-237-111-015Z 06A 133 064 M VW EM-TV

408-237-111-016Z 06A 133 064 P SEAT EM-TV

408-237-111-016Z 06A 133 064 P VW EM-TV

408-237-111-017Z 06A 133 064 H SKODA EM-TV

408-237-111-017Z 06A 133 064 H VW EM-TV

408-237-111-018Z 037 133 064 J VW EM-TV

408-237-111-019Z 037 133 064 K SEAT EM-TV

408-237-120-001Z 021 133 064 A VW EM-TV

408-237-130-002Z 030 133 064 D SEAT EM-TV

408-237-130-002Z 030 133 064 D SKODA EM-TV
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408-237-130-002Z 030 133 064 D VW EM-TV

408-237-130-003Z 036 133 064 D VW EM-TV

408-237-130-004Z 030 133 064 F SEAT EM-TV

408-237-130-004Z 030 133 064 F SKODA EM-TV

408-237-130-004Z 030 133 064 F VW EM-TV

408-237-210-001Z 058 133 063 AUDI EM-TV

408-237-210-002Z 058 133 063 B AUDI EM-TV

408-237-210-004Z 058 133 063 F AUDI EM-TV

408-237-211-002Z 058 133 063 C AUDI EM-TV

408-237-212-002Z 058 133 063 H AUDI EM-TV

408-237-212-002Z 058 133 063 H VW EM-TV

408-237-212-007Z 06A 133 063 G AUDI EM-TV

408-237-212-007Z 06A 133 063 G SKODA EM-TV

408-237-212-007Z 06A 133 063 G VW EM-TV

408-237-212-008Z 058 133 063 Q AUDI EM-TV

408-237-212-008Z 058 133 063 Q VW EM-TV

408-237-212-009Z 058 133 063 H AUDI 408-237-212-002Z EM-TV

408-237-212-009Z 058 133 063 H VW 408-237-212-002Z EM-TV

408-237-221-003Z 078 133 063 AG AUDI EM-TV

408-237-221-003Z 078 133 063 AG VW EM-TV

408-237-221-004Z 078 133 063 AH AUDI EM-TV

408-237-221-004Z 078 133 063 AH VW EM-TV

408-237-430-003Z 047 133 061 G SEAT EM-TV

408-237-430-003Z 047 133 061 G VW EM-TV

408-237-510-001Z 037 133 064 A SEAT 408-237-111-003Z EM-TV

408-237-510-001Z 037 133 064 A VW 408-237-111-003Z EM-TV

408-238-022-004Z 55562380 CHEVROLET E-TV

408-238-022-004Z 5825723 OPEL E-TV

408-238-022-004Z 93189782 OPEL E-TV

408-238-127-002Z 166 141 02 25 MERCEDES-BENZ E-TV

408-238-127-002Z A 166 141 02 25 MERCEDES-BENZ E-TV

408-238-223-003Z 06B 133 062 P AUDI E-TV

408-238-223-003Z 06B 133 062 P SEAT E-TV

408-238-223-003Z 06B 133 062 P VW E-TV

408-238-321-003 036 133 062 B SEAT 408-238-321-007Z E-TV

408-238-321-004Z 047 133 062 D SKODA E-TV

408-238-321-006Z 036 133 062 B AUDI E-TV

408-238-321-006Z 036 133 062 B SEAT E-TV

408-238-321-006Z 036 133 062 B SKODA E-TV

408-238-321-006Z 036 133 062 B VW E-TV

408-238-321-006Z 036 133 062 L AUDI E-TV

408-238-321-006Z 036 133 062 L SEAT E-TV

408-238-321-006Z 036 133 062 L SKODA E-TV

408-238-321-006Z 036 133 062 L VW E-TV

408-238-321-006Z 036 133 062 N AUDI E-TV

408-238-321-006Z 036 133 062 N SEAT E-TV
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408-238-321-006Z 036 133 062 N SKODA E-TV

408-238-321-006Z 036 133 062 N VW E-TV

408-238-321-007Z 036 133 062 B AUDI 408-238-321-006Z E-TV

408-238-321-007Z 036 133 062 B SEAT 408-238-321-006Z E-TV

408-238-321-007Z 036 133 062 B SKODA 408-238-321-006Z E-TV

408-238-321-007Z 036 133 062 B VW 408-238-321-006Z E-TV

408-238-321-007Z 036 133 062 N AUDI 408-238-321-006Z E-TV

408-238-321-007Z 036 133 062 N SEAT 408-238-321-006Z E-TV

408-238-321-007Z 036 133 062 N SKODA 408-238-321-006Z E-TV

408-238-321-007Z 036 133 062 N VW 408-238-321-006Z E-TV

408-238-323-005Z 06A 133 062 N AUDI 408-238-323-011Z E-TV

408-238-323-005Z 06A 133 062 N SEAT 408-238-323-011Z E-TV

408-238-323-005Z 06A 133 062 N SKODA 408-238-323-011Z E-TV

408-238-323-005Z 06A 133 062 N VW 408-238-323-011Z E-TV

408-238-323-006Z 06B 133 062 L AUDI E-TV

408-238-323-006Z 06B 133 062 L SKODA E-TV

408-238-323-006Z 06B 133 062 L VW E-TV

408-238-323-008Z 036 133 062 M SEAT E-TV

408-238-323-008Z 036 133 062 M SKODA E-TV

408-238-323-008Z 036 133 062 M VW E-TV

408-238-323-010Z 036 133 062 Q VW E-TV

408-238-323-011Z 06A 133 062 AB AUDI E-TV

408-238-323-011Z 06A 133 062 AB SEAT E-TV

408-238-323-011Z 06A 133 062 AB SKODA E-TV

408-238-323-011Z 06A 133 062 AB VW E-TV

408-238-323-011Z 06A 133 062 N AUDI E-TV

408-238-323-011Z 06A 133 062 N SEAT E-TV

408-238-323-011Z 06A 133 062 N SKODA E-TV

408-238-323-011Z 06A 133 062 N VW E-TV

408-238-323-014Z 06A 133 062 AT AUDI E-TV

408-238-323-014Z 06A 133 062 AT SEAT E-TV

408-238-323-014Z 06A 133 062 AT SKODA E-TV

408-238-323-014Z 06A 133 062 AT VW E-TV

408-238-327-003Z 06F 133 062 AUDI E-TV

408-238-327-003Z 06F 133 062 SEAT E-TV

408-238-327-003Z 06F 133 062 SKODA E-TV

408-238-327-003Z 06F 133 062 VW E-TV

408-238-327-004Z 06A 133 062 S VW E-TV

408-238-327-005Z 06A 133 062 AD VW E-TV

408-238-329-002Z 022 133 062 AD VW E-TV

408-238-329-003Z 022 133 062 AG AUDI E-TV

408-238-329-003Z 022 133 062 AG VW E-TV

408-238-420-001Z 13 54 7 516 946 BMW E-TV

408-238-420-001Z 7 516 946 BMW E-TV

408-238-422-003Z 1 439 224 BMW E-TV

408-238-422-003Z 13 54 1 439 224 BMW E-TV
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408-238-424-001 13 54 7 502 445 BMW 408-238-424-002Z E-TV

408-238-424-001 7 502 445 BMW 408-238-424-002Z E-TV

408-238-424-002Z 13 54 7 502 445 BMW E-TV

408-238-424-002Z 7 502 445 BMW E-TV

408-238-425-001 13 54 7 502 444 BMW 408-238-425-004Z E-TV

408-238-425-001 7 502 444 BMW 408-238-425-004Z E-TV

408-238-425-004Z 13 54 7 502 444 BMW E-TV

408-238-425-004Z 7 502 444 BMW E-TV

408-238-425-005Z 0 151 537 BMW E-TV

408-238-425-005Z 1 439 580 BMW E-TV

408-238-425-005Z 13 54 0 151 537 BMW E-TV

408-238-425-005Z 13 54 1 439 580 BMW E-TV

408-238-426-001 1 435 959 BMW 408-238-426-003Z E-TV

408-238-426-001 13 54 1 435 959 BMW 408-238-426-003Z E-TV

408-238-426-003Z 1 435 959 BMW E-TV

408-238-426-003Z 13 54 1 435 959 BMW E-TV

408-238-426-004Z 13 54 7 535 308 BMW E-TV

408-238-426-004Z 7 535 308 BMW E-TV

408-238-627-001Z 1 503 358 BMW E-TV

408-238-627-001Z 1 503 358 MINI E-TV

408-238-627-001Z 13 54 1 503 358 BMW E-TV

408-238-627-001Z 13 54 1 503 358 MINI E-TV

408-239-821-001Z 00001635R8 CITROËN E-TV

408-239-821-001Z 00001635R8 PEUGEOT E-TV

408-239-821-001Z 1635R8 CITROËN E-TV

408-239-821-001Z 1635R8 PEUGEOT E-TV

408-239-821-001Z 9640796280 CITROËN E-TV

408-239-821-001Z 9640796280 FIAT E-TV

408-239-821-001Z 9640796280 PEUGEOT E-TV

408-239-821-002Z 8200 243 886 RENAULT E-TV

408-239-822-001Z 8200 063 652 RENAULT E-TV

408-239-822-001Z 8200 123 061 RENAULT E-TV

408-239-823-003Z 00001635V3 CITROËN E-TV

408-239-823-003Z 00001635V3 PEUGEOT E-TV

408-239-823-003Z 00001635W8 CITROËN E-TV

408-239-823-003Z 00001635W8 PEUGEOT E-TV

408-239-823-003Z 1635V3 CITROËN E-TV

408-239-823-003Z 1635V3 PEUGEOT E-TV

408-239-823-003Z 1635W8 CITROËN E-TV

408-239-823-003Z 1635W8 PEUGEOT E-TV

408-239-823-003Z 9648053780 CITROËN E-TV

408-239-823-003Z 9648053780 PEUGEOT E-TV

408-239-823-003Z 9652682880 CITROËN E-TV

408-239-823-003Z 9652682880 FIAT E-TV

408-239-823-003Z 9652682880 LANCIA E-TV

408-239-823-003Z 9652682880 PEUGEOT E-TV
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408-239-827-001Z 00001635X0 CITROËN E-TV

408-239-827-001Z 00001635X0 PEUGEOT E-TV

408-239-827-001Z 1635X0 CITROËN E-TV

408-239-827-001Z 1635X0 PEUGEOT E-TV

408-239-827-001Z 9650787380 CITROËN E-TV

408-239-827-001Z 9650787380 PEUGEOT E-TV

408-239-828-001Z 00001635T7 CITROËN E-TV

408-239-828-001Z 00001635T7 PEUGEOT E-TV

408-239-828-001Z 1635T7 CITROËN E-TV

408-239-828-001Z 1635T7 PEUGEOT E-TV

408-239-828-001Z 9652682680 CITROËN E-TV

408-239-828-001Z 9652682680 PEUGEOT E-TV

408-241-003-007Z 06F 133 482 B AUDI A2C59511696 AFA

408-241-003-007Z 06F 133 482 B SEAT A2C59511696 AFA

408-241-003-007Z 06F 133 482 B SKODA A2C59511696 AFA

408-241-003-007Z 06F 133 482 B VW A2C59511696 AFA

408-242-002-003Z 06F 133 062 B AUDI E-TV

408-242-002-003Z 06F 133 062 B SEAT E-TV

408-242-002-003Z 06F 133 062 B SKODA E-TV

408-242-002-003Z 06F 133 062 B VW E-TV

408-242-002-004Z 03H 133 062 AUDI E-TV

408-242-002-004Z 03H 133 062 VW E-TV

408-242-002-007Z 06E 133 062 C AUDI E-TV

408-242-002-008Z 13 54 7 556 118 BMW E-TV

408-242-002-008Z 13 54 7 597 881 BMW E-TV

408-242-002-008Z 7 556 118 BMW E-TV

408-242-002-008Z 7 597 881 BMW E-TV

408-242-002-011Z 13 54 7 561 066 BMW E-TV

408-242-002-011Z 13 54 7 598 256 BMW E-TV

408-242-002-011Z 7 561 066 BMW E-TV

408-242-002-011Z 7 598 256 BMW E-TV

408-242-002-014Z 06A 133 062 BA VW E-TV

408-242-002-015Z 13 54 7 561 067 BMW E-TV

408-242-002-015Z 13 54 7 598 325 BMW E-TV

408-242-002-015Z 7 561 067 BMW E-TV

408-242-002-015Z 7 598 325 BMW E-TV

408-265-001-002Z 06F 131 503 A AUDI EGRV

408-265-001-002Z 06F 131 503 A SEAT EGRV

408-265-001-002Z 06F 131 503 A SKODA EGRV

408-265-001-002Z 06F 131 503 A VW EGRV

408-265-001-002Z 06F 131 503 B AUDI EGRV

408-265-001-002Z 06F 131 503 B SEAT EGRV

408-265-001-002Z 06F 131 503 B SKODA EGRV

408-265-001-002Z 06F 131 503 B VW EGRV

408-265-001-005Z 03C 131 503 B AUDI EGRV

408-265-001-005Z 03C 131 503 B SKODA EGRV
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408-265-001-005Z 03C 131 503 B VW EGRV

408-265-001-010Z 8200 796 571 RENAULT EGRV

408-265-001-014Z 8200 797 706 RENAULT EGRV

408-275-002-001Z 03G 131 501 B AUDI EGRV

408-275-002-001Z 03G 131 501 J AUDI EGRV

408-275-002-001Z 03G 131 501 Q AUDI EGRV

A2C59510987 001 141 05 25 MERCEDES-BENZ EM-TV

A2C59510987 408-227-121-003Z VDO EM-TV

A2C59510987 A 001 141 05 25 MERCEDES-BENZ EM-TV

A2C59511232 408-238-827-002Z VDO E-TV

A2C59511232 8200 171 134 RENAULT E-TV

A2C59511232 8200 190 230 RENAULT E-TV

A2C59511696 06F 133 482 AUDI AFA

A2C59511696 06F 133 482 SEAT AFA

A2C59511696 06F 133 482 SKODA AFA

A2C59511696 06F 133 482 VW AFA

A2C59511696 06F 133 482 B AUDI AFA

A2C59511696 06F 133 482 B SEAT AFA

A2C59511696 06F 133 482 B SKODA AFA

A2C59511696 06F 133 482 B VW AFA

A2C59511696 06F 133 482 C AUDI AFA

A2C59511696 06F 133 482 C SEAT AFA

A2C59511696 06F 133 482 C SKODA AFA

A2C59511696 06F 133 482 C VW AFA

A2C59511696 06F 133 482 D AUDI AFA

A2C59511696 06F 133 482 D SEAT AFA

A2C59511696 06F 133 482 D SKODA AFA

A2C59511696 06F 133 482 D VW AFA

A2C59511696 06F 133 482 E AUDI AFA

A2C59511696 06F 133 482 E SEAT AFA

A2C59511696 06F 133 482 E SKODA AFA

A2C59511696 06F 133 482 E VW AFA

A2C59511698 03G 128 061 A AUDI ACV

A2C59511698 03G 128 061 A SEAT ACV

A2C59511698 03G 128 061 A VW ACV

A2C59511698 03G 128 063 C AUDI ACV

A2C59511698 03G 128 063 C SEAT ACV

A2C59511698 03G 128 063 C VW ACV

A2C59511698 03G 128 063 J AUDI ACV

A2C59511698 03G 128 063 J SEAT ACV

A2C59511698 03G 128 063 J VW ACV

A2C59511699 03G 128 063 A AUDI ACV

A2C59511699 03G 128 063 A SEAT ACV

A2C59511699 03G 128 063 A SKODA ACV

A2C59511699 03G 128 063 A VW ACV

A2C59511699 03G 128 063 G AUDI ACV
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A2C59511699 03G 128 063 G SEAT ACV

A2C59511699 03G 128 063 G SKODA ACV

A2C59511699 03G 128 063 G VW ACV

A2C59511699 03G 128 063 M AUDI ACV

A2C59511699 03G 128 063 M SEAT ACV

A2C59511699 03G 128 063 M SKODA ACV

A2C59511699 03G 128 063 M VW ACV

A2C59511699 03G 128 063 Q AUDI ACV

A2C59511699 03G 128 063 Q SEAT ACV

A2C59511699 03G 128 063 Q SKODA ACV

A2C59511699 03G 128 063 Q VW ACV

A2C59511700 03C 128 063 A SEAT ACV

A2C59511700 03C 128 063 A VW ACV

A2C59511701 13 41 7 834 495 BMW ACV

A2C59511701 7 834 495 BMW ACV

A2C59511702 03C 133 062 B SEAT E-TV

A2C59511702 03C 133 062 B SKODA E-TV

A2C59511702 03C 133 062 B VW E-TV

A2C59511703 03D 133 062 E SEAT E-TV

A2C59511703 03D 133 062 E SKODA E-TV

A2C59511703 03D 133 062 E VW E-TV

A2C59511704 03C 133 062 C AUDI E-TV

A2C59511704 03C 133 062 C SEAT E-TV

A2C59511704 03C 133 062 C SKODA E-TV

A2C59511704 03C 133 062 C VW E-TV

A2C59511705 06F 133 062 E AUDI E-TV

A2C59511705 06F 133 062 E SEAT E-TV

A2C59511705 06F 133 062 E SKODA E-TV

A2C59511705 06F 133 062 E VW E-TV

A2C59511705 06F 133 062 G AUDI E-TV

A2C59511705 06F 133 062 G SEAT E-TV

A2C59511705 06F 133 062 G SKODA E-TV

A2C59511705 06F 133 062 G VW E-TV

A2C59511705 06F 133 062 J AUDI E-TV

A2C59511705 06F 133 062 J SEAT E-TV

A2C59511705 06F 133 062 J SKODA E-TV

A2C59511705 06F 133 062 J VW E-TV

A2C59511705 06F 133 062 Q AUDI E-TV

A2C59511705 06F 133 062 Q SEAT E-TV

A2C59511705 06F 133 062 Q SKODA E-TV

A2C59511705 06F 133 062 Q VW E-TV

A2C59511706 13 54 7 506 627 BMW E-TV

A2C59511706 7 506 627 BMW E-TV

A2C59511707 045 128 063 D AUDI ACV

A2C59511707 045 128 063 D SEAT ACV

A2C59511707 045 128 063 D SKODA ACV
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A2C59511707 045 128 063 D VW ACV

A2C59511707 045 128 063 G AUDI ACV

A2C59511707 045 128 063 G SEAT ACV

A2C59511707 045 128 063 G SKODA ACV

A2C59511707 045 128 063 G VW ACV

A2C59511708 13 41 4 793 733 BMW ACV

A2C59511708 13 41 7 838 024 BMW ACV

A2C59511708 4 793 733 BMW ACV

A2C59511708 7 838 024 BMW ACV

A2C59511709 0 872 457 BMW E-TV

A2C59511709 0 872 457 MINI E-TV

A2C59511709 1 496 717 BMW E-TV

A2C59511709 1 496 717 MINI E-TV

A2C59511709 13 54 0 872 457 BMW E-TV

A2C59511709 13 54 0 872 457 MINI E-TV

A2C59511709 13 54 1 496 717 BMW E-TV

A2C59511709 13 54 1 496 717 MINI E-TV

A2C59511709 13 54 7 509 043 BMW E-TV

A2C59511709 13 54 7 509 043 MINI E-TV

A2C59511709 7 509 043 BMW E-TV

A2C59511709 7 509 043 MINI E-TV

A2C59512933 4E0 145 950 C AUDI ACV

A2C59512933 4E0 145 950 C VW ACV

A2C59512933 4E0 145 950 D AUDI ACV

A2C59512933 4E0 145 950 D VW ACV

A2C59512933 4E0 145 950 F AUDI ACV

A2C59512933 4E0 145 950 F VW ACV

A2C59512933 4E0 145 950 G AUDI ACV

A2C59512933 4E0 145 950 G VW ACV

A2C59512933 4E0 145 950 H AUDI ACV

A2C59512933 4E0 145 950 H VW ACV

A2C59512934 03G128 063 M AUDI A2C59511699 ACV

A2C59512934 03G128 063 M SEAT A2C59511699 ACV

A2C59512934 03G128 063 M SKODA A2C59511699 ACV

A2C59512934 03G128 063 M VW A2C59511699 ACV

A2C59512935 03L 128 063 A AUDI ACV

A2C59512935 03L 128 063 A SKODA ACV

A2C59512935 03L 128 063 A VW ACV

A2C59512935 03L 128 063 B AUDI ACV

A2C59512935 03L 128 063 B SKODA ACV

A2C59512935 03L 128 063 B VW ACV

A2C59512935 03L 128 063 C AUDI ACV

A2C59512935 03L 128 063 C SKODA ACV

A2C59512935 03L 128 063 C VW ACV

A2C59512935 03L 128 063 D AUDI ACV

A2C59512935 03L 128 063 D SKODA ACV
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A2C59512935 03L 128 063 D VW ACV

A2C59512935 03L 128 063 E AUDI ACV

A2C59512935 03L 128 063 E SKODA ACV

A2C59512935 03L 128 063 E VW ACV

A2C59512936 057 128 063 B AUDI ACV

A2C59512936 057 128 063 C AUDI ACV

A2C59512936 057 128 063 D AUDI ACV

A2C59512937 059 128 063 A AUDI ACV

A2C59512937 059 128 063 A SKODA ACV

A2C59512937 059 128 063 A VW ACV

A2C59512937 059 128 063 B AUDI ACV

A2C59512937 059 128 063 B SKODA ACV

A2C59512937 059 128 063 B VW ACV

A2C59512937 059 128 063 D AUDI ACV

A2C59512937 059 128 063 D SKODA ACV

A2C59512937 059 128 063 D VW ACV

A2C59512938 059 145 950 A AUDI ACV

A2C59512938 059 145 950 A VW ACV

A2C59512938 059 145 950 D AUDI ACV

A2C59512938 059 145 950 D VW ACV

A2C59512938 059 145 950 H AUDI ACV

A2C59512938 059 145 950 H VW ACV

A2C59512939 7701 062 300 RENAULT ACV

A2C59513206 13 54 7 556 119 BMW E-TV

A2C59513206 13 54 7 597 885 BMW E-TV

A2C59513206 7 556 119 BMW E-TV

A2C59513206 7 597 885 BMW E-TV

A2C59513207 163636 CITROËN E-TV

A2C59513207 0000163636 CITROËN E-TV

A2C59513207 0000163636 PEUGEOT E-TV

A2C59513207 13 54 7 557 222 BMW E-TV

A2C59513207 13 54 7 574 379 BMW E-TV

A2C59513207 13 54 7 576 697 BMW E-TV

A2C59513207 13 54 7 576 697 MINI E-TV

A2C59513207 163636 PEUGEOT E-TV

A2C59513207 7 557 222 BMW E-TV

A2C59513207 7 574 379 BMW E-TV

A2C59513207 7 576 697 BMW E-TV

A2C59513207 7 576 697 MINI E-TV

A2C59513208 163631 CITROËN E-TV

A2C59513208 0000163631 CITROËN E-TV

A2C59513208 0000163631 PEUGEOT E-TV

A2C59513208 13 54 7 528 179 BMW E-TV

A2C59513208 13 54 7 574 380 BMW E-TV

A2C59513208 13 54 7 576 698 BMW E-TV

A2C59513208 13 54 7 576 698 MINI E-TV
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A2C59513208 163631 PEUGEOT E-TV

A2C59513208 7 528 179 BMW E-TV

A2C59513208 7 574 380 BMW E-TV

A2C59513208 7 576 698 BMW E-TV

A2C59513208 7 576 698 MINI E-TV

A2C59513363 04591847AC CHRYSLER E-TV

A2C59513627 1516716 FORD ACV

A2C59513627 1519126 FORD ACV

A2C59513627 7V2Q-9E926-AA FORD ACV

A2C59513627 7V2Q-9E926-AB FORD ACV

A2C59513663 13 54 7 555 944 BMW E-TV

A2C59513663 7 555 944 BMW E-TV

A2C59513664 825233 OPEL E-TV

A2C59513664 825233 VAUXHALL E-TV

A2C59513664 9128518 OPEL E-TV

A2C59513664 9128518 VAUXHALL E-TV

A2C59513667 8200 110 994 RENAULT E-TV

A2C59513667 8200 110 998 RENAULT E-TV

A2C59513834 06F 133 482 AUDI AFA

A2C59513834 06F 133 482 SEAT AFA

A2C59513834 06F 133 482 VW AFA

A2C59513835 022 133 062 AA AUDI E-TV

A2C59513835 022 133 062 AA VW E-TV

A2C59513862 059 129 086 M AUDI AFA

A2C59513862 059 129 086 M VW AFA

A2C59514303 13 54 7 597 871 BMW E-TV

A2C59514303 7 597 871 BMW E-TV

A2C59514304 03L 128 063 G AUDI ACV

A2C59514304 03L 128 063 G SEAT ACV

A2C59514304 03L 128 063 G SKODA ACV

A2C59514304 03L 128 063 G VW ACV

A2C59514304 03L 128 063 K AUDI ACV

A2C59514304 03L 128 063 K SEAT ACV

A2C59514304 03L 128 063 K SKODA ACV

A2C59514304 03L 128 063 K VW ACV

A2C59514304 03L 128 063 R AUDI ACV

A2C59514304 03L 128 063 R SEAT ACV

A2C59514304 03L 128 063 R SKODA ACV

A2C59514304 03L 128 063 R VW ACV

A2C59514305 13 54 7 806 231 BMW ACV

A2C59514305 7 806 231 BMW ACV

A2C59514306 03G 128 063 S VW ACV

A2C59514306 03L 128 063 H VW ACV

A2C59514650 059 145 950 AA AUDI ACV

A2C59514651 9M5Q-9E926-AA FORD ACV

A2C59514652 076 128 063 A VW ACV
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A2C59514680 7700 744 614 RENAULT ISC

A2C59514681 70 859 134 VOLVO ISC

A2C59514681 7700 859 134 RENAULT ISC

A2C59514682 8200 211 431 RENAULT ISC

A95140 9942898 LANCIA DLA

A95140 9943223 LANCIA DLA

A95140 9949146 LANCIA DLA

A95140 0009942898 LANCIA DLA

A95140 0009943223 LANCIA DLA

A95140 0009949146 LANCIA DLA

A95140 00600 HOT STAMP DLA

A95160 17112027 OPEL DLA

A95160 59524 HOT STAMP DLA

A95160 817254 OPEL DLA

A95214 17112023 OPEL DLA

A95214 17112031 OPEL DLA

A95214 59603 HOT STAMP DLA

A95214 817253 OPEL DLA

A95214 817255 OPEL DLA

A95262 00001920Q8 PEUGEOT DLA

A95262 1920Q8 PEUGEOT DLA

A95262 7701 204 054 RENAULT DLA

A95262 9564463480 CITROËN DLA

A95262 B03/01 HOT STAMP DLA

A95269 00001920N1 PEUGEOT DLA

A95269 1920N1 PEUGEOT DLA

A95269 B04/01 HOT STAMP DLA

A95273 0009944470 FIAT DLA

A95273 0009949159 FIAT DLA

A95273 9944470 FIAT DLA

A95273 9949159 FIAT DLA

A95273 B01/01 HOT STAMP DLA

A95273 B01/01 HOT STAMP DLA

A96144 000019202Q PEUGEOT DLA

A96144 19202Q PEUGEOT DLA

A96144 B17/00 HOT STAMP DLA

A96156 00001920CA PEUGEOT DLA

A96156 1920CA PEUGEOT DLA

A96156 A96156 HOT STAMP DLA

A96157 00001920AH PEUGEOT DLA

A96157 1920AH PEUGEOT DLA

A96157 B35/00 HOT STAMP DLA

A96158 000019208X PEUGEOT DLA

A96158 19208X PEUGEOT DLA

A96158 B29/01 HOT STAMP DLA
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A96158 B33/00 HOT STAMP DLA

A96159 00001920AQ PEUGEOT DLA

A96159 1920AQ PEUGEOT DLA

A96159 A96159 HOT STAMP DLA

A96160 00001920CV PEUGEOT DLA

A96160 1920CV PEUGEOT DLA

A96160 B36/00 HOT STAMP DLA

A97101 000019201F PEUGEOT DLA

A97101 19201F PEUGEOT DLA

A97101 B24/00 HOT STAMP DLA

A97104 B22/00 HOT STAMP A97113 DLA

A97108 000019205F PEUGEOT DLA

A97108 19205F PEUGEOT DLA

A97108 B27/00 HOT STAMP DLA

A97110 000019209V PEUGEOT DLA

A97110 19209V PEUGEOT DLA

A97110 B30/00 HOT STAMP DLA

A97113 000019204X PEUGEOT DLA

A97113 19204X PEUGEOT DLA

A97113 B22/00 HOT STAMP DLA

A97113 B22/01 HOT STAMP DLA

A97115 000019206W PEUGEOT DLA

A97115 19206W PEUGEOT DLA

A97115 B32/00 HOT STAMP DLA

A97116 B29/01 HOT STAMP A96158 DLA

A97122 000019209L PEUGEOT DLA

A97122 19209L PEUGEOT DLA

A97122 B32/01 HOT STAMP DLA

A98101 1110967 FORD DLA

A98101 A98101 HOT STAMP DLA

A98101 S 108 747 002 A VDO DLA

A98101 YS6A-9F715-AB FORD DLA

A98102 1149683 FORD DLA

A98102 2S6A-9F715-BA FORD DLA

A98102 2S6A-9F715-BB FORD DLA

A98102 4940126 FORD DLA

A98102 510135 HOT STAMP DLA

A98102 A96061 HOT STAMP DLA

A98102 A98102 HOT STAMP DLA

A98102 S 106 747 008 VDO DLA

A98102 S 108 747 003 VDO DLA

C95105 078 133 455 AUDI DLA

C95105 C5105 HOT STAMP DLA

C95128 0009945635 FIAT DLA

C95128 0009945635 LANCIA DLA
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C95128 9945635 FIAT DLA

C95128 9945635 LANCIA DLA

C95128 B02/01 HOT STAMP DLA

C95136 0009945035 FIAT DLA

C95136 0009945035 LANCIA DLA

C95136 9945035 FIAT DLA

C95136 9945035 LANCIA DLA

C95136 B12/01 HOT STAMP DLA

C95166 08187 HOT STAMP DLA

C95166 17108187 OPEL DLA

C95166 17108187 VAUXHALL DLA

C95166 17111946 OPEL DLA

C95166 17111946 VAUXHALL DLA

C95166 17113196 OPEL DLA

C95166 17113196 VAUXHALL DLA

C95166 817256 OPEL DLA

C95166 817256 VAUXHALL DLA

C95166 826548 OPEL DLA

C95166 826548 VAUXHALL DLA

C95166 826550 OPEL DLA

C95166 826550 VAUXHALL DLA

C95177 7701 042 784 RENAULT DLA

C95177 C5177 HOT STAMP DLA

C95181 00001920V7 PEUGEOT DLA

C95181 1920V7 PEUGEOT DLA

C95181 B13/00 HOT STAMP DLA

C95184 B15/00 HOT STAMP DLA

C95184 n/a CITROËN DLA

C95184 n/a PEUGEOT DLA

C95185 00001920W6 CITROËN DLA

C95185 1920W6 CITROËN DLA

C95185 B14/00 HOT STAMP DLA

C95196 0009945776 FIAT DLA

C95196 9945776 FIAT DLA

C95196 B18/00 HOT STAMP DLA

C95197 00001920X9 PEUGEOT DLA

C95197 1920X9 PEUGEOT DLA

C95197 C5197 HOT STAMP DLA

D95103 D5103 HOT STAMP DLA

D95103 n/a RENAULT DLA

D95109 078 133 455 D AUDI DLA

D95109 D5109 HOT STAMP DLA

D95129 7701 042 403 RENAULT DLA

D95129 B23/00 HOT STAMP DLA

D95134 7701 044 401 RENAULT DLA
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D95134 D5134 HOT STAMP DLA

D95166 7700 102 539 RENAULT DLA

D95166 B28/00 HOT STAMP DLA

D95174 7701 047 909 RENAULT DLA

D95174 D5174 HOT STAMP DLA

D95177 7701 206 370 RENAULT DLA

D95177 D5177 HOT STAMP DLA

X10-739-002-001 5WK90631X VDO ISC

X10-739-002-001 837102 OPEL ISC

X10-739-002-001 90411546 OPEL ISC

X10-739-002-002 1058383 FORD ISC

X10-739-002-002 95WF-9F715-AD FORD ISC

X10-739-002-003 1014398 FORD ISC

X10-739-002-003 1063996 FORD ISC

X10-739-002-003 7084580 FORD ISC

X10-739-002-003 95BF-9F715-AB FORD ISC

X10-739-002-003 95BF-9F715-AC FORD ISC

X10-739-002-004 6464929 FORD ISC

X10-739-002-004 91XF-9F715-BA FORD ISC

X10-739-002-005 6631855 FORD ISC

X10-739-002-005 87TF-9F715-CB FORD ISC
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  Abbreviazione Descrizione   Сокращение  Описание I RUS
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EM-TV Valvola a farfalla elettromeccanica
E-TV Valvola a farfalla elettronica
ISC Regolatore del minimo
DLA Attuatore lineare digitale
ACV Valvola di regolazione aria
AFA Servomotore delle valvole di chiusura dell’aria
EGRV Valvola di riciclo dei gas di scarico

(+): Per ...
(-): Non per ...
n/a n/a (non applicabile)
Hot Stamp Marcatura connettore (stampa a caldo)

T1: A partire dal numero motore
T2: Fino al numero motore
T3: Tipo motore
T4 Cambio di velocità meccanico
T5 Cambio di velocità automatico
T6 Cambio automatico – 4 marce
T7 Cambio automatico – 5 marce
T8 Tiptronic
T9: Impianto frenante/assetto dinamico della marcia:…
T10 Dotazione veicolo: tempomat/limitatore velocità
T11: Limitazioni del costruttore
T12: Materiale del corpo iniettore
T13: dal numero organizzativo:
T14: al numero organizzativo:
T15 Sistema di iniezione: SPI (iniezione centralizzata)
T16: Per norma del costrutture sulle emissioni
T17: Non per norma del costruttore sulle emissioni
T18 Per sistema a doppia combustione GNV
T19 Non per sistema a doppia combustione GNV
T20 Per gas liquido e benzina senza piombo
T21 Non per gas liquido e benzina senza piombo
T22 Riduzione tecnica delle sostanze nocive FL5
T23 Per riduzione tecnica delle sostanze nocive K e FL5
T24 Per riduzione tecnica delle sostanze nocive K
T25 Per carburatore doppio GPL
T26 Non per carburatore doppio GPL
T27 Valvola a farfalla meccanica
T28 Non per riduzione tecnica delle sostanze nocive K
T29 (+) veicoli con sensore del pedale acceleratore
T30 Prima del montaggio confrontare il pezzo difettoso con il 

pezzo di ricambio
T32 Per veicoli con sensore del pedale acceleratore (accele-

ratore elettronico)
T35 Deve eventualmente essere inizializzato/aggiornato
T36 Osservare le istruzioni del costruttore del veicolo
T37: Per n° OE
T40 Confrontare impegnativamente il pezzo nuovo con 

quello vecchio (in particolare il n° OE)
T41 Componenti soggetti al rischio di scariche elettrostatiche 

(non toccare i contatti dei connettori)
T42 Tipo di catalizzatore: catalizzatore regolato a 3 vie
T43 Tipo di catalizzatore: per veicoli senza catalizzatore
T44: Variante di equipaggiamento
T45: Numero di telaio
T46: Numero riduttore
T47: Numero di porte
T48 Lato di montaggio – corpo valvola a farfalla
T49 Lato di montaggio – a sinistra
T50 Lato di montaggio – a destra
T51: Soltanto in combinazione con
T52 A scelta
T53: Numero di poli
T54: Non per numero motore
T55: Per numero motore
T56: Per costruttore del corpo valvola a farfalla
T59: Diametro (mm)
T60: Accessori
T61 con guarnizione
T62 senza guarnizione
T63 con guarnizioni
T65: Materiale
T66 Alluminio
T67 L’indicazione dei modelli di veicolo serve unicamente 

a scopo di informazione generale. Il presente non è un 
manuale d’uso.

EM-TV Электромоторная дроссельная заслонка
E-TV Электронная дроссельная заслонка
ISC Регулятор холостого хода
DLA Цифровой линейный регулятор
ACV Воздушный регулировочный клапан
AFA Исполнительный двигатель воздушной заслонки
EGRV Клапан рециркуляции отработавших газов

(+): Для...
(-): Не годен для...
n/a данных нет
Hot Stamp Маркировка штекера (горячее тиснение)

T1: начиная с номера двигателя...
T2: до номера двигателя...
T3: Тип двигателя
T4 Ступенчатая коробка передач
T5 Автоматическая коробка передач
T6 Автоматическая коробка передач – 4-ступенчатая
T7 Автоматическая коробка передач – 5-ступенчатая
T8 Коробка передач типтроник
T9: Оборудование для динамики торможения/движения: 

...
T10 Оснащение автомобиля: круиз-контроль
T11: Ограничение производителя
T12: Материал корпуса дросселя
T13: начиная с организационного номера
T14: до организационного номера
T15 Система впрыска: SPI (центральный впрыск)
T16: Для нормы токсичности ОГ изготовителя
T17: Не для нормы токсичности ОГ изготовителя
T18 Для системы двойного сжигания GNV
T19 Не для системы двойного сжигания GNV
T20 Для сжиженного газа и неэтилированного бензина
T21 Не для сжиженного газа и неэтилированного 

бензина
T22 Система снижения уровня выбросов ОГ FL5
T23 Для системы снижения уровня выбросов ОГ K и FL5
T24 Для системы снижения уровня выбросов ОГ K
T25 Для двухкамерного карбюратора GPL
T26 Не для двухкамерного карбюратора GPL
T27 Механическая дроссельная заслонка
T28 Не для системы снижения уровня выбросов ОГ K
T29 (+) Автомобили с датчиком педали акселератора
T30 Перед установкой сравнить дефектную деталь с 

запасной деталью
T32 Для автомобилей с датчиком педали акселератора 

(электронной педалью акселератора)
T35 Возможно понадобится адаптация / обновление
T36 Необходимо учитывать предписания завода-

изготовителя
T37: Для организационного номера:
T40 Обязательно сравнивать новую деталь со старой (в 

особенности организационный номер)
T41
T42 Тип катализатора: регулируемый трехкомпонентный 

катализатор
T43 Тип катализатора: для автомобилей без 

катализатора
T44: Вариант оснащения
T45: Номер шасси
T46: Номер коробки передач
T47: Количество дверей
T48 Сторона установки – корпус дросселя
T49 Сторона установки – левая
T50 Сторона установки – правая
T51: Только в сочетании с
T52 На выбор
T53: Количество контактов
T54: Не для номера двигателя
T55: Для номера двигателя
T56: Для изготовителей корпусов дроссельных заслонок
T59: Диаметр (мм)
T60: Принадлежности
T61 с прокладкой
T62 без прокладки
T63 с прокладками
T65: Материал
T66 Алюминий
T67 Указание модели автомобиля служит только 

для общей информации. Это не справочник по 
применению.
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The Company
Alongside our many specialised solutions for auto-
motive manufacturers, we also offer comprehensive 
solutions and services for the aftermarket. Spare parts 
of matching quality, supplied with the experience and 
proven expertise of an OEM supplier are a particular 
strength. Our comprehensive range of spare parts of 
matching quality is readily available and is synonymous 
with a perfect fit, simple installation and consistently 
reliable quality, offering significant advantages for distri-
butors, workshops and consumers alike.

Das Unternehmen
Neben unseren speziellen und vielfältigen Lösungen  
für Automobilhersteller bieten wir umfassende Lösun-
gen und Serviceaktivitäten für den Aftermarket. Hierzu 
zählen insbesondere qualitativ gleichwertige Ersatz- 
teile, die wir mit dem Wissen und der langjährigen 
Kompetenz eines Erstausrüsters anbieten. Das umfas-
sende und zeitnah verfügbare Leistungsspektrum an 
Ersatzteilen steht für Passgenauigkeit, einen einfachen 
Einbau sowie gleichbleibende Qualität. So bieten  
qualitativ gleichwertige Ersatzteile Großhändlern, 
Werkstätten und Endkunden gleichermaßen deutliche 
Vorteile. 

L‘entreprise 
Parallèlement à nos solutions particulières et multip-
les pour les constructeurs automobile nous offrons 
des solutions et des activités de service étendues 
pour l‘Aftermarket (marché de pièces de rechange et 
d‘accessoires). En font partie en particulier les pièces 
détachées qualitativement équivalentes que nous 
proposons avec le savoir et la compétence de longue 
durée d‘un premier équipementier de série. La gamme 
étendue de fournitures, disponibles à brève échéan-
ce, de pièces détachées représente la précision de 
l‘assemblage, un montage simple ainsi qu‘une qualité 
constante. Ainsi les pièces détachées qualitativement 
équivalentes offrent des avantages nets de la même 
manière aux grossistes, aux garages et aux clients 
finaux.

Nuestra empresa
Además de las soluciones especiales y variadas que 
producimos para fabricantes de automóviles, ofrece-
mos numerosas soluciones y actividades de servicio 
para el mercado postventa. Entre éstas destacan en 
particular los recambios de calidad equivalente, que 
ofrecemos al mercado con los conocimientos y el nivel 
de competencia, forjados durante muchos años, de 
un fabricante de primeros equipos. Nuestro amplísimo 
espectro de recambios, disponibles al poco tiempo de 
aparecer en cada modelo de automóvil, se caracterizan 
por su precisión de ajuste, su montaje sencillo y su 
calidad constante. Por ello, los recambios de calidad 
equivalente suponen por igual claras ventajas para 
mayoristas, talleres y clientes finales.
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Legend Legend

  Abréviation  Description   Abreviatura  DescripciónF E   Abbreviation  Description   Abkürzung  BeschreibungGB D

251 250

EM-TV Corps papillon compact
E-TV Clapets d’étranglement électroniques
ISC Régulateurs de ralenti
DLA Actionneur linéaire numérique
ACV Clapet d’arrivée d’air
AFA Moteur de commande des clapets d’arrivée d’air
EGRV Valve de recyclage des gaz d'échappement

(+): Pour …
(-): Pas pour …
n/a NP (non précisé)
Hot Stamp Marquage de connecteur (estampage à chaud)

T1: À partir du numéro de moteur
T2: Jusqu'à numéro de moteur
T3: Type de moteur
T4 Boîte de vitesses manuelle
T5 Boîte de vitesses automatique
T6 Boîte de vitesses automatique – 4 rapports
T7 Boîte de vitesses automatique – 5 rapports
T8 Tiptronic
T9: Équipement de freinage/propulsion
T10 Équipement du véhicule : régulateur de vitesse
T11: Restriction du constructeur
T12: Matériau du corps d'injection
T13: À partir du numéro organisationnel :
T14: Jusqu'à numéro organisationnel :
T15 Système d'injection : SPI (injection monopoint)
T16: Pour norme antipollution du constructeur
T17: Pas pour norme antipollution du constructeur
T18 Pour système double combustion GNV
T19 Pas pour système de double combustion GNV
T20 Pour gaz liquéfié et essence sans plomb
T21 Pas pour gaz liquéfié et essence sans plomb
T22 Réduction technique des substances polluantes FL5
T23 Pour réduction techn. des substances polluantes K et FL5
T24 Pour réduction techn. des substances polluantes K 
T25 Pour double carburateur GPL
T26 Non pour double carburateur GPL
T27 Clapet d'étranglement mécanique
T28 Pas pour réduction techn. des substances polluantes K  
T29 (+) Véhicules avec capteur de position d'accélérateur
T30 Remettre en état la pièce défectueuse avec des pièces 

de rechange avant le montage
T32 Pour véhicules avec capteur de position d'accélérateur 

(accélérateur électronique)
T35 Doit être éventuellement initialisé/actualisé
T36 Observer les prescriptions du constructeur du véhicule
T37: Pour n° OE
T40 Comparer impérativement les anciennes pièces avec les 

nouvelles (en particulier les n° OE)
T41 Composants sujets aux décharges électrostatiques  

(ne pas toucher les contacts des connecteurs)
T42 Type de pot catalytique : pot catalytique trifonctionnel
T43 Type de pot catalytique : pour véhicules sans pot 

catalytique
T44: Variante d'équipement
T45: Numéro de châssis
T46: Numéro de boîte de vitesses
T47: Nombre de portes
T48 Côté de montage – corps papillon
T49 Côté de montage – à gauche
T50 Côté de montage – à droite
T51: Uniquement en liaison avec
T52 Au choix
T53: Nombre de pôles
T54: Pas pour numéro de moteur
T55: Pour numéro de moteur
T56: Pour fabricants de corps papillons
T59: Diamètre (mm)
T60: Accessoires
T61 avec joint
T62 sans joint
T63 avec joints
T65: Matériau
T66 Aluminium
T67 La mention des modèles de véhicules ne sert qu’à 

l’information d'ordre général. Ceci n'est pas un manuel 
d’utilisation.

EM-TV Válvula del acelerador con control electromotriz
E-TV Válvula del acelerador con control electrónico
ISC Controlador de la velocidad del ralentí
DLA Actuador lineal digital
ACV Válvula de regulación del aire
AFA Actuador de las válvulas de aire
EGRV Válvula de realimentación de los gases de escape

(+): Para...
(-): No para...
n/a n.p. (no procede)
Hot Stamp Identificación de clavija (grabado en caliente)

T1: a partir del número de motor...
T2: hasta el número de motor...
T3: Tipo de motor
T4 Transmisión manual
T5 Transmisión automática
T6 Transmisión automática – 4 velocidades
T7 Transmisión automática – 5 velocidades
T8 Tiptronic
T9: Equipamiento para dinámica de freno/marcha: ...
T10 Equipamiento de vehículo: limitador automático de la 

velocidad
T11: Limitación del fabricante
T12: Material de la carcasa de inyección
T13: A partir del número de organización
T14: Hasta el número de organización
T15 Sistema de inyección: SPI (inyección monopunto)
T16: Para el estándar de emisión del constructor
T17: No apto para el estándar de emisión del constructor
T18 Para el sistema de doble combustión GNV
T19 No apto para el sistema de doble combustión GNV
T20 Para gas líquido y gasolina sin plomo
T21 No apto para gas líquido y gasolina sin plomo
T22 Reducción téc. de contaminante FL5
T23 Para reducción téc. de contaminante K y FL5
T24 Para reducción téc. de contaminante K
T25 Para carburador doble GPL
T26 No apto para carburador doble GPL
T27 Válvula de estrangulación mecánica
T28 No apto para reducción téc. de contaminante K
T29 (+) vehículos con sensor de la posición del acelerador
T30 Comparar recambio con pieza defect. antes de cambiarla
T32 Para vehículos con sensor de la posición del acelerador 

(acelerador electrónico)
T35 En caso necesario deben instruirse/actualizarse.
T36 Observe las especificaciones del fabricante del vehículo.
T37: Para número OE:
T40 Obligatorio: compare la pieza vieja con la nueva  

(en particular el nº OE)
T41 Componentes con riesgo por descarga electrostática 

(no toque los contactos de la clavija)
T42 Tipo de catalizador: catalizador regulado de tres vías 
T43 Tipo de catalizador: para vehículos sin catalizador
T44: Variante de equipamiento
T45: Número de chasis
T46: Número de caja de cambios
T47: Número de puertas
T48 Lado de montaje – cuerpo de la válvula de estrangulación
T49 Lado de montaje – a la izquierda
T50 Lado de montaje – a la derecha
T51: Sólo en combinación con
T52 A elección
T53: Número de polos
T54: No apto para número de motor
T55: Para número de motor
T56: Para fabricantes de cuerpos de válvula de estrangulación
T59: Diámetro (mm)
T60: Accesorios
T61 con junta
T62 sin junta
T63 con juntas
T65: Material
T66 Aluminio
T67 La especificación de los modelos de vehículo sólo es a 

título informativo. Esto no es un manual de servicio.

EM-TV Electromotive Throttle Valve
E-TV Electronic Throttle Valve
ISC Idle-Speed Controller
DLA Digital Linear Actuator
ACV Air Control Valve
AFA Air Flap Actuator
EGRV Exhaust gas recirculation valve

(+): For …
(-): Not for …
n/a n/a (not applicable)
Hot Stamp Connector marking (hot stamp)

T1: from engine number …
T2: to engine number ..
T3: Engine type
T4 Manual Transmission
T5 Automatic Transmission
T6 Automatic Transmission – 4 gear
T7 Automatic Transmission – 5 gear
T8 Tiptronic
T9: Brake/driving dynamics equipment: ...
T10 Vehicle equipment: cruise control
T11: Manufacturer's restriction
T12: Throttle body material
T13: From organization number
T14: To organization number
T15 Fuel injection system: SPI (central fuel injection)
T16: For manufacturer exhaust standard
T17: Not for manufacturer exhaust standard
T18 For GNV double combustion system
T19 Not for GNV double combustion system
T20 For liquefied gas and lead-free gasoline
T21 Not for liquefied gas and lead-free gasoline
T22 Techn. pollutant reduction FL5
T23 For tech. pollutant reduction K and FL5
T24 For tech. pollutant reduction K
T25 For dual-barrel carburetor GPL
T26 Not for dual-barrel carburetor GPL
T27 Mechanical throttle valve
T28 Not for tech. pollutant reduction K
T29 (+) vehicles with sensor for accelerator position
T30 Before ordering parts, the old part must be physically 

inspected.
T32 For vehicles with a sensor for accelerator pedal position 

(electronic accelerator)
T35 May have to be taught/updated.
T36 Observe the specifications of the vehicle manufacturer.
T37: For OE number
T40 Mandatory – check new part against old part  

(in particular OE No.)
T41 Components at risk due to electrostatic discharge  

(do not touch plug contacts)
T42 Type of catalytic converter: controlled 3-way catalytic 

converter
T43 Type of catalytic converter: for vehicles without catalytic 

converter
T44: Equipment variant
T45: Chassis number
T46: Transmission number
T47: Number of doors
T48 Installation side – Throttle housing
T49 Installation side – Left
T50 Installation side – Right
T51: Only in combination with
T52 Optional
T53: Number of terminals
T54: Not for engine number
T55: For engine number
T56: For throttle housing manufacturer
T59: Diameter (mm)
T60: Accessories
T61 with seal
T62 without seal
T63 with gaskets/seals
T65: Material
T66 Aluminium
T67 Vehicle models for general information only.  

Not to be used as a detailed applications guide.

EM-TV Elektromotorische Drosselklappe
E-TV Elektronische Drosselklappe
ISC Leerlaufregler
DLA Digitaler Linearsteller
ACV Luftregelventil
AFA Luftklappen-Stellmotor
EGRV Abgasrückführungsventil

(+): Für …
(-): Nicht für …
n/a k.A. (keine Angabe)
Hot Stamp Steckerkennzeichnung (Heißprägung)

T1: ab Motornummer...
T2: bis Motornummer...
T3: Motorbauart
T4 Schaltgetriebe
T5 Automatikgetriebe
T6 Automatikgetriebe – 4 Gang
T7 Automatikgetriebe – 5 Gang
T8 Tiptronic
T9: Brems-/Fahrdynamik Ausrüstung: ...
T10 Fahrzeugausstattung: Tempomat
T11: Herstellereinschränkung
T12: Material Einspritzgehäuse: ...
T13: ab Organisationsnummer
T14: bis Organisationsnummer
T15 Einspritzsystem: SPI (Zentraleinspritzung)
T16: für Hersteller-Abgasnorm
T17: nicht für Hersteller-Abgasnorm
T18 Für Doppelverbrennungssystem GNV
T19 Nicht für Doppelverbrennungssystem GNV
T20 Für Flüssiggas und Bleifrei Benzin
T21 Nicht für Flüssiggas und Bleifrei Benzin
T22 Techn. Schadstoffverringerung FL5
T23 Für Tech. Schadstoffverringerung K und FL5
T24 Für Tech. Schadstoffverringerung K
T25 Für Doppelvergaser GPL
T26 Nicht für Doppelvergaser GPL
T27 Mechanische Drosselklappe
T28 Nicht für Tech. Schadstoffverringerung K
T29 (+) Fahrzeuge mit Gaspedalsensor
T30 Vor dem Einbau Defektteil mit Ersatzteil abgleichen
T32 Für Fahrzeuge mit Gaspedalsensor  

(elektronisches Gaspedal)
T35 Muß gegebenenfalls angelernt/aktualisiert werden.
T36 Vorgaben des Fahrzeugherstellers beachten.
T37: Für OE-Nummer:
T40 Zwingend Alt- mit Neuteil abgleichen  

(insbesondere OE-Nr.)
T41 Elektrostatisch entladungsgefährdete Bauelemente 

(Steckerkontakte nicht berühren)
T42 Für Fahrzeuge mit geregeltem (3-Wege) Katalysator
T43 Für Fahrzeuge ohne Katalysator
T44: Ausstattungsvariante
T45: Fahrgestellnummer
T46: Getriebenummer
T47: Türenanzahl
T48 Einbauseite – Gehäuse
T49 Einbauseite – links
T50 Einbauseite – rechts
T51: nur in Verbindung mit
T52 wahlweise
T53: Pol-Anzahl
T54: nicht für Motornummer
T55: für Motornummer
T56: für Drosselklappengehäusehersteller
T59: Durchmesser (mm)
T60: Zubehör
T61 mit Dichtung
T62 ohne Dichtung
T63 mit Dichtungen
T65: Material
T66 Aluminium
T67 Fahrzeugmodelle dienen nur der allgemeinen  

Information und nicht als ausführliche Anleitung  
zur Verwendung der Produkte.
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The Company
Alongside our many specialised solutions for auto-
motive manufacturers, we also offer comprehensive 
solutions and services for the aftermarket. Spare parts 
of matching quality, supplied with the experience and 
proven expertise of an OEM supplier are a particular 
strength. Our comprehensive range of spare parts of 
matching quality is readily available and is synonymous 
with a perfect fit, simple installation and consistently 
reliable quality, offering significant advantages for distri-
butors, workshops and consumers alike.

Das Unternehmen
Neben unseren speziellen und vielfältigen Lösungen  
für Automobilhersteller bieten wir umfassende Lösun-
gen und Serviceaktivitäten für den Aftermarket. Hierzu 
zählen insbesondere qualitativ gleichwertige Ersatz- 
teile, die wir mit dem Wissen und der langjährigen 
Kompetenz eines Erstausrüsters anbieten. Das umfas-
sende und zeitnah verfügbare Leistungsspektrum an 
Ersatzteilen steht für Passgenauigkeit, einen einfachen 
Einbau sowie gleichbleibende Qualität. So bieten  
qualitativ gleichwertige Ersatzteile Großhändlern, 
Werkstätten und Endkunden gleichermaßen deutliche 
Vorteile. 

L‘entreprise 
Parallèlement à nos solutions particulières et multip-
les pour les constructeurs automobile nous offrons 
des solutions et des activités de service étendues 
pour l‘Aftermarket (marché de pièces de rechange et 
d‘accessoires). En font partie en particulier les pièces 
détachées qualitativement équivalentes que nous 
proposons avec le savoir et la compétence de longue 
durée d‘un premier équipementier de série. La gamme 
étendue de fournitures, disponibles à brève échéan-
ce, de pièces détachées représente la précision de 
l‘assemblage, un montage simple ainsi qu‘une qualité 
constante. Ainsi les pièces détachées qualitativement 
équivalentes offrent des avantages nets de la même 
manière aux grossistes, aux garages et aux clients 
finaux.

Nuestra empresa
Además de las soluciones especiales y variadas que 
producimos para fabricantes de automóviles, ofrece-
mos numerosas soluciones y actividades de servicio 
para el mercado postventa. Entre éstas destacan en 
particular los recambios de calidad equivalente, que 
ofrecemos al mercado con los conocimientos y el nivel 
de competencia, forjados durante muchos años, de 
un fabricante de primeros equipos. Nuestro amplísimo 
espectro de recambios, disponibles al poco tiempo de 
aparecer en cada modelo de automóvil, se caracterizan 
por su precisión de ajuste, su montaje sencillo y su 
calidad constante. Por ello, los recambios de calidad 
equivalente suponen por igual claras ventajas para 
mayoristas, talleres y clientes finales.
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Legend Legend

  Abréviation  Description   Abreviatura  DescripciónF E   Abbreviation  Description   Abkürzung  BeschreibungGB D

249 252

EM-TV Corps papillon compact
E-TV Clapets d’étranglement électroniques
ISC Régulateurs de ralenti
DLA Actionneur linéaire numérique
ACV Clapet d’arrivée d’air
AFA Moteur de commande des clapets d’arrivée d’air
EGRV Valve de recyclage des gaz d'échappement

(+): Pour …
(-): Pas pour …
n/a NP (non précisé)
Hot Stamp Marquage de connecteur (estampage à chaud)

T1: À partir du numéro de moteur
T2: Jusqu'à numéro de moteur
T3: Type de moteur
T4 Boîte de vitesses manuelle
T5 Boîte de vitesses automatique
T6 Boîte de vitesses automatique – 4 rapports
T7 Boîte de vitesses automatique – 5 rapports
T8 Tiptronic
T9: Équipement de freinage/propulsion
T10 Équipement du véhicule : régulateur de vitesse
T11: Restriction du constructeur
T12: Matériau du corps d'injection
T13: À partir du numéro organisationnel :
T14: Jusqu'à numéro organisationnel :
T15 Système d'injection : SPI (injection monopoint)
T16: Pour norme antipollution du constructeur
T17: Pas pour norme antipollution du constructeur
T18 Pour système double combustion GNV
T19 Pas pour système de double combustion GNV
T20 Pour gaz liquéfié et essence sans plomb
T21 Pas pour gaz liquéfié et essence sans plomb
T22 Réduction technique des substances polluantes FL5
T23 Pour réduction techn. des substances polluantes K et FL5
T24 Pour réduction techn. des substances polluantes K 
T25 Pour double carburateur GPL
T26 Non pour double carburateur GPL
T27 Clapet d'étranglement mécanique
T28 Pas pour réduction techn. des substances polluantes K  
T29 (+) Véhicules avec capteur de position d'accélérateur
T30 Remettre en état la pièce défectueuse avec des pièces 

de rechange avant le montage
T32 Pour véhicules avec capteur de position d'accélérateur 

(accélérateur électronique)
T35 Doit être éventuellement initialisé/actualisé
T36 Observer les prescriptions du constructeur du véhicule
T37: Pour n° OE
T40 Comparer impérativement les anciennes pièces avec les 

nouvelles (en particulier les n° OE)
T41 Composants sujets aux décharges électrostatiques  

(ne pas toucher les contacts des connecteurs)
T42 Type de pot catalytique : pot catalytique trifonctionnel
T43 Type de pot catalytique : pour véhicules sans pot 

catalytique
T44: Variante d'équipement
T45: Numéro de châssis
T46: Numéro de boîte de vitesses
T47: Nombre de portes
T48 Côté de montage – corps papillon
T49 Côté de montage – à gauche
T50 Côté de montage – à droite
T51: Uniquement en liaison avec
T52 Au choix
T53: Nombre de pôles
T54: Pas pour numéro de moteur
T55: Pour numéro de moteur
T56: Pour fabricants de corps papillons
T59: Diamètre (mm)
T60: Accessoires
T61 avec joint
T62 sans joint
T63 avec joints
T65: Matériau
T66 Aluminium
T67 La mention des modèles de véhicules ne sert qu’à 

l’information d'ordre général. Ceci n'est pas un manuel 
d’utilisation.

EM-TV Válvula del acelerador con control electromotriz
E-TV Válvula del acelerador con control electrónico
ISC Controlador de la velocidad del ralentí
DLA Actuador lineal digital
ACV Válvula de regulación del aire
AFA Actuador de las válvulas de aire
EGRV Válvula de realimentación de los gases de escape

(+): Para...
(-): No para...
n/a n.p. (no procede)
Hot Stamp Identificación de clavija (grabado en caliente)

T1: a partir del número de motor...
T2: hasta el número de motor...
T3: Tipo de motor
T4 Transmisión manual
T5 Transmisión automática
T6 Transmisión automática – 4 velocidades
T7 Transmisión automática – 5 velocidades
T8 Tiptronic
T9: Equipamiento para dinámica de freno/marcha: ...
T10 Equipamiento de vehículo: limitador automático de la 

velocidad
T11: Limitación del fabricante
T12: Material de la carcasa de inyección
T13: A partir del número de organización
T14: Hasta el número de organización
T15 Sistema de inyección: SPI (inyección monopunto)
T16: Para el estándar de emisión del constructor
T17: No apto para el estándar de emisión del constructor
T18 Para el sistema de doble combustión GNV
T19 No apto para el sistema de doble combustión GNV
T20 Para gas líquido y gasolina sin plomo
T21 No apto para gas líquido y gasolina sin plomo
T22 Reducción téc. de contaminante FL5
T23 Para reducción téc. de contaminante K y FL5
T24 Para reducción téc. de contaminante K
T25 Para carburador doble GPL
T26 No apto para carburador doble GPL
T27 Válvula de estrangulación mecánica
T28 No apto para reducción téc. de contaminante K
T29 (+) vehículos con sensor de la posición del acelerador
T30 Comparar recambio con pieza defect. antes de cambiarla
T32 Para vehículos con sensor de la posición del acelerador 

(acelerador electrónico)
T35 En caso necesario deben instruirse/actualizarse.
T36 Observe las especificaciones del fabricante del vehículo.
T37: Para número OE:
T40 Obligatorio: compare la pieza vieja con la nueva  

(en particular el nº OE)
T41 Componentes con riesgo por descarga electrostática 

(no toque los contactos de la clavija)
T42 Tipo de catalizador: catalizador regulado de tres vías 
T43 Tipo de catalizador: para vehículos sin catalizador
T44: Variante de equipamiento
T45: Número de chasis
T46: Número de caja de cambios
T47: Número de puertas
T48 Lado de montaje – cuerpo de la válvula de estrangulación
T49 Lado de montaje – a la izquierda
T50 Lado de montaje – a la derecha
T51: Sólo en combinación con
T52 A elección
T53: Número de polos
T54: No apto para número de motor
T55: Para número de motor
T56: Para fabricantes de cuerpos de válvula de estrangulación
T59: Diámetro (mm)
T60: Accesorios
T61 con junta
T62 sin junta
T63 con juntas
T65: Material
T66 Aluminio
T67 La especificación de los modelos de vehículo sólo es a 

título informativo. Esto no es un manual de servicio.

EM-TV Electromotive Throttle Valve
E-TV Electronic Throttle Valve
ISC Idle-Speed Controller
DLA Digital Linear Actuator
ACV Air Control Valve
AFA Air Flap Actuator
EGRV Exhaust gas recirculation valve

(+): For …
(-): Not for …
n/a n/a (not applicable)
Hot Stamp Connector marking (hot stamp)

T1: from engine number …
T2: to engine number ..
T3: Engine type
T4 Manual Transmission
T5 Automatic Transmission
T6 Automatic Transmission – 4 gear
T7 Automatic Transmission – 5 gear
T8 Tiptronic
T9: Brake/driving dynamics equipment: ...
T10 Vehicle equipment: cruise control
T11: Manufacturer's restriction
T12: Throttle body material
T13: From organization number
T14: To organization number
T15 Fuel injection system: SPI (central fuel injection)
T16: For manufacturer exhaust standard
T17: Not for manufacturer exhaust standard
T18 For GNV double combustion system
T19 Not for GNV double combustion system
T20 For liquefied gas and lead-free gasoline
T21 Not for liquefied gas and lead-free gasoline
T22 Techn. pollutant reduction FL5
T23 For tech. pollutant reduction K and FL5
T24 For tech. pollutant reduction K
T25 For dual-barrel carburetor GPL
T26 Not for dual-barrel carburetor GPL
T27 Mechanical throttle valve
T28 Not for tech. pollutant reduction K
T29 (+) vehicles with sensor for accelerator position
T30 Before ordering parts, the old part must be physically 

inspected.
T32 For vehicles with a sensor for accelerator pedal position 

(electronic accelerator)
T35 May have to be taught/updated.
T36 Observe the specifications of the vehicle manufacturer.
T37: For OE number
T40 Mandatory – check new part against old part  

(in particular OE No.)
T41 Components at risk due to electrostatic discharge  

(do not touch plug contacts)
T42 Type of catalytic converter: controlled 3-way catalytic 

converter
T43 Type of catalytic converter: for vehicles without catalytic 

converter
T44: Equipment variant
T45: Chassis number
T46: Transmission number
T47: Number of doors
T48 Installation side – Throttle housing
T49 Installation side – Left
T50 Installation side – Right
T51: Only in combination with
T52 Optional
T53: Number of terminals
T54: Not for engine number
T55: For engine number
T56: For throttle housing manufacturer
T59: Diameter (mm)
T60: Accessories
T61 with seal
T62 without seal
T63 with gaskets/seals
T65: Material
T66 Aluminium
T67 Vehicle models for general information only.  

Not to be used as a detailed applications guide.

EM-TV Elektromotorische Drosselklappe
E-TV Elektronische Drosselklappe
ISC Leerlaufregler
DLA Digitaler Linearsteller
ACV Luftregelventil
AFA Luftklappen-Stellmotor
EGRV Abgasrückführungsventil

(+): Für …
(-): Nicht für …
n/a k.A. (keine Angabe)
Hot Stamp Steckerkennzeichnung (Heißprägung)

T1: ab Motornummer...
T2: bis Motornummer...
T3: Motorbauart
T4 Schaltgetriebe
T5 Automatikgetriebe
T6 Automatikgetriebe – 4 Gang
T7 Automatikgetriebe – 5 Gang
T8 Tiptronic
T9: Brems-/Fahrdynamik Ausrüstung: ...
T10 Fahrzeugausstattung: Tempomat
T11: Herstellereinschränkung
T12: Material Einspritzgehäuse: ...
T13: ab Organisationsnummer
T14: bis Organisationsnummer
T15 Einspritzsystem: SPI (Zentraleinspritzung)
T16: für Hersteller-Abgasnorm
T17: nicht für Hersteller-Abgasnorm
T18 Für Doppelverbrennungssystem GNV
T19 Nicht für Doppelverbrennungssystem GNV
T20 Für Flüssiggas und Bleifrei Benzin
T21 Nicht für Flüssiggas und Bleifrei Benzin
T22 Techn. Schadstoffverringerung FL5
T23 Für Tech. Schadstoffverringerung K und FL5
T24 Für Tech. Schadstoffverringerung K
T25 Für Doppelvergaser GPL
T26 Nicht für Doppelvergaser GPL
T27 Mechanische Drosselklappe
T28 Nicht für Tech. Schadstoffverringerung K
T29 (+) Fahrzeuge mit Gaspedalsensor
T30 Vor dem Einbau Defektteil mit Ersatzteil abgleichen
T32 Für Fahrzeuge mit Gaspedalsensor  

(elektronisches Gaspedal)
T35 Muß gegebenenfalls angelernt/aktualisiert werden.
T36 Vorgaben des Fahrzeugherstellers beachten.
T37: Für OE-Nummer:
T40 Zwingend Alt- mit Neuteil abgleichen  

(insbesondere OE-Nr.)
T41 Elektrostatisch entladungsgefährdete Bauelemente 

(Steckerkontakte nicht berühren)
T42 Für Fahrzeuge mit geregeltem (3-Wege) Katalysator
T43 Für Fahrzeuge ohne Katalysator
T44: Ausstattungsvariante
T45: Fahrgestellnummer
T46: Getriebenummer
T47: Türenanzahl
T48 Einbauseite – Gehäuse
T49 Einbauseite – links
T50 Einbauseite – rechts
T51: nur in Verbindung mit
T52 wahlweise
T53: Pol-Anzahl
T54: nicht für Motornummer
T55: für Motornummer
T56: für Drosselklappengehäusehersteller
T59: Durchmesser (mm)
T60: Zubehör
T61 mit Dichtung
T62 ohne Dichtung
T63 mit Dichtungen
T65: Material
T66 Aluminium
T67 Fahrzeugmodelle dienen nur der allgemeinen  

Information und nicht als ausführliche Anleitung  
zur Verwendung der Produkte.
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mation is not meant or intended to be a special guarantee for a particular quality or a particular durability. An obligation to provide the respective characteristics 
shall only exist if expressly agreed in the terms of contract. We reserve the right to make changes in availability as well as technical changes without prior notice.
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Please note:
Application – The products described in
this catalogue are designed for use in
land vehicles, engines and equipment.
Disclaimer – The data in this replacement
parts catalogue has been compiled and
processed for the purpose of presenting
our replacement parts range and is correct
to the best of our knowledge. Subject to
technical alterations, errors and omissions.
Availability is not guaranteed. We cannot
be held liable with regard to any information
contained in the Continental Trading replacement
parts catalogue except in case of intent, 
gross negligence or where mandatory liability 
is borne in accordance with German product 
liability law.
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